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Maryland Higher Education Commission, Trends in Enrollment by Program, 2008 ‐ 2021
School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521001 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521501 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 510908 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521601 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 0 0 0 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 559920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 110500 CERTIFICATE IN SPANISH LANGUAGE 160905 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS SUPERVISION 520101 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500102 BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 Approved in 2006 3 5 2 3 6 0 3 6 5 4 1 0 0 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500103 BUSINESS MARKETING & SALES 520201 Approved in 2006 3 5 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 2 0 1 2
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302 Approved in 2003 10 7 13 8 5 0 8 3 2 6 2 0 3 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES‐ADMIN OFFICE SU 520401 Discontinued in 2019 1 1 1 5 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500502 BUSINESS OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 520401 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500801 GRAPHIC DESIGN 100105 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 2 0 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501003 EVENT MANAGEMENT 520907 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509911 PROFESSIONAL GOLF MANAGEMENT 520901 Discontinued in 2019 10 15 13 11 5 3 5 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 521201 Approved in 2006 2 3 3 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 1 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 PROGRAMMING 521201 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 10 7 4 9
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510105 COMPUTER SERVICES TECHNICIAN 151202 Discontinued in 2015 5 4 4 4 7 5 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510505 APPLICATIONS USER SPECIALIST 151202 Approved in 2003 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520101 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Approved in 2000 15 26 27 30 24 18 25 20 15 10 10 7 7 7
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520500 PHLEBOTOMY/LABORATORY ASSISTANT 510802 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 10
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520520 MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY‐BIOTECHNOLOG 511099 Approved in 2003 0 0 0 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 4 5 7 0 5 10 5 8 10 2 0 1 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 MEDICAL CODING AND BILLING CERTIFIC 510707 Approved in 2003 25 39 44 39 30 30 22 22 15 12 8 7 9 10
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521402 MEDICAL SCRIBE SPECIALIST 510801 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521410 BASIC MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION CERTIFI 520406 Discontinued in 2013 8 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521600 ADDICTIONS 511501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529940 NURSING ASSISTANT/GERIATRIC AIDE 513902 Approved in 2002 17 19 29 35 20 25 37 16 10 13 14 7 7 9
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529942 IN‐HOME NURSING ASSISTANT 512602 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529960 PHLEBOTOMY/EKG TECHNICIAN 519999 Approved in 2002 36 53 42 39 40 30 38 19 33 31 1 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604 3 5 1 3 5 5 4 4 0 8 6 5 6 5
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531205 INDUSTRIAL/BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 469999 Discontinued in 2011 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540301 TREE CARE TECHNOLOGY 30511 Approved in 2006 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540401 BREWING OPERATIONS 11003 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540402 BAKING ESSENTIALS 120501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540403 COOKING ESSENTIALS 120503 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540404 DIETARY MANAGER 513104 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 3 4 8 6 1 0 2 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS 430107 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 LEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 1
Allegany College of Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 560006 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TRAVEL/TOURISM 520903 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 255 304 323 179 318 325 350 339 269 170 139 145 141 143
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 Discontinued in 2015 24 15 15 24 36 33 25 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 303 284 286 286 267 258 217 300 267 322 601 670 706 562
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 120 121 133 159 91 74 78 56 52 55 54 50 54 41
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202 Approved in 2002 3 2 5 1 6 0 3 8 15 7 21 15 12 15
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Maryland Higher Education Commission, Trends in Enrollment by Program, 2008 ‐ 2021
School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 81 76 61 69 44 41 58 44 44 58 37 33 28 38
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 25 30 26 23 31 24 38 48 43 39 27 17 15 17
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 128 130 138 166 154 111 90 82 68 74 73 66 48 40
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE TECH. 520401 Discontinued in 2019 69 72 70 69 64 54 59 55 39 20 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 500801 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 100105 61 58 42 53 58 51 46 48 40 36 31 29 26 16
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 501002 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 1986 13 14 17 15 22 21 19 25 25 22 10 9 4 4
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 521201 118 117 119 100 91 80 102 81 84 94 82 75 51 60
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 153 147 141 74 139 90 74 76 79 76 49 39 37 40
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 25 40 44 25 32 32 32 30 30 24 22 17 17 11
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 Discontinued in 2020 99 94 77 30 69 58 57 56 53 37 12 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 596 678 727 322 705 647 588 541 548 386 271 276 285 385
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521001 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803 Approved in 1992 74 87 95 52 74 68 65 63 60 48 25 14 20 8
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801 Approved in 2000 49 51 50 14 41 39 34 36 33 33 21 19 23 24
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521402 MEDICAL ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 510716 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 21 18 19
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 510908 Approved in 1980 78 85 60 25 58 68 52 40 38 41 30 42 25 33
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502 72 74 102 32 69 57 76 58 45 41 35 24 26 24
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 1993 76 79 98 15 117 111 105 95 92 63 22 18 16 13
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604 21 32 45 42 48 41 24 33 42 27 19 25 16 9
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 539950 APPLIED TECHNICAL STUDIES 159999 Approved in 2004 10 13 14 15 15 31 23 16 27 29 17 16 12 7
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 540301 FOREST TECH 30511 41 69 58 60 42 31 29 34 31 34 25 34 27 25
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 540401 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Approved in 1997 65 65 67 52 62 61 63 58 45 29 27 25 16 15
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 550302 CHILD CARE PROFESSIONAL 131201 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Approved in 1979 110 150 160 162 159 116 84 85 95 81 74 62 34 19
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 550502 CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRANSFER 430107 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 559900 LEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 11 10 10
Allegany College of Maryland ASSOCIATE 559920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 1999 41 42 32 20 24 14 20 17 19 16 16 11 13 21
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500102 BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500103 BUSINESS MARKETING & SALES 520201 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 OFFICE TECH. 520401 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 100105 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520101 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allegany College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1074 959 857 686 659 514 642 630 626 727 752 765 778 750
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50300 DATA LITERACY 521302 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 129900 INTERPROFESSIONAL HEALTHCARE 519999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490300 SPANISH 160905 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491001 SCIENCE LABORATORY MANAGEMENT 240101 Discontinued in 2016 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491004 ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & ASSESSME 240101 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 5 7 8 8 3 6 4 4 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491005 ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION 240101 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 14 13 17 12 14 16 6 0 0 1 3
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491009 PERSONAL TRAINER 310501 Approved in 2008 3 11 32 32 43 47 37 35 25 14 17 11 8 12
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 GENDER & SEXUALITY STUDIES 50299 Approved in 2005 30 38 56 58 16 22 18 18 7 5 4 2 6 2
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495002 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 61 106 143 150 120 64 65 34 13 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS MGMT 520201 247 199 200 164 205 249 199 174 177 130 95 58 67 49
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500116 INTELLIGENCE ANALYTICS 520299 Approved in 2007 9 9 5 5 5 5 3 1 4 3 6 4 4 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500117 BUSINESS MNGMNT:DATABASE ADMINISTRA 521201 Discontinued in 2022 0 1 4 4 6 6 8 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 520301 21 19 37 46 53 59 51 50 53 32 36 32 32 46
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 PROFESSIONAL BOOKKEEPER 520302 Approved in 2009 0 1 9 10 12 16 13 10 5 9 14 22 16 14
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500203 BUSINESS ACCOUNTANT 520305 Approved in 2009 0 2 22 25 31 27 36 29 20 17 18 10 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500409 RETAIL MANAGEMENT 521803 Approved in 2006 0 1 3 2 4 2 0 2 2 62 65 28 4 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2007 7 10 14 19 15 13 12 10 22 27 12 25 11 18
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500801 VISUAL ARTS 109999 50 34 33 24 19 13 10 6 9 11 13 15 16 12
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500802 GAME DEVELOPMENT 500411 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 5 5 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500803 WEB DESIGN 500102 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 6 4
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500805 MEDIA PRODUCTION 500602 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 120504 Approved in 1987 29 32 44 30 36 33 33 19 25 28 27 27 14 8
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501002 EVENT PLANNING & CATERING 120504 Approved in 2000 6 13 8 13 18 20 17 17 11 15 14 6 6 2
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501003 BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 120504 Approved in 2001 19 48 46 53 52 43 36 30 32 27 30 23 11 13
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501004 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 120504 Approved in 2007 2 1 7 7 8 10 5 4 5 8 6 4 1 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501005 CULINARY ARTS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Discontinued in 2012 0 6 6 10 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501006 FUNDALMENTALS OF COOKING AND BAKING 120504 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501202 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Approved in 2009 0 6 10 23 21 28 18 20 16 11 14 12 20 14
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501216 PUBLICATION DESIGN ON THE INTERNET 500402 Discontinued in 2013 11 13 9 7 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501217 CMP SCI:INTRNT&MOBILE DEVICE SFTWAR 110899 Discontinued in 2013 0 2 4 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509908 TRNSPRTATION, LOGISTICS & CARGO SEC 520209 Approved in 2008 0 168 124 14 13 11 12 7 18 4 4 2 10 13
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110899 40 32 41 50 44 39 21 22 18 26 19 17 16 14
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 INFORMATION  & CYBER SECURITY 111003 Discontinued in 2011 11 13 28 77 30 14 13 7 10 11 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 COMPUTER INFO SYS:DATABASE ADMINIST 119999 Approved in 2008 2 8 16 20 11 11 8 8 3 5 5 3 3 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 14 14 13 8 11 19 15 4 6 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510105 CISCO CERTIFIED NETWORK ASSOC (CCNA 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 12 21 13 14 22 19 10 8 5 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510106 DIGITAL FORENSICS 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510107 NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 15 34 23 16 28 37 31 25 13 12 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510108 SERVER ADMINISTRATION & SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 4 4 2 2 3 2 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510109 CYBER TECHNOLOGY 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 32 17 3 5 4 7 5 5 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510110 ADVANCED DIGITAL FORENSICS 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 4 6 20 17 11 10
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510111 CISCO CERTIFIED NETWORK PROFESSIONA 111003 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 INTERNET APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 110899 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 5 3 3 1 2 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 ADV INTERNET APPLICATION DEVELOPMEN 110801 Discontinued in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510303 MOBILE DEVICE APP DEVELOPMENT 110899 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 5 1 2 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519903 COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT 110901 Approved in 1991 22 30 34 29 18 18 15 7 3 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519904 GENERAL TECHNOLOGY 119999 Approved in 2001 3 3 7 10 6 6 6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519906 UNIX/LINUX SYS ADMINISTRATOR 110901 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 7 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTANT 510802 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520801 PATIENT CARE TECHNICIAN 513902 Approved in 1997 15 15 20 22 28 15 13 19 16 30 8 2 1 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 2006 4 11 3 8 11 21 17 12 38 54 58 68 86 98
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 1982 50 79 96 75 81 82 58 58 47 29 41 22 32 23
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521402 HEALTH CARE DELIVERY SYS 510701 Approved in 2000 0 0 1 10 13 1 2 2 1 2 4 2 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521403 MEDICAL CODING 510713 Approved in 2000 39 54 70 65 59 37 39 35 37 18 18 29 40 41
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521600 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2008 0 20 38 54 50 57 46 29 44 41 33 27 26 18
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 Approved in 1980 31 31 22 32 43 34 24 29 31 19 19 9 9 10
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521602 VETERANS COUNSELING 511508 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 4 18 7 14 9 4 6 7 5 2
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521700 ELECTROCARDIO & INTRAVENS THERAPY T 510902 Approved in 2009 0 8 16 19 25 15 8 2 0 4 7 3 6 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Approved in 2000 27 29 35 26 24 31 17 13 20 5 0 0 1 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529908 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 Approved in 1995 71 78 75 78 73 74 38 71 143 118 93 95 108 48
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529910 EMT PARAMEDIC 511004 Approved in 1981 5 16 3 11 2 5 17 1 29 31 31 27 45 40
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 EMT ‐ INTERMEDIATE 510904 Approved in 2005 2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 7 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529915 AGING STUDIES 301101 Discontinued in 2016 1 2 2 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2002 65 43 42 53 52 30 50 38 21 27 30 12 13 10
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529917 HOME HEALTH CAREGIVER 512602 Discontinued in 2016 0 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530301 DESIGNING AND DRAFTING TECH 151301 8 15 9 10 14 12 17 12 7 7 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530402 LANDSCAPE DESIGN 40601 Approved in 2007 3 9 8 9 8 5 6 5 5 4 1 0 2 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530407 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 Approved in 1996 33 36 38 30 25 41 37 25 29 29 16 13 19 29
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530408 ADVANCED INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 Approved in 2008 0 6 0 3 3 5 5 5 3 1 4 2 1 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530409 ARCHITECTURE CAD 151303 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 11 11 13
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530410 ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION 151303 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150303 29 31 40 45 38 49 20 15 13 2 3 3 3 4
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531002 ALTERNATIVE & SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SY 151701 Approved in 2008 0 2 4 4 4 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531003 MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 144201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 5 12 9 7 3 4 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION  MNGMNT ENTREPRENEURSH 520701 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 3 3 0 3 4 1
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Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531702 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 522001 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 10 3
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550300 LIFE AND ENGAGEMENT COACH 139999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 47
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 2006 0 14 23 18 13 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550302 SPECIAL EDUCATION SUPPORT 131001 Approved in 2005 30 16 30 31 16 14 6 12 14 17 18 8 15 6
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550320 TEACHING PARAPROFESSIONAL 139999 Approved in 2004 9 8 18 15 11 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 48 40 69 61 52 55 43 44 32 34 21 17 14 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550505 CYBERCRIME 430403 Approved in 2002 4 2 9 7 8 7 7 2 0 1 8 5 2 1
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550506 JUVENILE SERVICES RESIDENT ADVISORS 430110 Discontinued in 2022 2 3 7 5 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550507 JUVENILE SRVCES IN INSTITUTIONAL SU 430110 Discontinued in 2022 1 1 3 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550508 POLICE ACADEMY 430107 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 5 5
Anne Arundel Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1988 59 72 70 77 76 76 67 64 52 42 38 53 34 55
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 1454 1615 1740 1701 1592 1384 1223 1183 1170 1294 1002 1180 1051 876
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 491002 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 26
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 491003 MATHEMATICS 270101 Approved in 1996 39 43 53 42 60 58 59 48 47 68 54 28 36 45
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 491009 HEALTH, FITNESS & EXERCISE STUDIES 310501 Approved in 2008 19 64 107 123 119 153 147 128 122 122 108 107 99 88
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 492000 PUBLIC HEALTH PROFESSIONS 512201 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 8 25 43 33 34 34 40 30 30 29 35
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 Approved in 2000 224 268 278 317 387 370 381 351 270 241 229 208 183 148
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (A.S.E.) 141001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 50 54 50 46 38
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 5339 5704 5913 5855 5695 5167 4791 4697 2956 3009 2827 2375 1940 1677
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Discontinued in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC/SPECIAL EDUC ( 131210 Approved in 2005 143 185 157 95 41 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUC(A 131202 Approved in 2001 301 334 370 434 450 445 415 369 355 337 306 278 291 245
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2005 3 1 6 5 6 4 6 6 2 6 1 1 4 3
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2005 19 19 25 29 29 27 20 18 19 11 9 16 12 11
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2006 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2005 4 5 8 12 19 15 7 6 6 8 7 8 19 10
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2008 11 33 59 63 72 60 49 52 36 29 34 36 32 30
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520201 834 807 756 717 661 563 584 638 619 575 579 580 564 525
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 272 324 364 352 338 310 318 359 369 381 331 327 343 291
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 499900 SKILLED PROFESSIONAL TRADES MNMT 309999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MGMT 520201 Approved in 1979 477 480 523 559 593 555 562 466 416 398 389 369 395 355
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500108 HOMELAND SECURITY MANAGEMENT 520299 Approved in 2006 77 108 145 194 225 170 140 114 115 104 634 194 97 71
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500110 BUSINESS ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS 111099 Discontinued in 2016 0 12 7 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 520301 110 112 121 140 111 101 101 105 82 80 63 60 47 55
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2007 17 27 39 54 47 43 37 49 46 58 51 70 58 54
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 500801 VISUAL ARTS PROFESSIONAL 109999 129 154 125 110 88 66 43 18 17 16 173 217 209 209
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 1987 221 203 237 309 326 276 231 190 158 151 37 181 168 140
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 501202 VISUAL ARTS TRANSFER 500102 Approved in 2009 0 12 35 50 55 87 120 129 142 134 80 103 100 105
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER SCIENCE, DATABASE MNGT SYS 521201 77 79 86 94 115 107 110 91 109 127 101 72 87 83
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 510102 INFORMATION ASSURANCE & CYBERSECURI 111003 Approved in 2005 113 136 203 304 355 446 469 435 371 401 27 334 389 358
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 519903 COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT 110901 Approved in 1990 81 84 82 80 71 75 77 82 94 107 4 1 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 519904 GENERAL TECHNOLOGY 521299 Discontinued in 2016 26 24 20 15 18 18 16 20 7 2 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 519905 CMP SCI:INTRNT&MOBILE DEVICE SFTWAR 119999 Approved in 2001 35 55 50 42 33 13 16 11 8 8 38 51 34 32
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 Approved in 2007 17 24 25 22 10 23 23 27 45 48 42 45 51 43
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 Approved in 1991 3 34 25 29 20 39 33 30 213 231 220 183 185 170
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 156 281 266 286 294 263 314 238 1109 1110 1071 1083 1122 1020
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521100 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Approved in 2009 0 0 7 38 60 75 47 17 40 53 59 58 67 70
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 14 11 31 43 32 46 38 40 45 30 3
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 1982 52 79 96 68 66 64 58 40 38 54 50 45 31 29
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521600 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2008 0 47 65 84 117 101 104 81 77 85 93 89 86 72
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 164 170 201 223 195 175 134 138 114 81 82 81 93 80
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 1995 18 29 24 21 18 26 26 24 119 121 96 111 91 76
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 529910 EMT PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1981 4 5 3 3 4 15 13 9 45 51 36 57 57 53
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 529915 AGING STUDIES 319999 Discontinued in 2016 6 5 10 6 17 6 13 4 5 3 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2000 50 54 52 49 50 40 32 30 47 41 20 33 30 35
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Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 530401 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 151303 241 232 217 210 218 161 163 152 162 172 156 175 181 183
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECH 150303 69 67 76 68 62 48 46 38 38 36 39 36 26 19
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 531004 MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 144201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 42 54 51 53 51 33 32
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 531700 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 522001 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 28 37 27 29
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1994 86 87 110 121 103 125 117 111 95 75 61 53 64 59
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 213 253 316 327 306 245 237 229 167 150 145 148 112 115
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550503 FORENSIC STUDIES 430406 Approved in 2002 108 124 119 125 108 95 81 87 76 74 78 88 93 59
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550505 CYBERCRIME 430403 Approved in 2002 20 27 37 44 46 41 32 18 9 12 11 14 16 13
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550506 JUVENILE JUSTICE 430110 Approved in 2005 23 22 25 44 28 23 19 18 12 6 11 10 8 8
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE MANAGEMENT 430201 Approved in 2000 7 5 4 2 2 2 2 4 5 2 2 1 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1988 107 119 125 124 157 139 146 130 106 90 79 79 94 82
Anne Arundel Community College ASSOCIATE 559910 LAW AND JURISPRUDENCE 220001 Approved in 2002 73 95 74 71 74 39 40 45 33 35 25 33 33 21
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 129900 INTERPROFESSIONAL HEALTHCARE 519999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 10 12 0 8 12 14 20 0 4 8 45 10
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491002 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491003 MATHEMATICS 270101 0 0 3 4 0 5 6 8 11 0 0 4 7 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491004 ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & ASSESSME 240101 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491005 ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION 240101 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491009 HEALTH, FITNESS & EXERCISE STUDIES 310501 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 2 0 0 0 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 492000 PUBLIC HEALTH PROFESSIONS 512201 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 3 3 0 6 10 8 2 0 2 5 5 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (A.S.E.) 141001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 2
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 0 0 37 52 0 67 82 111 101 20 42 28 72 25
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495002 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUC(A 131202 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520201 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 6 2 0 3 1 8 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 0 0 1 3 0 7 1 3 5 0 5 6 12 4
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS MGMT 520201 0 0 4 1 0 8 15 11 15 0 2 1 16 4
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500108 HOMELAND SECURITY MANAGEMENT 520299 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5 1 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 520301 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500203 BUSINESS ACCOUNTANT 520305 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500409 RETAIL MANAGEMENT 521803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 3 0 2 0 3 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 VISUAL ARTS PROFESSIONAL 109999 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 6 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520904 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 3
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501003 BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 120504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501202 VISUAL ARTS TRANSFER 500102 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 509908 TRNSPRTATION, LOGISTICS & CARGO SEC 520209 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 COMPUTER SCIENCE, DATABASE MNGT SYS 521201 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 1 0 3 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510102 INFORMATION ASSURANCE & CYBERSECURI 111003 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 2 5 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510104 ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510105 CISCO CERTIFIED NETWORK ASSOC (CCNA 111003 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510107 NETWORK SECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510109 CYBER TECHNOLOGY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510110 ADVANCED DIGITAL FORENSICS 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519903 COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT 110901 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519904 GENERAL TECHNOLOGY 521299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 8 0 4 5 10 2
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521100 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
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Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521600 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529908 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529910 EMT PARAMEDIC 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530301 DESIGNING AND DRAFTING TECH 151301 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530401 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 151303 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 3
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530407 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531001 ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECH 150303 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531003 MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 144201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531004 MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 144201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550302 SPECIAL EDUCATION SUPPORT 131001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 1 4 0 6 5 5 3 0 1 1 10 3
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550503 FORENSIC STUDIES 430406 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550505 CYBERCRIME 430403 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559910 LAW AND JURISPRUDENCE 220001 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0
Anne Arundel Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 2657 2744 2657 2623 2574 2338 2049 2088 2083 1788 2079 2299 2063 1990
Baltimore City Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 51002 TRANSPORTATION & SUPPLY CHAIN MNGT 520209 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496001 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 130101 Discontinued in 2018 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496002 SPECIAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 131001 Approved in 2001 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 39
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 1990 18 14 17 11 5 11 6 9 1 4 11 9 7 14
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500301 PERSONAL FINANCIAL MGT. 520803 Discontinued in 2011 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 BUSINESS‐REAL ESTATE 520803 Discontinued in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500402 MGT/LEADERSHIP 520201 Discontinued in 2011 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520299 Discontinued in 2011 10 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 Discontinued in 2011 9 3 7 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500802 VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUNICATION 500501 Discontinued in 2011 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501202 FASHION DESIGN 500407 14 20 16 9 7 24 4 5 6 3 7 9 9 8
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 CYBER SECURITY AND ASSURANCE 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 28 16 10
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 WEB SITE DEVELOPMENT 111004 Discontinued in 2011 6 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510113 DATABASE SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 521201 Discontinued in 2011 3 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103 Discontinued in 2011 16 23 21 8 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 NETWORK SPECIALIST 110901 Discontinued in 2011 3 3 8 2 0 0 40 44 70 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510303 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BASIC SKILLS 110103 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 81 79 22 14
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 26 33 25 7 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 19 15 17
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 CODING SPECIALIST 510707 11 11 14 12 13 6 7 13 13 15 15 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521603 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 20 12
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMERGENCY MED. TECH‐INTERMEDIATE 510904 Discontinued in 2011 6 8 1 4 1 1 0 31 32 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529902 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 28 12 2 2
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529903 PARAMEDIC BRIDGE 510904 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN ‐ BASI 510810 Discontinued in 2011 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530301 COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301 Approved in 2011 12 11 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 8 4 7
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 Discontinued in 2011 5 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531102 ROBOTICS AND MECHATRONICS 150405 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 522001 Approved in 2001 9 12 13 8 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 2
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Discontinued in 2011 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540401 DIETARY MANAGER 513103 Discontinued in 2011 13 8 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY LAB SCIENCE 419999 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 3 5 6 6 6 9 7 11 9 8
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540702 LAB ANIMAL SCIENCE 419999 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 5 3 6 4 9 5 15 7 8 4
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550101 ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501 Approved in 1992 60 60 34 39 30 47 63 42 49 42 53 29 17 17
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Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 Approved in 1992 54 58 51 38 18 17 32 18 11 14 17 23 13 20
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMN 430102 Discontinued in 2011 12 4 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430204 Discontinued in 2011 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 Discontinued in 2011 9 8 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559906 LEGAL NURSE CONSULTANT 220302 Discontinued in 2011 4 1 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 12 48 67 13 2 0 0 0 4 0 22 5 3 11
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 51001 TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPLY CHAIN MNG 520209 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 8
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 403 385 453 442 328 232 257 215 257 249 310 239 198 187
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 74 95 92 104 104 113 139 132 100 96 121 95 51 40
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 17
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102 3009 3020 3173 3279 2571 2414 2296 1859 1665 1458 1504 2059 1705 1478
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 96 92 78 57 41 51 48 28 22 14 14 26 26 27
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 Approved in 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 20
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 298 285 245 236 186 172 175 153 139 150 155 176 85 84
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 Discontinued in 2011 63 66 80 54 39 41 24 17 22 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520301 178 166 159 148 118 96 100 80 62 62 41 69 52 42
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500301 BANKING & FINANCE 520803 Discontinued in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500401 BUSINESS 520201 285 274 281 273 197 180 198 156 162 145 167 242 154 137
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 520401 79 69 70 40 23 15 9 6 1 3 2 6 7 8
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500802 VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUN. ARTS ( 500501 Discontinued in 2011 11 9 12 7 5 8 6 4 5 6 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 500806 VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUN. ARTS ( 500903 Discontinued in 2011 24 31 31 20 11 10 3 3 12 12 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 Discontinued in 1987 50 34 45 15 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 501202 FASHION DESIGN 500407 124 112 135 140 99 108 83 64 57 55 43 83 48 32
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 510102 CYBER SECURITY AND ASSURANCE 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 115 93 98
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103 142 167 136 162 149 179 195 165 180 177 153 177 145 114
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 52 55 58 50 50 52 47 36 32 37 33 27 37 26
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 129 206 218 239 242 221 159 122 135 130 163 170 173 215
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 510909 Approved in 1996 21 17 18 9 9 12 6 7 8 13 7 13 16 5
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 19 25 35 35 24 43 27 5 3 3 2 6 23 7
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY CARE 510908 34 40 34 29 25 28 48 17 22 18 25 25 16 5
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521599 PRE‐RESPIRATORY THERAPY 510908 Approved in 1999 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521603 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 53 50 39
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYS THERAPIST ASST 510806 46 46 47 50 38 43 35 42 39 14 29 27 29 28
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 510904 Discontinued in 2011 31 57 13 49 2 0 0 14 25 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 529902 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 29 23 11 3
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 530301 COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301 48 43 35 40 29 39 44 29 33 37 28 40 38 31
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 Discontinued in 2011 42 41 35 17 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 531101 ROBOTICS/MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150405 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 23 13 10
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 522001 Approved in 2001 24 23 28 39 24 27 25 19 16 15 16 27 13 9
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Discontinued in 2015 10 14 16 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 540401 DIETETIC TECH 513103 Discontinued in 2011 25 22 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 419999 Approved in 1982 75 95 99 104 81 89 59 47 54 44 51 55 38 34
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 550101 ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501 Approved in 1992 203 196 179 187 151 269 148 106 71 67 52 125 105 94
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 273 269 263 239 179 204 156 129 90 86 102 143 141 124
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMI 430107 39 43 38 32 23 142 129 82 17 10 52 6 8 11
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430204 Discontinued in 1992 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 559901 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 70 62 59 59 47 47 49 34 34 24 41 56 49 33
Baltimore City Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 412 17 35 52 12 21 1 2 38 1 85 1 14 18
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 51001 TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPLY CHAIN MNG 520209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 12 8
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 5 9
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102 0 0 37 58 83 14 16 3 36 38 35 197 362 378
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496002 SPECIAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 131001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 52
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520301 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500401 BUSINESS 520201 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 7 6
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501202 FASHION DESIGN 500407 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510102 CYBER SECURITY AND ASSURANCE 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 17 5
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 7 5
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510302 NETWORK SPECIALIST 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510303 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BASIC SKILLS 110103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521501 RESPIRATORY CARE 510908 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521603 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYS THERAPIST ASST 510806 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 510904 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529902 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530301 COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531101 ROBOTICS/MECHATRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 522001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 419999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540702 LAB ANIMAL SCIENCE 419999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550101 ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMI 430107 146 145 134 136 120 1 0 0 55 45 0 68 49 46
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550502 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMN 430102 0 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Baltimore City Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 38 361 422 479 361 394 324 303 188 185 220 169 159 143
Carroll Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491001 COMMUNICATIONS STUDIES AND JOURNALI 240101 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS‐MICRO 521201 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 18 20 43 38 35 21 98 186 172 158 143 0 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491002 SPORTS MEDICINE AIDE 240101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING CPA EXAM QUAL AND LIC PR 520302 Approved in 1993 12 16 20 27 28 17 16 11 5 5 4 3 3 2
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 CERTIFIED BOOKKEEPING 520302 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 7 2 1 1 3 4 2
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 Approved in 1993 25 16 8 6 4 5 4 2 1 2 3 1 1 2
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501200 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 500502 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501206 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 110803 Approved in 1993 3 7 6 2 2 2 5 3 1 2 1 2 2 4
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS‐MICRO 521201 Discontinued in 2020 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 7 6 6 4 2
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 2000 2 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 CORE CERTIFICATE IN HEALTH INFO TCH 510707 Approved in 2008 0 7 9 13 18 11 9 5 4 1 2 0 1 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521302 ADVANCED CERTIF IN HEALTH INFO TCHN 510707 Approved in 2008 0 2 5 4 2 7 2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521304 HEALTH INFORMATION TECH.‐MEDICAL RE 510707 Discontinued in 2008 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 NATIONAL REGISTRY PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530201 SUNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYS PILOT SAFETY 490102 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN 151303 Discontinued in 2018 2 5 6 4 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539901 DIGITAL DESIGN AND FABRICATION 151302 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539902 SOLIDWORKS 151302 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 Discontinued in 2020 5 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 Approved in 2002 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 69 70
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 190100 PHYSICAL SCIENCE 400101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 8 9
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Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 COMMUNICATIONS STUDIES AND JOURNALI 240101 Approved in 1993 856 971 938 864 866 729 659 1072 1463 1380 1276 1004 853 760
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 491007 MUSIC 500901 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 16 17 9 16 21 14 11
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 492000 BIOLOGY 260101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 25 47 60 42
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 12 16 25 30 19 9 7 5 12 2 1
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 9 18 26 23 17 10 13 9 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 Approved in 1993 1413 1760 1828 1802 1879 1708 1555 1023 597 315 285 319 351 283
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Approved in 1993 115 67 44 52 51 38 36 40 26 26 33 26 29 35
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SP ED 131210 Approved in 2005 91 130 116 100 94 91 99 85 64 63 50 58 75 61
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPEC EDUC (AAT) 131202 Approved in 2001 70 74 65 59 55 57 43 50 40 40 32 30 23 26
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY(AAT 131323 Approved in 2006 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2006 6 13 11 12 9 11 8 4 2 2 2 3 6 7
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2006 3 2 6 6 3 0 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2009 0 9 10 9 10 10 12 6 5 1 1 3 2 5
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 Approved in 1993 324 285 251 262 247 242 236 246 242 215 203 201 203 199
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 500100 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 23
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Discontinued in 2020 77 69 63 65 38 46 41 17 12 21 10 2 2 1
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 501200 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 500502 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 12 5 11
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 501206 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 110803 Approved in 1993 95 86 76 84 80 63 67 59 55 37 44 56 41 46
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 509900 TECHNICAL & PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS‐MICRO 521201 Approved in 1993 74 85 90 82 93 89 85 74 59 36 55 41 26 26
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 510102 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 108 120 107 91
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2003 135 130 167 203 226 206 221 205 165 140 154 152 157 150
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 521300 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 Approved in 2008 0 17 30 33 39 42 47 47 31 22 11 8 7 5
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 1993 48 45 46 49 50 54 57 56 51 52 49 51 37 36
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 529900 NATIONAL REGISTRY PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 15 12 23 17 20 24 8 6 19 21
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 530200 SMALL UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYS 490102 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN 151303 Discontinued in 2018 32 36 22 20 15 18 19 20 12 6 5 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY 460499 Discontinued in 2020 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 539900 DIGITAL DESIGN AND FABRICATION 151302 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 19 12
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 Approved in 1993 25 27 43 48 48 51 42 37 27 18 23 24 30 23
Carroll Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 Approved in 2002 10 25 26 12 12 5 4 0 0 0 0 31 13 22
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 COMMUNICATIONS STUDIES AND JOURNALI 240101 0 0 30 20 15 12 9 3 12 23 9 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491007 MUSIC 500901 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 122 118 119 135 77 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SP ED 131210 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPEC EDUC (AAT) 131202 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 4 3 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501206 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 110803 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS‐MICRO 521201 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521300 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN 151303 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carroll Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 2 3 0 0 69 195 232 267 450 789 854 761
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 69900 AUDIO TECHNOLOGY 100203 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH‐HEALTH CARE PROFESSIO 512201 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491002 VIS COMM/COMM ARTS/TECH‐WEB DSGN &M 110801 Approved in 2006 12 8 10 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491003 VIS COMM/COMM ARTS/TECH‐WEB DEVELOP 110801 Discontinued in 2019 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491004 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Discontinued in 2019 0 2 3 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491005 ART‐CERAMICS 500711 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491006 ART‐DRAWING & PAINTING 500799 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH 520201 Discontinued in 2019 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500102 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 2006 2 1 4 6 9 9 7 6 6 9 3 3 4 7
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500103 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐ACCOUNTING II 520302 Discontinued in 2011 3 5 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500104 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐C0MPUTERIZED A 520302 Discontinued in 2015 5 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500105 BUSI & COMMRCE TECH‐COMPUTERIZED AC 520302 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500106 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐COMMUNICATIONS 520501 Discontinued in 2019 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500110 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2006 2 0 5 2 4 6 2 5 7 17 3 4 2 4
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500111 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐MANAGEMENT II 520201 Discontinued in 2011 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500112 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐OFFICE MGMNT I 520204 Discontinued in 2015 1 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500114 PUBLIC RELATIONS 90902 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500115 BUSI & COMMERCE TECH‐PUBLIC RELATIO 90902 Discontinued in 2011 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500116 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520203 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500400 GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING 520202 Discontinued in 2020 0 8 18 78 50 19 41 26 14 6 1 2 1 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 Discontinued in 1992 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500702 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐BASIC PHOTOGRA 500605 Approved in 2006 5 5 12 11 11 7 4 4 4 8 5 1 1 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500703 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐DIGITAL IMAGIN 100303 Approved in 2006 6 7 7 6 5 4 5 4 3 3 3 0 1 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500704 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Approved in 2006 7 8 6 6 4 4 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500705 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐PHOTOGRAPHY LA 500406 Approved in 2006 1 1 3 2 3 6 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500706 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐STUDIO PHOTOGR 500406 Approved in 2006 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500707 PORTFOLIO PRODUCTION 500406 Approved in 2006 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500708 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐PROFESSIONAL P 500406 Approved in 2006 0 8 6 2 3 3 4 3 6 4 0 0 0 2
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500710 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS‐VIDEO PRODUCT 500602 Approved in 2004 3 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500711 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS‐VIDEO TECHNOL 500602 Approved in 2004 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500712 VISUAL COMM‐SIMULATION DESIGN & GAM 100304 Approved in 2007 1 2 2 5 4 0 0 2 6 4 3 1 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509906 TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS‐COMMERC TRANS 520209 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 0 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509907 TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS‐MATERIALS MGM 520209 Discontinued in 2015 3 3 0 1 1 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509910 TRANSPOR. & LOGISTICS‐ TRANSPOR. MG 520299 Discontinued in 2016 0 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110101 Discontinued in 2019 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS‐APPLICATIONS 110202 Discontinued in 2015 10 11 4 5 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 PROGRAMMING 110201 Approved in 2006 6 6 5 2 6 4 1 4 3 2 1 0 0 3
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 2 3
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519901 CIS‐ORACLE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL 110203 Discontinued in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519902 CIS‐ORACLE CERTIFIED ASSOCIATE 110203 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520602 EQUINE SCIENCE 10999 Discontinued in 1995 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520603 EQUINE STUDIES 10307 Approved in 2007 3 1 1 4 4 2 2 7 3 2 1 1 1 3
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520604 EQUINE STUDIES MANAGEMENT 10307 Approved in 2007 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 1994 12 17 10 8 9 4 12 4 8 8 0 3 4 4
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH‐PARAMEDIC CE 510904 Discontinued in 2019 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 PERSONAL TRAINER/FITNESS MANAGER 310507 Approved in 2008 0 2 5 7 9 9 8 10 8 6 2 2 0 1
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE 159999 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531002 ELECTRONICS TCHNLGY‐COMPUTER REPAIR 470104 Discontinued in 2007 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531005 ELECTRONICS TCHNLGY‐TECHNICIAN 470105 Discontinued in 2007 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION TRADES TECH 460499 Discontinued in 1995 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540200 HORTICULTURAL SCIENCE 10601 Approved in 2008 0 2 3 8 7 4 2 1 7 6 3 2 1 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540801 SANITARY TECH 150506 Discontinued in 2010 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH 430107 Discontinued in 2011 4 3 5 5 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 48 54 46
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 50602 LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT 520213 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 80300 SECONDARY EDUCATION (A.A.T. ) 131205 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 3
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 24 20 18 27
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 7 5 2

10



Maryland Higher Education Commission, Trends in Enrollment by Program, 2008 ‐ 2021
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Cecil College ASSOCIATE 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 11 8 2
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 91001 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 17 5
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 100100 ART 500702 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 11 9
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 100201 ART AND DESIGN 500702 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 29 28 23 16
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 100400 MUSIC 500903 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 17 17 8 11
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 109900 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 2 6
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 8 9
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 149900 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13 10 8
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 2
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 9 11 7
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 191700 GEOSCIENCES 400601 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 200100 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL 420101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 28 43 41 50
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 39 47 43 46
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 490300 ENGLISH 230101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 231 257 285 279 393 425 455 473 432 379 214 95 41 23
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 491003 MATHEMATICS 270101 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 11 9 9 10 9 3
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 491008 HEALTHCARE SCIENCE 510000 Approved in 2007 0 14 19 20 26 22 24 16 20 24 21 13 11 12
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 491009 EXERCISE SCIENCES 310501 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 27 34 34 28 30 20 17 28 18 18
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 491010 GOVERMENT CONTRACTING 520202 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 2 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240102 693 718 591 726 585 516 459 413 454 424 448 361 318 248
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Discontinued in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496002 SECONDARY EDUCATION 131205 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 13 20 25 27 20 14 16
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496003 OUTDOOR ADVENTURE EDUCATION 310601 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496004 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ ART 131302 Discontinued in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 Approved in 2006 11 16 18 23 13 15 30 20 29 24 25 15 18 18
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202 Approved in 2002 83 108 92 97 87 86 82 71 62 43 35 52 44 49
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2004 45 47 47 38 39 24 14 7 2 3 3 1 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2004 3 3 7 6 4 2 6 10 7 8 3 1 1 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2004 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 3 7 10 7 9 11 7 2 1 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 71 70 60 65 76 62 39 36 46 33 41 39 40 23
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH 520201 Discontinued in 2019 150 172 166 186 173 200 177 87 66 33 19 7 3 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500102 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 23 56 52 42 42
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500110 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 125 132 125 107 90 91 89
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500116 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520203 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 2 4 7 5 9 7 6 4 3 5
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500400 GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING 520202 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 0 8 0 21 14 13 7 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500401 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 7 18 24 18 15 14 17 10 14 20
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCES 521001 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE TECH 520401 Discontinued in 1992 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500701 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500401 62 75 104 124 116 120 92 91 78 67 58 51 31 29
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500712 VISUAL COMMUN‐SIMULATION DESIGN & G 100304 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 3 12 15 16 18 17 14 24 25 15 19
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 500800 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90100 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 509905 TRANSPORTATION LOGISTICS & MGMT 520209 Approved in 2002 18 13 17 16 12 11 16 10 8 11 6 1 4 1
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2019 77 78 82 90 100 74 59 52 40 47 45 20 6 1
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 18 45 65 49 56
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 510300 COMPUTER SCIENCE ‐PROGRAMMING 110201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 11
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 520100 ADDICTIONS AND CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY 511501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 9
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 520603 EQUINE STUDIES 10307 Approved in 2007 14 16 19 22 21 22 21 20 15 14 17 16 6 1
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1981 466 481 500 523 486 499 488 480 468 438 438 421 335 267
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 0 1
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 54 68 63 60 52 36
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH.‐PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1994 7 6 5 6 8 11 7 9 13 6 5 6 8 3
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150303 Discontinued in 2007 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 540200 AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 10000 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 8
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 540201 HORTICULTURAL SCIENCE 10601 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 7 5 9 9 11 3 3 1 3 1
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Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 Discontinued in 2013 18 21 20 13 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550501 LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH 430107 Discontinued in 2011 26 41 57 31 19 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550502 CRIMINAL JUSTICE‐ CORRECTIONS 430102 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 1 10 9 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550503 CRIMINAL JUSTICE ‐ LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 12 54 48 54 52 28 7 0 0 0 0
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550504 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 45 41 38 33 38
Cecil College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 Approved in 2006 2 3 6 5 3 1 2 3 5 3 2 0 0 3
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 2
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 91001 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100100 ART 500702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100201 ART AND DESIGN 500702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100400 MUSIC 500903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 109900 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 149900 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190200 PHYSICS 400801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 191700 GEOSCIENCES 400601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 200100 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL 420101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 17 17 32 13
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 11 3 32 18 20 24 28 20 2 8 3 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491003 MATHEMATICS 270101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491008 HEALTHCARE SCIENCE 510000 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491009 EXERCISE SCIENCES 310501 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240102 0 0 43 9 51 43 49 70 91 148 213 237 249 286
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496002 SECONDARY EDUCATION 131205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 5 4 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH 520201 0 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500102 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500110 MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 1
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500401 MARKETING 521401 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500701 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500702 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐BASIC PHOTOGRA 500605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500703 VISUAL COMMUNICATION‐DIGITAL IMAGIN 100303 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500712 VISUAL COMMUN‐SIMULATION DESIGN & G 100304 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500800 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510103 PROGRAMMING 110201 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510300 COMPUTER SCIENCE ‐PROGRAMMING 110201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520101 ADDICITIONS & CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY 511501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520603 EQUINE STUDIES 10307 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 11 2 9 8 11 7 4 15 7 11 11 5
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH.‐PARAMEDIC 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529905 PERSONAL TRAINER/FITNESS MANAGER 310507 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH 430107 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550502 CRIMINAL JUSTICE‐ CORRECTIONS 430102 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550503 CRIMINAL JUSTICE ‐ LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550504 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cecil College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 190 118 119 105 103 99 145 189 202 141 94 210 189 111
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100700 THEATRE & PERFORMANCE STUDIES 500501 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 3 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES ‐ ADVANCED 240199 Approved in 2006 31 15 8 46 31 12 9 5 2 1 1 1 1 2
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496003 TEACHER AIDE 130101 Approved in 2002 7 7 4 3 4 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 3
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY CERT 520201 11 4 5 6 8 1 4 3 4 0 1 4 1 1
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 1986 11 10 11 13 7 7 3 7 3 2 3 3 5 2
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110301 Discontinued in 2008 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 CIS:MICROCOMPUTER APPLIC SPEC (BASI 110301 Approved in 2008 1 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510303 CIS:MICROCOMPUTER APPLIC SPEC (ADVA 110301 Approved in 2008 1 7 7 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510304 CIS:PC SYSTEMS SPECIALIST (BASIC) 151202 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510305 CIS:PC SYSTEMS SPECIALIST (ADVANCED 151202 Discontinued in 2011 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510306 CIS:INTERACTIVE MEDIA&WEB DESIGN (B 110801 Approved in 2008 1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510307 CIS:INTERACTIVE MEDIA&WEB DESIGN(AD 110801 Approved in 2008 1 3 3 6 7 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510308 CIS: NETWORK MANAGEMENT (BASIC) 110901 Discontinued in 2011 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510309 CIS: NETWORK MANAGEMENT (ADVANCED) 110901 Discontinued in 2011 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510310 CIS: PC & NETWORK MANAGEMENT (BASIC 119999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510311 CIS: PC & NETWORK MANAGEMENT (ADVAN 119999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 1997 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521102 SURGICAL TECH 510909 Approved in 1993 32 38 24 30 30 28 26 23 22 21 12 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521602 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 5
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529900 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2004 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 12 20 29 17
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMT‐PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1997 10 15 10 12 15 11 12 33 32 30 15 2 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529903 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310599 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2001 6 7 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530102 WELDING (BASIC) 159999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 7 14 16 16 14 10 0 11 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530103 WELDING (ADVANCED) 159999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 5 6 12 13 10 9 2 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530800 STICK & FLUX‐CORE WELDING/FAB 159999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530801 MIG & TIG WELDING/FAB 512212 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 DRAFTING 151399 9 4 7 6 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 6 3 8
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540001 ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING 30104 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540401 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 120503 Approved in 2001 5 13 11 10 14 7 7 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT‐ADVANCE 190708 6 11 12 11 11 11 8 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT‐BASIC 190708 Approved in 2009 0 0 3 4 5 8 4 5 3 2 1 3 1 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 9 9 12 12 10 9 8 2 2 1 2 3 0 1
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550604 HOTEL/RESORT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE 520999 Approved in 2004 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1990 3 4 9 6 9 8 6 6 2 2 1 0 0 0
Chesapeake College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 10100 AGRICULTURE 10301 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 13 8 8 9 9
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 10901 LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT 10605 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 20401 LANDSCAPE DESIGN 40601 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 3 4 1
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 25 39 41 42 42
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 491001 LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 240101 452 605 705 717 631 641 588 563 517 475 415 402 313 305
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 492001 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 6 11 14 18 15 18 11 17 13 13 23
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 Discontinued in 2008 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL COLLEGE STUDIES 240199 39 59 79 105 122 126 133 147 125 100 86 76 75 66
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496000 SPANISH 131330 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 Approved in 2006 27 43 54 45 35 30 33 32 19 26 23 40 38 36
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 Approved in 2002 94 111 116 99 92 84 82 52 60 61 59 51 52 48
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐CHEMISTRY (AAT) 131323 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 Approved in 2005 6 7 3 5 2 6 8 7 8 4 4 1 4 3
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2005 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2009 0 4 6 7 9 3 9 7 9 11 9 14 7 9
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 122 131 141 127 134 138 129 142 124 117 132 121 108 108
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110701 Discontinued in 2011 9 14 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT TECH 520201 91 80 84 82 70 46 34 35 37 34 29 43 35 27
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 1986 43 45 52 52 38 31 35 36 32 24 31 33 26 17
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 509900 TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 240102 Approved in 2006 40 40 37 43 39 35 20 15 21 17 9 28 29 20
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 510102 COMPUTER INFORMATION SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2008 0 9 11 18 19 27 17 18 6 1 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 119999 Approved in 1982 79 91 106 106 81 67 43 40 33 33 39 40 28 1
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 510302 COMPUTER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 119999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC SCIENCES 510907 Approved in 1983 90 109 110 86 90 104 95 80 80 69 70 83 67 67
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING: REGISTERED NURSE 513801 Approved in 1997 422 451 474 486 422 389 378 377 351 390 365 358 310 264
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 521103 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 22
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 Approved in 1989 71 110 103 106 73 75 54 43 46 32 30 29 42 27
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 1995 53 65 64 83 72 61 62 58 53 42 44 38 45 29
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 529900 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2004 7 8 2 4 9 8 4 8 4 9 7 19 23 19
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 529903 HEALTH, FITNESS AND EXERCISE SCIENC 310599 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 27 28 27 25 23
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 529920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2001 21 20 13 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 Approved in 1992 34 38 32 42 22 17 20 17 13 8 13 12 4 3
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1988 49 52 60 55 44 33 34 37 34 34 33 23 19 24
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430199 79 110 121 114 94 77 68 53 49 67 55 56 47 42
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 550604 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520999 Approved in 1996 15 19 24 18 20 18 19 16 6 7 2 1 0 0
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1990 28 33 28 35 30 18 19 15 18 14 11 3 2 2
Chesapeake College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 240101 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL COLLEGE STUDIES 240199 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430199 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chesapeake College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 579 439 371 349 319 378 358 288 315 445 460 549 440 397
College of Southern Maryland UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1487 1416 1169 699 349 159 84 59 46 32 32 51 44 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50601 SMALL BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 3 6 12
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2006 31 37 52 27 41 19 14 14 14 14 12 3 6 41
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 1985 38 41 31 32 28 19 15 11 19 11 8 8 14 36
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 8 11 13 7 12 6 5 6 6 5 10 13 19 30
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500402 RETAIL MANAGEMENT 520212 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 31 21 27 22 21 13 13 5 10 5 9 4 3 3
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500605 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 3 1 6
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501120 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE OPERATOR 490205 Approved in 2002 9 18 17 29 24 26 11 17 9 5 5 3 9 9
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 GRAPHICS DESIGN 500402 Approved in 1999 32 23 28 37 42 33 32 29 33 23 19 26 15 36
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509910 PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 109999 Discontinued in 2015 0 3 1 1 3 6 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 CLOUD AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CE 110103 Approved in 1996 14 19 17 13 9 14 11 11 3 6 6 4 6 3
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 110103 Approved in 1999 5 5 4 6 3 2 2 1 3 1 4 3 1 6
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 WEB DEVELOPER 110103 Approved in 2000 12 9 12 4 12 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 11 7 5 21
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510105 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110201 Approved in 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 BASIC COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFTING 151302 Approved in 2000 18 14 7 10 8 2 2 4 3 2 2 4 2 12
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520801 PATIENT CARE ASSISTANT 513902 Discontinued in 2008 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 38 50 41 40 52 10 5 6 1 2 2 2 1 1
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST 510707 Approved in 2001 32 48 40 39 31 30 23 25 23 14 7 6 13 18
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716 Approved in 2000 32 23 32 38 38 45 46 44 28 37 46 32 36 40
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES:MENTAL HEALTH TECHNI 511502 Approved in 2003 6 3 8 2 4 4 5 7 4 4 3 6 2 15
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Discontinued in 2015 12 6 11 2 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Approved in 2007 8 11 12 12 19 9 11 11 8 11 11 5 4 7
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 BASIC FITNESS MANAGER 310599 Approved in 2007 1 2 4 3 5 4 1 2 9 2 0 2 1 3
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529912 ADVANCED FITNESS MANAGER 310599 Approved in 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 1
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529920 BASIC THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE 513501 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 3 2 0 3 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529921 ADVANCED THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE 513501 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529999 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES‐PARAMEDI 510904 Approved in 2002 5 3 14 9 5 3 14 9 9 16 16 7 14 17
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECH 159999 Approved in 1992 2 7 7 5 2 3 4 1 1 0 3 3 3 6
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530301 DRAFTING 151301 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONICS 150303 Approved in 1985 2 6 8 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 4
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531101 ROBOTICS 150405 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531501 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 150613 Approved in 1999 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 Approved in 1997 4 2 2 17 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1983 13 31 19 26 10 21 20 9 16 11 8 3 1 19
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550505 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430103 Approved in 2001 14 14 14 13 12 10 9 8 15 10 6 2 9 11
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550506 SECURITY MANAGEMENT 430103 Approved in 2001 4 2 4 4 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550603 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 Approved in 1993 14 11 15 11 10 8 16 5 13 7 13 10 14 21
College of Southern Maryland LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 30 40 46 42
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 101101 PHOTOGRAPHY 500605 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 27 17 15 15
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 120101 PRE‐PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SCIENCE 511199 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 316 363 347 237
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 Approved in 1986 918 989 1060 1184 1324 1350 1301 1233 1137 1458 1753 1753 1615 1435
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 493001 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 90702 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 32 41 43 41 29 45 56 49 42 51
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 182 240 283 258 294 281 268 269 244 236 248 197 186 160
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 26 48 51 52 63 46 54 46 36 26 39
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 38 52 46 46 52 69 73 53 62 51 65
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 1248 1585 1745 2100 2709 2952 2870 2876 2708 1902 1064 634 506 326
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Approved in 1986 225 192 175 177 184 148 110 91 84 55 64 48 52 48
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (A.A.T.) 131210 Approved in 2008 40 78 88 94 82 84 89 85 79 85 79 79 62 65
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 Approved in 2002 184 187 170 148 140 129 132 124 115 114 108 101 85 90
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 Approved in 1986 797 840 733 729 826 723 639 616 597 530 517 491 416 370
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2003 138 140 136 154 186 169 184 211 203 192 206 189 187 182
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 499901 MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE 300000 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 144 150 153
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 1985 238 208 205 213 184 173 161 150 119 99 97 106 92 84
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 194 174 144 131 122 100 92 91 108 116 124 158 219 210
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 500801 GENERAL STUDIES: MEDIA STUDIES 90199 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 51 41 25 23 22 19 18 15 21
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 Approved in 2010 0 0 16 25 19 39 32 34 30 25 24 18 20 11
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 510101 CLOUD AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 1992 244 247 233 226 205 198 156 139 116 105 87 86 116 91
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2007 26 49 83 100 104 124 149 153 190 199 236 230 246 258
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 510106 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 510301 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110201 92 88 82 75 78 68 73 83 61 51 35 24 21 25
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 Approved in 2006 12 11 15 23 17 21 16 19 10 12 15 12 14 14
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1977 811 848 874 829 387 310 317 280 272 235 213 205 228 282
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 29 38 37 48 44 43 21 38 39
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 1995 58 61 88 97 87 51 36 36 30 27 29 24 20 22
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 1995 23 34 30 31 15 9 5 10 9 6 8 18 16 13
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 529911 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310599 Approved in 2006 59 48 57 56 55 51 42 46 42 39 40 30 35 32
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 529920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Approved in 2001 51 39 35 35 40 25 28 20 15 13 14 14 4 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECH 159999 Approved in 1989 87 110 103 125 117 117 101 100 80 66 50 51 47 33
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS 150303 Approved in 1985 18 15 8 4 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531601 ENERGY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 151401 Approved in 2010 0 0 20 44 35 27 24 13 7 7 5 9 9 1
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531602 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING TCHNLGY:ELECTRI 151401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 1 3 8 7 7 2 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531603 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING TCHNLGY: MECHAN 151401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 5 7 8 6 8 3 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531703 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 Approved in 2007 14 22 21 24 20 16 21 22 30 25 22 16 24 19
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 531710 ELECTRIC WIRING TECHNICIAN 460302 Approved in 2007 0 1 2 1 3 6 2 0 3 1 1 1 3 4
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 539920 ELECTRIC POWER TECHNICIAN 460303 Approved in 2003 9 2 1 2 9 6 8 10 8 6 3 2 2 2
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 Approved in 1997 15 21 18 14 6 3 3 5 15 1 1 1 1 1
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1987 87 94 106 113 125 115 125 117 103 88 108 68 90 74
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 550502 HOMELAND SECURITY 430301 Approved in 2010 0 0 14 33 43 47 47 34 42 31 32 24 32 23
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 550505 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430103 Approved in 2001 208 225 231 228 252 203 155 115 94 85 60 76 56 37
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 550603 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 Approved in 1986 59 86 79 82 92 78 67 71 66 57 57 59 69 66
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 Approved in 1998 30 36 31 40 32 27 18 19 20 19 13 17 15 9
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1992 98 101 91 90 79 27 11 5 4 2 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 559902 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 30 33 31 23 4 3 0 2 0
College of Southern Maryland ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 135 153 146 155 164 115 132 113 99 313 86 70 108 106
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 8 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 50601 SMALL BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 2
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 101101 PHOTOGRAPHY 500605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 120101 PRE‐PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SCIENCE 511199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 16 23 18 48 59 46 61 147 129 76 39 21
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 493001 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 90702 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 3 4 10 8 11 13 17 29 25 17 10 2
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 4 6 2 7 2 2 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 0 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 29 41 102 118 198 235 208 124 69 24 8 4
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 2 2 8 7 1 2 4 4 6 6 2 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (A.A.T.) 131210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 4 0 4 2 1 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 6 4 12 11 21 23 24 25 21 14 5 3
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 5 3 2 6 8 10 5 16 12 7 3 2
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499901 MATHEMATICS & SCIENCE 300000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 17 6 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 4 1 1 3 3 3 6 8 9 2 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 7 14 5 2 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 SECRETARIAL SCIENCE 520401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 GENERAL STUDIES: MEDIA STUDIES 90199 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 0 4 2 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501120 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE OPERATOR 490205 1 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501205 GRAPHICS DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 509910 PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 109999 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 CLOUD AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 2 3 7 1 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510102 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 110103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510103 WEB DEVELOPER 110103 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510104 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 3 7 9 4 0 4
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510105 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510301 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110201 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 1 0 4 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 9 11 7 15 8 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES:MENTAL HEALTH TECHNI 511502 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529911 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310599 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 5 2 3 3 2 0 1
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529920 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECH 159999 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 4 4 7 7 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531001 ELECTRONICS 150303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531101 ROBOTICS 150405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531601 ENERGY SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 151401 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531602 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING TCHNLGY:ELECTRI 151401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531703 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531710 ELECTRIC WIRING TECHNICIAN 460302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 539913 MARITIME OPERATIONS TECHNOLOGY 159999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 5 7 6 3 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550502 HOMELAND SECURITY 430301 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550505 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430103 1 0 2 5 9 3 3 5 6 8 5 8 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550603 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 3 1 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559902 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
College of Southern Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 59 46 227 235 87 24 15 18 10 32 11 310 511 466
Community College of Balt. County UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 529909 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 642 200 228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50200 CERTIFIED MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTANT 520301 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 51000 TRANSPORT, DISTRIBUTION & MARITIME 520209 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 7 8 4
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229900 GLOBAL STUDIES 302001 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491005 PHILOSOPHY AND BUSINESS 240101 Discontinued in 2011 4 10 10 13 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 140101 Discontinued in 2021 21 32 27 32 41 32 27 11 12 6 9 6 10 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 Approved in 2006 32 234 212 193 194 185 155 146 111 73 32 33 32 28
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2009 0 13 9 6 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500105 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2002 20 9 14 23 21 13 6 10 10 13 16 11 9 16
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500106 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2009 0 0 182 186 117 29 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500107 BUSINESS 520201 Approved in 2009 0 0 9 47 14 11 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 41 63 59 58 111 53 32 31 25 29 23 23 23 19
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 2002 41 40 42 58 63 43 22 34 18 9 9 15 15 11
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500203 CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 520301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 28 27 25 30 43 37 24
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500204 CERTIFIED BOOKKEEPING 520302 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 4
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001 Approved in 1992 12 13 15 23 28 20 17 11 26 10 15 23 17 19
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500420 E‐BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE 520299 Discontinued in 2013 2 2 3 4 21 5 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500421 E‐BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 520299 Discontinued in 2012 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500422 E‐BUSINESS WEBSITE DEVELOPER CERTIF 520299 Discontinued in 2012 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500511 MEDICAL OFFICE 510716 Discontinued in 2019 7 13 23 25 39 29 25 21 7 10 8 2 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500513 LEGAL OFFICE 220301 Discontinued in 2018 0 3 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500531 BUSINESS SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS 520401 Discontinued in 2018 5 7 3 2 5 6 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500533 WORD PROCESSING 520401 Discontinued in 2018 2 4 0 1 4 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500550 MEDICAL CODING CERTIFICATE 510707 Approved in 2004 13 23 44 51 67 50 53 32 15 16 16 15 22 24
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500803 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 109999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500820 MUSIC PRODUCTION & AUDIO RECORDING 509999 Approved in 2002 32 72 104 98 98 111 98 59 68 48 58 52 34 36
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501105 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL 490101 Approved in 2002 8 15 16 26 54 26 12 9 7 3 5 4 0 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501106 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101 Approved in 2002 3 5 11 7 12 7 7 10 7 3 8 7 4 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501107 FLIGHT TRAINING 490101 Approved in 2002 2 5 7 13 22 9 11 9 3 5 4 3 2 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501108 FLIGHT ATTENDANT 490101 Approved in 2002 5 9 6 7 1 1 1 5 0 1 3 2 1 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 14 13 18 8 17 8 18 12 10 6 20 11 14 12
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501207 DIGITAL ILLUSTRATION 110803 Discontinued in 2013 1 5 5 1 12 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501216 WEB TECHNOLOGY 500402 Discontinued in 2010 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501217 INTERACTIVE MEDIA 500402 Approved in 2002 7 9 5 12 18 14 15 18 17 6 4 3 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501220 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Approved in 2001 9 5 2 13 49 40 27 70 82 55 46 30 39 43
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501221 PHOTOGRAPHY IMAGING 500402 Approved in 2002 10 17 21 18 35 31 18 22 26 15 16 15 10 8
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501222 MOTION GRAPHICS 500402 Discontinued in 2013 2 2 4 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501223 IMAGING SPECIALIST 500402 Discontinued in 2013 2 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501224 WEB DESIGN SPECIALIST 500402 Discontinued in 2010 10 18 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501225 GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST 500402 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501226 MULTIMEDIA AUTHORING SPECIALIST 500402 Discontinued in 2010 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501227 WEB DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 500402 Discontinued in 2010 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501260 CLASSROOM MULTIMEDIA SPECIALIST 130501 Discontinued in 2010 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 521201 0 6 7 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 521201 Approved in 2006 2 4 3 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510107 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 4 7 4 5 7 9 9 14 30 39 18
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510110 CIS GENERAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Approved in 2002 7 9 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510111 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CERT 521201 Approved in 2002 13 15 29 21 27 20 10 3 3 4 6 7 7 4
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510112 PROGRAMMING 521201 Approved in 2002 14 22 30 21 13 7 5 6 13 7 7 10 12 8
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510113 DATABASE 521201 Approved in 2002 8 17 15 10 5 2 5 2 5 5 4 12 9 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510114 JAVA PROGRAMMING 110202 Discontinued in 2011 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510115 VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING CERTIFICAT 110202 Discontinued in 2011 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510116 OPERATING SYSTEMS 110202 Discontinued in 2011 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510117 OBJECT‐ORIENTED PROGRAM CERTIFICATE 110202 Approved in 2002 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510127 OFFICE SPECIALIST CERTIFICATE 110202 Approved in 2003 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 11 2 1 6 2 4 5
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 MOBILE DEVELOPMENT 110202 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202 Approved in 1983 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519903 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901 Approved in 1988 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519922 PREPARATION FOR MCSE CERTIFICATE 110901 Discontinued in 2011 3 2 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519923 PREPARATION FOR A+ CERTIFICATE 110901 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519924 GIS TECHNICIAN 110901 Discontinued in 2010 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519925 ADVANCED GEOSPATIAL APPLICATIONS 450701 Approved in 2006 5 6 2 6 8 7 4 1 8 5 10 24 14 10
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519926 INTRODUCTION TO GEOSPATIAL APPLICAT 450701 Discontinued in 2016 0 3 6 8 7 4 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519932 PREPARATION FOR CISCO 110202 Approved in 2002 7 9 12 10 10 10 5 5 4 8 6 4 2 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519934 PREPARATION FOR NETWORK+ 110202 Approved in 2002 4 9 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519935 MCITP CERTIFICATE 110202 Approved in 2003 5 4 6 1 2 0 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519936 GENERAL NETWORKING 110901 Approved in 2003 6 5 4 2 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519937 WIRELESS LAN CERTIFICATE 110901 Approved in 2003 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519938 INFORMATION SECURITY 110901 Discontinued in 2011 6 3 7 11 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519939 REDHAT LINUX RHCT CERTIFICATE 110901 Discontinued in 2019 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 3 1 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519940 A+ 110901 Approved in 2003 17 35 27 23 13 12 8 10 13 9 11 4 8 8
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520705 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY 510911 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 4 8 7 7 8 13 12 9 7 5 5
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520706 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 510920 Approved in 2010 0 0 1 4 8 11 19 18 24 28 26 6 10 9
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 2003 127 140 119 208 272 201 156 122 111 101 117 130 205 212
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 Discontinued in 2018 13 8 20 21 44 28 15 15 17 13 7 3 1 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521602 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 Discontinued in 2018 33 38 35 49 56 46 20 32 39 18 5 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521603 CHILD & YOUTH CARE PRACTITIONER 190709 Discontinued in 2018 0 10 30 13 10 9 9 8 4 5 8 9 5 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521604 PSYCHIATRIC REHABILITATION 511502 Discontinued in 2017 0 0 0 0 1 12 16 16 14 11 4 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521605 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 22 21 37
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521606 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COUNSELING TRAINE 511501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 22 29 34 41
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521607 ADOLESCENT BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COUNSE 511501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 4 4 5
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521608 AT‐RISK YOUTH PRACTITIONER 511502 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 6 8 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521801 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799 Discontinued in 2015 10 20 20 16 54 40 46 21 2 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 Approved in 1983 49 71 54 42 54 47 38 27 25 31 30 19 49 34
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529906 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701 Discontinued in 2018 5 2 8 14 15 8 7 9 2 6 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529908 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 Approved in 1997 92 108 113 144 153 118 105 107 125 117 102 90 96 90
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529909 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 Discontinued in 2010 4 15 16 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 PERSONAL TRAINER CERTIFICATE 319999 Approved in 1982 15 19 27 28 30 29 38 39 25 18 13 14 10 6
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Discontinued in 2016 7 10 13 12 6 6 8 13 4 2 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529941 ELDER CARE CERTIFICATE 519999 Approved in 2003 0 1 0 4 3 8 4 2 4 3 4 0 1 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530410 CAD OPERATOR & DESIGNER 151303 Approved in 2002 9 4 5 5 6 7 7 8 7 5 6 3 6 12
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530411 CAD ARCHITECTURE & CIVIL 151303 Approved in 2002 14 21 16 21 17 17 9 14 6 8 8 7 11 11
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530412 CAD MANAGEMENT 151303 Discontinued in 2017 5 5 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530413 CAD MECHANICAL MODELING 151303 Discontinued in 2017 9 15 19 14 16 9 7 12 4 2 3 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530602 AUTO AIR CONDITIONING/HEATING SPECI 470604 Approved in 2002 1 4 13 7 4 7 6 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530603 AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE & SUSPENSION SPECI 470604 Approved in 2002 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530604 AUTOMOTIVE DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALIST 470604 Approved in 2002 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530605 AUTO ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC SPECIA 470604 Approved in 2002 3 5 1 4 11 8 7 2 2 3 0 0 2 1
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530606 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE SPECIALIST 470604 Approved in 2002 3 3 3 2 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530607 AUTOMOTIVE MASTER TECHNICIAN 470604 Approved in 2002 24 34 42 52 70 38 29 20 27 40 25 31 32 28
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530608 AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR TECHNICIAN 470604 Discontinued in 2004 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530609 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE ATTENDANT 470604 Approved in 2002 3 0 3 4 3 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 4
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530701 DIESEL & ENGINE SPECIALIST 470605 Discontinued in 2011 0 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530902 SURVEYING TECH 151103 Discontinued in 2002 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530903 LAND SURVEYING 151102 Approved in 2002 16 4 7 5 11 4 10 8 8 9 10 6 12 10
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530904 MINOR ENGINEERING 150000 Approved in 2002 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 4 3 3 2 2 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530905 CIVIL DESIGN 150201 Discontinued in 2017 2 3 4 3 8 4 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONIC T 150303 Discontinued in 2003 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531006 TELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECTRONICS 150303 Discontinued in 2003 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531502 MACHININST 150699 Discontinued in 2003 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531506 CNC MACHINIST 480510 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 7 9 12 14 13 16 12 14 8 12
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531507 MANUAL MACHINIST 480501 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 4 7 5 5 3 2 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531508 CNC PROGRAMMER 480510 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 6 1 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531509 QUALITY ASSURANCE TECHNICIAN 150702 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 16 10 14 13 28 17 13 17 6 10 7 6 6 3
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531702 REFRIGERATION,AIR CONDITIONING & HE 470201 Discontinued in 2003 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531706 INTRODUCTION TO CONSTRUCTION METHOD 460499 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531708 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT CONTROLS 460499 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531709 CONSTRUCTION CRAFT PROFESSIONAL 460412 Approved in 2007 1 3 1 4 4 4 3 6 5 4 2 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531710 BASIC HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150501 Approved in 2009 0 0 10 10 11 8 8 12 6 9 6 9 17 8
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531711 ADVANCED HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150501 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 6 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 2 1 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531712 ALTERNATIVE ENERGY 150501 Approved in 2009 0 0 3 2 0 1 2 0 1 4 2 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531713 BUILDING AUTOMATION SYS 150501 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG 150507 Discontinued in 2008 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540202 FLORAL DESIGN 521909 Discontinued in 2010 24 18 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540203 GREENHOUSE/AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 10601 Approved in 2002 3 9 9 9 12 3 3 4 1 1 3 4 1 5
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540204 TURF AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 10601 Approved in 2002 3 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 2
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540205 LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, MAINT. & DE 10601 Approved in 2002 9 8 7 6 3 5 7 8 2 15 41 9 7 11
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540206 BASIC HORTICULTURE TECHNICIAN 10601 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 19 26
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 419999 Approved in 1999 5 15 10 20 16 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Discontinued in 2010 30 35 24 12 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE STUDIES 430107 109 90 180 137 251 185 227 95 75 91 84 98 62 74
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY ‐ (CORRECTIONS 430102 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 19 52 46 38 17
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550610 INTERNATIONAL TOURISM 310101 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550611 TRAVEL MANAGEMENT 310101 Discontinued in 2015 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550612 TOURISM SALES AND MARKETING 310101 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550620 AQUATICS ADMINISTRATION 319999 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550621 AQUATICS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 319999 Discontinued in 2010 0 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550702 FIRE SERVICE MANAGEMENT 430201 Approved in 2002 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1995 0 0 25 47 50 51 35 53 46 34 44 44 52 52
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559904 LABOR STUDIES 521002 Discontinued in 2013 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559905 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 Approved in 1984 107 95 108 94 102 88 79 62 53 41 42 36 38 23
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559907 LITIGATION 220302 Discontinued in 2007 21 13 7 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559908 PARALEGAL BUSINESS 220302 Discontinued in 2006 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559912 LABOR STUDIES:HSTRY/CULTURE:UNION M 521002 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 0 0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559913 LABOR STUDIES:LABOR LAW & REPRESENT 521002 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 51000 TRANSPORTATION, DISTRIBUTION & MARI 520209 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 5 6 5
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 69901 ASL AND DEAF CULTURE 50211 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 59 78 77
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 120000 ALLIED HEALTH 510000 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 26 30 30
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 947 656 383 209 127 103 45 26 25 25 17 10 0 3
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 491004 SCIENCE 300101 Approved in 2006 287 458 635 583 551 624 724 746 749 667 574 555 484 428
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 491007 FINE & PERFORMING ARTS 500101 Approved in 2006 115 196 268 280 295 274 284 352 295 299 273 300 288 278
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Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 493001 HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 240101 Approved in 2006 540 789 916 1082 1047 999 982 1029 987 1007 919 745 782 732
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING 140101 203 305 353 391 494 464 413 406 345 306 263 268 219 191
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 56 97 99 82 82 85 67
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 45 72 69 66 53 53 35
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 4111 4715 5051 4900 5364 4857 4980 4775 4559 4163 3789 3662 3374 3177
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION 130101 398 472 493 448 419 343 384 327 286 215 216 186 195 180
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SPEC ED 131210 Approved in 2005 104 200 248 287 239 195 182 180 189 167 149 154 145 135
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPECIAL EDUC (AAT) 131202 Approved in 2001 83 95 91 120 137 163 143 156 157 132 103 95 100 94
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐CHEMISTRY (AAT) 131323 Approved in 2005 2 5 8 7 10 9 6 2 2 1 0 4 5 1
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 Approved in 2005 19 22 25 33 26 37 30 26 14 17 16 11 10 14
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2005 1 1 7 3 4 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2005 3 8 15 21 16 11 13 11 11 6 6 7 10 6
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATON ‐ ENGLISH 131305 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24 23 28 21
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 698 699 742 770 890 847 771 786 724 720 747 742 710 581
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 215 261 340 423 454 415 442 473 442 468 441 412 441 379
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1991 581 701 824 779 599 716 703 650 620 427 382 307 341 340
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520301 369 445 449 427 380 382 378 349 309 265 242 218 265 217
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500405 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899 Discontinued in 2000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500408 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899 Discontinued in 2000 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500420 E‐BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520299 Discontinued in 2013 33 53 46 22 13 19 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500421 E‐BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 520299 Discontinued in 2012 6 5 7 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500501 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE PROFESSIONAL 520401 Discontinued in 2019 73 70 86 115 79 94 81 54 73 56 31 12 2 4
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 Discontinued in 2000 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500802 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100202 Discontinued in 2000 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 500803 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 109999 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 41 66 73 78 104 104
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501011 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Discontinued in 2015 40 58 81 80 74 74 73 54 9 3 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501101 FLIGHT OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 490101 Approved in 2015 89 161 258 274 237 263 219 122 52 22 26 20 16 16
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501205 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 80 80 84 90 58 80 68 65 84 69 80 74 92 77
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501206 COMPUTER GRAPHIC & VISUAL COMMUNICA 500402 Discontinued in 2013 298 387 407 424 290 346 277 60 0 1 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501216 WEB TECHNOLOGY 500402 Discontinued in 2010 6 12 8 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 501217 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 500402 Discontinued in 2010 87 108 84 55 37 28 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 510101 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 145 209 292 306 257 308 283 304 299 311 327 290 277 249
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 510107 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 16 81 140 139 233 268 305 343 335 358 308
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 510501 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202 Discontinued in 2000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 519903 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901 Approved in 1988 130 146 191 200 242 435 438 385 218 151 89 76 58 48
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 519925 GEOSPATIAL APPLICATIONS 450701 Discontinued in 2016 4 17 28 25 31 30 29 42 33 19 6 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 Approved in 2007 103 215 285 298 293 305 301 331 306 290 286 293 267 287
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 Discontinued in 2001 0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520502 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 511004 Approved in 2007 40 80 90 107 100 109 103 80 81 75 82 67 51 60
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520503 HISTOTECHNOLOGY 511007 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 25 23
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520601 VETERINARY TECH 18301 155 182 218 250 235 226 225 230 233 183 170 162 185 149
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 381 470 559 558 534 558 432 371 360 298 279 260 268 294
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 2919 3729 4346 4126 3759 3502 3216 3059 2987 2707 2666 2514 2470 2213
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521001 OCCUP THERAPY ASSISTANT 512306 Approved in 1985 85 108 181 216 251 257 245 246 202 192 183 186 143 128
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521304 HEALTH INFORMATICS & INFORMATION TC 512706 Approved in 2006 73 140 199 212 196 190 164 173 150 132 136 123 151 127
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716 Discontinued in 2021 15 56 76 92 72 89 69 48 54 57 52 44 51 32
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY CARE THER. 510908 Approved in 1994 125 148 166 184 172 145 143 130 114 113 109 119 110 116
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521600 MENTAL HEALTH 511502 Discontinued in 2017 56 81 123 174 194 151 142 123 86 43 3 1 1 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 Discontinued in 2018 131 210 262 313 234 241 202 164 165 136 74 40 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521602 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 Discontinued in 2018 106 122 169 204 177 189 172 153 187 103 47 22 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 521603 HUMAN SERVICE COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 244 312 407 412
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529200 ANESTHESIA TECHNOLOGY 510809 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 29 26 30 37
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 Approved in 1983 81 101 92 97 90 96 101 97 75 90 106 57 64 68
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529903 MORTUARY SCIENCE 120301 188 203 230 211 206 186 186 178 203 159 169 166 174 194
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529906 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701 Discontinued in 2018 28 26 43 48 59 52 40 33 31 27 15 9 1 1
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Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529909 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 Approved in 1980 77 107 149 133 123 137 151 145 129 114 141 123 141 127
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529911 KINESIOLOGY 319999 126 194 189 167 129 155 129 120 97 76 77 73 99 97
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 Discontinued in 2021 65 72 81 83 72 58 62 49 42 32 24 22 28 10
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 Approved in 2006 36 61 101 120 111 140 129 117 89 69 62 68 68 75
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530200 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL 490105 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 39 35 37 25 36 29
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530201 AIRCRAFT DISPATCHER 490104 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 4 4 7 9 5 7
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530202 PROFESSIONAL PILOT‐UNMANNED AIRCRAF 490102 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 8 11 7 9 23
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530203 PROFESSIONAL PILOT‐HELICOPTER 490102 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 45 46 23 14 8
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530204 PROFESSIONAL PILOT‐AIRPLANE 490102 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 126 132 96 93 93
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530301 DRAFTING TECH 151301 Discontinued in 2010 0 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303 Discontinued in 2021 69 69 94 70 66 104 80 81 77 70 62 47 24 7
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604 Approved in 1984 209 212 269 237 235 267 260 235 231 229 184 172 179 175
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530610 AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR& REFINI 470603 Discontinued in 2011 3 9 11 14 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530700 DIESEL & EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE TCHN 470605 Discontinued in 2011 22 26 38 29 13 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530901 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201 Discontinued in 2000 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 530902 SURVEY TECHNOLOGY 151103 Discontinued in 2021 78 70 64 41 32 38 33 38 38 27 33 28 13 5
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531001 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS 150303 Discontinued in 2003 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531202 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 470399 Discontinued in 2003 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531501 COMPUTER AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING 150805 Discontinued in 2003 0 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 106 99 105 83 69 77 75 66 81 68 54 67 60 37
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531702 REFRIGERATION,AIR CONDITIONING & HE 470201 Discontinued in 2003 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531709 CONSTRUCTION CRAFT PROFESSIONAL 460412 Approved in 2007 12 14 25 25 19 19 21 10 6 8 10 5 2 5
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 531710 HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150501 Approved in 2009 0 0 24 81 81 102 113 99 94 72 48 65 56 49
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 539901 ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL DESIGN AND TECH 150613 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 11 8 6 2 8
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG 150507 Discontinued in 2008 27 22 11 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 540201 SUSTAINABLE HORTICULTURE 10601 Approved in 1983 44 64 61 51 35 37 27 37 42 39 58 46 41 44
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY & BIOMANUFACTURING 419999 Discontinued in 2012 27 27 21 41 31 32 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 76 101 113 96 70 84 117 129 101 99 111 106 107 87
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550302 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Discontinued in 2000 0 11 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550303 CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD 190709 Discontinued in 2010 0 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550500 DIGITAL FORENSICS 430403 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 22 20 27 22
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 427 538 519 617 538 624 548 493 418 352 337 304 273 261
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550601 RECREATION,PARKS AND TOURISM 310101 Discontinued in 2015 51 51 63 42 36 45 50 34 3 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201 Discontinued in 2010 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 559901 LEGAL STUDIES 220302 138 146 164 176 134 141 117 137 147 116 117 108 107 79
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 559904 LABOR STUDIES 521002 Discontinued in 2013 30 28 26 30 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County ASSOCIATE 559905 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 Approved in 1992 115 133 149 143 111 114 121 110 105 104 91 65 60 40
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 69901 ASL AND DEAF CULTURE 50211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 120000 ALLIED HEALTH 510000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 18 30 14
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 229900 GLOBAL STUDIES 302001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491004 SCIENCE 300101 0 0 9 3 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491007 FINE & PERFORMING ARTS 500101 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 493001 HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 240101 0 0 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 4
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 0 0 42 79 0 36 15 10 4 89 150 155 301 240
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION 130101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SPEC ED 131210 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATON ‐ ENGLISH 131305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 0 0 3 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 5 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 7 4 0 3 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 11
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Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500107 BUSINESS 520201 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520301 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2 7
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500420 E‐BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520299 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500511 MEDICAL OFFICE 510716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500550 MEDICAL CODING CERTIFICATE 510707 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500803 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 109999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500820 MUSIC PRODUCTION & AUDIO RECORDING 509999 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501101 FLIGHT OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 490101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501107 FLIGHT TRAINING 490101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501206 COMPUTER GRAPHIC & VISUAL COMMUNICA 500402 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501217 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 500402 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501221 PHOTOGRAPHY IMAGING 500402 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510107 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519903 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519932 PREPARATION FOR CISCO 110202 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519935 MCITP CERTIFICATE 110202 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519938 INFORMATION SECURITY 110901 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519940 A+ 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520502 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 511004 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520503 HISTOTECHNOLOGY 511007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520601 VETERINARY TECH 18301 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520701 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 10 16 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 5 5
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521001 OCCUP THERAPY ASSISTANT 512306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521304 HEALTH INFORMATICS & INFORMATION TC 512706 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521600 MENTAL HEALTH 511502 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521603 HUMAN SERVICE COUNSELING 511501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529200 ANESTHESIA TECHNOLOGY 510809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529903 MORTUARY SCIENCE 120301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529908 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529909 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529911 KINESIOLOGY 319999 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529916 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530200 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL 490105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530411 CAD ARCHITECTURE & CIVIL 151303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530610 AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR& REFINI 470603 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530902 SURVEY TECHNOLOGY 151103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530904 MINOR ENGINEERING 150000 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531201 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY 150702 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531710 HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150501 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540203 GREENHOUSE/AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 10601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540205 LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, MAINT. & DE 10601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540206 BASIC HORTICULTURE TECHNICIAN 10601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY & BIOMANUFACTURING 419999 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
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Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550610 INTERNATIONAL TOURISM 310101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550620 AQUATICS ADMINISTRATION 319999 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550621 AQUATICS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 319999 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 LEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559904 LABOR STUDIES 521002 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559905 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559913 LABOR STUDIES:LABOR LAW & REPRESENT 521002 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Community College of Balt. County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 2926 2425 2246 2177 1659 1273 1359 1604 1842 1642 1874 1720 1638 1493
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 109901 AUDIO PRODUCTION 150307 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 10 8 7 2 6
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491001 CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATE 430102 Approved in 2005 9 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491002 CIVIL WAR STUDIES 240101 Approved in 2005 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491020 GERONTOLOGY 301101 Approved in 2004 0 5 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491021 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2007 0 14 2 11 13 19 17 15 9 9 10 10 15 10
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES CERTIFICATE 240199 Discontinued in 2018 3 3 0 20 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE STUDIES CERTIFICAT 110101 Approved in 2005 3 2 4 3 1 2 6 9 7 6 3 5 3 1
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 FINANCIAL MGMNT IN BANKING CERTIFIC 520201 Discontinued in 2013 9 10 10 10 4 5 4 4 3 2 3 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500102 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 9 3 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500104 SOCIAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT 529999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500111 ENTREPRENEURSHIP &SMALL BUSINESS ST 520701 Approved in 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500113 BUSINESS:  BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2005 9 6 3 1 4 4 2 8 6 12 12 9 5 2
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500114 SUPERVISION CERTIFICATE 520201 Discontinued in 2015 2 4 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302 Approved in 2004 17 15 11 17 13 28 27 20 11 12 13 14 9 2
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500203 CPA EXAM QUALIFICATION 520301 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 9
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500205 COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302 Approved in 2003 9 8 9 11 8 6 6 6 4 4 1 2 5 2
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500803 FILM AND VIDEO PRODUCTION 500602 Approved in 1998 8 6 9 8 11 8 5 7 5 3 4 5 4 5
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 2001 5 1 5 2 4 3 3 2 1 1 5 4 3 2
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501004 BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 120501 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Approved in 1998 16 21 24 18 20 23 16 7 12 6 5 5 5 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510100 HEALTHCARE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 INFORMATION PROCESSING 521201 Discontinued in 2005 22 0 10 13 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 PERSONAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE 521201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 12 12 12 17 13 16 8 13 17 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510108 MICROCOMPUTER TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 521201 Discontinued in 2003 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510112 INFORMATION SECURITY & ASSURANCE 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510113 CERTIFIED NETWORK ENGINEER 521201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 GAME PROGRAMMING 110204 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 COMPUTER SIMULATION 110201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 3
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510505 PERSONAL COMPUTER SUPPORT SPECIALIS 151202 Approved in 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520530 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 Approved in 2004 2 1 2 7 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 0 3 1
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 1988 51 50 33 38 45 46 29 26 2 0 0 1 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Discontinued in 2022 20 28 33 24 14 10 12 10 20 4 4 1 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 HEALTHCARE PRACTICE MANAGEMENT 510716 Approved in 2004 36 28 24 77 62 16 22 17 13 10 4 10 4 3
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801 Approved in 2007 0 0 50 0 0 26 34 27 32 22 15 17 24 17
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMRGNCY MED TECH‐PARAMEDIC (EMT‐P)C 510904 Discontinued in 2009 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529902 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY 510905 Discontinued in 2018 3 4 2 4 5 2 2 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529903 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 Approved in 2001 18 22 22 27 29 20 15 26 22 25 24 19 13 14
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 FITNESS/PERSONAL TRAINER 310507 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 1 7 11 13 12 4 3 8 3 4
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 ARCHITECTURAL COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN 151303 Approved in 2007 1 12 7 8 11 7 5 11 6 4 5 4 6 3
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MGMNT & SUPERVISION CE 460499 Approved in 1987 14 9 9 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 8 6 5
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531703 BUILDING TRADES TECHNOLOGY 469999 Approved in 2007 0 48 17 35 39 31 44 43 41 42 45 31 21 28
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531711 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY CER 460412 Discontinued in 2017 51 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540401 CULINARY SKILLS 120503 Approved in 2000 21 24 19 16 13 14 6 7 11 8 10 12 4 10
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1990 19 17 24 18 25 17 7 4 6 9 16 7 5 9
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550801 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 440401 Approved in 2004 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL 220302 Approved in 1989 20 26 17 17 14 11 9 13 19 19 13 9 13 9
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Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559902 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER 161603 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 2 0
Frederick Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 100200 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 28 30
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 376 333 381 383 338
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 490200 STEM 419999 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 226 281 340 325
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 490300 ARTS AND HUMANITIES 240199 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 202 200 255 243 226
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 860 1042 1163 1175 1148 1100 1051 970 914 411 727 663 663 583
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 1629 1857 1900 1899 1872 1915 1814 1830 1786 1561 1112 902 645 577
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Discontinued in 2010 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SPEC ED 131210 Approved in 2005 61 87 100 77 65 83 91 69 78 67 61 49 51 41
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELMNTRY EDUC/ELMNTRY SPECIAL EDUC.( 131202 Approved in 2001 139 141 133 127 130 127 136 96 64 91 109 98 91 70
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2005 9 11 15 11 10 11 9 9 6 6 8 9 5 6
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2005 6 7 6 5 5 6 3 6 5 6 8 5 6 2
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ ENGLISH(AAT) 131305 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 11 23 17 14 12 7 11 6 11
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 428 418 374 389 371 340 343 394 379 360 373 370 318 311
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 95 92 106 118 116 137 139 119 117 119 127 136 142 139
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 97 86 98 76 87 78 77 82 81 77 73 62 74 79
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 57 80 80 84 84 80 72 48 40 35 42 43 48 38
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT 520401 Discontinued in 2004 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 501000 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 21 11 6
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 CULINARY ARTS & SUPERVISION 520904 Approved in 2001 31 43 49 46 48 66 67 53 43 41 32 35 36 26
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 501003 BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS 120501 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 65 96 84 83 95 99 110 106 74 0 16 5 5 4
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 510113 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 128 0 23 8 1 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 510301 GAME AND SIMULATION DEVELOPMENT 110201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 28 27 32 20 19
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 519942 STEM TECHNOLOGY 419999 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294 201 257 229 209
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 520501 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 17 13 16 15 19 15 18 20 19 25 14 18 13 17
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 520502 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 511005 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 0 3 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 622 686 656 660 614 588 604 493 482 361 243 182 189 179
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Approved in 1998 21 25 43 49 43 36 29 37 37 33 20 18 25 25
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 40 54 60 45 38 44 27 43 43 41
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY CARE 510908 Approved in 1991 63 63 76 69 66 54 63 52 52 48 36 41 41 36
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 521603 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 25
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Discontinued in 2010 3 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 529902 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGY 510905 Discontinued in 2019 66 53 50 43 24 20 28 35 32 20 6 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 530301 DRAFTING TECHNOLOGY 151301 Discontinued in 2005 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 530401 ARCHITECTURAL COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN 151303 Approved in 2007 14 27 22 26 30 27 20 25 14 0 4 0 0 1
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MGMNT & SUPERVISION 460499 Approved in 1987 246 93 74 40 32 22 27 33 34 0 10 1 1 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 531703 BUILDING TRADES TECHNOLOGY 469999 Discontinued in 2014 2 85 32 33 35 42 20 7 5 2 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1990 43 51 52 50 50 49 45 58 46 46 37 45 41 53
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 POLICE SCIENCE 430107 Approved in 2001 13 31 34 49 19 28 40 2 20 29 7 33 4 2
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SERVICE ADMINISTRATION 430202 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 15 18 12 13 10
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 550801 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 440401 Approved in 2004 6 9 9 9 11 9 12 18 18 12 29 25 23 15
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL 220302 Approved in 1989 42 46 38 46 50 46 39 38 33 28 29 30 25 21
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 559902 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER 161603 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 25 21 18 11
Frederick Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 490200 STEM 419999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 271 272 316 294 324 373 514 855 1032 1002 1176 1449 1505 1489
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 CULINARY ARTS & SUPERVISION 520904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520501 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MGMNT & SUPERVISION 460499 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frederick Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 465 444 398 374 349 302 269 300 360 387 362 330 261 262
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491001 SOCIAL SERVICES 440000 Approved in 2005 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496001 EARLY CHILDHOOD ASSISTANT 131501 Approved in 2005 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 BUS & INFO TECH 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500402 GRAPHIC/WEB DESIGN 110801 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 1 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500415 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2018 4 8 3 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500519 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS FOR BUSINESS 520407 Discontinued in 2018 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501120 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TRANSPORTATION S 490205 Approved in 2004 17 30 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 COMPUTER INFO TCHNLGY:REPAIR/NETWOR 151202 Discontinued in 2018 12 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510503 COMPUTER INFO TCHNLGY:NETWORK ADMIN 521201 Discontinued in 2018 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519938 CYBER SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2004 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 3 4 7
Garrett College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550306 ADVENTURE SPORTS MANAGEMENT 310101 Approved in 1996 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 83504 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 34 29 21
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 200400 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 7 7
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 74 90 115 126 142 145 156 134 127 94 86 79 76 71
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (A.S.E.) 141001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 13 20 26 22 18 14 15 15 14 10 7
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 165 162 154 167 140 115 95 83 95 88 76 97 71 79
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 47 63 66 48 47 39 45 44 39 31 22 20 19 13
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SP ED(A. 131210 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 5 9 3 1 1 8 5 6 7 6 7
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPECIAL EDUC (AAT) 131202 Approved in 2003 17 10 22 13 10 15 12 10 6 10 13 7 3 5
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 54 64 50 59 54 59 59 69 64 53 53 44 44 32
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 500401 BUSINESS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 520201 78 79 85 95 91 76 69 69 65 55 40 37 30 22
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15 16 16 23 14 11 14
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 510300 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 10 17 16
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 529902 PARAMEDIC STUDIES 510904 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 531700 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL STUDIES 300000 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 540302 NATURAL RESOURCES AND WILDLIFE TECH 30601 48 47 44 43 44 44 33 32 39 36 28 29 38 35
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 550306 OUTDOOR LEADERSHIP AND ADVENTURE ED 310101 Approved in 1992 58 45 48 40 41 34 44 41 28 29 24 23 14 15
Garrett College ASSOCIATE 550502 JUVENILE JUSTICE 430102 Approved in 2000 78 72 60 60 62 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 76 127 121 150 149 122 108 104 100 80 79 56 38 31
Garrett College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 98 86 73 75 54 61 61 87 147 95 151 166 204 188
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 20 28 10 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500517 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 520402 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500540 CUSTOMER SERVICE ASSISTANT 520408 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 500402 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510107 INFO SYS TECH:TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST 110203 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550301 CHILDCARE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE 190708 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 28 41 15 29 38 31 23 28 28 14 16 15 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50601 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 1
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 210401 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 21
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496004 INSTRUCTIONAL PARAPROF IN LANGUAGE 130101 Discontinued in 2012 4 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496005 INSTRUCTIONAL PARAPROF IN MATHEMATI 130101 Discontinued in 2012 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496006 INSTRUCITONAL PARAPROF IN SCIENCE 130101 Discontinued in 2012 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 BOOKKEEPING 520302 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1981 4 5 25 21 21 12 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 5
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500408 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500517 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 520402 Approved in 2003 12 11 11 8 9 9 11 2 7 7 3 1 6 6
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500540 CUSTOMER SERVICE ASSISTANT 520408 Discontinued in 2012 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501120 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TRANSPORT. SPECI 490205 Approved in 2003 27 32 32 28 27 23 18 19 19 19 19 13 12 18
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501122 COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMEN 520209 Approved in 2006 1 2 3 3 2 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 500402 Approved in 2003 9 7 7 9 7 7 5 5 5 0 2 7 7 4
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501224 WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 110801 Discontinued in 2011 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501226 WEB/MULTIMEDIA DEVELOPMENT 110801 Approved in 2005 5 6 9 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 3 4 3 4
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 521201 Approved in 1988 12 19 17 6 3 5 4 3 3 2 0 1 1 1
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510106 INFO SYS TECH:SMALL BUSINESS TECH. 521201 Discontinued in 2016 13 2 7 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510107 INFO SYS TECH:TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST 110203 Discontinued in 2016 4 9 11 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510110 INFO SYS TECH:SIMULATION & DIGITAL 100304 Discontinued in 2012 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510111 INFO SYS TECH:DESKTOP USER SPECIALI 521201 Discontinued in 2016 34 0 9 36 29 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510113 CYBERSECURITY‐NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510114 CYBER AND NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510115 CYBERSECURITY‐CISCO CCNA PREP 111003 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY 110202 Approved in 2002 0 0 0 14 14 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 4
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520200 DENTAL ASSISTING 510601 Approved in 2009 0 10 45 37 37 35 48 27 33 30 31 19 25 19
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520710 COMPUTER TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING 510907 Approved in 2003 13 25 6 15 6 9 5 6 3 5 4 3 1 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520810 PATIENT CARE TECHNICIAN 513902 Discontinued in 2010 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 2003 21 18 28 21 21 19 23 20 23 17 29 30 29 22
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 MEDICAL CODING & REIMBURSEMENT SPCL 510713 Approved in 2005 16 24 42 31 34 32 30 22 22 19 25 19 6 7
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521302 ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORDS 510707 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 13
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 510716 Discontinued in 2010 18 20 12 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510711 Approved in 2005 8 29 39 36 31 25 20 13 13 10 9 5 2 2
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521405 PHLEBOTOMY 511009 Approved in 2006 22 21 15 17 12 20 19 7 19 20 23 16 5 6
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521410 MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION 520406 Discontinued in 2008 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529900 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 510904 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 4 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TCHNLGY‐PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1991 3 7 7 6 4 16 18 9 5 17 10 9 1 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529902 PARAMED. EMER SRVC:EMT‐I TO EMT‐P B 510904 Approved in 2005 2 3 5 3 4 8 0 0 8 6 2 3 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Discontinued in 2019 9 14 27 22 19 20 11 7 7 2 5 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 HEALTH, PHYS EDUC, & LEISURE STUDIE 310501 Discontinued in 2012 12 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529970 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 510999 Approved in 2003 13 15 23 11 9 16 20 19 25 22 16 10 3 7
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530200 UNMANNED AERIAL SYS TECH 490101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN (CAD) 151302 Approved in 2003 5 5 6 5 1 0 0 1 2 5 3 3 0 6
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531101 ENGINEERING TECH 150403 Discontinued in 2008 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531102 ELECTRONICS TECHNICIAN 470105 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531202 FACILITIES MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 460401 Discontinued in 2015 5 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531205 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 150612 Approved in 2005 3 1 5 2 5 2 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 2
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531501 COMPUTERIZED MANUFACTURING 150805 Discontinued in 2012 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539902 ALT ENRGY TECH:GTHRML ENRGY INSTAL/ 151706 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539903 SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION AND SERVI 151704 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 4 4 1 1 3 2 0 3 2 5
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 Approved in 2007 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 CHILDCARE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE 190708 Approved in 2003 9 8 12 10 11 9 8 8 5 5 2 2 2 3
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE:POLICE SR 430107 Discontinued in 2019 5 10 10 11 10 8 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 ADMIN OF JUSTICE:CORRECTIONAL SERVI 430102 Discontinued in 2012 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES CERTIFICATE 220302 Approved in 1990 11 4 8 11 5 4 3 4 2 3 0 1 4 3
Hagerstown Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 210400 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 27 33 25
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 490400 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 37 38 47 56 49 44 42 38 47
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 467 550 607 644 659 698 708 647 592 589 617 571 453 424
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 491002 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 16 9 14
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 140101 32 42 49 49 59 64 77 61 52 58 42 37 40 44
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 1180 1267 1226 1253 1282 1134 1017 939 1010 974 1027 1040 927 955
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 EDUCATION 130101 71 63 71 61 59 64 52 56 50 49 53 39 39 49
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/ EARLY CH 131210 Approved in 2005 63 87 91 82 81 86 81 59 56 60 62 53 33 44
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEMENTARY/ SPECIAL EDUCATION, A.A. 131202 Approved in 2002 57 59 61 59 55 31 18 10 11 14 14 12 15 19
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 5 6 5 2 3 5 4
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 268 262 259 260 250 229 234 234 231 238 228 201 176 199
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 37 42 42 42 54 54 66 75 54 58 50 53 55 62
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING & BUSINESS 520302 91 90 95 82 81 100 92 74 42 52 51 49 45 44
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 34 36 56 49 60 76 62 44 58 57 45 36 32 36
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 501121 COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATION ADMINISTR 520209 Approved in 2006 1 2 7 12 10 8 10 8 5 4 4 4 1 2
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN TECHNOLOGY 500402 Approved in 2003 44 42 47 43 46 34 37 21 23 18 14 9 9 8
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 501217 WEB & MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 110801 Approved in 2005 12 11 10 24 27 24 15 13 12 19 19 14 9 11
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Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 521201 95 112 142 183 172 121 111 76 75 73 70 56 49 51
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 510112 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 59 68 70 76 63 66 55 34 36
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 44 41 40 39 35 38 47
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 64 58 62 54 60 56 52 59 57 58 52 43 45 40
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 105 144 145 147 168 163 169 204 196 208 232 210 223 154
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 9 20 18
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510716 Approved in 2003 31 59 67 99 97 103 70 55 40 38 42 24 14 7
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES TECH 511502 Approved in 1977 17 23 26 43 49 42 44 38 29 29 26 19 9 8
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 529901 PARAMEDIC EMERGENCY SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2000 9 21 15 5 15 21 22 21 16 25 33 27 14 2
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 529902 EXERCISE SCIENCE AND HEALTH 310505 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 41
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531100 ADVANCED MANUFACTURING SYSTEMS 470105 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 13 16 13 6
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531101 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECH 150403 Discontinued in 2008 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531102 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150303 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 7 9 17
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531205 INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY 150612 Discontinued in 2015 10 21 20 22 20 25 14 10 3 1 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531401 DIGITALINSTRUMENTATION & PROCESS CO 150404 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 2 5 4 5 2 3 3
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 531501 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING TECH 150805 52 50 57 58 55 39 41 45 46 34 37 24 15 15
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 539901 ALTERNATIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 151799 Approved in 2010 0 0 6 65 57 54 28 19 13 13 6 1 9 3
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 Approved in 2007 16 23 33 53 33 33 37 21 19 21 19 16 16 16
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILD/PRIMARY GRADE ED 190708 46 48 61 71 64 73 59 63 53 49 48 37 35 35
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 430107 89 102 136 116 94 60 54 58 46 56 35 30 16 19
Hagerstown Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 2 149 252 242 261 188 133 126 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagerstown Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 735 681 588 460 753 877 882 852 828 874 899 848 820 859
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491015 GLOBAL STUDIES 451099 Discontinued in 2010 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 496020 SECONDARY CERTIFICATE 131205 Approved in 2003 17 21 16 10 8 9 3 10 8 8 3 5 11 10
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 499915 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 309999 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 7 5 3 2
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500102 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 5 5 7 6 3 8 5 9 5 10 4
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 13 21 26 34 31 29 23 24 9 14 12 14 8 9
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500250 CPA EXAM QUALIFICATION 520301 Approved in 2008 0 2 6 6 10 10 11 9 9 8 7 3 4 1
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500407 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 3 5 10 11 9 4 5 3 2 6 3
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCES 521001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 2 7 6 11 7 9 8 4 4 3 7
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE CERTIFICATE 520401 18 28 27 24 21 18 15 8 6 9 11 14 5 1
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500517 ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONS 520401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 7 9 12 5 7 7 3 4 1 1 1
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 8 5 6 8 8 1 2 5 4 1 1 0 2 2
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500801 JOURNALISM/NEW MEDIA & AD 109999 12 12 9 11 6 7 9 9 6 4 2 5 2 1
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501203 INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 Discontinued in 2015 5 4 3 3 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 FOUNDATIONS 500401 Discontinued in 2010 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501206 DIGITAL MEDIA 500401 Discontinued in 2010 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 INFORMATION ASSURANCE AND CYBERSECU 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 1 7 13 8 15 21 33 19 19 14 12 10
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 CYBER DEFENSE 111003 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 35 42 38 27 18
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110202 21 20 16 12 13 15 18 14 17 13 8 10 5 10
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716 Approved in 2003 14 24 26 36 25 26 19 15 17 11 9 5 5 4
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 2006 21 41 51 54 52 47 43 28 25 20 13 13 9 12
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530302 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN & DRAFTING 151302 Approved in 2008 1 5 10 13 14 13 4 7 6 15 14 11 6 17
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 30103 Approved in 2002 2 2 0 1 3 2 3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540201 AGRIBUSINESS 10101 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540702 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 Approved in 2001 0 0 1 5 3 4 3 3 2 1 0 1 1 3
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 2001 15 12 17 18 13 11 9 9 10 7 11 11 8 4
Harford Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 69900 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 99999 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21 22 29 29 41 41
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 83500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 83700 COMMUNITY HEALTH PROMOTION 512208 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 4
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 109901 ARTS MANAGEMENT 500702 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 827 931 1081 1031 1097 1061 1015 1025 930 919 855 796 721 705
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 491002 ART & DESIGN 500401 Approved in 2008 0 108 161 162 184 168 161 158 160 166 164 138 111 115
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 491006 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 33 20 18 26 20 25 28 21 19 16 11
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Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 91 139 164 166 189 182 185 174 158 142 136 122 108 92
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 655 752 799 918 892 951 932 1034 956 853 773 830 720 693
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 76 63 62 50 50 47 43 33 36 42 30 34 22 14
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 Approved in 2006 82 99 101 102 93 110 99 112 103 98 85 77 73 73
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 Approved in 2002 141 161 161 133 117 98 75 81 54 73 61 68 51 45
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2006 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 4 2 0 1 2 2 1
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2006 10 13 13 17 13 10 10 11 8 1 0 3 3 3
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2006 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 TEACHER EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH 131330 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 9 7 1 3 6 2 4
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (A.A.T. 131305 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 8 12 18 12 11 5 7 6 9 3
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 451 459 475 446 438 431 427 470 444 432 437 407 366 340
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 47 84 84 92 107 102 114 134 146 144 129 110 94 94
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 499915 TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2000 62 50 39 46 35 33 29 20 14 24 28 17 4 7
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1980 138 119 116 137 186 188 183 173 153 143 148 112 123 103
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 80 71 66 80 83 74 64 63 49 46 44 56 46 31
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 500202 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 28
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 500801 MASS COMMUNICATIONS 109999 82 81 73 87 98 96 88 95 71 62 47 55 43 46
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 500805 DESIGN & TECHNICAL THEATER 500502 Approved in 2005 24 42 46 5 2 7 9 6 5 4 3 5 4 4
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 501203 INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 Discontinued in 2015 36 44 36 18 15 18 21 10 3 2 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 501205 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500401 Discontinued in 2008 65 22 10 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 92 105 102 131 98 87 104 104 101 119 138 112 96 71
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 510102 INFORMATION ASSURANCE AND CYBERSECU 111003 Approved in 2006 32 47 55 54 70 89 82 75 96 121 111 116 103 83
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 897 1038 1086 1126 1090 1005 984 909 910 949 911 944 835 759
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 2006 35 74 94 88 123 110 75 97 82 68 59 47 59 43
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 521701 ELECTRONEURODIAGNOSTIC TECH 510903 Discontinued in 2019 20 22 29 37 33 30 34 29 15 5 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 529900 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310505 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 56
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 Approved in 2006 31 44 49 56 44 44 41 40 30 28 34 47 36 38
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 530301 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN & DRAFTING 151302 Approved in 1993 55 48 40 35 38 30 27 25 32 23 32 31 29 20
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 531501 HIGH PERFORMANCE MANUFACTURING 150699 Approved in 1999 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 540100 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 30103 Approved in 1999 9 9 9 5 3 3 1 0 3 4 2 0 2 1
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 540701 SCIENCE LAB TECH 419999 Discontinued in 2019 24 32 28 35 23 17 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 550100 GEOSPATIAL TECHNOLOGY 450702 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 Approved in 1994 68 80 87 78 98 90 82 59 62 60 50 62 52 56
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 550302 PARAEDUCATION 131501 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 7 3 3 1 2
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Discontinued in 2003 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 559910 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 Approved in 2003 73 94 99 90 105 85 69 59 54 67 51 44 32 41
Harford Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 549 536 570 567 529 574 521 303 222 170 138 3 2 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 69900 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 99999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 21 23 32 36 21 15 7 10 12 5 8 4
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491002 ART & DESIGN 500401 0 0 1 2 5 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491006 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 6 5 5 6 3 3 1 3 2 2 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 1 0 16 14 31 39 18 127 19 9 7 4 8 3
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496020 SECONDARY CERTIFICATE 131205 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (A.A.T. 131305 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 2 0 2 3 1 6 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 0 0 2 1 2 6 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499915 TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 2 0 5 4 1 3 3 2 0 2 1 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500102 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 4 4 1 5 4 1 1 2 3 1 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500407 MARKETING 521401 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
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Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500517 ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONS 520401 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 MASS COMMUNICATIONS 109999 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500805 DESIGN & TECHNICAL THEATER 500502 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 6
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510102 INFORMATION ASSURANCE AND CYBERSECU 111003 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 12
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510103 CYBER DEFENSE 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510301 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110202 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 15 13 16 19 9 5 3 5 6 1 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521701 ELECTRONEURODIAGNOSTIC TECH 510903 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529900 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310505 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530101 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530301 COMPUTER‐AIDED DESIGN & DRAFTING 151302 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540701 SCIENCE LAB TECH 419999 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 0 0 3 1 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559910 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Harford Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 1162 1083 1094 965 971 830 892 804 1039 1047 1108 1200 1215 803
Howard Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 205 214 0 25 15 7 12
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491001 ARTS ADMINISTRATION 501002 Discontinued in 2012 9 17 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491002 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 Discontinued in 2012 7 7 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491016 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491017 EXERCISE SCIENCE ‐ MARTIAL ARTS 310599 Discontinued in 2017 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES 240102 Discontinued in 2017 26 22 17 17 15 17 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500202 CERTIFIED BOOKKEEPING 520302 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 3 8 14 13 19 17 14 8 2 6 13
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500203 CPA CANDIDACY 520301 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1989 9 11 17 14 12 17 22 25 31 15 3 8 43 28
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500408 RETAILING 521899 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500411 E‐COMMERCE/E‐BUSINESS 520299 Discontinued in 2013 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 10 12 22 22 21 10 22 19 24 14 12 9 11 17
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500801 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 100299 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500803 TELEVISION PRODUCTION 500402 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 120504 Discontinued in 2012 2 4 6 5 7 18 13 10 8 1 2 1 1 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501002 CULINARY MANAGEMENT 120504 Discontinued in 2012 13 15 9 8 9 22 34 34 27 7 9 10 5 12
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501003 EVENT MANAGEMENT 520907 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 7 22 4 4 5 5
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501004 RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 120504 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Discontinued in 2012 17 15 11 6 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501217 MULTIMEDIA DESIGN 500402 Discontinued in 2012 6 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501224 WEB DESIGN 500402 Discontinued in 2012 3 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501260 GAMING AND SIMULATION DESIGN 500402 Discontinued in 2012 9 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 HELPDESK/LAN SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 151202 Approved in 1984 44 43 36 46 26 23 21 19 26 14 8 7 3 7
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519901 CYBER FORENSICS TECHNOLOGY 430403 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 2 1 6 6
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519902 MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS 521201 Discontinued in 1995 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519903 NETWORK SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 110901 Approved in 1993 16 14 8 18 10 11 9 8 8 5 7 7 8 8
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519950 INFO TECHNOLOGY ‐ E‐COMMERCE DESIGN 521201 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519951 INFO TECHNOLOGY ‐ INTERNET PROFESSI 521201 Discontinued in 2013 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519952 WEB DEVELOPER 110901 Approved in 2003 12 6 12 7 6 7 12 13 17 9 7 6 6 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519953 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ‐ WEBMASTER 110901 Discontinued in 2013 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519954 CLOUD OPERATIONS AND SECURITY 110902 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 1993 91 90 92 87 82 122 109 89 69 26 5 13 32 40
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521601 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 Discontinued in 2017 5 10 8 13 8 6 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521702 CARDIOVASCULAR TECH FOR HEALTH CARE 510901 Approved in 1996 10 3 7 7 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521703 ADV. CARDIOVAS. IMAGING & INTERVENT 510999 Discontinued in 2012 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521704 CARDIAC MONITORING AND ANALYSIS 510901 Approved in 2005 3 1 0 3 4 6 1 4 4 1 0 0 1 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529910 EMT/PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1999 10 17 15 23 11 38 28 25 12 2 1 2 6 7
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 EXERCISE SCIENCE‐PERSONAL TRAINING 319999 Approved in 2004 3 3 3 1 1 8 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530301 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN TECH 151301 Approved in 1988 5 5 5 3 6 5 6 6 8 7 3 1 4 7
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 3 2 3 5 10 5 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 Approved in 2008 0 1 1 2 2 3 5 6 1 4 2 1 3 6
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539901 ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING TECH 150613 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539902 BIOMEDICAL ENG 150401 Discontinued in 2017 2 4 5 5 3 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539904 BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST 150401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 2 4 5
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540201 PLANT SCIENCE 10601 Discontinued in 2012 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1989 18 16 15 27 15 20 17 23 18 13 3 6 12 6
Howard Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 2 1 3 1 1 5 1 2 0 2 2 3 1
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512208 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 33 32 46 70 52
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 2048 2343 2576 2817 2781 2535 2598 2395 2079 1832 1260 1347 1378 1240
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 Approved in 1981 181 232 244 247 270 222 257 246 194 174 113 120 142 144
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 72 69 79 73 49 37 41 49 49
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 32 37 38 34 25 22 20 25 28
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102 1593 1811 1932 2137 2149 1982 1895 1907 2358 3347 4400 3664 2705 2136
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 155 179 211 185 200 174 156 128 113 81 78 71 72 83
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SPC ED 131210 Approved in 2005 53 68 89 95 108 125 139 134 109 104 70 81 87 70
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPEC EDUC (AAT 131202 Approved in 2001 95 122 145 149 139 130 154 126 85 101 64 76 76 83
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2005 2 1 4 4 5 4 1 3 1 4 2 3 4 3
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2005 9 13 9 10 13 11 12 12 8 6 6 4 13 9
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2005 1 2 4 1 1 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2005 3 9 9 8 9 13 22 14 6 4 4 8 6 6
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2009 0 18 26 32 30 31 23 22 26 15 12 19 20 17
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 678 655 662 558 456 439 454 430 436 385 322 415 399 417
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 497002 ENTREPRENEURSHIP (AA) 520701 Approved in 2007 17 16 26 20 22 22 28 33 27 19 19 35 19 8
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 497005 ACCOUNTING 520302 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 41 127 190 196 189 190 183 113 129 133 127
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 114 144 149 167 174 213 260 319 393 202 147 175 257 274
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 130 92 171 195 212 273 276 225 187 139 81 40 25 11
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP (AAS) 520701 Approved in 2007 9 14 16 12 13 8 9 6 11 21 3 0 1 1
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 500501 ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL 520401 23 26 24 23 24 18 23 18 22 13 16 12 11 5
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 500800 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 100299 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 14 15 16
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 HOTEL, RESTAURANT, AND EVENT MANAGE 120504 Approved in 2005 35 29 21 8 4 3 11 30 27 41 37 39 33 35
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 501002 CULINARY ARTS MANAGEMENT 120504 Approved in 2005 42 52 48 44 62 61 60 56 61 53 66 77 46 48
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 501004 BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS MANAGEMENT 120504 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 510501 COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 151202 Approved in 1984 27 22 37 34 30 37 33 18 11 1 2 0 0 0
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 519903 NETWORK ADMINISTRATION 110901 Approved in 1993 33 26 46 42 36 42 35 31 4 35 27 16 4 2
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Approved in 2002 116 146 160 197 201 234 222 212 171 333 300 335 329 369
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 32 52 156 180 113 87 119 146 171
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 5 29 40 36 36 24 29 27 35 12
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 Approved in 2007 127 165 196 195 199 165 167 149 127 94 88 92 92 118
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520702 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 102 129 132 157 119 117 121 131 190
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 1126 1270 1344 1313 1362 1318 1394 1260 1084 834 712 784 879 942
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 520802 PARAMEDIC TO RN PATHWAY 513801 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 5 3 9 8 21
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 521702 CARDIOVASCULAR TECH 510901 Approved in 1994 22 28 28 38 40 30 30 21 25 25 19 22 29 45
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 521801 HEALTH CARE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL 510799 Approved in 2002 6 9 17 20 11 14 25 21 24 11 6 13 6 2
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 13 90 91 123 121 88 54 72 70 71
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 529910 EMT/PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1999 40 48 44 48 76 56 58 56 58 38 27 38 53 41
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 530301 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN TECH 151301 Approved in 1988 20 16 26 19 17 21 20 24 21 20 11 29 28 19
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 13 14 18 18 24 13 12 13 11 14 9 9 13 7
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 Approved in 2008 3 14 10 16 23 31 36 34 39 29 18 26 39 34
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 539902 BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 150401 23 39 33 38 39 52 41 47 36 32 18 29 37 25
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 539915 PHOTONICS TECHNOLOGY 159999 Approved in 2002 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 Approved in 1989 31 40 49 58 68 71 63 69 70 85 67 60 55 47
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 POLICE SCIENCE 430107 Approved in 2008 5 6 4 3 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE AND LEADERSHIP 430202 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11 6 2 5 4
Howard Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 23 12 14 21 22 20 8 9 13 27 5 7 10 9
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31 10
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 26 22 0 29 66 82 73 84 49 190 451 232
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 7 5 0 5 4 0 7 9 8 23 88 34
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494002 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 0 0 0 23 50 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 19 8
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494003 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 0 0 0 13 30 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 7 4
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102 0 0 39 31 0 48 41 45 78 95 339 273 547 299
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 66 60 44 36 27 15 19 21 24 10 2 11 49 25
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SPC ED 131210 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 3 10 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPEC EDUC (AAT 131202 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 4 14 4
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8 4
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 10 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 8 1 0 12 13 1 3 14 6 24 100 39
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497002 ENTREPRENEURSHIP (AA) 520701 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497005 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 0 0 6 11 24 12
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 12 28 10 4 18 81 57
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500401 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 3 1 0 2 7 7 8 9 7 22 108 15
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500425 ENTREPRENEURSHIP (AAS) 520701 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL 520401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500800 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 100299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 ENTERTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY 100299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 HOTEL, RESTAURANT, AND EVENT MANAGE 120504 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501002 CULINARY ARTS MANAGEMENT 120504 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501003 EVENT MANAGEMENT 520907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510501 COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 151202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519903 NETWORK ADMINISTRATION 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 19 0 0 0 0 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 24 29 51 59 32
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 7 9
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520501 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520702 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 3
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 4 6 4 5 24 62 23
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520802 PARAMEDIC TO RN PATHWAY 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521702 CARDIOVASCULAR TECH 510901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521704 CARDIAC MONITORING AND ANALYSIS 510901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521801 HEALTH CARE FOR THE PROFESSIONAL 510799 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 3 16 2
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529910 EMT/PARAMEDIC 510904 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 15 3
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530301 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN TECH 151301 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531001 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 539902 BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 150401 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 10 33 11
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 2
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE AND LEADERSHIP 430202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Howard Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 667 682 715 769 803 546 239 22 43 264 126 63 79 36
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 0 64 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491002 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491004 SCIENCE 240101 0 0 0 20 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491005 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491010 SPECIALIZED ART 240101 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491011 STUDIO ART CERTIFICATE 240101 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491012 MUSIC CERTIFICATE 240199 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 491050 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 493003 ETHNIC SOCIAL STUDIES 50200 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 494001 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 140101 0 0 0 35 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 0 355 868 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496009 ERLY CHLDHD EDUC/ERLY CHLD SPEC EDU 131210 0 0 0 13 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUC‐( 131202 0 0 0 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 497001 BUSINESS 520101 0 0 0 85 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES 110101 0 0 0 22 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 17 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 0 3 0 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500501 OFFICE TECH 520401 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY MASTER CERTIFICATE 500406 0 0 0 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500702 ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHY CERTIFICATE 500406 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500704 PORTRAIT, FASHION & PHOTOJOURNALISM 500406 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500801 DIGITAL MULTIMEDIA PRODUCTION 100299 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500803 BROADCAST JOURNALISM 100202 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500804 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100299 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500901 PRINTING TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 100305 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501001 HOSPITALITY SUPERVIS & LEADERSHIP C 520904 0 3 1 9 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501002 FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT CERTIFIC 120504 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501004 MEETING,CONFERENCE & EVENT PLANNING 310301 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501203 INTERIOR DESIGN‐PREPROFESSIONAL 500408 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501205 DIGITAL ANIMATION 500402 0 0 0 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501206 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501210 FINE ARTS 500701 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN W/DIGITAL TOOLS 500402 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501260 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION 100304 0 0 0 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510301 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 110201 0 1 1 7 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510501 CLOUD COMPUTING 151202 0 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510502 NETWORK ENGINEER CERT. 110901 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 510505 MICROCOMPUTER TECHNICIAN CERTIFICAT 151202 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519902 HELP DESK CERTIFICATE 110501 0 1 1 9 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519903 DATABASE SYSTEMS 110601 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519905 WEB DEVELOPMENT 111004 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110301 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519912 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 110601 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519915 WEB DESIGN 521299 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 519916 WEB PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATE 521299 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520702 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521303 MEDICAL CODER/ABSTRACTOR/BILLER CER 510707 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521601 MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATE 511502 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASST. 510806 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 529950 ADVANCED PERSONAL TRAINER 310599 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 529960 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY (SLEEP MEDICINE) TE 519999 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 530401 MANAGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION 151303 0 0 0 8 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 530409 CAD FOR THE BUILDING PROFESSIONAL C 151303 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 530601 ENGINE PERFORMANCE SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 0 0 0 14 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 530603 UNDERCAR SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 530605 AUTO ELECTRICAL SYS. SPECIALTIST CE 470604 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 531101 ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS ENG TECH 150403 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 531701 CARPENTRY 460499 0 22 10 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 531703 HVAC CERTIFICATE 470201 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 540201 ENVIROMENTAL HORTICULTURE AND SUSTA 10601 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 410101 0 0 0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190709 0 0 0 23 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 0 64 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550701 FIRE & ARSON INVESTIGATION CERTIFIC 430201 0 4 9 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550802 CARTOGRAPHY & GEOGRAPHIC INFO SYS C 450799 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 550803 GEOGRAPHIC EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 450701 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES CERTIFICATE 220302 0 8 5 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 559902 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS MANAGEMENT 430302 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 6448 6434 6259 5483 5225 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491010 SPECIALIZED ART 240101 Discontinued in 2015 10 10 16 10 10 9 8 3 4 2 2 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491011 STUDIO ART CERTIFICATE 240101 Discontinued in 2015 16 16 17 6 6 12 12 10 8 4 2 2 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491012 MUSIC CERTIFICATE 240199 Approved in 2000 9 9 10 11 8 11 14 21 16 10 6 10 9 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 491050 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2004 61 58 64 49 50 48 55 48 38 26 33 38 34 35
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 493003 ETHNIC SOCIAL STUDIES 50200 Approved in 2007 0 1 1 0 1 6 6 3 7 2 0 2 2 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 499905 WOMENÆS AND GENDER STUDIES 50207 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 4 6 2 1 2 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 70 74 52 65 68 83 89 90 134 114 105 74 86 71
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2022 23 18 22 21 23 23 29 26 31 29 16 8 5 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500408 MARKETING CERTIFICATE 521899 Discontinued in 2005 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT CERTIFIC 521001 Discontinued in 2005 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECH 520401 Discontinued in 2002 5 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY MASTER CERTIFICATE 500406 Approved in 1988 6 9 10 11 10 8 12 12 11 8 11 12 11 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500702 ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHY CERTIFICATE 500406 Approved in 2002 3 4 3 4 3 4 7 6 5 5 1 1 2 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500703 PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUE CERTIFICATE 500406 Approved in 2002 0 0 1 7 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500704 PORTRAIT, FASHION & PHOTOJOURNALISM 500406 Approved in 2002 13 17 13 12 13 10 14 9 11 6 7 2 1 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500705 STUDIO & LOCATION PHOTOGRAPHY CERTI 500406 Discontinued in 2008 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500801 DIGITAL MULTIMEDIA PRODUCTION 100299 Approved in 2000 12 17 19 12 14 23 17 16 14 11 7 4 7 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500802 AUDIO PRODUCTION 100299 Approved in 1999 5 6 7 6 4 7 6 6 5 7 2 1 4 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500803 BROADCAST JOURNALISM 100202 Approved in 1999 33 44 33 46 47 44 51 64 38 20 13 7 9 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500804 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100299 Approved in 1999 18 24 24 16 9 19 24 25 28 18 11 7 8 10
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500901 PRINTING TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 100305 Discontinued in 2015 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500902 ELECTRONIC IMAGING PREPRESS CERTIFI 100305 Discontinued in 2015 1 2 4 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOSPITALITY SUPERVIS & LEADERSHIP C 520904 Approved in 2004 0 2 1 2 1 2 3 4 3 6 6 2 2 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501002 FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT CERTIFIC 120504 4 14 8 16 12 16 25 24 24 13 10 5 8 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501004 MEETING,CONFERENCE & EVENT PLANNING 310301 Approved in 1995 4 2 6 4 4 4 1 2 5 3 2 5 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 DIGITAL ANIMATION 500402 Approved in 1991 48 40 38 37 28 25 31 21 31 12 10 7 6 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN W/DIGITAL TOOLS 500402 Approved in 2002 36 22 21 29 24 23 28 27 21 15 15 12 18 15
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501250 INTRODUCTORY INTERIOR DESIGN CERTIF 500408 Approved in 2003 19 16 17 15 15 8 16 17 22 11 5 7 10 14
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501251 ADVANCED INTERIOR DESIGN CERTIFICAT 500408 Approved in 2003 10 10 12 9 1 1 2 3 5 2 0 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501252 DESIGN INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP CERTIFI 500408 Approved in 2003 1 0 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 509903 PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL WRITING 231303 Approved in 1989 5 8 8 10 6 2 1 4 3 7 4 4 4 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Discontinued in 2012 2 1 2 0 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 ADVANCE NETWORK SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 5 2 2 1 2 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510105 CISCO CERT'D NET ASSOCIATE + SEE 111003 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 4 2 6 1 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510114 JAVA DEVELOPER CERTIFICATE 110202 Discontinued in 2006 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510117 OBJECT‐ORIENTED SOFTWARE DEVELOP. C 110202 Discontinued in 2005 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510127 ORACLE DEVELOPER CERTIFICATE 110202 Discontinued in 2006 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 110201 Approved in 1984 70 64 78 69 64 76 88 115 125 69 46 50 61 39
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510401 COMPUTER OPERATOR 110501 Discontinued in 1995 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 CLOUD COMPUTING 151202 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510502 NETWORK ENGINEER CERT. 110901 Approved in 2001 7 15 15 17 12 15 18 9 9 6 4 2 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510503 NETWORK ADMINISTRATION 110901 Discontinued in 2006 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510505 MICROCOMPUTER TECHNICIAN CERTIFICAT 151202 Approved in 2002 8 4 3 5 6 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510506 WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY 151202 Approved in 2003 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510507 IT PROFESSIONAL + 151202 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 15 16 10 8 6 14 11
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519902 HELP DESK CERTIFICATE 110501 Discontinued in 2004 10 9 7 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519903 DATABASE SYSTEMS 110601 Approved in 2007 3 14 6 9 11 10 9 10 20 14 6 5 5 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519904 CONFIGURATION AND DATA MANAGEMENT 521299 Discontinued in 2002 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519905 WEB DEVELOPMENT 111004 Approved in 2003 3 12 7 7 13 10 7 6 6 7 4 1 2 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519906 JAVA DEVELOPER CERTIFICATE 110801 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 1 6 4 4 7 3 6 4 2 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110301 Approved in 1999 27 36 34 33 35 36 35 37 26 24 16 12 17 14
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519911 WEB SPECIALIST 110801 Discontinued in 2003 3 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519912 ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TECHNOLOGY 110601 Discontinued in 2006 5 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519915 WEB DESIGN 521299 Approved in 2003 17 24 20 14 16 16 18 13 11 8 6 4 6 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519916 WEB PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATE 521299 Approved in 2003 10 6 4 6 7 6 5 3 9 3 2 2 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519917 DATA SCIENCE 521301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 22 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519970 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION CERT 100304 Approved in 2003 8 13 11 6 6 3 5 9 10 7 11 11 18 15
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520201 DENTAL ASSISTING 510601 Discontinued in 1994 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520702 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910 Discontinued in 2013 2 4 8 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 510909 Discontinued in 2013 2 1 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521302 MEDICAL CODER/ABSTRACTOR CERTIFICAT 510707 Discontinued in 2003 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521303 MEDICAL CODER/ABSTRACTOR/BILLER CER 510707 Approved in 2002 3 3 13 8 12 10 5 1 13 11 13 8 11 10
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529950 ADVANCED PERSONAL TRAINER 310599 Approved in 1996 12 20 17 16 17 12 6 3 3 10 12 10 5 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529960 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY (SLEEP MEDICINE) TE 519999 Approved in 2008 0 19 16 11 11 3 9 16 16 20 15 13 11 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 MANAGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION 151303 19 15 16 19 10 11 15 16 17 18 21 15 12 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530409 CAD FOR THE BUILDING PROFESSIONAL C 151303 Approved in 2002 15 20 14 9 10 8 11 8 17 13 13 5 4 9
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530601 ENGINE PERFORMANCE SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 Approved in 1977 8 9 13 10 3 6 8 5 6 6 4 5 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530602 AUTO AIR CONDITIONING SPECIALTIST C 470604 Discontinued in 2006 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530603 UNDERCAR SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 Approved in 2002 1 4 16 9 10 6 7 1 6 8 4 2 2 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530604 POWERTRAIN SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 Approved in 2002 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530605 AUTO ELECTRICAL SYS. SPECIALTIST CE 470604 Approved in 2002 8 5 4 6 7 10 12 11 13 11 5 4 5 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531101 ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS ENG TECH 150403 Discontinued in 2002 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531700 RESIDENTIAL REMODELING & REPAIR 460499 Approved in 2005 2 3 3 1 0 1 4 5 2 1 4 8 1 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CARPENTRY 460499 Approved in 1993 9 12 9 4 2 5 5 8 13 8 5 4 3 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531702 ELECTRICAL WIRING 460302 Approved in 2009 0 0 1 4 6 10 5 4 7 7 12 9 7 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531703 HVAC CERTIFICATE 470201 Approved in 2009 0 3 10 14 10 18 16 14 18 24 13 19 18 11
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540201 ENVIROMENTAL HORTICULTURE AND SUSTA 10601 Approved in 1988 13 22 18 17 16 8 12 16 21 19 15 12 16 25
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 410101 Approved in 2001 11 15 17 17 28 20 20 21 22 14 10 9 13 8
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540702 BIOMANUFACTURING 410101 Approved in 2009 0 1 1 1 1 3 3 6 5 3 3 1 3 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190709 116 131 127 131 119 164 147 132 129 76 61 43 50 36
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550701 FIRE & ARSON INVESTIGATION CERTIFIC 430201 0 2 1 2 5 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550702 FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGEMEN 430201 Approved in 2007 1 1 0 2 3 1 3 0 1 5 1 1 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550703 FIRE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY 430201 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550802 CARTOGRAPHY & GEOGRAPHIC INFO SYS C 450799 Approved in 1984 3 6 5 5 6 1 6 11 15 15 10 4 12 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550803 GEOGRAPHIC EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 450701 Approved in 2002 2 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES CERTIFICATE 220302 Discontinued in 2022 25 30 26 33 40 36 26 22 16 24 26 13 11 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559902 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS MANAGEMENT 430302 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559905 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE CERTIFICATE 161603 Approved in 2002 4 10 8 8 8 5 13 11 10 13 16 15 9 17
Montgomery College‐All Campuses LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 49900 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 121401 PUBLIC HEALTH SCIENCES 512299 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 96 114 122 118
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 1744 1554 1365 1216 1109 1040 1013 1013 972 816 739 700 646 616
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 491002 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 Approved in 2009 0 0 38 119 154 181 195 229 222 224 237 245 215 170
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 491004 SCIENCE 240101 Approved in 2001 220 474 739 913 936 1117 1162 1313 1391 1331 1283 1078 1053 820
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 491005 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 Approved in 2009 0 0 6 22 37 33 26 39 46 40 37 41 36 41
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 491007 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 29
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 140101 844 965 1100 1225 1266 1238 1283 1332 1324 1224 1110 895 801 713
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 7348 8314 7669 8203 8033 7288 6807 5936 6550 6566 6516 6196 5398 4371
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 Discontinued in 2000 34 24 19 15 14 4 2 3 0 1 4 4 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD EDUC/ERLY CHLD SPEC EDU 131210 Approved in 2005 105 144 202 231 245 260 280 313 301 323 320 247 245 205
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUC‐( 131202 Approved in 2002 312 349 359 298 282 301 276 282 298 308 255 212 223 207
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 3 2 3 6 9 12 3 3 0 3 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 Approved in 2005 19 32 38 38 39 43 42 45 35 39 30 29 27 24
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2005 1 3 6 2 4 4 4 5 5 2 2 2 4 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2005 19 35 42 53 39 38 26 33 39 33 29 23 26 18
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2009 0 3 24 42 50 60 66 72 85 65 69 60 54 37
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS 520101 2297 2324 2152 2147 2073 2014 1976 2043 2273 2293 2158 1973 1928 1744
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES 110101 470 494 456 506 541 598 665 791 904 1016 1125 1167 1165 1099
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Discontinued in 2015 447 469 376 382 322 296 301 267 201 83 40 17 11 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2005 27 20 19 11 6 2 4 2 1 0 4 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE TECH 520401 Discontinued in 1995 4 6 3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 52 67 77 82 80 73 61 68 66 61 60 51 46 41
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500801 BROADCAST MEDIA PRODUCTION 109999 115 120 116 128 123 109 100 92 85 80 74 61 76 63
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 500901 COMPUTER PUBLISHING & PRINTING MNGM 100305 Discontinued in 2012 10 11 11 11 7 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 149 142 120 119 128 145 148 130 143 141 127 113 120 82
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501203 INTERIOR DESIGN‐PREPROFESSIONAL 500408 Approved in 2001 79 70 51 30 33 33 38 42 49 58 72 65 63 60
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 98 120 168 214 216 182 187 194 191 177 181 179 169 155
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501206 GRAPHIC DESIGN (AFA) 500402 Approved in 2004 80 106 106 94 89 86 79 66 60 65 73 67 62 61
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501207 DIGITAL ANIMATION 500102 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 72 94 90 84 90
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501208 GRAPHIC DESIGN FOR WEB AND INTERACT 110801 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501209 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION 500411 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 137 163 170 133 114
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501210 STUDIO ART (AFA) 500701 Approved in 2004 77 106 129 117 118 103 103 96 106 108 97 96 83 75
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 501260 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION 100304 Approved in 2005 136 175 180 185 204 224 226 239 180 77 24 11 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2008 1 12 32 58 107 158 214 268 334 471 502 493 475 484
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 510301 COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECH 110101 Discontinued in 2000 14 15 15 6 5 6 4 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 510501 CLOUD COMPUTING & NETWORK TECH 151202 61 66 75 91 93 90 74 64 63 71 64 69 70 63
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 510502 NETWORK ENGINEERING 110901 Discontinued in 2006 12 12 1 4 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 519902 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 110601 Approved in 1986 136 148 127 142 122 136 112 118 125 114 69 26 12 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 519905 DIGITAL MEDIA AND WEB TECHNOLOGY 110801 Approved in 2003 42 54 50 63 67 44 38 31 34 34 32 41 49 46
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 520201 DENTAL ASSISTING 510601 Discontinued in 1994 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 520501 MEDICAL LAB TECHNICIAN 511004 Discontinued in 1995 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 53 41 41 51 45 42 39 39 40 39 34 38 50 34
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 520702 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910 Approved in 1990 53 47 41 52 59 53 50 50 58 47 45 48 50 58
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 324 331 415 421 378 409 351 391 392 400 428 500 463 391
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 510909 Approved in 2001 21 27 12 18 14 9 8 15 17 19 10 16 14 10
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 Approved in 1986 39 23 34 45 56 64 82 74 64 67 61 65 76 69
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510716 Discontinued in 1990 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521601 MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATE 511502 90 107 107 108 110 117 108 98 75 59 40 26 12 15
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521602 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 511502 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASST. 510806 Approved in 1994 44 40 42 45 47 39 43 42 43 32 41 41 39 24
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 530101 GENERAL ENGINEERING 159999 Discontinued in 1984 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 530401 ARCHITECTURAL/CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLO 151303 314 317 293 302 252 218 223 201 227 269 263 273 266 231
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604 Approved in 1977 171 186 204 177 158 150 146 177 175 164 135 144 94 94
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 530901 CIVIL ENGINEERING 150201 Discontinued in 2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 531001 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES 150303 Discontinued in 2003 11 10 7 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 531101 ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS ENG TECH 150403 Discontinued in 1995 4 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 531501 MECHANICAL DESIGN TECH 150805 Discontinued in 1992 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 531701 BUILDING TRADE TECH 460499 Approved in 1993 39 38 43 62 65 64 63 63 66 67 70 66 57 65
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 540201 ENVIRONMENTAL HORTICULTURE AND SUST 10601 Approved in 1988 29 22 30 21 23 27 27 28 32 30 25 27 25 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 Approved in 1990 73 80 103 111 115 117 101 107 112 97 94 86 95 88
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190709 Approved in 1980 164 177 163 140 125 104 91 86 90 70 68 83 106 90
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 486 585 633 654 649 605 622 540 577 438 353 319 289 205
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550601 RECREATION LEADERSHIP 310101 Discontinued in 1988 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGEMEN 430201 44 44 29 38 33 28 17 11 13 13 15 12 20 19
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550703 FIRE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY 430201 Approved in 2009 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550704 FIRE PROTECTION TECHNOLOGY 430201 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 1 1 3 1 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 550802 APPLIED GEOGRAPHY 450701 30 27 19 23 25 27 33 26 15 30 25 14 18 13
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1990 89 103 109 105 105 108 105 106 109 101 87 93 92 106
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 559902 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS MANAGEMENT 430302 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 6 8 14 18 13 14 21 14 12 22 16
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 559905 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161603 Discontinued in 2009 28 23 15 8 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 684 60 0 0 0 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 49900 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 121401 PUBLIC HEALTH SCIENCES 512299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 10 17 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 5 3 3 118 151 121 50 61 54 75 53 48
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491002 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 0 0 0 0 0 10 21 20 9 21 18 17 22 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491004 SCIENCE 240101 0 0 6 4 2 95 115 119 45 43 84 166 233 221
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491005 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161601 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 1 2 7 6 5 10 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491007 PERFORMING ARTS 500101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491010 SPECIALIZED ART 240101 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 4 1 2 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491011 STUDIO ART CERTIFICATE 240101 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491012 MUSIC CERTIFICATE 240199 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 2 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491050 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 17 25 37 23 14 7
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 493003 ETHNIC SOCIAL STUDIES 50200 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 3 2 0 3 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 494001 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 140101 0 0 0 9 7 114 187 150 46 71 66 111 137 122
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 406 417 441 1132 959 697 323 406 347 810 788 635
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 ERLY CHLDHD EDUC/ERLY CHLD SPEC EDU 131210 0 0 0 1 0 24 37 36 1 10 5 27 27 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL EDUC‐( 131202 0 0 5 2 3 13 20 18 4 5 5 15 14 15
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 3 0 3 4 4 9 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 7 0 2 1 4 3 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 1 0 2 10 15 2 1 3 11 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 497001 BUSINESS 520101 0 0 2 7 2 207 217 246 68 86 94 207 230 196
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES 110101 0 0 1 2 2 60 56 71 23 23 21 102 139 127
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499905 WOMENÆS AND GENDER STUDIES 50207 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 1 0 1 77 89 96 4 13 9 23 15 16
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500401 MANAGEMENT 520201 3 0 0 0 0 9 13 13 6 5 3 1 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 OFFICE TECH 520401 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 9 4 5 3 6 3 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500702 ELECTRONIC PHOTOGRAPHY CERTIFICATE 500406 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500703 PHOTOGRAPHY TECHNIQUE CERTIFICATE 500406 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500704 PORTRAIT, FASHION & PHOTOJOURNALISM 500406 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500801 BROADCAST MEDIA PRODUCTION 109999 0 0 0 0 1 12 10 3 1 3 1 5 3 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500802 AUDIO PRODUCTION 100299 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500803 BROADCAST JOURNALISM 100202 0 0 1 1 0 5 8 7 1 4 2 2 2 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500804 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100299 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 1 3 3 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500901 COMPUTER PUBLISHING & PRINTING MNGM 100305 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 3 0 0 0 1 18 15 17 6 7 3 9 3 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501002 FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT 120504 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 5 2 2 3 4 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501004 MEETING,CONFERENCE & EVENT PLANNING 310301 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501203 INTERIOR DESIGN‐PREPROFESSIONAL 500408 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 5 0 2 1 2 0 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 1 1 15 18 17 8 9 6 13 5 5
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501206 GRAPHIC DESIGN (AFA) 500402 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 7 0 2 3 4 2 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501207 DIGITAL ANIMATION 500102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 5 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501209 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION 500411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 7 4 10
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501210 STUDIO ART (AFA) 500701 22 0 0 1 0 2 5 5 4 5 2 4 3 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN W/DIGITAL TOOLS 500402 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 1 0 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501250 INTRODUCTORY INTERIOR DESIGN CERTIF 500408 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501251 ADVANCED INTERIOR DESIGN CERTIFICAT 500408 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501252 DESIGN INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP CERTIFI 500408 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501260 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION 100304 0 0 3 1 0 21 20 13 0 0 0 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 509903 PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL WRITING 231303 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 1 12 21 32 5 10 5 43 70 46
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510104 ADVANCE NETWORK SECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510301 COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECH 110101 0 0 0 0 1 7 18 38 12 17 11 16 17 27
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510501 CLOUD COMPUTING & NETWORK TECH 151202 2 0 0 1 0 6 7 11 0 1 0 56 100 138
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510502 NETWORK ENGINEERING 110901 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510505 MICROCOMPUTER TECHNICIAN CERTIFICAT 151202 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510506 WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY 151202 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510507 IT PROFESSIONAL + 151202 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 3 4 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519902 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 110601 0 0 0 0 1 18 26 21 2 5 4 4 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519903 DATABASE SYSTEMS 110601 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 1 1 0 2 1 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519905 DIGITAL MEDIA AND WEB TECHNOLOGY 110801 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 3 1 1 2 3 4 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519906 JAVA DEVELOPER CERTIFICATE 110801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110301 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 14 3 0 0 3 6 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519915 WEB DESIGN 521299 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519916 WEB PROGRAMMING CERTIFICATE 521299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519917 DATA SCIENCE 521301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 519970 COMPUTER GAMING AND SIMULATION CERT 100304 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520801 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 4 12
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521102 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 510909 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521302 MEDICAL CODER/ABSTRACTOR CERTIFICAT 510707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521303 MEDICAL CODER/ABSTRACTOR/BILLER CER 510707 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521601 MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATE 511502 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASST. 510806 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529950 ADVANCED PERSONAL TRAINER 310599 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 8 5 2 2 8 5
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 529960 POLYSOMNOGRAPHY (SLEEP MEDICINE) TE 519999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530401 ARCHITECTURAL/CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLO 151303 0 0 1 2 0 20 15 33 5 4 6 27 23 22
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530409 CAD FOR THE BUILDING PROFESSIONAL C 151303 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604 0 0 2 0 1 25 24 20 2 2 3 8 3 6
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530603 UNDERCAR SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530604 POWERTRAIN SPECIALIST CERT. 470604 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 530605 AUTO ELECTRICAL SYS. SPECIALTIST CE 470604 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531101 ELECTROMECHANICAL SYSTEMS ENG TECH 150403 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531700 RESIDENTIAL REMODELING & REPAIR 460499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531701 BUILDING TRADE TECH 460499 28 0 0 0 0 11 5 8 6 6 4 10 10 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531702 ELECTRICAL WIRING 460302 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531703 HVAC CERTIFICATE 470201 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 1 1 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540201 ENVIRONMENTAL HORTICULTURE AND SUST 10601 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 11 8 3 2 2 6 25
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 410101 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 19 7 10 6 12 6 21
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540702 BIOMANUFACTURING 410101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190709 0 0 0 1 0 46 55 50 17 13 4 16 15 16
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 0 5 4 89 90 98 13 17 21 38 36 33
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550601 RECREATION LEADERSHIP 310101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550701 FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES MANAGEMEN 430201 12 0 0 0 0 2 5 9 1 0 0 1 1 3
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Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550703 FIRE PREVENTION TECHNOLOGY 430201 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550802 APPLIED GEOGRAPHY 450701 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550803 GEOGRAPHIC EDUCATION CERTIFICATE 450701 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 6 0 0 1 0 14 17 19 9 7 4 7 6 4
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559902 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS MANAGEMENT 430302 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559903 HOMELAND SECURITY 430302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559905 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE 161603 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 3 0 1 2 0
Montgomery College‐All Campuses NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 105 65 76 4782 4447 4242 3706 3002 2667 2364 2123 1738
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500110 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 500409 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 501001 HOSPITALITY SERVICES MANAGEMENT 520904 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 559901 PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 230 2 287 232 164 132 208 436 5 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 492002 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2000 59 98 59 62 29 34 37 27 28 19 20 27 13 12
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2011 26 11 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500102 PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING 520201 Approved in 2002 51 13 11 14 14 7 13 12 13 9 7 9 6 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500103 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 Discontinued in 2015 0 1 6 8 4 2 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500104 DISASTER RECOVERY & RISK MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500105 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2002 0 31 25 19 0 6 7 10 9 11 9 9 10 13
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500106 SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 5 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500107 INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 1 4 1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500108 SPORTS MANAGEMENT 310504 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 15 19 18 20 3 2 1 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500110 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 Discontinued in 2015 3 4 5 5 6 8 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500115 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 460401 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 6 2 2 2
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 94 92 77 62 39 47 36 37 49 31 34 32 32 17
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500250 CPA PREPARATION CERTIFICATE 520399 Approved in 2002 30 21 24 24 22 24 18 20 14 21 19 8 8 13
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500406 REAL ESTATE 521501 Discontinued in 1985 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500408 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521401 8 4 11 8 8 7 8 8 3 3 6 3 5 1
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 Approved in 2004 15 18 12 11 16 20 13 10 19 13 17 16 17 9
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 Discontinued in 2011 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500802 MEDIA PRODUCTION 90199 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 24 23 30 16 8 20 15 14 15 9 9
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500805 THEATRE & ENTERTAINMENT 500502 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 23 11 21 23 18 21 10 12 4 1
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOSPITALITY SERVICES MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 2007 48 88 105 54 10 11 7 11 10 11 10 5 4 3
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501002 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 33 44 35 32 34 42 51 54 36 22
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501003 MEETING and EVENT MANAGEMENT 520907 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501205 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 500402 Discontinued in 2022 70 57 48 35 33 36 20 28 25 20 11 7 2 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501206 ANIMATION AND SCREEN‐BASED DESIGN 500402 Approved in 2004 11 10 12 23 19 16 15 14 15 18 19 18 13 11
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Approved in 2004 14 22 21 23 19 16 17 21 14 11 12 17 11 17
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501214 ILLUSTRATION 500402 Discontinued in 2022 4 3 5 5 8 5 2 5 3 4 3 4 5 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2008 0 7 4 8 9 8 10 10 16 27 25 22 24 17
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 CYBERSECURITY MANAGEMENT 111003 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 3 6 3 3 2 2 1 2 7 0 1 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 TECHNOLOGY CORE CONCEPTS 521201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 7 13 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510113 DATABASE SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2015 11 7 5 4 4 6 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 110202 Discontinued in 2015 38 32 23 22 21 15 16 8 4 3 2 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING & DATABASE SYS 110202 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 COMPUTER SERVICE TECH 151202 Approved in 1997 13 13 6 10 18 18 13 21 17 20 16 11 14 8
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510523 A+ PREPARATION 470104 Approved in 2005 0 11 17 21 8 12 10 11 7 13 10 11 12 2
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510524 CISCO CCNA PREPARATION 110203 Approved in 2006 1 8 3 11 7 9 7 6 5 14 5 10 7 2
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519903 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 110901 Approved in 2003 20 28 18 10 9 9 8 8 7 5 6 9 3 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519905 WEB TECHNOLOGY 110801 Approved in 2002 10 8 8 5 6 6 2 6 3 2 4 6 6 3
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519940 SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 110901 Discontinued in 2011 9 6 5 9 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 519941 TECHNICAL SUPPORT SPECIALIST 119999 Discontinued in 2022 14 11 5 8 9 6 4 4 7 3 2 0 0 0
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Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 NURSING (LPN) 513901 Approved in 1989 224 240 200 193 161 143 129 121 105 95 119 32 14 17
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 Discontinued in 2011 34 43 42 40 45 36 24 34 19 19 11 7 13 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521302 MEDICAL CODER/BILLING SPECIALIST 510707 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521801 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT 510701 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 1 7 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1999 14 16 26 36 31 35 80 74 98 38 26 17 10 5
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529902 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECH 510905 Discontinued in 2015 6 9 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529911 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TCHNCN ‐ INTERMED 510904 Discontinued in 2013 13 25 8 45 44 21 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530102 COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFTING CERTIFICATE 159999 Approved in 2002 7 10 7 8 11 11 10 6 3 4 3 6 4 2
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 COMMUNICATIONS/MICROPROCESSOR 150303 Discontinued in 2000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531007 ELECTRONIC ANALYSIS & REPAIR 151202 Discontinued in 2018 0 3 1 3 4 4 4 3 1 4 1 1 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460412 Approved in 2003 12 26 17 13 10 27 22 8 9 4 3 4 5 4
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531703 ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY 460000 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540201 ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE 10603 Discontinued in 2000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540499 DIETETICS 513104 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550302 EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 2004 16 18 15 14 10 6 11 8 11 8 4 10 5 7
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550303 MASTERY IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATIO 190709 16 14 3 1 4 5 5 4 4 2 2 2 2 6
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550304 PROFICIENCY SCHOOL AGE CARE & MANAG 190709 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550305 PROFICIENCY INFANT & TODDLER DEV 190709 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECH 430107 Discontinued in 2015 12 26 27 26 20 18 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 CYBERCRIME INVESTIGATIONS 430406 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 4 8 5 5 5 5 8 5 3 8 2 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550503 FORENSIC SCIENCE 430106 Discontinued in 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 559901 PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 Approved in 1983 25 18 110 105 28 26 24 27 18 17 18 20 25 21
Prince George's Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 3 17 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 121400 HEALTH NAVIGATOR 512208 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 121401 PUBLIC HEALTH SCIENCE 512201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 491001 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 Discontinued in 2015 300 288 352 305 151 162 118 59 28 13 10 5 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 492002 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 0 4 18 25 20 26 23 11 8 4 1
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING 140101 247 253 290 283 266 240 256 265 251 237 232 200 249 247
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 3239 3977 4478 4546 4451 4497 4373 3716 3691 3476 3080 4936 4569 4172
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 197 176 180 168 101 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDH'D ED/EARLY CHILDHOOD S 131210 Approved in 2005 87 127 174 193 164 179 204 183 146 128 128 113 139 114
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM. ED./EARLY CHILDH'D SP. ED. 131202 Approved in 2001 7 30 33 15 0 85 77 91 100 85 85 78 98 95
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496030 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ CHEMISTRY (AA 131323 Approved in 2004 2 4 1 2 1 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 1 2
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496031 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ MATHEMATICS ( 131311 Approved in 2004 6 15 13 13 11 11 13 11 14 10 11 4 8 11
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496032 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 Approved in 2004 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496033 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SPANISH (AAT) 131330 Approved in 2004 1 4 6 11 11 12 7 8 9 6 8 6 8 7
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 496034 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 22 17 31 21 20 25 20 15 22 24
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 757 899 966 939 827 776 826 851 740 704 643 567 548 424
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 134 179 214 209 306 355 399 386 424 445 434 393 360 374
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 667 649 590 568 484 515 453 348 383 370 334 339 313 359
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL 520302 198 176 177 173 167 127 124 101 96 82 82 75 87 110
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 500408 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521401 60 63 61 47 48 45 33 42 23 35 35 47 55 52
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 HOSPITALITY SERVICES MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 2007 81 300 419 335 116 118 86 67 55 57 40 46 37 32
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 501002 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 152 164 168 142 136 128 151 164 157 155
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 501003 MEETING and EVENT MANAGEMENT 520907 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 6 14 9 13 13 7 1 1 2
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 501216 VISUAL COMMUNICATION GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Approved in 2004 71 94 141 138 100 102 80 100 111 98 105 118 120 140
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 247 270 337 350 314 292 310 287 283 247 291 324 326 320
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 510102 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2006 19 35 49 80 84 115 127 178 201 242 268 286 317 296
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 510303 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110401 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 510501 COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECH 151202 Approved in 1985 161 199 187 200 160 197 173 149 168 144 147 143 147 162
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 519902 MICROCOMPUTER SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2010 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 519910 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Discontinued in 2006 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 305 342 373 342 285 337 271 268 258 239 236 120 31 31
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING (RN) 513801 1877 2223 2548 2612 2621 2487 2344 2191 2083 2203 2199 416 218 194
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521100 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 29 38 47 36 47 29
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Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 59 83 104 108 105 113 118 94 75 79 69 35 33 38
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL OFFICE MANAGEMENT 510705 Approved in 1998 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521402 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 28 51 43 40 29 84 107
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 510908 92 111 101 111 92 98 88 77 64 61 47 27 21 20
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 521602 HUMAN SERVICES 440000 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 40 55 75 80 100 96 89 87 95 98
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 529901 PARAMEDIC 510904 Approved in 1999 89 67 77 62 53 107 67 57 49 37 25 17 3 3
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 529902 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECH 510905 Approved in 1996 51 45 38 34 29 34 35 19 28 21 31 15 23 18
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 530103 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 0 38 53 55 71 68 51 28 23 10 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 530301 DRAFTING TECH 151301 Discontinued in 2002 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECH 150303 Discontinued in 2022 76 69 86 76 81 67 47 46 53 42 30 20 10 1
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 531101 ELECTRICAL ENG TECH 150403 Discontinued in 1979 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 531701 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460412 Approved in 2003 43 46 61 69 66 65 74 62 64 59 57 64 52 37
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 531703 TECHNICAL STUDIES 460000 Discontinued in 2015 0 3 5 3 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 539900 SPACE ENGINEER TECHNOLOGY 150801 Discontinued in 2010 28 46 36 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 550303 EARLY CHILDHOOD ED. 190709 214 235 210 193 178 150 140 131 152 136 121 109 78 91
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 250 308 332 327 316 330 283 263 210 167 176 176 162 183
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 550503 INVESTIGATIVE FORENSICS 430106 Discontinued in 2018 32 18 7 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 550504 FORENSIC SCIENCE 430406 Approved in 2001 87 154 125 112 101 102 89 87 91 85 89 75 94 69
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 550701 FIRE SCIENCE 430203 Approved in 2010 0 0 2 6 9 8 11 12 18 10 8 11 18 12
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 Approved in 1983 129 130 0 0 103 97 86 83 74 63 49 61 67 71
Prince George's Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 104 0 0 0 222 210 191 190 208 186 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 13 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500106 SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT 520201 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500107 INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT 520201 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500110 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500201 ACCOUNTING PROFESSIONAL 520302 0 13 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500406 REAL ESTATE 521501 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500409 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 501001 HOSPITALITY SERVICES MANAGEMENT 520904 0 29 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510501 COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECH 151202 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 540201 ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE 10603 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 559901 PARALEGAL/LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prince George's Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1127 929 698 628 774 737 1041 1092 1182 1369 1712 1973 2218 2180
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2004 48 32 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 7 11 6 10 24 20 17 16 23 30 14 26 5 4
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Discontinued in 2022 10 10 6 6 2 4 7 9 3 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 19 27 22 34 16 13 4 11 8 6 7 7 6 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501001 HOTEL‐MOTEL‐RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520901 6 12 9 14 17 11 4 14 10 19 18 15 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510301 COMPUTER TECH, WEB DEVELOPMENT 110501 Approved in 1983 19 15 18 14 16 9 7 5 11 7 8 3 3 1
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510302 COMPUTER TECH, COMPUTER INFO SEC 110501 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Approved in 1977 72 72 73 76 78 80 81 76 73 74 70 70 82 78
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521602 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 1987 9 10 12 5 4 3 6 6 11 9 10 8 7 5
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529901 PARAMEDIC CERTIFICATE 510904 Approved in 2002 14 22 34 50 34 36 3 30 10 26 4 11 11 10
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530101 MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOG 159999 Discontinued in 2022 7 7 11 10 8 9 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530401 ARCHITECTURAL COMPUTER‐AIDED DRAFTI 151303 Discontinued in 2022 38 25 20 10 14 8 12 4 10 11 4 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150303 Discontinued in 2022 2 2 3 4 4 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540101 ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150507 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 12 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540201 TURF MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY 10605 Discontinued in 2017 0 12 7 13 7 10 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 Approved in 2000 9 6 11 14 15 10 9 7 4 5 4 3 4 1
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Approved in 1984 26 23 28 30 52 43 40 29 39 46 37 33 28 30
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550502 CORRECTIONS TECHNOLOGY 430107 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 33 14
Wor‐Wic Community College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 409 466 460 457 468 425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 490200 STEM 419999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 104 111
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 491004 BIOLOGY TRANSFER 260101 Approved in 2006 94 127 152 179 170 159 139 118 123 91 85 29 7 0
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Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 492002 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE TRANSFER 240101 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 0 7 19 12 12 16 8 16 2 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 839 842 901 921 873 776 1167 1224 1139 1197 1156 1090 979 906
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 496001 SECONDARY EDUCATION TRANSFER (A.A.) 130101 Approved in 2001 71 83 91 90 68 58 39 44 49 40 37 36 30 26
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 Approved in 2005 41 49 51 44 41 28 35 30 41 44 54 39 32 33
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 Approved in 2002 121 117 127 124 94 70 69 65 76 70 67 48 61 53
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 497001 BUSINESS TRANSFER 520101 Approved in 1999 127 134 106 87 113 118 92 90 117 140 137 127 123 119
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 498001 COMPUTER STUDIES TRANSFER 110101 Approved in 2001 42 41 44 54 41 47 44 54 58 63 45 67 54 68
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 210 183 184 164 138 146 104 98 101 133 104 97 108 89
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Discontinued in 2022 114 139 133 132 109 85 75 54 59 16 3 3 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 80 95 125 118 105 101 93 76 50 29 38 23 22 6
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 501001 HOTEL‐MOTEL‐REST MGMT 520901 80 111 128 103 92 72 72 67 64 65 45 39 35 14
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 501002 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 510301 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 110501 Approved in 1983 68 68 86 74 78 92 80 97 76 68 65 43 38 37
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 520701 RADIOLOGIC TECH. 510907 Approved in 1981 31 29 27 25 31 27 15 23 26 21 19 26 25 18
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 520801 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1978 50 65 63 63 64 64 64 58 48 50 49 46 46 43
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 521001 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 27 27 26 23 21 27 15
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 521602 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 1988 153 158 203 199 176 179 159 132 119 135 125 124 138 152
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 521901 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 28 24 27 31 26 18
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 529901 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 Approved in 2002 15 17 16 7 13 3 46 16 32 12 23 15 30 29
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 530101 MANUFACTURING ENGINEERING TECHNOLOG 159999 Discontinued in 2022 30 30 18 24 24 23 10 10 6 5 1 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150303 Discontinued in 2022 37 54 65 53 47 40 46 29 23 8 1 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 540101 ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150507 Discontinued in 2022 0 0 4 10 6 7 4 7 5 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 Approved in 2000 85 114 86 98 89 78 83 86 66 69 59 50 51 38
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 138 167 172 185 162 152 130 121 108 95 101 82 68 65
Wor‐Wic Community College ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 157 253 184 136 99 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 491004 BIOLOGY TRANSFER 260101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 492002 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE TRANSFER 240101 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 2 1 0 2 5 4 2 0 4 6 2 2
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496009 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 496011 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK‐12 131202 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 498001 COMPUTER STUDIES TRANSFER 110101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500101 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 500501 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 510301 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 110501 12 2 13 12 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 521602 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 531001 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150303 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 61 44 3 1 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 1 1 1
Wor‐Wic Community College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 318 370 436 390 316 321 299 333 439 456 578 565 517 433
Bowie State University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 219 248 249 277 272 266 309 306 347 410 378 377 411 396
Bowie State University BACHELORS 49905 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 2 4 6 8 7 8 4 7 12 12 17
Bowie State University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 1164 1119 1006 940 801 737 695 705 816 914 986 989 991 970
Bowie State University BACHELORS 60500 COMMUNICATION MEDIA 100202 395 398 415 407 388 388 395 364 419 398 401 351 327 316
Bowie State University BACHELORS 60501 VISUAL COMMUNICATION &DIGITAL MEDIA 500401 Approved in 2009 0 0 23 45 88 102 122 136 157 203 226 237 242 248
Bowie State University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 114 112 91 84 87 91 113 115 130 157 162 189 193 242
Bowie State University BACHELORS 79903 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 119999 Approved in 2001 149 144 163 185 171 170 197 180 207 261 322 340 350 360
Bowie State University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 187 164 146 124 106 110 116 100 101 112 106 125 174 175
Bowie State University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131209 131 144 148 129 120 111 110 123 104 103 108 109 128 135
Bowie State University BACHELORS 83400 SCIENCE EDUCATION 131316 5 14 16 26 17 22 21 12 8 10 7 8 6 9
Bowie State University BACHELORS 83504 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 2008 21 31 62 96 97 111 130 115 138 149 168 195 211 191
Bowie State University BACHELORS 100100 FINE ARTS 500701 206 200 161 154 122 128 127 113 98 109 103 84 91 100
Bowie State University BACHELORS 100700 THEATER ARTS 500501 15 27 24 17 24 33 39 34 31 29 27 44 49 41
Bowie State University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 400 429 495 492 563 647 614 530 546 610 610 488 536 543
Bowie State University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 71 71 56 63 57 54 57 63 61 75 63 56 51 61
Bowie State University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 72 63 67 62 55 64 53 45 48 39 25 17 30 23
Bowie State University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7
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Bowie State University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 322 330 347 349 323 303 321 321 308 342 356 359 410 409
Bowie State University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 144 178 177 208 207 200 214 212 219 215 195 159 140 149
Bowie State University BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430104 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 100 205 315 365 376 411 473 491 509 475 484
Bowie State University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY AND GOVERNMENT 540101 102 104 106 113 104 118 94 82 83 87 83 78 83 74
Bowie State University BACHELORS 220802 SOCIOLOGY 451101 318 339 377 248 159 131 121 104 120 104 108 102 83 75
Bowie State University BACHELORS 229940 TECHNOLOGY 459999 Approved in 2001 13 24 27 57 65 23 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University BACHELORS 499900 CHILD & ADOLESCENT STUDIES 190706 Approved in 1999 68 67 65 98 103 93 85 97 99 93 118 119 98 72
Bowie State University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 45 38 50 42 109 90 85 110 170 210 147 138 189 182
Bowie State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 179 156 130 134 36 45 55 61 79 80 111 142 68 102
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 69902 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS SPECI 99999 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70102 DATABASE MGMT/ ARTIFICIAL INTEL 110101 Approved in 1998 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 110401 Approved in 1984 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 170301 APPLIED AND COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATI 270301 Approved in 1997 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200402 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 3 3
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200404 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520211 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 5
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 Approved in 2001 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 Approved in 2001 58 65 61 59 55 44 43 34 33 26 34 46 45 37
Bowie State University MASTERS 50602 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University MASTERS 69902 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS 99999 Approved in 1988 69 85 73 68 67 74 105 102 74 61 51 55 54 66
Bowie State University MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1984 29 25 24 24 18 24 53 52 39 32 31 30 25 36
Bowie State University MASTERS 70200 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 53 73 83 75 65 111 133 133 106 117 83 64 46 52
Bowie State University MASTERS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 8 13 12 8 7 10 7 2 4 7 7 3 2 1
Bowie State University MASTERS 80301 SECONDARY EDUCATION 131205 7 13 15 16 7 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 1
Bowie State University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 131205 Approved in 1995 57 47 45 30 23 18 20 15 14 16 14 6 31 50
Bowie State University MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 69 62 33 27 18 20 17 10 11 20 21 27 21 9
Bowie State University MASTERS 82201 SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY 422805 Approved in 2002 22 23 19 20 14 16 14 13 11 17 18 18 21 17
Bowie State University MASTERS 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING 131101 118 122 113 95 76 55 63 49 51 44 59 58 63 67
Bowie State University MASTERS 82700 ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY SCHOOL ADMIN 130401 37 46 32 32 54 37 49 38 16 15 13 11 19 12
Bowie State University MASTERS 83000 READING EDUCATION 131315 61 57 46 27 29 30 21 14 18 12 21 26 26 24
Bowie State University MASTERS 89900 CULTURALLY RESPONSIVE TEACHER LEADE 131299 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Bowie State University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1988 22 40 55 96 115 132 123 88 57 59 76 63 44 17
Bowie State University MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Approved in 1997 11 14 14 14 17 16 27 22 22 23 15 13 11 16
Bowie State University MASTERS 170301 APPLIED AND COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATI 270301 Approved in 1997 2 8 8 12 7 8 15 15 13 7 6 7 5 5
Bowie State University MASTERS 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 164 164 171 176 159 149 146 124 103 90 98 94 112 108
Bowie State University MASTERS 200402 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 511508 Approved in 2006 36 62 71 76 72 82 65 70 70 80 87 89 83 77
Bowie State University MASTERS 200403 HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 521005 Approved in 1983 73 94 105 114 104 114 103 97 96 109 138 101 75 66
Bowie State University MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 Approved in 2001 91 106 98 85 85 109 109 112 101 99 92 88 73 76
Bowie State University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82201 SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY 422805 Approved in 2002 0 0 0 0 6 5 5 6 4 6 8 9 6 7
Bowie State University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 120300 FAMILY PRACTICE 513805 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1
Bowie State University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200401 PSYCHOTHERAPY 422803 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 3 1 2 1 2
Bowie State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82701 ED.LEADERSHIP/EXECUTIVE FELLOWS 130411 Moved  in   2009 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bowie State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Redesignated App2006 0 12 16 23 37 42 34 35 33 33 40 47 52 58
Bowie State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82701 ED.LEADERSHIP/EXECUTIVE FELLOWS 130411 Redesignated App2000 0 41 39 38 40 44 38 48 48 58 67 59 56 69
Bowie State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 78 45 43 41 48 44 32 21 18 17 18 13 12 19
Coppin State University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 120300 NURSING 513801 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 13 23 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Coppin State University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY AND LIFE SCIENCES 260101 81 102 122 118 110 109 101 114 100 114 121 134 132 108
Coppin State University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 47 54 60 49 54 44 46 53 47 39
Coppin State University BACHELORS 50602 MANAGEMENT SCIENCE 520299 Discontinued in 2014 264 286 256 213 133 31 18 13 8 6 0 1 0 0
Coppin State University BACHELORS 50603 NONPROFIT LEADERSHIP 520206 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 3 7 7 4 4 4 7 7 4 2
Coppin State University BACHELORS 50604 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 73 161 149 161 161 134 151 157 150 139
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Coppin State University BACHELORS 50609 ENTERTAINMENT MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2008 0 33 39 42 46 39 31 25 21 17 20 15 8 2
Coppin State University BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 8 22 23 41 34 38 26 36 26 23
Coppin State University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1983 71 88 77 61 68 58 56 58 60 64 55 66 64 46
Coppin State University BACHELORS 70200 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 7 17 17 22 25 26 19 22 23 17
Coppin State University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 48 73 77 72 63 56 43 52 47 57 67 51 45 31
Coppin State University BACHELORS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 13 21 36 31 26 30 28 18 12 13 10 5 7 10
Coppin State University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 Approved in 1995 65 89 95 91 87 77 87 85 91 74 87 92 84 78
Coppin State University BACHELORS 82602 REHABILITATION SERVICES 512399 Approved in 2001 21 24 27 25 33 31 26 26 23 30 26 18 17 16
Coppin State University BACHELORS 83504 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 2001 129 176 197 184 186 156 154 134 94 83 80 87 87 65
Coppin State University BACHELORS 100800 DANCE 500301 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 1 12 12 15 12 12 16 20 12 15
Coppin State University BACHELORS 109903 URBAN ARTS 500702 Approved in 2001 72 66 67 62 56 51 42 34 25 24 27 30 30 31
Coppin State University BACHELORS 120100 ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCES 510706 Discontinued in 2009 22 0 1 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University BACHELORS 120101 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510706 Approved in 2009 0 62 100 109 125 116 80 89 120 157 80 58 43 40
Coppin State University BACHELORS 120102 HEALTH SCIENCES 511199 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 117 99 87
Coppin State University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 806 812 742 819 722 719 683 713 643 639 624 571 505 447
Coppin State University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE 239999 76 67 56 42 35 27 32 26 17 17 23 19 25 21
Coppin State University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 34 32 28 28 26 24 22 18 14 9 6 9 6 5
Coppin State University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 279999 Approved in 1998 16 19 27 20 18 20 20 14 19 19 18 17 23 22
Coppin State University BACHELORS 200102 APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 1977 231 251 252 215 187 187 165 178 171 172 155 158 127 119
Coppin State University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 1985 126 149 159 190 181 191 187 186 171 153 143 114 93 91
Coppin State University BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430104 257 275 286 263 264 227 214 213 186 200 174 197 184 138
Coppin State University BACHELORS 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 29 21 21 29 23 13 12 17 27 26 32 34 31 19
Coppin State University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 17 27 35 35 34 23 22 19 17 10 10 11 9 12
Coppin State University BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Approved in 2001 22 31 25 29 28 24 22 30 21 16 10 18 15 15
Coppin State University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Approved in 2001 24 25 23 28 27 31 22 25 25 19 13 7 16 15
Coppin State University BACHELORS 221001 GLOBAL STUDIES 540199 Approved in 2001 10 11 12 17 11 7 6 7 8 6 5 3 1 1
Coppin State University BACHELORS 221400 URBAN STUDIES 451201 Approved in 2009 0 0 4 10 22 14 16 10 11 12 11 9 11 2
Coppin State University BACHELORS 490101 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 240101 Approved in 1998 96 95 71 57 65 57 41 49 41 39 28 83 62 26
Coppin State University BACHELORS 490201 GENERAL SCIENCE 419999 Discontinued in 2015 62 40 22 14 13 9 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 609 352 375 381 318 279 246 186 215 218 145 125 98 102
Coppin State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 89 74 66 87 60 35 32 35 30 55 36 39 24 60
Coppin State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82602 JOB DEVELOPMENT & JOB PLACEMENT SER 512399 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82603 VOCATIONAL EVALUATION & WORK ADJUST 512399 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82700 PUBLIC SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR I CERTI 130401 Discontinued in 2017 55 6 7 14 5 1 5 4 8 2 5 3 2 0
Coppin State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210500 POLICING STRATEGIES 430103 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University MASTERS 41400 APPLIED MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND BIOCH 260210 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Coppin State University MASTERS 50613 HUMAN SERVICES ADMIN (JOINT W/UB) 459999 Approved in 1999 42 45 61 45 38 41 40 37 45 50 47 38 20 17
Coppin State University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 139999 Approved in 1992 19 26 25 18 18 19 25 15 9 7 4 7 6 5
Coppin State University MASTERS 80700 ADULT & CONTINUING EDUCATION 130403 Approved in 1977 19 12 14 12 15 16 13 19 14 17 17 12 9 8
Coppin State University MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131099 44 41 30 35 27 22 22 13 9 1 1 5 6 9
Coppin State University MASTERS 82602 REHABILITATION COUNSELING 512399 97 78 79 90 93 89 99 78 70 67 75 71 50 46
Coppin State University MASTERS 82701 CONTEMPORARY EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 10 8 7 8 5 3 5
Coppin State University MASTERS 82901 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 131399 Approved in 1999 14 8 7 8 7 9 7 4 2 4 6 3 2 1
Coppin State University MASTERS 83000 READING 131315 Approved in 2001 12 3 2 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University MASTERS 91500 POLYMER AND MATERIALS SCIENCES 401001 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Coppin State University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513811 Approved in 1999 16 14 6 12 11 14 46 35 44 50 41 31 19 24
Coppin State University MASTERS 200405 ADDICTION COUNSELING 511501 Approved in 2000 36 45 51 57 45 44 44 54 63 71 69 71 42 31
Coppin State University MASTERS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430199 32 37 29 34 39 29 23 35 31 29 22 23 16 17
Coppin State University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 1 3 1 11 24 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
Coppin State University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82602 COUNSELING LICENSURE 512399 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 11 7 6 8 16
Coppin State University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82700 PUBLIC SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR I CERTI 130401 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Coppin State University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 120300 FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER 513801 Approved in 1999 0 8 18 23 21 8 9 7 8 6 9 10 6 5
Coppin State University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Coppin State University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120300 NURSING PRACTICE 513818 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 15 13 13 13 19
Coppin State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 369 176 170 162 139 132 111 108 69 44 51 43 38 49
Frostburg State University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100201 COMPUTER PRINT GRAPHICS 500409 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 200401 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 10701 WILDLIFE & FISHERIES 260709 66 88 83 97 112 106 117 104 108 110 118 114 88 92
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 11500 ENVIRONMENTAL ANALYSIS & PLANNING 30104 Approved in 1980 32 38 41 36 28 18 22 19 16 22 22 22 17 3
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 20600 URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 40301 Approved in 2002 13 17 22 12 11 8 10 9 9 5 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY, GENERAL 260101 144 156 144 175 189 215 222 242 193 147 119 105 96 90
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 40101 INTERPRETIVE BIOLOGY & NATURAL HIST 30601 Approved in 2002 13 10 15 15 15 18 15 14 12 13 10 16 10 10
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 40299 ETHNOBOTANY 260399 Approved in 2006 6 8 12 17 20 21 17 17 23 10 14 7 2 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 1979 135 137 140 119 138 135 137 146 131 112 128 113 92 69
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 617 574 483 461 453 486 528 472 496 483 451 410 375 316
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 60100 MASS COMMUNICATIONS 90102 Approved in 1988 163 165 166 158 177 172 163 189 180 181 174 137 108 80
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1983 176 135 122 123 126 135 186 180 194 169 163 154 136 105
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 70200 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2009 0 1 2 9 16 23 26 34 29 27 30 39 27 25
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 70210 SECURE COMPUTING & INFO ASSURANCE 111003 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 18 26 46 68 71 85 90 83 63
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 70220 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 2008 6 40 62 78 85 71 66 82 94 84 84 75 70 61
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 70255 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT ( 111099 Discontinued in 2014 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION 131202 182 189 153 140 108 110 81 56 44 39 38 30 35 29
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 80201 ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL DUAL C 131206 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 53 45 45 48 52 61 54
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD ELEMENTARY EDUCATIO 131210 218 229 217 224 233 237 211 179 189 188 203 172 151 137
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 83501 HEALTH AND WELLNESS EDUCATION 131314 100 121 124 99 83 69 65 57 54 63 50 43 40 43
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 83502 EXERCISE AND SPORT SCIENCE 310505 Approved in 2001 86 104 111 126 135 162 182 191 184 145 141 152 173 183
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 83505 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 2002 84 88 80 67 70 84 92 107 74 80 76 41 12 1
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING (W/CECIL COLLEGE) 140101 Approved in 2008 136 153 161 147 151 197 184 182 174 161 166 142 123 102
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 99900 LIFE‐CYCLE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 309999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 100201 ART & DESIGN 500702 Approved in 1994 31 19 31 34 24 21 24 23 26 19 20 17 76 66
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 91 90 82 81 68 66 69 69 68 75 58 45 40 46
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE 500501 Approved in 2001 56 58 65 56 58 50 48 57 48 43 32 31 33 24
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 110100 FOREIGN LANGUAGES & LITERATURE 160101 33 31 34 29 23 19 16 14 13 11 8 6 5 4
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 120100 HEALTH SCIENCE 511199 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 130 167 174 177 148 138
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING (RN TO BSN) 513801 Approved in 2008 2 0 17 32 100 224 375 457 445 468 483 438 424 384
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH, GENERAL 230101 132 131 127 117 94 84 84 75 76 63 62 56 46 54
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 150601 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90100 47 44 31 42 48 43 40 45 47 48 35 28 25 26
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 9 17 14 10 12 6 6 8 8 4 3 3 3 3
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 40 43 42 46 35 35 36 44 32 27 16 28 22 20
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 20 23 23 23 25 19 22 13 14 11 10 7 8 4
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 32 30 49 46 50 65 68 48 45 36 17 19 24 25
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 191701 EARTH SCIENCES 400601 Approved in 1997 20 22 19 30 28 29 28 35 33 35 30 23 21 15
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 239 291 321 328 315 334 320 303 294 260 257 272 278 265
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 210301 RECREATION & PARKS MGT. 310101 91 94 92 93 82 66 69 79 71 71 77 80 73 67
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 210302 ADVENTURE SPORTS MANAGEMENT 310101 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 4 6 13 8
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 1985 40 25 22 37 41 37 34 36 45 48 36 30 25 19
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 210500 LAW AND SOCIETY 430104 Approved in 1989 221 223 231 220 223 235 243 240 223 228 198 182 161 147
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 210510 CRIMINAL JUSTICE (BTPS) 430103 Discontinued in 2014 11 7 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCE 450101 49 51 49 57 57 45 47 41 36 47 43 38 33 27
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 28 28 23 29 37 42 41 37 42 43 68 100 50 23
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 105 111 99 79 59 66 47 39 36 32 25 22 23 21
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 33 31 45 41 41 40 35 31 31 22 27 18 30 17
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 72 78 65 65 99 69 78 70 71 67 59 54 44 34
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 74 106 106 88 74 61 68 58 59 41 40 32 28 17
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 302001 Approved in 1988 45 43 40 29 18 24 26 27 29 16 11 10 12 13
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 490100 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 Approved in 1995 97 77 72 70 87 106 89 76 81 70 76 60 76 73
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 499955 HEALTH SCIENCE ADMINISTRATION (BTPS 510701 Discontinued in 2014 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 666 701 909 825 671 504 489 496 450 374 369 396 329 282
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Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40299 ETHNOBOTANY 260399 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 80201 ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL DUAL C 131206 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH, GENERAL 230101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 117 121 106 112 109 128 144 110 105 239 279 336 369 389
Frostburg State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50602 MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Frostburg State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50603 BUSINESS ANALYTICS 520201 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Frostburg State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80102 LITERACY EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Frostburg State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80107 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY 130501 Discontinued in 2014 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University MASTERS 10701 WILDLIFE/FISHERIES BIOLOGY 260709 Approved in 1994 9 11 6 6 7 7 2 1 5 5 6 6 6 3
Frostburg State University MASTERS 19902 APPLIED ECOLOGY AND CONSERVATION BI 261307 Approved in 1990 12 10 12 16 18 16 11 15 15 14 11 10 6 9
Frostburg State University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 1989 109 115 144 252 313 307 277 275 219 176 173 185 153 153
Frostburg State University MASTERS 70100 APPLIED COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1999 5 7 14 24 22 19 22 64 93 40 47 70 58 49
Frostburg State University MASTERS 80100 EDUCATION 130101 331 316 294 285 261 232 203 216 234 235 227 204 174 176
Frostburg State University MASTERS 80301 SECONDARY, K‐12 (MAT) 131205 Approved in 2002 39 44 35 24 21 11 11 15 17 10 12 14 13 18
Frostburg State University MASTERS 80312 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (MAT) 131202 Approved in 1999 23 35 25 17 32 23 19 19 5 8 7 14 27 17
Frostburg State University MASTERS 83506 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Frostburg State University MASTERS 120101 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT STUDIES 510912 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 50 50
Frostburg State University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513203 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 23 31 23 35 56 77 93
Frostburg State University MASTERS 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 39 37 37 32 30 32 32 31 30 29 29 28 26 27
Frostburg State University MASTERS 210301 RECREATION, PARKS, & SPORT MNGT 310301 Approved in 1994 18 17 19 20 32 38 38 35 25 27 19 31 43 51
Frostburg State University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 80101 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 18
Frostburg State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Redesignated App2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 74 78 82 69 76 77 87
Frostburg State University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Moved  in   2014 0 0 0 0 25 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frostburg State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 48 37 18 22 29 37 36 27 40 22 21 21 10 6
Salisbury University BACHELORS 20600 URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING 40301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 15 20 20 18
Salisbury University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 513 537 572 578 594 586 593 556 569 541 488 457 407 382
Salisbury University BACHELORS 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 261301 Approved in 1991 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 1984 282 291 279 290 319 298 312 302 304 273 236 243 217 204
Salisbury University BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2001 207 182 151 162 149 195 198 241 254 259 262 248 250 250
Salisbury University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Discontinued in 2016 571 492 338 260 255 191 29 14 1 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University BACHELORS 50602 MANAGEMENT 520201 247 231 277 318 331 350 426 406 377 374 368 365 353 374
Salisbury University BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2001 263 207 197 208 212 291 317 313 339 372 344 374 363 300
Salisbury University BACHELORS 51300 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 39 54 61 41 36 26 32 39
Salisbury University BACHELORS 51700 BUSINESS ECONOMICS 520601 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 118 129 122 117 130 125 144
Salisbury University BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION 90101 500 501 539 591 554 514 468 502 476 452 489 478 445 398
Salisbury University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1999 89 81 83 129 133 133 164 183 210 239 218 232 209 180
Salisbury University BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1990 71 82 108 135 149 160 137 133 137 143 183 165 174 129
Salisbury University BACHELORS 80116 ENGLISH FOR SPEAKERS OF OTHER LANGU 131401 Approved in 2002 6 4 1 4 7 6 8 7 4 6 7 7 10 9
Salisbury University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (W/UMES) 131202 448 476 479 471 444 557 509 479 402 354 348 320 327 327
Salisbury University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 Approved in 1999 170 190 236 264 263 160 163 163 168 171 180 208 201 188
Salisbury University BACHELORS 82800 OUTDOOR EDUCATION LEADERSHIP 310601 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12
Salisbury University BACHELORS 83501 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 171 202 205 170 154 124 115 110 110 104 94 115 115 102
Salisbury University BACHELORS 83502 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310505 Approved in 2001 235 297 370 414 497 536 542 551 546 547 529 533 522 493
Salisbury University BACHELORS 83505 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 2001 124 107 107 105 102 100 63 20 7 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University BACHELORS 83700 PUBLIC HEALTH 512207 Approved in 1999 31 22 39 53 55 47 75 95 89 106 117 110 92 82
Salisbury University BACHELORS 100100 ART 500701 Approved in 1982 47 49 69 75 66 52 48 43 36 27 18 19 32 25
Salisbury University BACHELORS 100201 ART (B.F.A) 500702 Approved in 1987 196 199 174 147 152 141 160 133 150 166 158 154 122 129
Salisbury University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 Approved in 1987 40 48 49 64 59 68 67 59 62 70 67 51 50 42
Salisbury University BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE 500501 Approved in 2000 26 24 30 31 41 42 35 37 43 46 43 36 33 20
Salisbury University BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 8 7 7 3 7 12 11 9 7 8 8 6 6 2
Salisbury University BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 26 22 21 23 35 55 46 36 29 27 29 34 35 7
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Salisbury University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1978 453 487 533 578 570 583 601 538 547 554 539 557 510 500
Salisbury University BACHELORS 122301 MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 511005 36 41 50 58 59 52 61 64 57 73 67 67 61 59
Salisbury University BACHELORS 129907 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 510908 Approved in 1982 88 86 80 89 96 127 104 108 93 86 79 85 71 76
Salisbury University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 184 207 190 183 169 151 155 157 143 140 141 153 134 110
Salisbury University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Approved in 1978 29 26 29 29 21 18 15 7 14 15 22 15 15 15
Salisbury University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 82 100 110 138 136 155 149 137 125 109 114 106 113 88
Salisbury University BACHELORS 170101 DATA SCIENCE 307001 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13
Salisbury University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 1986 52 68 67 86 100 98 122 117 117 114 84 80 60 44
Salisbury University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 81 82 94 90 94 107 110 115 126 122 113 113 95 71
Salisbury University BACHELORS 191700 EARTH SCIENCE 400699 Approved in 2009 0 3 7 22 31 23 21 22 33 30 42 45 45 41
Salisbury University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 369 349 403 426 404 380 408 377 412 406 428 465 475 417
Salisbury University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 196 211 235 247 256 307 310 375 371 339 366 338 336 304
Salisbury University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 36 43 39 42 52 44 55 43 52 50 40 48 48 49
Salisbury University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 224 232 256 214 190 176 159 145 135 131 121 113 128 111
Salisbury University BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 100 106 102 86 93 109 96 93 101 86 84 74 63 51
Salisbury University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Approved in 1982 135 138 133 126 125 114 122 100 124 130 143 138 111 93
Salisbury University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 53 56 53 47 41 50 52 45 54 64 60 58 61 48
Salisbury University BACHELORS 490101 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University BACHELORS 490102 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 240101 Approved in 2001 75 81 93 84 74 74 75 70 71 85 98 95 79 107
Salisbury University BACHELORS 490110 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30104 Approved in 2002 48 69 81 109 118 133 130 140 154 159 170 168 147 113
Salisbury University BACHELORS 490200 INTEGRATED SCIENCE 419999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Salisbury University BACHELORS 499901 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 302001 Approved in 2002 61 78 88 66 57 61 55 62 61 49 48 39 40 30
Salisbury University BACHELORS 499925 CONFLICT ANALYSIS & DISPUTE RESOLUT 300501 Approved in 2001 52 58 86 112 105 83 73 74 58 63 67 62 64 57
Salisbury University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 389 506 464 431 345 303 292 259 299 292 264 309 205 199
Salisbury University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 256 272 179 134 255 237 215 237 204 230 206 227 127 238
Salisbury University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80116 TEACHING ENGLISH TO SPEAK OF OTHER 131401 Approved in 2002 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
Salisbury University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80500 HIGHER EDUCATION 130406 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Salisbury University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 179905 MATHEMATICS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL TEACH 131311 Approved in 2002 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University MASTERS 40101 APPLIED BIOLOGY 260101 Approved in 2009 0 0 3 11 14 12 12 9 9 9 11 9 9 11
Salisbury University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 1982 73 64 64 47 42 24 42 52 63 59 69 53 55 59
Salisbury University MASTERS 80100 EDUCATION 130101 89 92 93 96 101 102 94 89 97 101 94 80 68 56
Salisbury University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) (W/UMES) 131205 Approved in 1996 11 16 20 16 19 14 18 8 7 9 8 5 4 4
Salisbury University MASTERS 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 1994 29 26 39 44 42 36 46 37 32 35 38 41 33 35
Salisbury University MASTERS 83000 READING SPECIALIST 131315 Approved in 2001 26 28 31 31 20 11 18 23 32 24 23 33 31 25
Salisbury University MASTERS 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Approved in 2003 18 10 12 12 15 7 6 12 10 8 12 12 17 10
Salisbury University MASTERS 83501 HEALTH AND HUMAN PERFORMANCE 519999 Approved in 1999 38 49 47 51 56 42 50 54 38 30 27 28 25 28
Salisbury University MASTERS 83505 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 13 14 9 6
Salisbury University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1982 20 27 37 42 39 19 12 6 1 3 2 5 5 7
Salisbury University MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 34 37 31 31 38 43 33 39 35 29 21 21 26 37
Salisbury University MASTERS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 2000 133 152 154 184 168 188 250 308 336 377 370 409 454 406
Salisbury University MASTERS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Approved in 1998 14 11 16 21 15 17 16 16 13 11 11 11 15 10
Salisbury University MASTERS 220604 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS MGMN 450701 Approved in 2006 9 13 15 18 17 13 7 16 18 17 12 13 22 18
Salisbury University MASTERS 499925 CONFLICT ANALYSIS & DISPUTE RESOLUT 300501 Approved in 2006 0 18 37 34 32 34 39 36 42 40 32 33 31 19
Salisbury University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 14 22 15
Salisbury University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 83000 LITERACY EDUCATOR 131315 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
Salisbury University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Salisbury University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82901 CONTEMPORARY CURRICULUM THEORY 130404 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 26 33 40 43 47 47 37
Salisbury University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120300 NURSING PRACTICE 513818 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 10 9 21 23 33 39 37 33 29 28
Salisbury University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120300 NURSING 513801 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salisbury University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 92 103 90 76 58 68 91 68 82 89 83 70 70 62
Towson University BACHELORS 31302 LAW AND AMERICAN CIVILIZATION 50102 Approved in 1997 77 70 77 67 74 83 74 80 71 71 72 77 82 78
Towson University BACHELORS 39902 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 649 651 693 781 843 884 859 930 1004 1101 1155 1155 1055 1030
Towson University BACHELORS 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND STUDIES 30101 Approved in 1997 137 146 173 177 185 204 206 223 198 187 206 208 192 182
Towson University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 1980 572 585 594 579 591 637 647 697 678 675 596 519 471 442
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Towson University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 2572 2385 2212 1991 2062 2297 2222 2392 2364 2437 2512 2464 2293 2342
Towson University BACHELORS 59910 BUSINESS SYSTEMS AND PROCESSES 520208 Approved in 2001 33 38 41 33 40 45 41 38 26 15 17 26 27 31
Towson University BACHELORS 60100 MASS COMMUNICATION 90702 970 916 845 787 776 722 654 644 670 642 614 607 588 519
Towson University BACHELORS 60102 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90100 Approved in 1989 292 305 353 331 343 359 360 360 378 385 445 391 380 328
Towson University BACHELORS 60500 ELECT. MEDIA & FILM 90799 Approved in 1999 415 417 424 417 399 392 383 369 393 404 446 453 436 375
Towson University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1983 237 235 284 312 394 458 505 594 658 768 837 884 933 950
Towson University BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1996 240 276 256 206 174 192 168 169 186 178 183 167 196 216
Towson University BACHELORS 70250 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 2010 0 0 37 124 211 262 326 369 447 502 574 667 637 625
Towson University BACHELORS 70255 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (BTPS) 110401 Discontinued in 2010 9 13 10 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 759 702 743 676 747 660 296 292 278 248 233 205 199 204
Towson University BACHELORS 80299 PRE‐ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 0 0 0 0 1 1 281 267 246 236 208 211 187 188
Towson University BACHELORS 80400 MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION 131203 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 17 57 62 74 81 69 56 41 40 45 52
Towson University BACHELORS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 1997 127 140 166 164 155 121 104 107 102 80 84 78 64 52
Towson University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 387 405 144 127 128 142 135 111 122 105 102 93 97 87
Towson University BACHELORS 82301 EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPECIAL EDUCATION 131015 Approved in 2009 0 0 4 21 41 97 102 87 103 115 141 143 145 161
Towson University BACHELORS 82399 PRE‐EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 0 0 239 233 221 210 245 235 190 198 194 174 165 167
Towson University BACHELORS 83100 ART EDUCATION 131302 104 126 165 151 132 119 106 110 95 70 63 61 70 70
Towson University BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 148 160 177 160 124 133 117 111 136 139 161 183 183 137
Towson University BACHELORS 83501 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 156 143 161 160 137 132 120 95 83 88 103 93 91 81
Towson University BACHELORS 83502 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310505 Approved in 1999 365 428 476 538 581 715 727 721 701 708 686 718 685 733
Towson University BACHELORS 83503 SPORTS STUDIES 310599 Discontinued in 2006 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 83504 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 1996 381 372 397 375 341 398 426 426 437 441 451 432 413 387
Towson University BACHELORS 83505 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 1996 99 107 134 119 108 128 140 150 123 113 111 101 74 24
Towson University BACHELORS 89900 ELEMENTARY EDU/SPECIAL EDU 131017 Approved in 2002 204 239 252 267 258 268 256 260 244 239 241 251 247 232
Towson University BACHELORS 100100 ART & DESIGN 500701 561 605 605 615 507 500 473 431 415 409 393 364 350 314
Towson University BACHELORS 100101 ART & DESIGN (BFA) 500702 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 84 118 117 117 131 130 128 135 129 140
Towson University BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Approved in 2007 31 38 33 43 38 40 37 23 21 18 18 26 25 26
Towson University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 177 161 150 142 162 147 136 116 107 114 120 136 136 132
Towson University BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE ARTS 500501 188 173 165 149 138 132 91 75 76 90 92 93 83 68
Towson University BACHELORS 100702 ACTING 500506 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 48 66 72 64 72 76 71 73
Towson University BACHELORS 100800 DANCE PERFORMANCE AND CHOREOGRAPHY 500301 Approved in 1982 89 90 91 85 79 76 68 73 68 67 71 89 82 77
Towson University BACHELORS 110100 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 160101 Approved in 2006 77 100 83 91 102 105 80 74 84 83 59 65 51 53
Towson University BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 Discontinued in 2006 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 Discontinued in 2006 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 Discontinued in 2006 18 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 120100 HEALTH EDUCATION AND PROMOTION 510001 135 134 162 191 299 268 329 351 354 392 429 380 307 245
Towson University BACHELORS 120105 ALLIED HEALTH (BTPS) 510000 Approved in 2003 47 70 72 74 70 88 100 94 89 72 71 65 81 88
Towson University BACHELORS 120200 HEALTH CARE MANAGEMENT 510701 93 81 115 152 163 229 303 321 309 293 287 308 335 319
Towson University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 820 820 881 899 899 1044 1137 1197 1394 1479 1591 1663 1597 1527
Towson University BACHELORS 120800 OCCUPATION & WELL‐BEING 512306 203 209 82 42 81 113 114 116 120 119 115 79 39 0
Towson University BACHELORS 120899 PRE‐OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 512306 0 0 127 179 143 163 161 160 133 132 38 7 2 1
Towson University BACHELORS 122000 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATH. & AUD. 510204 182 225 161 162 165 165 170 157 159 162 156 163 168 162
Towson University BACHELORS 122001 DEAF STUDIES 50211 Approved in 2000 125 118 125 157 162 192 191 170 128 130 114 100 88 73
Towson University BACHELORS 122099 PRE‐SPEECH PATHOLOGY & AUDIOLOGY 510203 0 0 113 97 87 118 124 100 105 92 66 72 49 54
Towson University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 394 424 429 434 431 429 435 375 372 356 315 294 274 248
Towson University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 36 33 47 48 45 34 30 30 24 41 43 47 40 23
Towson University BACHELORS 151000 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 Approved in 2001 16 11 15 15 14 8 9 9 11 17 12 10 4 4
Towson University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 236 273 285 238 233 251 255 244 225 216 226 195 190 157
Towson University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 61 76 97 113 111 92 98 97 110 114 106 99 93 68
Towson University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 130 149 169 151 179 228 229 194 182 157 142 125 112 87
Towson University BACHELORS 190501 MEDICINAL CHEMISTRY 400599 Discontinued in 2012 55 57 67 65 33 14 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 Approved in 2000 17 18 23 21 14 13 21 29 39 43 45 37 38 34
Towson University BACHELORS 199905 FORENSIC CHEMISTRY 400510 Approved in 2003 107 107 119 121 114 145 169 182 183 194 186 192 173 171
Towson University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 965 970 997 1091 1092 1075 1075 1117 1111 1183 1196 1255 1351 1371
Towson University BACHELORS 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 76 93 106 79 88 70 59 51 58 64 75 68 58 55
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Towson University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 195 198 183 179 164 182 225 208 241 263 252 248 221 171
Towson University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 345 351 330 296 286 249 234 206 199 212 219 212 197 209
Towson University BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENT PLANNING 450701 63 73 94 111 94 99 89 80 61 65 67 65 61 65
Towson University BACHELORS 220601 GEOGRAPHY AND LAND SURVEYING 450701 Approved in 2001 7 8 5 3 3 4 9 3 3 1 2 5 5 3
Towson University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 249 240 250 252 268 260 263 246 215 257 284 268 291 280
Towson University BACHELORS 220802 SOCIOLOGY ‐ ANTHROPOLOGY 459999 536 552 591 705 699 704 699 756 753 727 724 733 724 724
Towson University BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 110 123 129 145 143 153 169 162 167 168 171 160 137 114
Towson University BACHELORS 221404 METROPOLITAN STUDIES 451201 Approved in 1999 12 8 12 17 15 16 11 11 6 13 14 17 17 17
Towson University BACHELORS 229914 CULTURAL STUDIES 459999 Approved in 1997 12 13 14 13 13 12 13 9 11 16 14 8 7 4
Towson University BACHELORS 490204 EARTH‐SPACE SCIENCE 400699 Approved in 2000 10 7 11 15 11 12 12 13 8 12 11 8 7 14
Towson University BACHELORS 490304 GERONTOLOGY 309999 Approved in 1998 23 22 32 29 32 39 61 66 41 42 37 38 50 38
Towson University BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 300000 77 71 70 73 74 78 81 73 65 54 40 42 44 35
Towson University BACHELORS 499905 WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES 50207 Approved in 1992 12 14 12 18 21 25 23 17 26 22 26 22 15 11
Towson University BACHELORS 499943 MOLECULAR BIOL, BIOCHEM, BIOINFORM. 260299 Approved in 1999 82 92 91 97 111 148 125 137 137 152 160 165 178 149
Towson University BACHELORS 499953 FAMILY & HUMAN SERVICES 440000 Approved in 1999 216 214 262 303 338 329 307 343 367 364 370 368 351 283
Towson University BACHELORS 499954 FAMILY SCIENCE 190704 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 19 35 51 60 69 65 70 60 62 27
Towson University BACHELORS 499955 BTPS‐CHEM. DEPENDENCY CSLG W/CCBC 429999 Discontinued in 2011 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240102 1073 908 817 760 735 607 536 527 516 502 520 495 381 410
Towson University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240102 467 350 246 229 303 245 261 243 230 229 195 161 101 90
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 39901 JEWISH EDUCATION 380299 Approved in 2009 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 39904 JEWISH COMMUNAL SERVICE 440201 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50602 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 521399 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50605 LEADERSHIP FOR ORGANIZATIONS(JOINT 520201 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50608 SECURITY ASSESSMENT & MANAGEMENT 430301 Approved in 2005 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50609 PROJECT, PROGRAM & PORTFOLIO MANAGE 520211 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 4 2 1 0 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50618 MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 520299 Discontinued in 2012 4 3 10 12 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50901 INTERACTIVE MARKETING 521399 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70201 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70202 INFORMATION SECUR.& ASSUR. 111003 Approved in 1999 0 0 1 1 4 7 2 5 4 2 6 4 3 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70203 INTERNET APP. DEVEL. 111004 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 1 2 2 4 2 1 2 3 2 1 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70204 NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES 111002 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70205 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 110103 Approved in 1999 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70206 INFO. SYSTEMS MGT. 111005 Approved in 1999 1 1 1 1 5 6 11 8 4 2 1 0 2 3
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70207 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 110802 Approved in 2002 2 1 1 1 5 4 3 3 1 2 2 4 5 6
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80801 AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDER IN CLASSRO 131013 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 12
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80802 FOUNDATIONS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 14
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82701 EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATOR I 130401 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 102
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83001 TEACHING ENGLISH LEARNERS 131401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83200 APPLICATION OF DALCROZE, ORFF, & KO 131312 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89904 INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN AND DEVELOPMEN 130501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89905 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89906 SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA 130501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89909 INTEGRATED STEM INSTRUCTIONAL LEAD 131399 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 10 9 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89910 ARTS INTEGRATION 509999 Approved in 2007 5 15 20 16 16 24 11 38 29 39 19 29 38 43
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100401 APPLIED MUSIC 500901 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100901 INTERACTIVE MEDIA DESIGN 90702 Approved in 2007 4 9 13 9 10 5 17 17 8 5 1 10 9 8
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 110500 PROFESSIONAL SPANISH 160905 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120101 CLINICIAN TO ADMINISTRATOR TRANSITI 510701 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120300 NURSING EDUCATION 513203 Approved in 2000 1 1 3 1 4 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129901 AUTISM STUDIES 131013 Approved in 2009 0 2 6 15 26 38 40 44 47 39 34 29 16 21
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200403 ACTION RESEARCH FOR SCHOOL IMPROVEM 130404 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 20 28 1 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229916 COMM ENGAGEMENT & LEADING SCHOOL CH 130401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 490304 APPLIED GERONTOLOGY 301101 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499905 WOMEN'S & GENDER STUDIES 50207 Approved in 1997 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Towson University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499953 FAMILY‐PROFESSIONAL COLLABORATION C 190704 Approved in 2002 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
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Towson University MASTERS 39901 JEWISH EDUCATION 380206 Discontinued in 2013 0 14 11 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University MASTERS 39902 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Approved in 2009 0 22 13 9 12 12 11 12 10 8 3 4 6 6
Towson University MASTERS 39904 LEADERSHIP IN JEWISH EDUC & COMMUNA 440201 Approved in 2009 0 8 5 7 4 2 11 5 7 9 7 11 13 10
Towson University MASTERS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 72 74 58 63 57 49 46 44 37 46 47 43 44 47
Towson University MASTERS 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 261301 Approved in 2001 40 38 34 39 36 41 40 29 32 33 24 23 22 22
Towson University MASTERS 50205 ACCT & BUSINESS ADVISORY SERVICES(W 520399 Approved in 2003 46 61 64 72 67 51 38 39 41 33 29 26 19 23
Towson University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (JOINT W/UB 520201 Approved in 2005 26 26 13 36 104 117 121 145 108 69 41 0 0 0
Towson University MASTERS 50602 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 521399 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 5 45 70 28 37 23 22 21 30 36 38
Towson University MASTERS 50608 INTEGRATED HOMELAND SECURITY MANAGE 430301 Approved in 2005 44 49 44 51 52 46 44 38 31 25 17 16 16 7
Towson University MASTERS 50900 MARKETING INTELLIGENCE 521399 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 26 46 36 28 37 32
Towson University MASTERS 69903 COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT 90909 Approved in 1999 33 38 38 27 20 8 15 23 21 15 23 30 41 48
Towson University MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1994 101 122 133 149 138 171 183 149 136 135 136 130 143 105
Towson University MASTERS 70201 APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 1999 165 222 254 319 325 266 263 207 212 195 198 189 147 118
Towson University MASTERS 80100 TEACHING 130101 Approved in 1988 185 215 241 218 200 196 179 160 168 112 142 121 168 153
Towson University MASTERS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 68 61 78 59 33 25 4 0 5 6 6 3 5 6
Towson University MASTERS 80301 SECONDARY EDUCATION 131205 61 43 40 35 31 12 5 2 6 29 30 29 15 10
Towson University MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 2001 80 91 118 138 166 179 144 148 135 159 171 184 120 140
Towson University MASTERS 81100 GIFTED AND CREATIVE EDUCATION 131004 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 19
Towson University MASTERS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 159 208 195 186 194 164 165 113 110 111 89 62 47 35
Towson University MASTERS 82700 TRANSFORMATIONAL EDUCATIONAL LEADER 130401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 160 160
Towson University MASTERS 83000 READING EDUCATION 131315 228 218 246 229 233 204 196 177 160 169 175 187 202 174
Towson University MASTERS 83100 ART EDUCATION 131302 33 38 32 37 35 40 37 26 20 22 24 28 25 22
Towson University MASTERS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 38 40 43 35 37 23 26 24 22 25 19 12 16 22
Towson University MASTERS 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Approved in 1998 100 86 85 103 87 84 71 39 35 33 40 57 98 93
Towson University MASTERS 83400 SCIENCE EDUCATION 131316 Discontinued in 2013 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University MASTERS 83501 KINESIOLOGY 310505 Discontinued in 2019 5 18 10 11 26 22 20 24 6 6 0 0 0 0
Towson University MASTERS 83505 ATHLETIC TRAINING 510913 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Towson University MASTERS 89903 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 174 191 226 194 195 184 164 161 208 268 307 345 345 291
Towson University MASTERS 89911 INTERDISCIPLINARY ARTS INFUSION 509999 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 20 23 23 17 19 11
Towson University MASTERS 100201 ART STUDIO 500702 Approved in 1983 27 24 26 23 24 18 21 18 19 21 23 24 25 23
Towson University MASTERS 100401 MUSIC 500901 16 17 17 22 16 11 10 13 18 15 12 11 9 6
Towson University MASTERS 100402 MUSIC PEDAGOGY 500912 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Towson University MASTERS 100700 THEATRE ARTS 500501 Approved in 1992 18 15 17 15 12 8 10 6 6 5 8 7 6 6
Towson University MASTERS 100801 DANCE EDUCATION 500399 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Towson University MASTERS 120100 HEALTH SCIENCE 510001 96 91 114 134 137 128 104 75 71 74 86 82 86 56
Towson University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513818 Approved in 2000 73 76 93 85 84 82 65 57 42 31 19 16 11 4
Towson University MASTERS 120800 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 512306 Approved in 1981 134 143 162 151 156 151 159 153 148 153 159 139 124 120
Towson University MASTERS 122000 SPEECH‐LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY 510203 85 88 87 92 83 81 89 92 96 94 82 86 94 100
Towson University MASTERS 129921 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT STUDIES 510912 Approved in 2000 69 60 58 64 70 68 69 63 86 79 65 66 66 63
Towson University MASTERS 130501 CHILD LIFE, ADMIN & FAMILY COLLABOR 190706 Approved in 2008 0 8 15 10 11 14 26 27 24 26 29 29 31 36
Towson University MASTERS 159901 PROFESSIONAL WRITING 231303 Approved in 1984 64 70 71 79 68 71 52 61 67 45 40 42 41 42
Towson University MASTERS 170301 APPLIED AND INDUSTRIAL MATHMATICS 270301 Approved in 1997 23 25 34 37 30 37 31 25 26 33 26 22 18 18
Towson University MASTERS 179900 ACTUARIAL SCIENCE & PREDICTIVE ANAL 521304 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 6
Towson University MASTERS 190205 APPLIED PHYSICS 400899 Approved in 2009 0 0 5 7 12 13 4 7 13 17 17 13 19 15
Towson University MASTERS 199906 FORENSIC SCIENCE 430406 Approved in 2006 24 40 48 43 39 46 49 49 51 54 38 33 34 36
Towson University MASTERS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 126 120 129 126 118 119 103 113 105 95 92 94 96 94
Towson University MASTERS 200403 HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 521005 Approved in 1986 258 234 249 251 245 221 222 229 260 274 289 228 174 96
Towson University MASTERS 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCES 450101 Approved in 2001 31 33 31 44 33 29 22 20 16 17 19 14 9 4
Towson University MASTERS 220600 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING 450701 27 29 34 32 35 35 29 24 19 16 15 14 13 13
Towson University MASTERS 490105 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 1997 33 41 49 52 43 41 35 25 23 29 28 23 21 29
Towson University MASTERS 490300 GLOBAL HUMANITIES 240103 Approved in 2001 16 16 16 25 22 13 15 18 13 9 9 10 8 11
Towson University MASTERS 490304 APPLIED GERONTOLOGY 301101 Discontinued in 2019 10 13 12 15 16 16 11 10 7 4 1 0 0 0
Towson University MASTERS 499905 WOMEN'S  & GENDER STUDIES 50207 Approved in 1997 16 28 36 27 18 14 11 10 10 12 11 9 6 9
Towson University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 Approved in 2005 3 5 6 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 83000 READING EDUCATION 131315 Approved in 2001 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Towson University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200101 SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGY 422805 Approved in 1982 11 12 8 7 14 11 25 28 25 23 28 28 28 27
Towson University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 Discontinued in 2014 10 18 7 21 17 17 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 229915 ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE 131401 Approved in 2001 61 55 78 96 99 103 115 113 85 85 95 97 59 8
Towson University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70201 APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110401 Moved  in   2009 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 89903 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 Moved  in   2009 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120801 OCCUPATIONAL SCIENCE 512306 Moved  in   2009 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 122000 AUDIOLOGY 510203 Moved  in   2009 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 39902 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Discontinued in 2017 0 14 11 7 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Towson University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70201 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Redesignated App2004 0 72 69 70 63 62 66 71 64 67 67 62 63 56
Towson University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 89903 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 Redesignated App2001 0 27 25 25 32 29 29 34 31 36 35 31 31 33
Towson University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120801 OCCUPATIONAL SCIENCE 512306 Redesignated App2000 0 12 11 17 11 14 15 12 11 10 8 9 9 8
Towson University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120802 ENTRY LEVEL OCCUPATIOANL THERAPY 512306 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 36 62
Towson University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120803 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 512306 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 18 15
Towson University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 122000 AUDIOLOGY 510202 Redesignated App1999 0 39 38 45 50 55 53 50 49 45 52 58 63 63
Towson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240102 780 683 708 223 208 125 107 74 60 29 38 24 37 12
University of Baltimore UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 34 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50100 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 28 31 27 37 23 15 6
University of Baltimore UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70205 CYBER SECURITY 110401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1
University of Baltimore UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70206 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 110401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
University of Baltimore UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 210505 CRIME SCENE INVESTIGATION 430406 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 1 6 4
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY 30103 Approved in 2010 0 0 8 13 33 45 44 42 43 39 32 28 21 14
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 50100 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 1116 1217 1237 1190 1225 1245 1247 1160 1100 964 831 678 595 471
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 50604 HEALTH MANAGEMENT 512211 Approved in 1999 143 171 194 198 223 220 194 194 195 167 141 106 88 79
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 51102 REAL ESTATE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 521501 Approved in 2006 37 54 63 54 59 54 54 48 47 47 30 12 5 3
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 69902 CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS 90999 Discontinued in 2012 115 117 132 146 129 139 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 69903 DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS 90702 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 186 160 139 109 88 62 48
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 70200 INFO SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMEN 110401 Approved in 1999 39 44 48 51 40 42 47 47 56 63 56 47 41 43
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 70202 APPLIED INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110401 Approved in 1999 99 107 105 112 96 82 84 95 88 87 76 70 62 50
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 79910 SIMULATION & GAME DESIGN 100304 Approved in 2003 147 169 189 189 215 234 210 210 201 189 188 172 164 150
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 109902 INTEGRATED ARTS 509999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 9 38 39 59 55 58 54 33 27 20 13
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 149901 JURISPRUDENCE 220203 115 123 146 136 127 111 78 89 90 74 60 32 12 2
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 149903 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 57
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 77 97 108 92 101 117 119 91 83 75 65 50 45 38
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY, LAW, AND ETHICS 380104 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 17 21 34 42 32
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 129 156 175 171 179 174 197 188 168 144 155 119 134 117
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 210101 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 440000 Approved in 2005 82 100 110 126 137 137 144 141 139 110 146 118 122 105
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 255 295 295 323 367 389 396 370 327 272 243 207 193 143
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 210505 FORENSIC STUDIES 430406 Approved in 2000 43 52 57 62 58 59 62 59 60 65 56 46 53 58
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 210510 CYBER FORENSICS 430403 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 62 64 72 77 85 65 63 61 56 44 30 23 23 15
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 220700 POLICY, POLITICS, AND INTL AFFAIRS 451002 56 87 106 102 117 119 132 118 95 84 74 85 91 81
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Approved in 2010 0 0 5 22 37 51 32 31 35 31 16 10 5 4
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 309999 78 85 116 123 101 110 86 70 75 69 57 48 31 24
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 499935 NONPROFIT MGMT & COMMUNITY LEADERSH 440201 Approved in 2003 17 29 41 34 32 34 23 20 44 65 9 6 0 0
University of Baltimore BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 25 28 21 6 1 5
University of Baltimore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 70 37 19 27 27 46 40 37 36 93 83 59 43 26
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50105 GLOBAL BUSINESS 521101 Discontinued in 2018 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50200 INTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES 520301 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 3 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50202 ACCOUNTING FUNDAMENTALS 520301 Approved in 2006 13 15 15 12 12 7 9 7 6 6 9 6 5 7
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50203 GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 520301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50204 BUSINESS VALUATION 520301 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 4
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50601 BUSINESS FUNDAMENTALS 520201 Approved in 2002 62 42 41 51 21 14 9 12 17 36 32 34 38 24
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50603 FORENSIC ACCOUNTING 430405 Approved in 2005 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 4 3 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50604 HEALTH SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT 512211 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 4 2 1
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University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50605 LEADERSHIP FOR ORGANIZATIONS(JOINT 520201 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50612 INNOVATION MGMT & TECH COMMERCIALIZ 529999 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50613 TECHNOLOGY COMMERCIALIZATION (UB/UM 529999 Approved in 1999 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70205 DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS 110901 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 5 14 6 3 3 4 7 7 6 5
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100910 DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION 500402 Approved in 1999 3 13 9 12 10 7 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100912 USER EXPERIENCE (UX) DESIGN 110801 Approved in 2001 8 10 17 12 9 10 8 16 10 18 19 16 23 22
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 149909 ESTATE PLANNING 220211 Approved in 2008 2 2 4 4 6 3 8 5 4 8 9 9 6 7
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 160100 LIBRARY TECHNOLOGIES 250101 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200102 PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING STUDIES 422803 Approved in 2006 13 26 19 14 20 15 11 17 20 15 8 10 21 24
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210201 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT & ACCOUNTABILI 440401 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 4 9 4 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210505 TRAUMA INFORMED 430103 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 3 4
University of Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50100 BUSINESS 520101 Approved in 1977 14 7 15 22 21 6 14 12 11 18 39 39 26 24
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50200 ACCOUNTING & BUSINESS ADVISORY SERV 520301 63 59 65 63 60 50 44 34 27 24 37 40 49 51
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50601 MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 612 651 625 504 515 474 352 339 418 384 410 409 350 334
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50603 FORENSIC SCIENCE ‐ FORENSIC ACCOUNT 430405 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50604 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 512211 Approved in 2001 61 61 88 94 104 102 121 125 145 120 81 55 46 39
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50612 INNOVATION MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY 529999 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore MASTERS 50613 HUMAN SERVICES ADMIN (JOINT W/COPPI 440000 Approved in 1999 85 89 90 76 91 101 102 102 81 66 57 46 33 28
University of Baltimore MASTERS 51301 GLOBAL LEADERSHIP 521101 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore MASTERS 59904 TAXATION (BUSINESS) 521601 37 32 33 38 37 28 30 32 24 24 22 20 22 17
University of Baltimore MASTERS 70110 INTERACTION DESIGN & INFO ARCHITECT 110801 Approved in 2001 38 35 39 28 27 32 32 39 47 52 47 46 62 63
University of Baltimore MASTERS 79900 CYBER SECURITY MANAGEMENT 111003 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
University of Baltimore MASTERS 100902 INTEGRATED DESIGN 500499 Approved in 1978 165 136 129 118 118 103 92 70 63 56 49 45 49 52
University of Baltimore MASTERS 100913 INTEGRATED DESIGN 500499 Approved in 2003 30 44 44 37 46 40 42 39 34 21 21 19 17 9
University of Baltimore MASTERS 100914 CREATIVE WRITING AND PUBLISHING ART 231302 Approved in 2003 51 65 78 77 78 74 82 78 78 77 74 77 68 64
University of Baltimore MASTERS 149901 LEGAL STUDIES 229999 Approved in 1980 97 94 114 109 102 83 65 60 62 54 46 42 42 45
University of Baltimore MASTERS 149909 TAXATION (LAW) 220211 Approved in 1983 27 36 25 22 18 23 26 25 23 22 17 10 10 16
University of Baltimore MASTERS 149915 THE LAW OF THE UNITED STATES 229999 Approved in 2003 20 20 22 17 10 20 32 43 44 34 23 27 22 14
University of Baltimore MASTERS 200102 APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY 301701 99 107 98 100 99 119 130 133 140 130 106 114 144 141
University of Baltimore MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 301 320 295 313 303 315 315 291 288 280 265 219 177 126
University of Baltimore MASTERS 210202 NONPROFIT MANAG & SOCIAL ENTREPRENE 440401 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 66 69 66 48 40 29 24
University of Baltimore MASTERS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 70 67 80 67 67 57 53 51 66 60 64 60 47 50
University of Baltimore MASTERS 210504 JUSTICE LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT 430103 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 4 4 3 0
University of Baltimore MASTERS 210506 FORENSIC SCIENCE ‐ CYBER INVESTIGAT 430403 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 93 98 105 85 79 59 53
University of Baltimore MASTERS 221000 GLOBAL AFFAIRS & HUMAN SECURITY 450901 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 12 45 57 63 65 56 46 43 36 29
University of Baltimore MASTERS 499925 NEGOTIATIONS AND CONFLICT MANAGEMEN 302801 Approved in 1998 71 62 85 109 120 105 82 90 83 68 66 60 47 31
University of Baltimore MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 140101 FAMILY LAW 220299 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 4 2
University of Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100912 COMMUNICATIONS DESIGN 500401 Moved  in   2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (DPA) 440401 Moved  in   2009 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100912 INFORMATION & INTERACTION DESIGN 303101 Redesignated App1998 0 21 13 14 15 15 17 14 13 13 13 14 17 16
University of Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (DPA) 440401 Redesignated App2000 0 35 31 36 37 33 30 38 40 44 42 54 53 46
University of Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 140100 LAW 220101 Redesignated 0 1101 1083 1100 1078 978 870 784 695 661 657 669 702 699
University of Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50601 MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 136 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 100902 INTEGRATED DESIGN 500499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 86 106 114 91 85 75 60 64 73 66 45 54 42 31
University of Baltimore FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 140100 LAW 220101 Moved  in   2009 1072 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 702 697 643 584 594 641 701 777 823 841 834 816 818 868
Univ. of MD, Baltimore BACHELORS 121300 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 79 84 86 87 76 56 47 43 39 37 33 30 28 18
Univ. of MD, Baltimore BACHELORS 121301 CLINICAL DENTAL HYGIENE LEADER (BS/ 510602 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore BACHELORS 122301 MEDICAL AND RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY 511005 70 59 42 52 52 41 38 40 42 40 25 21 17 17
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 120300 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 10 35 18
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 122301 MEDICAL AND RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY 511005 3 4 1 8 6 8 6 6 1 2 2 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120101 PSYCHOSOCIAL/SPIRITUAL ASPECTS OF H 511506 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120102 CLINICAL ASPECTS OF HOSPICE AND PAL 511503 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120103 PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE OF HOSPICE 510799 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 6
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120104 RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION 520210 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 16 19 6 13
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120105 SCIENCE COMMUNICATION 231303 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 12 14
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120106 INTEGRATIVE HEALTH AND WELLNESS 510001 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 15 12 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120201 LEADERSHIP AND ADMINISTRATION IN HO 510701 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120300 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 513808 Approved in 2010 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120301 GLOBAL HEALTH 513808 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 5 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120303 TEACHING IN NURSING & HEALTH PROFES 513808 Approved in 2010 0 0 4 11 8 6 7 10 4 6 6 4 4 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120304 EVIDENCE‐BASED PRACTICE IN NURSING 513899 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120305 NURSING INFORMATICS 513801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 2 1 4 10
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120306 CARE COORDINATION 513899 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120730 CLINICAL RESEARCH 261309 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 4 2 4 6 1 6 8 8 7 6
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121400 GLOBAL HEALTH SYSTEMS 512210 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 6 2 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121401 IMPLEMENTATION AND DISSEMINATION SC 512207 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129958 REGULATORY SCIENCE 512002 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 10 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 220100 INTERCULTURAL LEADERSHIP 302301 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 7
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499900 RESEARCH ETHICS 380104 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 12 10 19 13 12 26 8 14 10
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499901 AGING AND APPLIED THANATOLOGY 309999 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 10 9 14 11 9 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 19900 MEDICAL CANNABIS SCIENCE & THERAPEU 512005 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 384 451
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 40100 MOLECULAR MEDICINE 261401 Approved in 2007 10 14 17 20 18 26 29 32 21 23 20 17 19 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 40830 PATHOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 510811 16 14 19 21 20 21 21 21 20 20 20 20 20 20
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 41211 BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES‐DENTAL SCHOOL 510501 Approved in 1996 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 41430 BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY ‐ MEDICAL PROG 260210 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMBC,UMCP 261302 Approved in 1978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 42201 GENETIC COUNSELING 511509 Approved in 1994 11 12 12 13 13 12 13 15 16 16 16 15 16 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 42230 HUMAN GENETICS AND GENOMIC MEDICINE 260806 Approved in 1984 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 5 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMCP 261501 Approved in 1997 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMBC,UMCP & UMES) 261004 Approved in 1984 3 7 6 5 3 1 2 1 1 4 4 2 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 120100 PALLIATIVE CARE 511599 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 119 108 116 130
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 120300 MASTER OF SCIENCE NURSING 513808 866 915 858 850 834 853 716 540 496 512 511 520 534 554
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 120511 ORAL PATHOLOGY ‐ DENTAL PROGRAM 510503 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 120730 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND CLINICAL RESEARCH 261309 Approved in 1982 20 17 18 23 25 25 24 13 15 18 17 19 22 17
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 120732 FORENSIC MEDICINE 430406 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 13 14 15 18
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 121300 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 Approved in 1983 7 9 12 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 121404 GLOBAL HEALTH 512210 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 121410 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2004 18 30 47 47 40 47 33 31 42 46 49 37 30 42
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 121411 HEALTH AND SOCIAL INNOVATION 512201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 12
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 122301 MEDICAL AND RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY 511005 Approved in 1993 14 15 12 12 11 10 10 7 11 7 2 3 3 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 129955 PHARMACEUTICAL HEALTH SERVICES RESE 512002 Approved in 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512010 Approved in 1994 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 21 48
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 129958 REGULATORY SCIENCE 512002 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 86 62 51 44 53 56 57
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 129960 HEALTH SCIENCE 510912 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 75 110 91 92 117 111 113
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 129961 PHARMACOMETRICS 512003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 33 36 42 36 42 46 48 53 54
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 140101 MASTERS IN LAW 220201 Approved in 2008 0 4 5 5 3 5 7 26 31 39 28 22 18 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 140102 LAW (W/UMCP) 220201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 86 72 38 28 15 13
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 149900 CYBERSECURITY LAW 220201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 34 29 30 41
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 149901 HOMELAND SECURITY & CRISIS MANAGEME 220201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 23 20 32 35
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 845 858 921 944 911 894 951 957 994 996 988 931 924 833
Univ. of MD, Baltimore MASTERS 490304 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMBC) 301101 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120307 ADULT GERONTOLOGY PRIMARY CARE NP 513803 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120309 PSYCHIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH NP/FAMILY 513810 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 120513 ADVANCED EDU IN GENERAL DENTISTRY 510502 Redesignated 0 77 71 73 73 71 72 62 63 61 60 64 58 56
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40100 MOLECULAR MEDICINE 260102 Moved  in   2009 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40830 PATHOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 260910 Discontinued in 2006 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40930 PHARMACOLOGY & EXPERIMENTAL THERAPE 261001 Discontinued in 2006 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41030 PHYSIOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 260901 Discontinued in 2006 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41130 MICROBIOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 260502 Moved  in   2009 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41211 BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES‐DENTAL SCHOOL 510501 Moved  in   2009 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41230 ANATOMY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 261502 Discontinued in 2006 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41430 BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY ‐ MEDICAL PROG 260902 Moved  in   2009 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY (W/UMBC) 260204 Discontinued in 2006 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42230 HUMAN GENETICS 260806 Discontinued in 2006 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMCP 261501 Moved  in   2009 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMBC,UMCP & UMES) 261004 Moved  in   2009 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120300 NURSING 513808 Moved  in   2009 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120302 NURSING PRACTICE 513818 Moved  in   2009 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120511 ORAL PATHOLOGY‐DENTAL PROGRAM 510503 Moved  in   2009 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120731 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Moved  in   2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121200 PHYSICAL REHABILITATION SCIENCE 512312 Moved  in   2009 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121201 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Moved  in   2009 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121202 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Moved  in   2009 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 129955 PHARMACEUTICAL HEALTH SERVICES RESE 512002 Moved  in   2009 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512003 Moved  in   2009 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Moved  in   2009 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 490304 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMBC) 301101 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40100 MOLECULAR MEDICINE 261401 Redesignated App2005 0 56 63 64 76 79 75 72 68 64 67 67 68 69
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40830 PATHOLOGY‐MEDICAL PROGRAM 260910 Discontinued in 2006 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40930 PHARMACOLOGY & EXPERIMENTAL THERAPE 261001 Discontinued in 2006 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41030 PHYSIOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 260901 Discontinued in 2006 0 10 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41130 MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY 260502 Redesignated 0 43 41 42 43 53 47 47 50 42 38 38 40 45
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41211 BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES‐DENTAL SCHOOL 510501 Redesignated App1994 0 3 1 3 1 1 2 4 7 10 12 16 17 14
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41230 ANATOMY ‐  MEDICAL PROGRAM 261502 Discontinued in 2006 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41430 BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY ‐ MEDICAL PROG 260210 Redesignated 0 30 33 30 32 29 33 32 28 28 28 32 33 29
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY 260204 Discontinued in 2006 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMBC,UMCP 261302 Redesignated App1978 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 4 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42230 HUMAN GENETICS 260806 Discontinued in 2006 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMCP 261501 Redesignated App1996 0 52 51 56 54 53 41 46 47 44 46 57 59 67
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMBC,UMCP & UMES) 261004 Redesignated App1984 0 22 25 26 28 31 33 27 25 15 13 8 1 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120101 PALLIATIVE CARE 511512 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120300 NURSING 513808 Redesignated App1978 0 53 54 49 56 57 55 54 52 48 43 42 42 37
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120511 ORAL PATHOLOGY‐DENTAL PROGRAM 510503 Redesignated 0 5 4 4 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 2
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120731 EPIDEMIOLOGY & HUMAN GENETICS 261309 Redesignated App1982 0 39 40 43 43 45 46 46 44 48 45 42 46 44
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121200 PHYSICAL REHABILITATION SCIENCE 512312 Redesignated App1999 0 8 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 13 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129903 HEALTH PROFESSIONS EDUCATION 131327 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 18
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129955 PHARMACEUTICAL HEALTH SERVICES RESE 512002 Redesignated App1983 0 22 24 30 29 27 28 27 27 25 26 28 27 28
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512010 Redesignated App1994 0 52 46 44 49 52 55 53 61 60 59 62 67 66
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Redesignated 0 34 36 42 43 43 45 42 41 40 43 39 41 42
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490304 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMBC) 301101 Redesignated App2000 0 9 12 11 12 10 11 11 11 10 10 12 16 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120302 NURSING PRACTICE 513818 Redesignated App2006 0 74 67 78 81 89 193 280 366 473 528 556 603 613
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120400 DENTISTRY 510401 Redesignated 0 513 519 513 517 521 519 523 529 526 522 523 522 524
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120600 MEDICINE 511201 Redesignated 0 645 642 651 663 663 647 651 638 637 650 629 622 602
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121100 PHARMACY 512001 Redesignated 0 594 634 643 644 638 638 629 637 626 596 534 479 442
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121201 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Redesignated App2000 0 155 155 161 180 173 171 175 180 185 186 192 200 202
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121202 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Redesignated App2001 0 17 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 140100 LAW 220101 Redesignated 0 954 965 956 908 828 712 646 621 628 639 641 656 709
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 40100 MOLECULAR MEDICINE 261401 2 1 0 2 3 0 1 3 4 7 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41130 MICROBIOLOGY ‐ MEDICAL PROGRAM 260503 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41430 BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY ‐ MEDICAL PROG 260210 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMCP 261501 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMBC,UMCP & UMES) 261004 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120300 MASTER OF SCIENCE NURSING 513808 92 143 107 130 136 98 62 62 59 57 43 38 42 24
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120511 ORAL PATHOLOGY ‐ DENTAL PROGRAM 510503 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120600 MEDICINE 511201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120730 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND CLINICAL RESEARCH 261309 7 4 6 7 8 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120731 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 4 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121410 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 0 7 7 6 4 7 3 11 6 5 6 4 5 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 122301 MEDICAL AND RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY 511005 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 129955 PHARMACEUTICAL HEALTH SERVICES RESE 512002 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 2 6 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512010 3 0 0 0 7 3 3 4 6 2 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 140100 CYBERSECURITY AND CRISIS MANAGEMENT 220101 0 1 4 3 3 2 2 5 2 6 4 2 2 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 1 0 2 2 3 0 5 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 490304 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMBC) 301101 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 24 12 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 120400 DENTISTRY 510401 Moved  in   2009 503 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 120600 MEDICINE 511201 Moved  in   2009 632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 121100 PHARMACY 512001 Moved  in   2009 557 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 140100 LAW 220101 Moved  in   2009 899 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore FIRST PROF CERT. (PRIOR TO 2009) 120513 POST GRADUATE DENTISTRY 510502 Moved  in   2009 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50201 PRE‐PROFESS. STUDIES IN ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70204 AUDITING FOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS 111099 Approved in 2008 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 110101 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 160101 Approved in 2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 30100 ASIAN STUDIES 50103 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 12 22 33 40 48 40 46 42 31 34 35
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 62 58 48 41 34 35 26 22 15 21 25 18 18 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 989 1045 1137 1297 1485 1622 1656 1660 1588 1602 1578 1565 1459 1468
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260210 374 374 368 381 418 394 430 429 376 323 320 322 315 339
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2001 26 34 58 62 63 65 62 50 46 21 5 5 1 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Approved in 2001 71 105 117 135 154 144 148 143 156 62 19 5 3 6
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 42002 GEOGRAPHY AND ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 304401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 48 53 64 53
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 42003 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND GEOGRAPHY 30104 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 120 134 124 119
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 49901 TRANSLATIONAL LIFE SCIENCE TECHNOLO 261201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 16 34 44
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 49905 BIOINFORMATICS AND COMPUTATIONAL BI 261103 Approved in 2001 42 21 29 23 29 40 38 46 43 54 50 51 51 52
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 50620 MANAGEMENT OF AGING SERVICES 520299 Approved in 2006 47 46 40 41 48 44 29 23 22 22 37 29 28 17
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 60500 MEDIA & COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90102 Approved in 2007 111 169 189 212 208 227 253 251 235 236 234 223 218 191
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1981 559 609 646 687 796 867 966 1003 1067 1152 1372 1418 1526 1679
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1979 488 511 542 556 603 628 646 673 757 854 895 900 910 835
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 70210 BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATION 111099 185 211 224 229 239 235 276 298 268 278 290 306 289 288
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 80099 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION UNDECIDED 130101 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 80400 MIDDLES GRADES STEM 131203 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 82907 BIOLOGY EDUCATION 131322 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 15 16 8 17 24
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 83403 CHEMISTRY EDUCATION 131323 Approved in 2008 0 0 3 7 7 8 9 8 7 7 4 4 3 2
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 83404 PHYSICS EDUCATION 131329 Approved in 2007 3 4 8 12 8 8 7 4 4 6 5 4 4 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 1984 140 152 150 139 142 171 174 182 184 134 148 148 121 144
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Approved in 1999 176 208 225 227 278 281 357 369 326 323 280 253 254 232
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Approved in 1999 517 506 509 513 527 543 568 574 553 585 619 595 589 559
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 1997 231 192 240 227 288 326 355 362 332 348 366 339 306 285
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100100 VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 500101 Discontinued in 2010 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100102 VISUAL ARTS 500799 Approved in 2000 353 404 410 407 400 304 217 186 143 145 134 156 182 187
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100103 VISUAL ARTS(BFA) 500702 Approved in 2009 0 1 49 64 68 94 113 135 139 137 125 125 109 115
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100105 DESIGN (BFA) 500401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 34 56 72 75 69 79 65 52 44
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100400 MUSIC PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 28 32 32 27 23
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 Approved in 2001 118 137 113 134 134 127 143 140 133 19 5 1 2 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100501 MUSIC COMPOSITION 500904 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 12 9 8 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100502 JAZZ STUDIES 500910 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 10 6 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100503 MUSIC EDUCATION 500912 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 21 19 22 22
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Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100504 MUSIC TECHNOLOGY 500913 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 43 45 45 43
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE 500501 43 46 49 50 50 56 65 66 72 76 70 64 62 48
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100702 B.F.A. IN ACTING 500506 Approved in 1999 25 23 19 26 20 19 19 16 17 11 24 28 24 24
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 100800 DANCE 500301 Approved in 2001 40 40 47 42 39 43 44 40 40 38 24 23 26 32
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 110100 MODERN LANGUAGES & LINGUISTICS 160101 150 150 145 149 145 157 142 123 115 127 131 115 115 96
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 120100 PUBLIC HEALTH 519999 Approved in 1977 119 179 218 246 266 303 273 245 248 231 228 212 223 214
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 120399 PRE‐NURSING 511105 93 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 121199 PRE‐PHARMACY 511103 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 121299 PRE‐PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 121399 PRE‐DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 122399 PRE‐MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 510717 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 129901 EMERGENCY HEALTH SERVICES (W/UMAB) 510904 Approved in 1980 84 83 109 108 91 86 97 96 85 75 68 63 71 58
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 257 254 260 266 280 233 216 210 182 192 183 168 159 146
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 150400 ANCIENT STUDIES 302201 47 46 45 41 40 27 26 16 15 23 30 31 19 16
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 46 29 30 45 37 33 25 25 31 30 34 28 30 19
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 185 203 215 220 223 263 258 243 269 274 255 230 233 216
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 170201 STATISTICS 270501 Approved in 2000 9 6 15 16 21 32 34 41 50 65 69 62 58 62
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 81 96 104 99 112 125 123 121 130 127 128 133 114 102
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY,GENERAL & BIOLOGICAL 400501 130 157 147 159 124 121 105 104 104 103 119 107 86 83
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 809 833 950 1018 941 971 968 922 900 894 957 986 1028 1030
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 264 300 331 372 357 360 399 385 377 382 347 337 321 328
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220200 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Approved in 2000 40 47 49 66 62 53 33 38 27 29 28 27 26 16
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 235 192 196 199 193 184 164 166 156 163 169 157 150 155
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220401 FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 450601 Approved in 2000 309 320 316 342 353 343 387 348 322 322 305 283 257 283
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 253 256 244 267 260 235 181 165 178 186 174 163 151 142
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 58 61 66 48 47 48 37 41 37 37 17 3 7 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 348 379 369 345 355 322 302 263 243 237 245 252 268 268
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 112 115 141 144 156 129 130 101 121 121 103 89 100 86
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 221000 GLOBAL STUDIES 302001 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 15 60 83 99 107 104 110 92 71
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 221100 AFRICANA STUDIES 50201 9 2 6 4 5 4 5 3 5 7 5 4 5 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 499901 INDIVIDUALIZED STUDY 309999 148 154 159 133 145 101 113 111 95 67 52 44 55 48
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 499905 GENDER & WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Approved in 2007 10 20 20 22 27 23 29 22 18 8 12 14 16 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 607 996 719 596 538 496 470 467 556 525 336 333 321 340
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909902 AGRICULTURE AND LIFE SCIENCES UNDEC 19999 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909903 MATH, PHYS. SCI. & ENGINEERING UNDE 240199 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909904 SOCIAL SCIENCES AND BUSINESS UNDECI 459999 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909905 ARTS AND HUMANITIES UNDECIDED 240199 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County BACHELORS 909906 HUMAN & COMMUNITY RES. & EDUC. UNDE 240199 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 50201 PRE‐PROFESS. STUDIES IN ACCOUNTING 520301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH 230101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220401 FINANCIAL ECONOMICS 450601 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499901 INDIVIDUALIZED STUDY 309999 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 131 132 135 144 115 124 105 99 116 104 104 105 94 88
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909903 MATH, PHYS. SCI. & ENGINEERING UNDE 240199 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909906 HUMAN & COMMUNITY RES. & EDUC. UNDE 240199 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50608 ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT 151501 Approved in 2006 17 25 23 19 9 15 13 8 9 3 2 3 2 2
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50621 PRINCIPLES OF MNGT AGING SERVICES 520299 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70215 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 510707 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 12
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80101 ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCIENCE EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 2006 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80102 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 2006 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82900 INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT 130501 Approved in 2000 63 32 28 46 33 40 25 31 27 22 30 37 31 24
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Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82901 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130301 Approved in 2000 12 7 13 11 11 8 10 8 12 10 6 6 14 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82902 ELEARNING 130301 Approved in 2000 10 6 5 6 5 6 4 1 0 2 2 2 7 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82903 TCHNG ENGLISH FOR SPEAKERS OF OTHER 130301 Approved in 2005 61 41 28 37 38 45 36 27 23 27 19 17 21 17
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82904 INST DESIGN FOR E‐LEARNING(JOINT W/ 130501 Approved in 2007 0 0 2 3 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82905 LEARNING AND PERFORMANCE TECHNOLOGY 130501 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83301 MATHEMATICS INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHI 131311 Approved in 2009 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 90601 BIOCHEMICAL REGULATORY ENGINEERING 261201 Approved in 1999 2 4 3 2 2 3 0 1 5 3 2 1 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 91000 COMPUTATIONAL THERMAL/FLUID DYNAMIC 141901 Approved in 2000 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 91001 MECHATRONICS 141901 Approved in 2000 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 91002 INTEGRATED PRODUCT MNGT DESIGN & MA 141901 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 2004 25 16 13 14 12 11 8 13 8 4 3 2 4 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 109900 MUSIC ENTREPRENEURSHIP 500999 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 109905 AMERICAN CONTEMPORARY MUSIC 500999 Approved in 2003 2 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129901 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 510904 Approved in 2005 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 4 3 5 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 220802 SOCIAL DIMENSIONS OF HEALTH 459999 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 220810 NONPROFIT SECTOR 459999 Approved in 2004 3 4 6 3 5 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499902 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2005 13 18 9 37 45 36 26 37 45 54 43 34 52 54
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499905 GENDER & WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Approved in 2002 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 11 10 14 15 11 15 15 9 12 7 8 5 7 6
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY (W/UMAB) 260202 Approved in 1996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 41600 APPLIED MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260204 Approved in 1983 12 12 9 10 8 12 14 13 10 8 10 10 10 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 41701 MOLECULAR AND CELL BIOLOGY 260406 Approved in 1991 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMCP 261302 Approved in 1978 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 50608 ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT (W/UB) 151501 Approved in 1987 47 67 62 63 74 73 82 77 56 54 61 60 59 78
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 50620 MANAGEMENT OF AGING SERVICES 520299 Approved in 2007 53 36 30 19 10 13 12 21 18 22 21 12 11 12
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1984 63 89 82 66 87 92 97 87 102 128 132 155 101 178
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1987 341 403 315 272 320 338 348 372 351 272 277 291 257 244
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 70230 HUMAN CENTERED COMPUTING 110401 Approved in 2006 19 23 41 38 41 45 38 42 34 35 37 37 30 44
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 80100 TEACHING (MAT) 130101 Approved in 2002 90 116 115 110 96 84 98 83 68 41 41 40 68 70
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 80101 EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 2003 159 147 141 133 131 134 69 99 138 142 114 99 101 74
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 80116 TCHING ENGLISH TO SPKRS OF OTHER LN 131401 Approved in 2009 0 0 44 51 59 63 77 72 74 76 79 66 74 75
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 82900 LEARNING AND PERFORMANCE TECH 130501 134 141 105 71 71 86 90 85 68 51 41 29 34 38
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOCHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Approved in 1984 4 6 11 16 9 5 6 13 6 8 7 12 13 14
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 90800 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 141401 Approved in 1984 5 3 4 3 1 8 8 8 4 4 3 4 3 8
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (W/ UMCP) 141001 Approved in 1984 20 15 16 11 11 15 17 13 16 16 20 16 10 6
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Approved in 1984 32 46 50 42 34 32 38 39 37 23 22 26 34 30
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 2007 15 24 21 25 38 50 50 37 32 29 22 19 21 21
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 2002 19 16 14 11 14 19 14 14 16 20 24 19 14 10
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 100101 INTERMEDIA AND DIGITAL ARTS 500499 Approved in 1991 19 19 16 17 16 17 15 14 16 16 16 16 16 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 110101 INTERCULTURAL COMM. 302301 Approved in 1985 36 43 35 28 34 27 21 16 14 12 12 15 12 12
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 129901 EMERGENCY HEALTH SERVI 510904 Approved in 1984 32 29 31 29 28 30 29 29 23 20 16 11 20 17
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 160100 TEXTS, TECHNOLOGIES AND LITERATURE 239999 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 18 13 16 16 14 13 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 170200 STATISTICS 270501 Approved in 1983 19 18 18 14 8 9 14 9 6 8 7 12 12 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 170301 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 270301 14 14 9 14 9 8 8 8 9 8 7 4 5 7
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 1986 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 190202 ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS 400899 Approved in 2000 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 9 10 10 8 4 8 4 1 1 3 3 3 2 1
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 209901 HUMAN SERVICES PSYCHOLOGY 422899 Approved in 1991 29 43 34 30 35 38 27 29 27 22 22 27 22 16
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 220401 ECONOMIC POLICY ANALYSIS 450603 Approved in 1998 21 25 21 20 19 23 17 11 15 15 11 12 10 11
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 220500 HISTORICAL STUDIES 540101 Approved in 1977 65 77 65 61 49 43 33 33 26 28 29 27 29 36
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 220601 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 450701 Approved in 2007 5 6 8 12 10 15 17 13 14 10 12 12 14 27
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 220801 APPLIED SOCIOLOGY 451101 67 71 56 63 61 59 44 36 28 29 21 28 24 30
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 229902 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 41 54 49 43 40 37 31 35 34 33 35 38 28 36
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County MASTERS 499902 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2005 83 118 102 165 224 275 306 328 321 346 439 499 548 664
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 209904 COLLEGE TEACHING AND LEARNING SCIEN 131214 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 Moved  in   2009 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY (W/UMAB) 260202 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY 260401 Moved  in   2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMCP 261302 Moved  in   2009 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMAB,UMCP 261501 Moved  in   2009 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Moved  in   2009 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Moved  in   2009 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70230 HUMAN CENTERED COMPUTING 110401 Moved  in   2009 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90600 CHEMICAL& BIOCHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Moved  in   2009 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Moved  in   2009 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Moved  in   2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Moved  in   2009 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Moved  in   2009 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170200 STATISTICS 270501 Moved  in   2009 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170301 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 270301 Moved  in   2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190200 APPLIED PHYSICS 400801 Moved  in   2009 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190202 ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS 400899 Moved  in   2009 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Moved  in   2009 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200900 APPLIED DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 422703 Moved  in   2009 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 209901 HUMAN SERVICES PSYCHOLOGY 422899 Moved  in   2009 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220601 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 450701 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 229902 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 Moved  in   2009 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 490305 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMB) 301101 Moved  in   2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 499912 LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND CULTURE 309999 Moved  in   2009 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 Redesignated 0 46 46 47 49 52 43 40 39 41 39 45 46 44
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY (W/UMAB) 260202 Redesignated 0 9 7 9 8 6 5 3 5 5 3 4 6 10
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY 260401 Redesignated App1988 0 19 20 20 15 8 8 6 2 2 5 3 3 4
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMCP 261302 Redesignated App1978 0 7 5 3 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 7 9
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMAB,UMCP 261501 Redesignated App1996 0 4 2 2 3 3 2 1 3 3 6 6 8 10
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Redesignated App1984 0 70 69 66 82 70 69 71 67 73 79 81 82 92
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Redesignated App1987 0 58 50 46 56 48 53 55 58 56 61 59 70 73
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70230 HUMAN CENTERED COMPUTING 110401 Redesignated App2006 0 5 10 17 21 18 19 12 15 17 16 18 14 15
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90600 CHEMICAL& BIOCHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Redesignated App1984 0 23 26 21 22 23 16 14 17 25 25 23 21 22
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90800 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 141401 Redesignated App1984 0 11 9 12 14 11 10 9 10 7 10 9 10 11
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Redesignated App1984 0 38 38 35 42 34 33 43 44 47 52 54 48 53
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Redesignated App1984 0 49 37 38 38 38 34 37 37 41 39 36 30 27
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Redesignated App2002 0 10 9 11 15 18 18 22 24 19 19 23 23 30
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170200 STATISTICS 270501 Redesignated App1983 0 30 37 40 40 34 27 28 23 22 26 23 21 21
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170301 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 270301 Redesignated 0 18 16 15 24 28 35 28 28 25 23 25 29 23
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Redesignated App1992 0 35 32 35 33 37 29 26 26 28 33 35 30 32
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190202 ATMOSPHERIC PHYSICS 400899 Redesignated App2000 0 13 13 11 12 9 13 13 14 15 15 18 19 23
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Redesignated App1985 0 49 40 46 45 45 41 44 42 45 42 42 48 50
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 200900 APPLIED DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY 422703 Redesignated App1979 0 32 29 28 24 27 25 26 22 22 22 22 18 19
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 209901 HUMAN SERVICES PSYCHOLOGY 422899 Redesignated App1982 0 58 59 61 66 70 64 61 55 58 50 48 57 54
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220601 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS 450701 Redesignated App2007 0 16 16 13 16 16 15 16 16 20 20 20 15 13
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 229902 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 Redesignated 0 117 107 106 100 99 87 80 80 86 84 74 75 97
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490305 GERONTOLOGY (W/UMB) 301101 Redesignated App2000 0 19 14 13 15 12 11 13 9 10 9 8 5 5
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 499912 LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND CULTURE 240199 Redesignated App1997 0 57 65 57 61 59 53 52 56 58 59 57 60 50
Univ. of MD, Baltimore County NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 226 279 247 222 155 145 104 95 81 68 77 68 57 62
Univ. of MD, College Park LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540210 APPLIED AGRICULTURE 19999 44 49 46 53 51 50 55 70 60 59 67 62 69 72
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 10001 PLANT SCIENCES 11101 Approved in 2000 75 75 67 49 53 69 67 69 68 56 46 29 28 37
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 10100 AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 10000 12 11 16 17 18 18 17 15 24 36 55 62 64 65
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 10400 ANIMAL SCIENCES 10901 217 205 219 245 253 211 235 240 257 232 272 264 254 250
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 11100 AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS 10103 130 138 126 89 83 77 95 110 108 103 86 76 74 67
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School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 11300 NUTRITION & FOOD SCIENCE 11001 40 32 42 244 277 282 253 235 239 192 187 184 179 162
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 11500 NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 30101 37 24 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 19900 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 30104 Approved in 2008 15 87 126 164 191 196 204 219 241 220 217 192 173 172
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 20200 ARCHITECTURE 40902 204 207 190 191 187 177 159 200 261 300 373 430 448 474
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 20400 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 303301 Approved in 1993 69 52 51 46 54 49 47 61 62 62 50 47 49 49
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 30700 CENTRAL EUROPEAN,RUSSIAN & EURASIAN 50110 11 5 7 7 5 2 4 6 7 4 5 4 3 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 30901 PERSIAN STUDIES 160801 Approved in 2008 2 15 18 20 14 16 13 9 8 5 4 4 4 4
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 163 134 121 106 88 81 78 73 64 69 61 50 30 18
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 39901 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Approved in 1980 54 51 57 53 59 53 30 21 7 2 4 3 5 5
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 2111 2199 2176 1829 1757 1688 1673 1655 1631 1663 1719 1735 1777 1675
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 266 261 243 209 230 250 250 263 250 236 248 239 189 189
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND POLICY 261301 Approved in 1997 261 307 307 324 292 268 257 235 238 248 290 283 270 280
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 42500 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 203
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 50100 MANAGEMENT 520101 621 603 562 507 522 544 547 568 615 605 558 507 484 568
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 629 693 679 695 702 761 778 705 651 577 547 498 454 419
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 781 622 593 584 574 627 690 762 826 829 899 907 927 935
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 384 413 433 412 388 377 379 386 388 404 419 458 480 507
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 51000 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520203 51 90 99 109 122 125 120 133 128 124 120 108 103 99
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 51300 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 Approved in 2005 222 228 200 172 176 161 145 121 122 106 96 89 86 101
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 51500 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 Discontinued in 2003 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 59903 OPERATIONS MGMT AND BUSINESS ANALYT 521301 Approved in 1997 71 83 86 75 54 38 33 40 50 85 120 135 163 166
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 60101 COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 1998 737 743 768 721 780 726 696 746 778 751 738 779 795 701
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 60200 JOURNALISM 90401 503 502 512 503 513 551 544 528 477 459 463 469 442 446
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 667 760 883 1034 1115 1285 1645 2124 2627 2957 3239 3188 3086 3092
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 70101 INFORMATION SCIENCE 110401 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 367 709 959 1160 1207
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 70201 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2003 69 65 83 95 112 121 123 127 143 164 180 199 203 209
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 70400 IMMERSIVE MEDIA DESIGN 110804 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 70401 IMMERSIVE MEDIA DESIGN 110804 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 79900 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS & INTERNET OF THIN 140999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80099 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION UNDECIDED 130101 13 12 19 6 5 6 6 10 9 5 1 2 0 2
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 262 328 373 362 302 259 248 230 194 207 195 190 170 179
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80304 SECONDARY EDUCATION‐ENGLISH(LANG. A 131305 Discontinued in 2011 38 45 54 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80305 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ FOREIGN LANGU 131306 Discontinued in 2011 7 10 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80307 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SOCIAL STUDIE 131318 Discontinued in 2011 56 62 59 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80400 MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUCATION 131203 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 12 33 41 46 42 35 30 33 30 26
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 82 75 83 77 86 87 67 54 50 46 44 29 28 33
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD ED&EARLY CHLDHOOD S 131209 112 115 113 115 101 85 91 99 108 115 93 85 92 106
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83100 ART EDUCATION (K ‐ 12) 131302 17 16 24 24 18 19 22 20 17 7 14 7 9 15
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 Approved in 2006 51 38 55 45 43 42 38 34 33 37 52 65 57 55
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83300 SECONDARY ED 131205 28 35 48 38 172 142 135 118 134 113 117 103 98 91
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83400 SECONDARY ED ‐ SCIENCE 131316 Discontinued in 2011 7 8 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83501 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 68 51 29 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83502 KINESIOLOGY 310505 755 810 834 903 864 887 929 947 904 838 799 729 722 696
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 83700 COMMUNITY HEALTH 512208 360 493 497 520 571 575 548 400 331 309 280 263 221 181
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90099 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING  UNDECIDED 140101 229 246 209 198 159 190 127 88 91 82 127 90 117 120
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90200 AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 140201 344 317 373 411 396 403 393 422 448 490 592 618 616 617
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90300 BIOENGINEERING 140301 211 230 256 337 393 413 415 423 438 438 490 485 454 440
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90500 BIOCOMPUTATIONAL ENGRG (SHADY GRVE) 144501 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 213 244 269 275 297 315 341 354 357 341 302 273 251 220
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 342 387 413 427 440 443 426 452 411 397 393 358 400 398
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 435 454 497 512 522 522 540 534 515 511 481 404 415 385
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 622 699 752 840 952 1050 1134 1179 1138 1130 1173 1197 1234 1218
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 141801 Approved in 1996 35 51 68 80 112 113 140 129 128 130 130 121 110 79
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 99901 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING 149999 123 128 119 122 124 104 100 96 90 124 137 128 118 115
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 1997 199 195 220 246 266 333 394 453 463 494 523 495 505 476
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Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100201 STUDIO ART 500702 291 287 286 271 243 223 206 219 205 214 215 207 171 162
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 87 71 81 69 47 30 28 15 21 24 21 27 25 18
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100401 MUSIC (PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMS) 500903 101 94 110 108 118 110 104 89 97 93 105 105 98 97
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC (LIBERAL ARTS) 500901 36 31 34 36 28 24 16 16 12 14 8 7 10 12
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE 500501 145 131 135 129 116 111 97 111 99 85 101 103 87 75
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 100800 DANCE 500301 59 48 50 46 34 30 33 34 30 25 27 27 21 26
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 101000 CINEMA AND MEDIA STUDIES 500601 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 1 20 34 35 38 35 26 29 37 38
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 Approved in 1983 28 27 32 26 24 13 7 10 12 12 9 9 5 5
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160901 36 34 34 30 23 30 30 29 22 17 18 13 12 8
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN STUDIES 160501 15 17 23 18 11 2 7 11 12 7 13 12 5 3
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110400 ITALIAN STUDIES 160902 Approved in 1990 11 7 4 5 6 3 5 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH LANGUAGE,LITERATURES & CULT 160905 130 127 115 93 86 80 68 69 52 45 53 46 39 27
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110600 RUSSIAN LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160402 19 21 23 28 30 22 14 16 13 12 15 16 12 7
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110700 CHINESE 160301 Approved in 1993 30 48 47 45 44 33 24 29 22 24 17 25 19 18
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110800 JAPANESE 160302 Approved in 1993 79 69 73 59 58 41 30 23 23 32 32 29 29 22
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 110900 CLASSICAL LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES 161200 22 24 11 18 23 19 16 12 9 8 12 14 13 10
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 111201 ARABIC STUDIES 161101 Approved in 2008 1 24 55 64 56 59 55 44 31 34 26 18 25 23
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 120399 PRE‐NURSING 513801 30 0 1 0 0 0 10 48 60 61 56 81 68 61
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 121199 PRE‐PHARMACY 511103 39 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 121299 PRE‐PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 121399 PRE‐DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 121401 PUBLIC HEALTH SCIENCE 512299 Approved in 2009 0 8 29 56 90 116 132 443 726 852 974 994 1107 1137
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 122000 HEARING & SPEECH SCIENCES 510201 147 171 197 202 193 198 209 201 206 169 165 167 159 174
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 122399 PRE‐MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 510802 58 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 129904 COMBINED PROGRAM ‐ VETERINARY SCIEN 11302 37 32 32 22 30 31 23 32 29 34 46 44 32 48
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 129906 COMBINED PROGRAM ‐ MEDICINE 511102 Discontinued in 2005 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 130500 FAMILY SCIENCE 190707 343 356 309 331 378 375 354 311 290 285 268 250 212 177
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 130601 NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE 190501 Discontinued in 2010 54 53 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 130602 DIETETICS 513101 Discontinued in 2010 123 114 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 636 678 665 642 538 450 392 403 386 372 356 317 277 248
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 150500 LINGUISTICS 160102 Approved in 1984 97 79 75 82 76 73 71 64 63 67 73 63 62 52
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 143 130 118 115 94 80 68 55 67 73 64 66 59 42
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 150902 PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS, AND ECONOMICS 380104 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 56 106
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 346 327 341 361 397 409 418 439 444 499 516 499 491 445
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 190100 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 400101 84 86 78 79 60 55 31 20 6 1 0 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 234 229 216 227 235 267 283 297 317 316 324 301 321 288
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 165 167 187 162 140 149 122 122 123 147 139 126 135 134
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 191100 ASTRONOMY 400201 49 49 51 49 43 36 35 45 54 63 61 59 58 61
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 191300 ATMOSPHERIC AND OCEANIC SCIENCE 400401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 21 44 42 50 58 55 52 55 51 44
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 36 34 36 38 45 40 40 42 43 52 51 45 34 36
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 927 964 982 1033 1013 959 973 875 814 813 832 930 975 1130
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 200900 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 422703 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 38
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 210200 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 162 219 270 308
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 126 125 135 133 131 110 92 85 80 92 87 73 65 47
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450603 1099 1033 983 914 880 916 968 997 1172 1154 1068 940 856 760
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 558 548 563 498 437 350 313 264 228 185 198 211 208 183
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHICAL SCIENCES 450702 97 101 115 113 127 158 174 192 184 131 117 92 81 53
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220700 GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 451001 877 876 869 882 841 778 720 691 737 819 857 864 825 837
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 345 364 341 327 336 330 269 262 229 195 191 185 189 165
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 1206 1117 1070 884 790 806 821 847 842 821 750 802 848 907
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 221100 AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES 50201 34 27 24 23 12 18 15 17 23 21 23 22 14 13
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 499901 INDIVIDUAL STUDIES 309999 28 18 16 21 25 23 22 20 28 17 21 24 15 13
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 499905 WOMEN, GENDER, AND SEXUALITY STUDIE 50207 Approved in 1994 24 26 27 32 22 23 19 20 17 16 22 15 14 11
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 166 186 272 367 448 418 446 336 391 1433 1674 1404 1415 1178
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 909904 SOCIAL SCIENCES AND BUSINESS UNDECI 309999 29 26 26 27 19 21 22 26 21 16 8 17 10 12
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Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 909906 HUMAN & COMMUNITY RES. & EDUC. UNDE 309999 267 258 248 232 226 232 231 253 250 249 232 212 220 193
Univ. of MD, College Park BACHELORS 909907 LETTER AND SCIENCES UNDECIDED 309999 3298 2997 2826 3018 2781 2956 3171 2857 2954 2740 2353 2501 2683 2959
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 10400 ANIMAL SCIENCES 10901 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 11100 AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS 10103 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 11300 NUTRITION & FOOD SCIENCE 11001 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 19900 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 30104 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 20200 ARCHITECTURE 40902 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 30700 CENTRAL EUROPEAN,RUSSIAN & EURASIAN 50110 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 6 7 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 50400 FINANCE 520801 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 51300 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 60101 COMMUNICATION 90101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 60200 JOURNALISM 90401 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 80307 SECONDARY EDUCATION ‐ SOCIAL STUDIE 131318 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 83300 SECONDARY ED 131205 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 83501 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 83502 KINESIOLOGY 310505 4 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 83700 COMMUNITY HEALTH 512208 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90200 AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 140201 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100201 STUDIO ART 500702 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100700 THEATRE 500501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110200 FRENCH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160901 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110400 ITALIAN STUDIES 160902 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110500 SPANISH LANGUAGE,LITERATURES & CULT 160905 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110600 RUSSIAN LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160402 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110700 CHINESE 160301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110900 CLASSICAL LANGUAGES AND LITERATURES 161200 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 111201 ARABIC STUDIES 161101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 121399 PRE‐DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 121401 PUBLIC HEALTH SCIENCE 512299 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 122000 HEARING & SPEECH SCIENCES 510201 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 122399 PRE‐MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 510802 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 130500 FAMILY SCIENCE 190707 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150500 LINGUISTICS 160102 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190100 PHYSICAL SCIENCES 400101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190200 PHYSICS 400801 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220400 ECONOMICS 450603 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 339 400 522 514 502 394 373 416 473 486 501 519 472 766
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909907 LETTER AND SCIENCES UNDECIDED 309999 202 166 142 130 141 159 142 135 129 103 73 84 187 96
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Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82201 ACHIEVEMENT MOTIVATION & ADOLESCENT 422806 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82501 ASSESSMENT & EVALUATION 130603 Approved in 2008 0 16 4 13 14 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82701 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT LEADERSHIP 130499 Approved in 2009 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 14 12
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82901 LITERACY COACHING 130301 Approved in 2007 64 11 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82902 TCHING ENGLISH TO SPEAKERS OF OTHER 130301 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 27 38 25 21
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 2000 43 57 32 25 30 27 56 42 32 38 32 23 25 20
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 99906 NETWORKING SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT 141004 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121400 PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 7 6 9 9 6 4 2
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121402 GLOBAL HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 3 5 5 4 4 0 2
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210200 PUBLIC SECTOR FINANCE & ACQUISITION 520202 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229902 NONPROFIT MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP 440501 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 33 28
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229912 INTELLIGENCE ANALYSIS 440501 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229930 FUNDAMENTALS OF SURVEY METHODOLOGY 270501 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 3
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229931 FUNDAMENTALS OF SURVEY STATISTICS 270501 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229932 TERRORISM ANALYSIS 450101 Approved in 2007 0 0 19 17 12 22 22 25 28 31 28 20 23 11
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499902 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2005 66 37 42 53 56 79 86 108 77 93 79 68 48 46
Univ. of MD, College Park POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 10001 PLANT SCIENCE 11101 Approved in 1980 29 17 9 11 12 13 15 13 12 13 10 7 9 8
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 10400 ANIMAL SCIENCES 10901 9 7 10 11 14 12 8 7 7 6 6 8 10 7
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 11100 AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS 450603 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 11300 NUTRITION & FOOD SCIENCE 11001 9 10 4 13 19 17 17 16 12 11 8 5 4 6
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 19900 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 30104 Approved in 2008 0 16 23 19 24 24 26 20 19 25 20 15 14 12
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 19902 SUSTAINABLE DEVELOP. & CONSERV. BIO 261307 Approved in 1990 42 47 41 43 34 30 32 18 4 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 20200 ARCHITECTURE 40902 Approved in 1979 73 86 86 85 71 64 81 81 74 81 72 70 69 77
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 20400 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 303301 Approved in 2007 3 14 22 29 24 27 18 22 23 22 22 26 26 26
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 20601 REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT 30206 Approved in 2006 80 83 85 85 71 83 79 60 59 49 48 37 36 31
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 4 3 0 2 3 4 6 4 0 2 2 2 3 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 39901 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Approved in 2004 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 40102 CHEMICAL & LIFE SCIENCES 260101 Approved in 2000 122 101 98 98 87 68 62 42 32 35 32 15 15 7
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 40700 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 41101 CELL BIOLOGY & MOLECULAR GENETICS 260406 9 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 300101 Approved in 1978 49 41 45 37 37 39 36 33 33 32 43 47 43 33
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 42100 ENTOMOLOGY 260702 5 3 4 4 6 7 10 13 13 8 11 12 13 11
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 42400 NUTRITION 301901 Discontinued in 2010 5 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMAB 261501 Approved in 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 49902 BEHAV., ECOL., EVOL., & SYST. 261399 Approved in 2000 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50100 BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT 520101 Approved in 1979 115 146 251 453 817 984 743 44 39 33 28 9 23 43
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268 326 299 194 118 99 102
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50300 BUSINESS ANALYTICS 521302 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 161 209 201 214
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 287 319 227 126 93 83 90
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 1448 1399 1296 1250 1074 944 924 1032 1012 1007 1051 934 1010 1023
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 50901 MARKETING ANALYTICS 521302 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 48 44 49 107 98 121
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 51000 SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 521399 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 79 68 53 63 69 85
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 60101 COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 1990 12 18 14 10 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 60200 JOURNALISM 90401 49 53 59 51 44 40 43 45 30 23 36 58 56 56
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 33 31 34 30 27 27 23 26 27 31 58 110 111 93
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 70200 INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 110401 Approved in 2003 119 146 100 74 78 142 165 160 147 98 70 54 46 49
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 70201 HUMAN‐COMPUTER INTERACTION 303101 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 15 24 19 5 24 42 56 67 76 83 126
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 70202 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 226 231 242 220 129 164
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 80500 HIGHER ED,STU AFFAIRS & INTERNA. ED 130401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 35 47 57 56 52 54 57 44 55
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 88 90 84 99 78 78 89 72 70 54 46 32 39 42
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 82200 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 422806 40 32 28 25 23 25 25 36 36 25 29 19 2 14
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 82400 MEASUREMENT, STATISTICS AND EVALUAT 130603 8 10 12 10 9 7 6 9 8 13 12 11 8 8
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 82601 COUNSELING PSYCH,SCHOOL PSYCH & COU 131101 61 58 45 27 43 32 19 21 21 21 20 22 22 25
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Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 82700 TEACHING & LEARNING, POLICY & LEADE 130401 71 79 83 53 29 19 14 9 5 2 7 26 22 23
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 130301 Approved in 1982 312 284 290 278 311 300 331 364 262 264 207 203 214 167
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 83501 KINESIOLOGY 310505 20 18 10 7 8 12 15 6 10 11 9 9 12 7
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 1994 385 409 452 468 501 466 468 511 612 726 818 806 610 612
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90200 AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 140201 55 77 96 103 92 83 76 69 66 64 56 41 36 40
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90300 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING 140301 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90502 BIOENGINEERING 140501 Approved in 2002 2 3 2 1 3 5 6 6 1 2 4 7 1 3
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 16 14 14 11 16 16 17 25 34 19 9 11 14 8
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 70 78 74 75 79 73 72 61 62 64 64 50 31 21
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 60 55 54 48 37 25 57 90 64 37 33 26 16 32
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 58 58 60 67 70 61 50 61 42 36 39 36 30 28
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 5 7 6 5 3 6 7 8 7 5 5 2 0 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 92000 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 142301 3 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 99901 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING 149999 Approved in 1989 23 25 23 32 30 29 16 13 18 14 19 19 15 19
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 99902 RELIABILITY ENGINEERING 149999 Approved in 1989 17 14 16 16 14 12 8 9 9 6 8 6 4 7
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 1990 1 3 11 14 19 29 28 23 32 37 25 22 18 8
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 99905 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 141004 Approved in 1993 117 124 144 234 251 229 246 236 237 193 149 129 66 49
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 99930 ENGINEERING & PUBLIC POLICY 149999 Approved in 2004 11 12 18 19 15 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100201 STUDIO ART 500702 Approved in 1990 12 16 16 13 9 8 11 9 11 12 9 9 8 10
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100500 MUSIC 500901 101 97 86 93 89 99 100 85 79 78 75 80 74 85
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100700 THEATRE (MFA) 500502 Approved in 1983 12 13 18 19 20 20 17 20 20 20 22 26 25 26
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100701 THEATRE & PERFORMANCE STUDIES 500505 Approved in 1990 2 3 2 1 1 2 4 6 5 4 4 3 3 3
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100703 PERFORMANCE 500599 Approved in 2009 0 0 8 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 100800 DANCE 500301 Approved in 1989 9 9 9 12 12 11 12 12 12 12 11 10 12 13
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 109902 ETHNOMUSICOLOGY 500905 Approved in 2002 6 8 7 6 6 5 5 4 3 5 3 3 3 4
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 110102 SECOND LANGUAGE ACQUIS & APP 160199 Discontinued in 2012 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 110103 SECOND LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 160199 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 11 12 11 9 8 4 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 110200 FRENCH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160901 13 12 7 5 7 7 8 7 7 2 1 4 3 5
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 110300 GERMAN STUDIES 160501 1 1 1 1 3 2 3 3 5 6 5 1 2 4
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 110500 SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160905 6 4 3 3 1 1 6 5 6 5 5 5 4 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 120200 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 512211 Approved in 2007 7 9 13 19 23 33 24 17 28 28 21 19 38 59
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2007 55 59 63 67 74 90 109 143 196 215 220 205 230 263
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 121404 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 512202 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 4
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 122000 SPEECH‐LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY 510203 52 58 56 54 59 55 48 63 55 36 43 48 43 45
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 129958 COMPARATIVE BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 18107 Approved in 1998 2 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 130500 FAMILY SCIENCE 190707 18 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 149904 MBA/JD (W/UMAB) 520201 4 8 6 4 3 4 2 2 3 7 3 0 2 1
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 60 49 15 19 20 18 26 44 43 43 36 35 19 11
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 150400 CLASSICS 161200 Approved in 1986 13 8 7 10 8 7 8 7 9 9 9 7 8 6
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 150500 LINGUISTICS 160102 Approved in 1986 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 150700 CREATIVE WRITING 231302 Approved in 1989 37 40 50 52 51 45 41 34 22 18 17 21 20 17
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 5 2 1 0 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 3
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 160100 LIBRARY & INFORMATION SERVICES 250101 280 325 336 322 281 247 227 206 168 181 206 243 254 282
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 169901 LIBRARY SCIENCE/HISTORY (MLS/MA) 259999 21 19 20 20 21 19 19 16 19 12 17 19 24 27
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 5 5 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 170200 MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS 270501 9 9 7 6 5 12 17 12 10 3 2 2 2 3
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 170300 QUANTITATIVE FINANCE 270305 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 142 130 90 64
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 170301 APPLD MATH & STATS & SCIENTIFIC COM 270301 10 6 8 7 4 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 5 4
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 170302 MATHEMATICS OF ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL 270301 Approved in 2005 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4 2
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 190800 CHEMICAL PHYSICS 400508 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 191100 ASTRONOMY 400201 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 191300 ATMOSPHERIC & OCEAN SCIENCE 400401 9 12 12 15 11 13 16 13 11 11 5 3 3 7
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Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 Approved in 1981 10 9 6 10 10 8 4 6 9 7 9 7 8 8
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 200401 COUPLE & FAMILY THERAPY 511505 Approved in 2008 0 18 19 19 18 21 22 22 22 23 18 18 20 20
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC MANAGEMENT 440501 Approved in 1981 26 143 96 76 36 38 34 35 37 35 41 39 38 39
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Approved in 1984 23 20 17 16 14 20 20 13 15 11 11 10 7 12
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220401 APPLIED ECONOMICS 450603 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 122 167
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220500 HISTORY 540101 22 22 23 20 17 16 13 10 13 17 15 20 10 12
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220600 GEOGRAPHICAL SCIENCES 450702 26 19 11 6 0 0 2 8 4 2 1 4 2 5
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220601 GEOSPATIAL INFORMATION SCIENCES 450702 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 73 100
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220602 GEOSPATIAL INTELLIEGENCE 290203 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 24 29
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220700 GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 451001 4 7 14 5 8 4 6 1 4 1 3 2 1 4
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220701 APPLIED POLITICAL ANALYTICS 451099 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 3 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 2 1
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 34 23 36 21 36 42 41 62 55 23 40 50 10 72
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 220902 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 Discontinued in 2006 28 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 221000 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 450901 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 221403 COMMUNITY PLANNING 451201 Approved in 1990 56 59 61 58 61 59 64 59 49 45 44 39 35 39
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 229902 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 Approved in 1984 144 175 250 259 247 240 241 213 185 172 139 147 168 194
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 229904 HISTORIC PRESERVATION 309999 Approved in 2001 25 18 17 20 20 18 14 15 13 15 21 18 18 20
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 229930 SURVEY METHODOLOGY 270501 Approved in 1993 32 27 25 28 22 30 26 25 18 18 19 21 19 15
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 499902 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2005 74 79 102 180 185 219 276 366 404 434 457 409 318 388
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 499905 WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Approved in 1999 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 7 12 16 18 23 18 16 15 23 22 17 10 12 10
Univ. of MD, College Park POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 160101 CURATION AND MGMT OF DIGITAL ASSETS 250103 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 9 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD, College Park CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82400 MEASUREMENT, STATISTICS & EVALUATIO 130603 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 10001 PLANT SCIENCE 10000 Moved  in   2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 10400 ANIMAL SCIENCES 10901 Moved  in   2009 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 11100 AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS 10103 Moved  in   2009 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 11300 FOOD SCIENCE 11001 Moved  in   2009 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 20600 URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING AND DES 40301 Moved  in   2009 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 Moved  in   2009 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40700 BIOLOGY 260101 Moved  in   2009 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41101 CELL BIOLOGY & MOLECULAR GENETICS 260406 Moved  in   2009 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Moved  in   2009 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Moved  in   2009 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY 260204 Moved  in   2009 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 300101 Moved  in   2009 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42100 ENTOMOLOGY 260702 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42400 NUTRITION 301901 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMAB 261501 Moved  in   2009 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 49902 BEHAV., ECOL., EVOL., & SYST. 261399 Moved  in   2009 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 50100 BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT 520101 Moved  in   2009 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 60101 COMMUNICATION 90101 Moved  in   2009 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 60200 JOURNALISM STUDIES 90401 Moved  in   2009 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Moved  in   2009 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Moved  in   2009 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82200 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT EDUCATION 422806 Moved  in   2009 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82400 MEASUREMENT, STATISTICS & EVALUATIO 130604 Moved  in   2009 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82601 COUNSELING & PERSONNEL SERVICES 131101 Moved  in   2009 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82700 EDUCATION POLICY & LEADERSHIP 130401 Moved  in   2009 210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 130301 Moved  in   2009 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 83501 KINESIOLOGY 310505 Moved  in   2009 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 83700 PUBLIC AND COMMUNITY HEALTH 131307 Moved  in   2009 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90200 AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 140201 Moved  in   2009 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90300 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING 140301 Moved  in   2009 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90502 BIOENGINEERING 140501 Moved  in   2009 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Moved  in   2009 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Moved  in   2009 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Moved  in   2009 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Moved  in   2009 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 Moved  in   2009 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 92000 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 142301 Moved  in   2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 99902 RELIABILITY ENGINEERING 149999 Moved  in   2009 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Moved  in   2009 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100500 MUSIC 500901 Moved  in   2009 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100701 THEATRE & PERFORMANCE STUDIES 500505 Moved  in   2009 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 109902 ETHNOMUSICOLOGY 500905 Moved  in   2009 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110102 SECOND LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 160199 Moved  in   2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110200 MODERN FRENCH STUDIES 160901 Moved  in   2009 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110300 GERMAN LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160501 Moved  in   2009 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110500 SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160905 Moved  in   2009 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120201 HEALTH SERVICES 512211 Moved  in   2009 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121403 MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH 512209 Moved  in   2009 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 122000 HEARING & SPEECH SCIENCES 510201 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 122003 CLINICAL AUDIOLOGY 510202 Moved  in   2009 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 129958 VETERINARY MEDICAL SCIENCES 512501 Moved  in   2009 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 130500 FAMILY SCIENCE 190707 Moved  in   2009 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 Moved  in   2009 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150300 COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 160104 Moved  in   2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150500 LINGUISTICS 160102 Moved  in   2009 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Moved  in   2009 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 160100 INFORMATION STUDIES 250101 Moved  in   2009 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 Moved  in   2009 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170200 MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS 270501 Moved  in   2009 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170301 APPLD MATH & STATS & SCIENTIFIC COM 270301 Moved  in   2009 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Moved  in   2009 230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Moved  in   2009 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190800 CHEMICAL PHYSICS 400508 Moved  in   2009 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 191100 ASTRONOMY 400201 Moved  in   2009 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 191300 ATMOSPHERIC & OCEAN SCIENCE 400401 Moved  in   2009 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 Moved  in   2009 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Moved  in   2009 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Moved  in   2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 Moved  in   2009 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Moved  in   2009 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 Moved  in   2009 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220700 GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 451001 Moved  in   2009 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Moved  in   2009 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 Moved  in   2009 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 229902 POLICY STUDIES 440501 Moved  in   2009 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 229930 SURVEY METHODOLOGY 459999 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 499905 WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Moved  in   2009 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 10001 PLANT SCIENCE 11101 Redesignated 0 15 18 16 19 20 19 19 22 27 28 30 25 28
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 10400 ANIMAL SCIENCES 10901 Redesignated 0 24 23 22 24 23 28 28 27 23 15 21 21 29
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 11100 AGRICULTURAL & RESOURCE ECONOMICS 450603 Redesignated 0 63 65 58 59 55 53 40 42 41 40 37 39 45
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 11300 NUTRITION & FOOD SCIENCE 11001 Redesignated 0 18 22 36 38 40 36 36 33 30 33 34 30 29
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 19900 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 30104 Redesignated App2008 0 7 9 14 14 16 14 13 17 19 22 22 17 20
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 20600 URBAN AND REGIONAL PLANNING AND DES 40301 Redesignated App2002 0 22 25 27 25 28 30 30 28 25 23 23 20 13
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Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 Redesignated 0 55 47 44 49 45 46 48 42 43 35 34 33 30
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40700 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 Redesignated 0 35 82 94 115 118 119 124 126 124 118 125 125 151
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41101 CELL BIOLOGY & MOLECULAR GENETICS 260406 Redesignated 0 77 58 42 32 24 16 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Redesignated 0 45 48 49 48 49 48 41 34 39 44 42 35 41
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41501 BIOPHYSICS 260203 Redesignated App2008 0 6 9 14 18 22 28 30 28 30 29 26 27 32
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Redesignated App2004 0 5 8 10 9 9 8 10 10 14 17 17 19 19
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41701 MOLECULAR & CELL BIOLOGY 260204 Redesignated App1988 0 58 41 32 23 19 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 300101 Redesignated App1978 0 64 71 77 69 76 77 75 63 61 65 62 61 74
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42100 ENTOMOLOGY 260702 Redesignated 0 12 11 15 17 15 16 17 17 19 21 22 19 20
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42400 NUTRITION 301901 Discontinued in 2010 0 13 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42530 NEUROSCI/COGNITIVE SCI (W/UMBC,UMAB 261501 Redesignated App1996 0 52 52 54 51 52 45 50 47 48 45 51 50 50
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMAB,UMBC & UMES) 261004 Redesignated App1984 0 0 0 0 4 5 6 10 13 14 11 3 2 1
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 49902 BEHAV., ECOL., EVOL., & SYST. 261399 Redesignated App2000 0 35 25 14 9 8 5 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 50100 BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT 520101 Redesignated 0 104 101 97 88 87 90 87 87 89 88 82 80 84
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 60101 COMMUNICATION 90101 Redesignated App1990 0 53 49 48 50 60 58 61 62 61 57 58 59 57
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 60200 JOURNALISM STUDIES 90401 Redesignated App1990 0 32 31 31 29 29 26 26 28 26 25 25 26 26
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Redesignated 0 190 207 205 205 201 221 207 214 223 239 271 286 343
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 80500 HIGHER ED,STU AFFAIRS & INTERNA, ED 130401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 65 71 63 69 73 81 82 81 83
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Redesignated 0 54 54 35 29 22 20 17 15 15 13 13 14 35
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82200 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 422806 Redesignated 0 54 55 53 53 48 46 42 34 30 30 33 34 27
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82400 MEASUREMENT, STATISTICS & EVALUATIO 130603 Redesignated 0 38 36 30 24 27 31 29 29 30 28 25 20 18
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82601 COUNSELING PSYCH,SCHOOL PSYCH & COU 131101 0 119 107 99 65 42 43 47 47 49 51 50 47 40
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82700 EDUCATION POLICY & LEADERSHIP 130401 Redesignated 0 188 177 175 168 95 104 85 76 78 63 51 60 55
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82702 TEACHING & LEARNING/POLICY & LEADER 130401 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 31 54 73 87 97 114 123
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 130301 Redesignated App1982 0 177 171 152 116 104 82 66 55 41 28 20 10 10
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 83501 KINESIOLOGY 310505 Redesignated 0 35 37 34 35 32 26 30 23 24 27 31 29 35
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 83700 BEHAVIORAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH 512208 Redesignated 0 28 20 25 24 23 31 31 32 37 38 39 33 40
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90200 AEROSPACE ENGINEERING 140201 Redesignated 0 90 83 88 84 86 67 73 80 88 95 84 83 88
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90300 BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES ENGINEERING 140301 Redesignated 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90502 BIOENGINEERING 140501 Redesignated App2002 0 58 62 59 60 66 67 69 75 71 76 74 85 94
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90600 CHEMICAL ENGINEERING 140701 Redesignated 0 36 41 43 47 45 45 42 46 53 54 59 58 62
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Redesignated 0 124 150 146 139 132 129 122 113 113 107 101 101 107
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Redesignated 0 269 264 276 279 262 270 289 254 249 239 242 230 230
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Redesignated 0 176 172 188 192 194 189 192 194 195 178 167 165 155
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 Redesignated 0 61 61 60 57 61 72 72 70 78 70 63 67 69
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 92000 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 142301 Redesignated 0 13 9 8 8 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 99902 RELIABILITY ENGINEERING 149999 Redesignated App1989 0 45 44 41 37 31 33 35 34 32 32 33 30 29
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Redesignated 0 49 45 44 43 38 36 35 30 31 23 26 27 28
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100500 MUSIC 500901 Redesignated 0 141 123 115 96 111 103 114 115 119 120 122 119 117
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100701 THEATRE & PERFORMANCE STUDIES 500505 Redesignated App1990 0 21 23 26 25 22 21 24 26 28 20 24 21 20
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 109902 ETHNOMUSICOLOGY 500905 Redesignated App1999 0 23 21 15 12 11 11 9 9 7 6 6 7 6
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110102 SECOND LANGUAGE ACQUISITION 160199 Redesignated App2005 0 17 20 27 26 26 29 29 26 30 28 27 24 24
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110200 MODERN FRENCH STUDIES 160901 Redesignated 0 14 17 15 13 12 11 13 9 14 9 9 10 9
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110300 GERMAN LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160501 Redesignated 0 13 12 12 10 8 7 4 3 1 1 1 1 0
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110500 SPANISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 160905 Redesignated 0 31 32 30 27 30 22 24 25 17 16 16 14 15
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120201 HEALTH SERVICES RESEARCH 512211 Redesignated App2007 0 3 4 4 7 7 8 16 26 25 31 34 32 33
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121403 MATERNAL & CHILD HEALTH 512209 Redesignated App2007 0 8 8 7 9 10 10 9 10 12 12 10 10 11
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121404 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 512202 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 11 15
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 122000 HEARING & SPEECH SCIENCES 510201 Redesignated 0 9 9 10 7 7 6 7 11 12 18 16 16 11
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129958 COMPARATIVE BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES 18107 Redesignated App1998 0 15 14 15 19 21 18 16 17 17 17 15 18 23
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 130500 FAMILY SCIENCE 190707 Redesignated App2000 0 22 25 22 20 17 17 16 17 16 15 14 13 14
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 Redesignated 0 111 105 96 86 86 72 67 69 60 62 60 50 38
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150300 COMPARATIVE LITERATURE 160104 Redesignated 0 11 9 8 9 12 12 11 15 15 11 12 11 7
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150500 LINGUISTICS 160102 Redesignated App1986 0 38 36 31 34 30 29 24 27 28 26 27 27 24
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Redesignated 0 35 36 39 36 31 29 27 27 27 29 27 25 24
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Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 160100 INFORMATION STUDIES 110401 Redesignated 0 24 29 34 35 42 48 47 47 49 50 53 67 74
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 Redesignated 0 79 78 82 79 80 79 79 79 79 81 88 83 83
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170200 MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS 270501 Redesignated 0 25 28 21 21 21 19 19 21 25 26 31 36 35
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170301 APPLD MATH & STATS & SCIENTIFIC COM 270301 Redesignated 0 88 88 89 89 94 80 74 67 65 72 73 81 78
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Redesignated 0 231 237 228 226 208 221 213 218 246 251 255 246 271
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Redesignated 0 132 130 118 113 125 121 113 108 122 126 123 119 108
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190800 CHEMICAL PHYSICS 400508 Redesignated 0 37 34 34 33 33 33 24 23 21 18 20 22 24
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 191100 ASTRONOMY 400201 Redesignated 0 35 38 38 42 41 38 39 35 37 40 37 45 42
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 191300 ATMOSPHERIC & OCEAN SCIENCE 400401 Redesignated 0 49 48 50 51 50 58 68 65 59 55 53 44 52
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 191400 GEOLOGY 400601 Redesignated App1981 0 23 28 27 21 23 25 29 24 26 26 27 25 30
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Redesignated 0 69 72 66 72 71 78 75 66 70 59 54 56 49
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Redesignated App2006 0 16 22 25 26 26 29 22 22 22 25 24 22 23
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 Redesignated 0 132 124 111 110 108 113 111 111 107 115 108 112 115
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Redesignated 0 107 99 93 82 81 79 77 79 76 69 71 59 46
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450702 Redesignated 0 57 62 77 73 70 78 74 73 59 63 59 51 56
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220700 GOVERNMENT & POLITICS 451001 Redesignated 0 141 141 137 124 122 110 102 86 90 79 68 60 66
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Redesignated 0 77 74 80 81 79 80 61 68 65 66 55 51 47
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 Redesignated 0 49 48 46 53 54 50 46 44 38 30 34 36 40
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 229902 POLICY STUDIES 440501 Redesignated 0 50 56 56 50 52 48 52 54 53 57 59 61 55
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 229930 SURVEY AND DATA SCIENCE 270501 Redesignated App1996 0 13 15 14 16 9 14 14 14 11 11 11 13 12
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 499905 WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Redesignated App1999 0 27 25 26 25 23 24 28 28 24 22 18 19 18
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Redesignated 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 122003 CLINICAL AUDIOLOGY 510202 Redesignated App2002 0 33 25 24 29 29 30 31 26 28 29 30 33 31
Univ. of MD, College Park DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 129930 DOCTOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE(DVM) 18001 Redesignated App2001 0 115 117 115 123 122 119 119 121 124 125 125 126 122
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82400 MEASUREMENT, STATISTICS AND EVALUAT 130603 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 130301 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Univ. of MD, College Park NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 602 687 727 651 591 538 441 437 444 392 319 289 282 245
Univ. of MD, College Park FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 129930 DOCTOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE(DVM) 512401 Moved  in   2009 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 130101 FAMILY FINANCIAL PLANNING 520804 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 10100 AGRICULTURE, GENERAL 10000 66 62 59 54 50 49 47 61 57 50 58 72 70 63
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 11200 AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT 10101 Approved in 1992 13 18 9 7 7 3 4 5 6 6 9 8 9 10
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 11400 URBAN FORESTRY 30508 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY, GENERAL 260101 503 426 505 480 459 409 394 388 342 303 283 238 229 210
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 28 32 36 35 38 41 32
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 261301 Approved in 1978 49 56 52 61 56 57 57 69 49 43 40 38 33 39
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 1984 115 139 117 126 127 102 87 77 74 67 48 41 36 44
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 17 19 15 17 15 12 18
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 259 242 222 230 220 183 168 184 156 115 95 91 122 127
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 50800 HOSPITALITY & TOURISM MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 1978 186 195 195 188 180 167 175 186 153 137 110 91 73 52
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 34 36 40 38 28 25
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 51001 AVIATION SCIENCE 490101 Approved in 1988 74 65 57 58 65 65 62 59 50 62 61 72 69 62
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 59900 PRO GOLFERS'ASSOC (PGA) GOLF MANAGE 520901 Approved in 2006 12 21 42 43 54 46 51 51 38 38 39 30 33 33
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 60501 DIGITAL MEDIA ARTS 90702 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1979 128 114 120 119 124 142 161 185 168 164 145 133 113 104
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 80800 ELEMENTARY/SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 1978 46 55 55 41 50 40 45 45 43 39 37 30 26 22
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83100 ART EDUCATION 131302 20 19 17 17 13 16 7 11 12 8 5 2 5 5
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 38 48 35 41 30 25 21 21 25 18 5 4 3 1
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Discontinued in 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83502 EXERCISE SCIENCE 310505 Approved in 2001 126 170 186 207 234 243 260 242 225 206 188 164 161 133
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83801 BUSINESS EDUCATION 131303 Discontinued in 2020 9 15 8 5 4 6 2 1 7 4 5 4 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 83901 TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING EDUCATION 131309 7 8 11 9 10 8 16 9 9 9 6 2 0 2
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Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 2007 75 93 112 120 126 137 147 174 170 161 141 133 128 105
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 90195 UMCP ENG DEGREE IN COOPERATION W/UM 140101 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 92501 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 Approved in 1980 53 52 52 73 72 61 64 60 54 62 47 38 28 26
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 92503 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT TECH 150201 Approved in 1978 82 86 96 84 66 60 66 70 65 55 71 59 51 42
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 100500 JAZZ AND POPULAR MUSIC 500901 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 7 4 3 3
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 100901 APPLIED DESIGN 500402 Approved in 2001 39 57 62 63 67 60 67 76 70 50 44 48 44 51
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 121199 PRE‐PHARMACY 511103 13 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 129911 REHABILITATION SERVICES 512399 Approved in 1988 144 180 207 215 172 166 151 154 128 96 94 74 53 29
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 129920 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 Approved in 1999 54 37 24 40 24 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 130100 HUMAN ECOLOGY 190101 199 205 207 204 226 204 206 205 171 148 134 111 99 82
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 216 235 234 210 201 160 134 133 113 95 77 53 42 31
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 37 34 34 33 33 39 39 34 31 26 26 28 20 8
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 63 66 66 72 54 47 51 49 45 26 21 21 16 11
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 209901 REHABILITATION PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 2010 0 0 22 39 70 90 99 99 110 85 72 59 60 60
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Approved in 1988 423 434 496 499 504 439 434 439 363 330 291 246 193 158
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Approved in 2006 10 15 18 15 11 12 13 15 17 17 10 9 3 6
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 260 271 241 226 223 190 200 218 190 167 134 142 100 81
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 221100 AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES 50201 Discontinued in 2016 9 7 6 2 9 5 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 499901 GENERAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 1984 272 244 218 184 140 164 175 178 125 117 142 134 120 66
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 102 140 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 129911 REHABILITATION SERVICES 512399 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 130101 FAMILY FINANCIAL PLANNING 520804 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 98 89 84 97 76 109 129 170 115 62 59 63 46 53
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121400 RURAL HLTH DISPARITIES & SOC INEQUI 512299 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 10000 FOOD AND AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 11001 26 32 33 29 23 17 17 12 15 17 14 16 17 15
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 10700 QUANTITATIVE FISHERIES & RESOURCE E 30301 Approved in 2010 0 0 4 8 8 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 261302 Approved in 1978 15 13 14 20 21 21 14 15 11 13 9 8 8 9
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMAB,UMBC & UMCP) 261004 Approved in 1984 1 1 5 6 10 9 6 7 3 4 4 3 6 2
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 70100 APPLIED COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1985 51 46 46 30 18 12 19 22 14 10 12 9 7 7
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 70210 CYBERSECURITY ENGINEERING TECHNOLOG 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 19 24 24 20
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT)(W/SALISBURY) 131205 Approved in 1996 11 19 8 8 6 4 23 10 10 1 2 4 10 9
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 1982 13 15 12 7 8 14 13 15 10 8 6 8 7 5
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 82601 COUNSELOR EDUCATION 131101 Approved in 1978 51 62 54 53 43 44 36 34 39 37 31 27 17 18
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 82602 REHABILITATION COUNSELING 512399 Approved in 2000 29 26 32 43 45 39 35 39 40 47 40 30 33 37
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 83901 CAREER & TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 131309 Approved in 1999 14 28 23 12 13 22 22 21 21 18 28 26 20 23
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 129920 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT STUDIES 510912 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 37 74 101 3 0 0 0 18 35
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512010 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 2
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore MASTERS 220901 CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 Approved in 2000 16 28 24 26 25 19 16 11 7 11 11 15 12 8
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 10000 FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 11001 Moved  in   2009 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 261302 Moved  in   2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82700 EDUCATION LEADERSHIP 130401 Moved  in   2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121200 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Moved  in   2009 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 490050 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 309999 Moved  in   2009 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 10000 FOOD AND AGRICULTURE SCIENCES 11001 Redesignated App2001 0 12 12 14 15 15 11 12 12 13 14 13 16 20
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41800 MARINE‐ESTUARINE‐ENV SC(W/UMAB,UMBC 261302 Redesignated App1978 0 12 15 10 10 13 15 19 19 18 18 12 13 11
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42600 TOXICOLOGY (W/ UMAB,UMBC & UMCP) 261004 Redesignated App1984 0 0 1 4 6 8 11 10 15 14 14 13 8 8
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82700 EDUCATION LEADERSHIP 130401 Redesignated App2003 0 15 17 26 44 41 42 41 36 45 48 50 56 60
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129957 PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES 512010 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 6 9 7 5
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490050 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 309999 Redesignated App2001 0 99 90 106 102 86 75 57 51 49 48 40 42 31
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121100 PHARMACY 512001 Redesignated App2008 0 0 64 121 176 166 175 188 189 174 140 131 129 124
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121200 PHYSICAL THERAPY 512308 Redesignated App2001 0 82 87 89 89 91 88 88 94 91 91 88 94 93
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70100 APPLIED COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Eastern Shore NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 38 20 32 35 34 27 12 14 21 35 40 24 31 28
Univ. of MD Global Campus UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 50600 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD Global Campus UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 520201 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 495001 GENERAL AND LIBERAL STUDIES 240199 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 499901 GENERAL STUDIES 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus ASSOCIATE 495001 GENERAL AND LIBERAL STUDIES 240199 558 730 824 1037 1324 1463 3394 3875 5301 4981 5758 5953 6023 5939
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 49910 BIO‐SECURITY 269999 Discontinued in 2010 2 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50202 FRAUD INVESTIGATION 520399 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 0 11 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50900 FACEBOOK DIGITAL MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70102 GAME DEVELOPMENT 110803 Discontinued in 2012 0 2 3 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70204 COMPUTER NETWORKING 110401 Approved in 2006 30 33 39 50 80 60 81 83 84 125 147 129 150 140
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70210 INFORMATION ASSURANCE 111003 Discontinued in 2012 12 18 24 43 30 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 149910 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 Discontinued in 2012 47 61 79 77 51 16 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 200102 CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH CARE 511502 Discontinued in 2012 6 12 16 30 21 9 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 200103 HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 190701 Discontinued in 2012 2 2 3 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 210201 PUBLIC SAFETY EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP 440401 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220100 APPLIED BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCE 450101 Discontinued in 2012 3 9 15 17 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220102 DIVERSITY AWARENESS 302301 Discontinued in 2017 0 1 1 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220710 TERRORISM & INST: PREVENTION & RESP 451099 Discontinued in 2012 4 5 5 7 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220900 CORRECTIONAL ADMINISTRATION 430104 Discontinued in 2009 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220901 CRIMINAL JUSTICE INTELLIGENCE 430104 Discontinued in 2012 2 6 12 15 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 220902 CRIMINAL JUSTICE LEADERSHIP 430104 Discontinued in 2012 24 22 19 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490001 ACCOUNTING FOUNDATIONS 520399 Approved in 2000 0 0 2 2 3 3 15 12 15 15 12 8 8 8
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490002 ACCOUNTING ‐ ADVANCED 520301 Discontinued in 2012 25 35 36 40 30 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490003 ACCOUNTING ‐ INTRODUCTORY 520301 Discontinued in 2012 73 66 70 69 37 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490004 OBJECT‐ORIENTED DESIGN AND PROGRAMM 110202 Discontinued in 2012 4 7 6 19 19 4 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490005 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 110601 Discontinued in 2009 11 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490006 COMPUTER GRAPHICS & DESIGN 110803 Discontinued in 2012 6 8 7 9 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490007 COMPUTER STUDIES 110101 Approved in 2000 1 0 2 2 2 3 11 8 9 17 21 16 12 14
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490008 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 520207 Discontinued in 2010 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490009 DATABASE DESIGN & IMPLEMENTATION 110802 Discontinued in 2012 6 3 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490010 DATABASE MANAGEMENT 110802 Discontinued in 2012 10 10 12 20 11 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490011 DESKTOP PUBLISHING 100303 Discontinued in 2012 4 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490013 E‐COMMERCE IN SMALL BUSINESS 520208 Discontinued in 2010 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490014 ENVIRON. & OCCUPAT. HEALTH & SAFETY 512202 Discontinued in 2010 8 10 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490015 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 520899 Discontinued in 2012 8 15 8 10 14 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490016 FOREIGN LANGUAGE AREA STUDIES 169999 Approved in 2000 0 2 2 5 10 7 31 41 118 136 138 129 101 83
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490017 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2000 42 41 47 50 30 15 4 46 48 59 59 65 81 82
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490018 GENERAL COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 119999 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490021 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 Approved in 2000 46 62 51 50 97 57 71 52 62 84 79 73 86 67
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490022 INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 521201 Discontinued in 2012 11 12 13 10 8 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490023 INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES 110101 Discontinued in 2012 7 10 8 13 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490024 LABORATORY MANAGEMENT 520299 Discontinued in 2009 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490025 MANAGEMENT 521301 Approved in 2000 1 0 0 1 3 6 13 12 18 13 11 5 13 4
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490026 E‐COMMERCE MANAGEMENT 520208 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490027 MANAGEMENT FOUNDATIONS 520201 Approved in 2000 9 9 7 14 47 31 36 34 38 32 33 37 31 33
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490028 NEGOTIATION & CONFLICT MANAGEMENT 309999 Discontinued in 2010 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490029 OBJECT‐ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING J 110202 Discontinued in 2009 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490030 WEB PROGRAMMING 110201 Discontinued in 2010 9 15 7 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490031 PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR IT PROFESSIO 110201 Discontinued in 2012 23 23 21 18 8 21 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490032 PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION MGMT & ADMIN 430202 Discontinued in 2010 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490033 SECURITY MANAGEMENT 439999 Discontinued in 2010 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490034 SECURITY OPERATIONS 439999 Discontinued in 2012 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490035 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 119999 Discontinued in 2010 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490036 SYSTEMS APPROACH TO FIRE SAFETY 430201 Discontinued in 2010 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490037 TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT 521201 Discontinued in 2010 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490038 UNIX SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 110202 Discontinued in 2011 3 6 9 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490039 VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING 110202 Discontinued in 2012 2 4 7 11 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490041 WOMEN IN BUSINESS 50207 Discontinued in 2010 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490042 WOMEN'S STUDIES 50207 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490043 WORKPLACE COMMUNICATIONS 520501 Discontinued in 2012 8 7 8 7 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490044 SPANISH FOR BUSINESS AND THE PROFES 160905 Approved in 2000 22 22 32 25 22 18 28 30 34 42 35 27 40 32
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490045 WEB DESIGN 110801 Discontinued in 2012 11 10 13 18 12 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 490304 HEALTH ISSUES FOR THE AGING ADULT 301101 Discontinued in 2012 10 13 10 13 10 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED UNDECIDED 309999 Approved in 2003 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 11500 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 30101 Approved in 2000 380 405 438 480 386 339 322 356 381 403 404 391 411 386
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 30100 EAST ASIAN STUDIES 50103 Approved in 2002 18 41 79 110 108 91 157 138 176 215 219 235 237 271
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 49901 BIOTECHNOLOGY (BS/BTPS) 269999 Approved in 2003 52 49 50 58 55 54 79 99 142 159 173 163 167 196
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2000 1516 1552 1560 1544 1529 1347 1557 1475 1487 1476 1468 1342 1288 1190
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2004 0 0 0 520 516 466 531 641 710 822 799 779 869 859
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50600 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 2000 3366 3567 3677 3973 3942 3729 4585 4645 5139 4972 5097 4975 5077 4768
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50602 MANAGEMENT STUDIES 520201 Approved in 2000 1156 1237 1235 1341 1217 1153 1663 1701 1696 1692 1679 1537 1415 1325
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50610 HOMELAND SECURITY 520201 Approved in 2007 243 373 593 734 751 615 379 207 114 204 508 667 756 729
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2000 359 350 380 365 365 302 393 389 437 457 465 493 546 511
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 51305 GLOBAL BUSINESS AND PUBLIC POLICY 521101 Discontinued in 2012 239 265 223 231 179 95 60 28 11 6 4 3 0 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 51500 HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 521001 Approved in 2000 880 966 982 1056 1137 1125 1518 1660 1897 2030 2036 1924 1940 1728
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 Approved in 2000 755 819 847 881 909 814 754 827 879 829 825 765 811 754
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 69901 GRAPHIC COMMUNICATION 100301 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 231 285 336 351 347 400 389
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70100 WEB AND DIGITAL DESIGN 110101 Approved in 2000 427 444 462 419 426 391 477 440 499 539 540 511 593 583
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2000 472 574 673 790 872 944 1261 1539 1840 1998 2048 1993 2106 2126
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70200 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2000 1069 1046 961 915 924 794 1038 1219 1360 1348 1323 1243 1243 1152
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70201 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT AND SECURITY 110101 Approved in 2000 816 786 749 834 921 926 1180 897 778 763 660 625 645 608
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70204 CYBERSECURITY TECHNOLOGY 110401 Approved in 2000 903 1154 1239 1359 1580 1876 2321 3090 4490 5365 5908 6006 6460 6602
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 70210 CYBERSECURITY MANAGEMENT AND POLICY 111003 Approved in 2007 221 399 976 1774 2182 2300 2819 2984 2520 2162 1861 1559 1492 1280
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 99900 FIRE SERVICE ADMINISTRATION 430202 Discontinued in 2013 225 263 205 179 135 93 63 21 15 8 2 4 1 2
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 120200 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 152 504 826 1061 1207 1316 1212 1183 1110
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 7 119 239 387 588 689 677 639 555
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 149910 LEGAL STUDIES 220000 Approved in 2000 755 719 729 723 545 465 430 442 428 456 477 456 520 538
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Approved in 2000 698 727 718 671 616 549 613 560 519 529 546 500 532 484
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 2000 1449 1680 1805 1865 1766 1577 2186 2192 2620 2713 2847 2946 3132 3137
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 210200 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 449999 Discontinued in 2013 96 139 204 274 274 220 139 78 40 25 14 10 4 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 210201 PUBLIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION 440401 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 59 194 305 348 382 340 268 267 217
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 210505 INVESTIGATIVE FORENSICS 430406 Approved in 2006 203 274 340 378 354 334 375 403 505 573 617 627 551 306
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 220100 SOCIAL SCIENCE 450101 Approved in 2000 570 642 676 724 746 712 891 921 900 875 919 862 830 760
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Approved in 2000 659 658 691 647 576 495 632 631 668 635 670 638 653 649
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Approved in 2006 193 292 360 420 418 372 441 453 504 538 535 472 535 461
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 220900 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430104 Approved in 2000 984 1236 1382 1682 1536 1399 1757 1831 2012 1957 1956 1757 1870 1790
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 229910 GERONTOLOGY AND AGING STUDIES 301101 Approved in 2005 83 91 109 102 119 91 80 80 72 98 103 80 84 67
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 490024 LABORATORY MANAGEMENT (BS/BTPS) 520299 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 4 13 16 11 21 34 41 41 48 42 34
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 490301 HUMANITIES 240199 Approved in 2000 300 300 281 281 236 200 239 250 302 324 316 305 246 230
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 499901 GENERAL STUDIES 309999 894 791 696 145 156 120 153 49 23 17 5 15 333 768
Univ. of MD Global Campus BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 2 9 5 16 37 53 39 16 10 3 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 11500 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 30101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 495001 GENERAL AND LIBERAL STUDIES 240199 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499901 GENERAL STUDIES 309999 0 0 5 7 4 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1245 1116 910 873 805 734 1261 1235 3148 3310 3182 3274 2638 2108
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49900 BIOINFORMATICS 261201 Approved in 2006 6 15 14 13 11 13 13 16 9 12 16 15 12 17
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49901 BIOSECURITY & BIODEFENSE 261201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 4 7 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49902 BIOTECHNOLOGY REGULATORY AFFAIRS 512002 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 2 4 0 1 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50100 ELECTRONIC COMMERCE 520208 Discontinued in 2017 11 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50203 ACCOUNTING & FINANCIAL MNGMNT OPERA 520399 Discontinued in 2017 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50204 ACCOUNTING & FINANCIAL SRVCS‐STRATE 520399 Discontinued in 2017 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50205 ACCOUNTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS 520399 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 1 7 7 7 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50206 ACCOUNTING & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 520399 Discontinued in 2010 7 7 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50301 FOUNDATIONS IN BUSINESS ANALYTICS 521302 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 20 18 17 22 17 10
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50302 PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS 521302 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 2 13 8 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50600 HEALTH INFORMATICS ADMINISTRATION 110104 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 18 7 3 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50607 CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 521206 Discontinued in 2014 30 25 17 26 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50612 NONPROFIT & ASSOCIATION FINANCIAL M 520206 Discontinued in 2015 12 15 20 21 16 25 7 8 6 3 2 1 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50613 DISTANCE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY 130499 Discontinued in 2017 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50614 LIBRARY & INTELLECT PROP in DIST ED 259999 Discontinued in 2015 0 2 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50615 TRAINING AT A DISTANCE 130499 Discontinued in 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50616 TEACHING & TRAINING AT A DISTANCE 130499 Discontinued in 2015 10 8 20 20 11 12 10 7 2 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50619 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN ORGANIZATIO 520899 Discontinued in 2015 16 23 18 25 28 22 14 10 4 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50620 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 510701 Discontinued in 2015 17 32 21 24 26 27 33 17 10 3 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50623 FOUNDATIONS OF HUMAN RESOURCE MGMT. 521001 Approved in 2000 49 48 39 42 41 40 45 34 51 41 48 53 47 47
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50624 INTEGRATED DIRECT MARKETING 521899 Discontinued in 2015 4 5 2 8 7 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50625 SYSTEMS ANALYSIS 142701 Discontinued in 2015 4 7 6 2 10 9 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50626 ACQUISITION & SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEME 520202 Approved in 2000 28 48 43 46 50 50 53 40 48 38 34 38 41 12
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50627 ACCOUNTING 520301 Discontinued in 2015 17 24 22 22 21 28 20 17 10 6 3 1 1 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50628 FOUNDATIONS OF DISTANCE EDUC & E‐LE 130499 Discontinued in 2015 8 10 8 12 7 10 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50630 INTEGRATIVE SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520202 Discontinued in 2010 3 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50632 INFORMATICS 110401 Approved in 2000 7 8 16 13 13 11 12 9 3 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50633 DATABASE SYSTEMS & SECURITY 111003 Discontinued in 2017 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50634 SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 119999 Discontinued in 2017 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50635 TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT 110901 Approved in 2000 5 10 14 9 6 5 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50636 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 512202 Discontinued in 2015 13 26 31 18 14 4 9 13 2 1 2 0 1 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50637 BIOTECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 261201 Discontinued in 2015 8 11 10 10 10 5 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50638 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2017 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50639 LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT 521301 Approved in 2000 31 39 56 39 45 51 45 44 53 81 57 61 67 49
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50642 HOMELAND SECURITY MANAGEMENT 521201 Approved in 2005 45 58 65 36 22 18 20 21 13 27 19 21 16 18
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50644 DISTANCE EDUCATION LEADERSHIP 130499 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50645 POLICY & MNGNT IN DISTANCE EDU & E‐ 130499 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50646 TECHNOLOGY IN DISTANCE EDUC & E‐LEA 130499 Approved in 2007 1 3 3 8 28 30 14 13 8 5 5 3 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50647 CRIMINAL JUSTICE MANAGEMENT 430103 Discontinued in 2015 0 7 7 11 15 16 13 7 1 1 0 1 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50648 INTELLIGENCE MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 23 22 15 7 7 2 0 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50650 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 520205 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50651 STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS 90902 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 13
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50670 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520205 Approved in 2003 136 157 112 104 126 109 108 81 96 91 115 106 70 85
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 51302 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING 521403 Approved in 2000 6 2 2 5 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 51303 INTERNATIONAL TRADE 521101 Discontinued in 2017 4 8 2 5 7 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 51304 ENERGY RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AND POL 30299 Discontinued in 2017 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 59920 PUBLIC RELATIONS 520201 Discontinued in 2015 13 29 24 30 21 24 27 14 7 0 1 0 1 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 60500 INTELLECTUAL PROP,DIGIT & DIGIT MED 90702 Discontinued in 2013 0 0 0 0 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70201 CYBERSECURITY TECHNOLOGY 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 111 120 96 76 79 104 97 106 70 65 24
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70202 FOUNDATIONS OF CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 36 23 25 21 23 17 4 2 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70204 CLOUD COMPUTING AND NETWORKING 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70207 DATABASE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 110401 Approved in 2003 21 21 20 18 18 20 20 14 8 1 3 2 1 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70208 CYBERSECURITY MANAGEMENT & POLICY 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 33 37 29 26 29 34 47 57 53 40 16
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70211 INFORMATION ASSURANCE 110401 Approved in 2003 47 55 79 52 34 39 29 35 32 31 34 25 30 16
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70215 DIGITAL FORENSICS & CYBER INVESTIGA 430116 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70216 DIGITAL FORENSICS & CYBER INVESTIGA 430403 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70220 FOUNDATIONS OF INFORMATION TECHNOLO 110401 Approved in 2003 9 12 13 17 15 8 15 8 2 1 1 0 1 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70221 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 7 6 1 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79900 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 140903 Approved in 1997 6 7 3 3 9 8 10 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79901 CYBER OPERATIONS 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
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Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82500 LEARNING DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY 130607 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 22 25 16
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82904 INST DESIGN FOR E‐LEARNING(JOINT W/ 130501 Discontinued in 2015 0 3 6 4 5 6 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89904 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATIO 130501 Approved in 2010 0 0 2 3 25 17 18 12 16 12 13 8 13 3
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89915 DIST EDUC, GLOBALIZATION & DEVELOPM 130499 Discontinued in 2015 2 5 3 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120200 GLOBAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 10 14
Univ. of MD Global Campus POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Approved in 2007 278 331 419 462 433 370 341 387 395 446 498 543 597 598
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50100 ELECTRONIC COMMERCE 520208 Approved in 2000 39 16 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50201 ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 520304 Approved in 2001 571 599 567 539 490 429 447 427 408 452 510 422 366 314
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50202 CYBERACCOUNTING 520399 Approved in 2002 201 193 204 165 69 25 16 5 4 4 1 150 174 153
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50300 DATA ANALYTICS 521302 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 45 193 284 357 363 329 296 273 255
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50600 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT AND T 110401 Approved in 2005 87 121 167 182 155 166 194 243 346 418 481 420 406 337
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 520201 Approved in 1999 2886 3062 2581 2795 2287 2006 2126 1890 2335 2716 2627 2505 2314 1848
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50602 MANAGEMENT (MSM) 520201 Approved in 1978 2737 2935 3488 3730 3793 3413 3238 3206 3138 3117 3012 2553 2362 1958
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50605 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT 520205 Discontinued in 2015 571 528 501 433 371 332 252 139 65 20 7 3 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50607 COMPUTER SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT 521201 Approved in 1983 273 147 48 26 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50609 TELECOMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT 110901 Approved in 1987 90 54 30 15 11 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50611 ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 512202 Approved in 1996 266 336 428 392 323 302 251 245 256 219 213 195 176 184
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50617 GLOBAL MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTR 520299 Approved in 2004 43 18 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50619 FINANCIAL MNGMNT & INFORMATION SYST 520201 Approved in 2004 148 184 175 173 169 135 155 184 163 88 43 16 10 2
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50620 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 510702 Approved in 2002 396 487 505 497 516 522 540 674 710 734 739 618 603 527
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50628 DISTANCE EDUCATION AND E‐LEARNING 130499 121 129 117 113 118 115 125 141 118 119 96 89 90 64
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50629 TRANSFORMATIONAL LEADERSHIP 520213 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 53 81
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 50630 STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS 90902 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 254
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 51300 INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT 521101 Discontinued in 2015 219 242 226 231 211 218 185 83 40 15 3 4 1 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 70200 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110401 Approved in 2000 1389 1776 2012 1879 1779 1518 1483 1547 1460 1458 1375 1241 1126 1021
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 70203 CLOUD COMPUTING SYSTEMS 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 170 222 252 276
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 70212 CYBERSECURITY TECHNOLOGY 111003 Approved in 2009 0 0 517 1019 1369 1340 1342 1580 1683 1617 1184 970 866 751
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 70213 CYBERSECURITY MANAGEMENT & POLICY 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 75 121 176 223 191 218 315 415 461 464 437 430
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 70215 DIGITAL FORENSICS & CYBER INVESTIGA 430403 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 41 188 256 340 367 365 305 257 212 187
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 79900 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (MSWE) 110201 Approved in 1995 72 42 17 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 79901 CYBER OPERATIONS 111003 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 146
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 80312 SECONDARY TEACHING 131205 Approved in 2000 1 45 99 126 120 122 135 121 106 109 109 88 62 65
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 82500 LEARNING DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY 130607 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 61 87 93 75 97
Univ. of MD Global Campus MASTERS 89903 INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY 130501 Approved in 2000 222 295 270 259 215 194 179 193 190 163 140 145 133 110
Univ. of MD Global Campus DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 50100 MANAGEMENT (DM) 520101 Moved  in   2009 208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of MD Global Campus DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 50100 MANAGEMENT (DM) 520101 Approved in 1999 0 273 322 261 222 156 138 141 141 170 185 75 63 32
Univ. of MD Global Campus DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 50101 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 102 92
Univ. of MD Global Campus NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 451 498 389 295 232 154 171 191 107 109 209 84 86 79
Morgan State University BACHELORS 20200 ARCHITECTURE & ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN 40201 Approved in 2000 195 201 231 241 244 259 248 234 227 222 212 208 207 219
Morgan State University BACHELORS 20300 INTERIOR DESIGN 500408 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 25 37 43
Morgan State University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 359 351 389 391 346 325 321 341 339 369 393 424 430 527
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 267 255 263 249 233 208 193 187 157 171 154 165 143 130
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 1993 110 99 75 82 67 59 80 79 109 119 109 114 77 89
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50401 ACTUARIAL SCIENCE 521304 Approved in 2008 0 0 14 21 21 24 20 22 27 30 29 26 23 12
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50601 MANAGEMENT AND BUSINESS ADMINISTRAT 520201 488 453 475 495 489 428 444 439 465 493 488 496 491 679
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50602 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1981 110 97 100 102 103 88 83 88 77 66 90 68 66 52
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50603 SERVICES & SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520203 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 7 15 18 19 11
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50800 HOSPITALITY MGMT. 520904 Approved in 1995 77 94 105 103 97 90 91 108 85 84 72 63 54 43
Morgan State University BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 1982 146 139 122 130 119 107 117 111 124 141 140 144 128 136
Morgan State University BACHELORS 51001 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS 140804 Approved in 2008 0 9 20 23 39 55 62 57 71 79 54 36 27 14
Morgan State University BACHELORS 59900 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 24 31 39 51 57 74 84
Morgan State University BACHELORS 60200 MULTIMEDIA JOURNALISM 90401 Approved in 2007 1 7 39 75 100 100 116 141 142 151 164 146 146 159
Morgan State University BACHELORS 60300 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 90701 Discontinued in 2007 462 303 237 132 63 14 3 5 3 2 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University BACHELORS 60301 MULTI‐PLATFORM PRODUCTION 90402 Approved in 2007 0 106 129 164 186 192 188 155 122 120 120 154 133 124
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Morgan State University BACHELORS 69905 STRATEGIC COMMUNICATION 90902 Approved in 2007 4 66 85 113 119 135 122 122 116 95 96 86 93 71
Morgan State University BACHELORS 69906 SCREENWRITING & ANIMATION 100304 Approved in 2007 0 1 7 6 29 33 38 49 51 66 81 93 84 106
Morgan State University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1983 177 150 169 165 174 149 171 188 204 242 289 289 307 347
Morgan State University BACHELORS 70101 CLOUD COMPUTING 110902 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16
Morgan State University BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1983 80 74 75 94 99 101 114 136 147 163 175 166 158 160
Morgan State University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 201 202 216 208 195 189 209 196 179 182 160 161 175 188
Morgan State University BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 Discontinued in 1993 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University BACHELORS 83501 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 131314 116 119 148 183 194 204 212 232 216 216 198 151 101 86
Morgan State University BACHELORS 83700 HEALTH EDUCATION 512207 65 54 48 59 84 110 106 117 130 116 131 133 161 171
Morgan State University BACHELORS 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Approved in 1984 152 158 178 188 213 204 221 290 402 414 370 317 250 219
Morgan State University BACHELORS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 1984 435 431 441 459 440 476 504 505 572 556 512 461 451 440
Morgan State University BACHELORS 91300 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING 143501 Approved in 1984 115 119 117 129 123 119 131 154 164 153 149 132 110 83
Morgan State University BACHELORS 92500 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 522001 Approved in 2008 0 0 10 20 27 29 57 63 72 88 93 91 89 70
Morgan State University BACHELORS 99900 TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 140804 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 5
Morgan State University BACHELORS 99902 MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING 144201 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Morgan State University BACHELORS 100100 FINE ART 500701 96 97 90 87 102 100 87 78 66 86 85 92 80 103
Morgan State University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC ‐ FINE ARTS PROGRAM 500901 139 134 126 141 125 115 137 139 124 121 100 93 81 70
Morgan State University BACHELORS 100700 THEATER ARTS 500501 42 34 36 31 51 42 36 33 32 42 33 36 27 38
Morgan State University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2007 57 219 521 624 574 427 322 256 203 237 285 387 454 666
Morgan State University BACHELORS 122301 MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 511005 68 58 51 64 55 51 44 34 42 37 40 31 31 29
Morgan State University BACHELORS 129908 MENTAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY 511503 Discontinued in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University BACHELORS 130100 FAMILY AND CONSUMER SCIENCE 190101 88 104 117 136 145 136 134 144 132 106 82 69 54 60
Morgan State University BACHELORS 130600 NUTRITIONAL SCIENCE 190501 Approved in 2002 25 33 42 43 60 83 97 87 69 77 66 69 77 66
Morgan State University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 137 127 115 104 105 88 83 91 66 69 63 55 49 41
Morgan State University BACHELORS 150601 SPEECH COMMUNICATION 90101 38 41 50 34 31 30 21 14 7 2 1 2 0 0
Morgan State University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 50 39 38 34 32 28 26 25 31 36 32 37 26 22
Morgan State University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 42 48 41 32 24 26 19 21 14 18 13 23 13 19
Morgan State University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 13 11 10 7 10 10 10 8 11 12 10 12 13 7
Morgan State University BACHELORS 190201 ENGINEERING PHYSICS 141201 Approved in 1983 19 18 29 26 31 25 34 29 31 32 28 27 23 23
Morgan State University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 77 61 65 58 62 56 58 52 50 39 49 51 55 53
Morgan State University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 388 401 383 403 399 330 320 347 343 365 381 394 418 543
Morgan State University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 161 178 195 215 253 287 295 301 307 288 308 297 260 269
Morgan State University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 27 25 31 30 27 25 23 17 23 22 21 25 19 15
Morgan State University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 71 54 59 64 51 37 39 36 33 46 38 25 24 29
Morgan State University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 192 204 207 176 156 129 122 118 121 120 113 124 140 183
Morgan State University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 155 158 165 182 213 227 252 225 212 176 154 155 163 183
Morgan State University BACHELORS 490101 APPLIED LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 63 161 159 159
Morgan State University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 645 639 487 349 257 230 212 192 178 105 85 56 59 162
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 120300 NURSING 513801 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH 230101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 24 26 71 39 24 55 63 25 29 14 15 12 7 7
Morgan State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 20400 SUSTAINABLE URBAN COMMUNITIES 40601 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Morgan State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50670 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520211 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Morgan State University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 51000 URBAN TRANSPORTATION 140804 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Morgan State University MASTERS 20200 ARCHITECTURE 40902 Approved in 1978 62 55 53 52 45 38 36 37 51 45 50 33 35 41
Morgan State University MASTERS 20400 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 30103 Approved in 1978 31 21 19 15 19 22 23 23 18 10 9 12 19 19
Morgan State University MASTERS 20600 CITY & REGIONAL PLANNING 40301 34 38 36 47 36 30 34 33 31 33 31 31 31 29
Morgan State University MASTERS 49905 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2002 3 3 7 8 8 8 5 10 5 3 3 6 9 11
Morgan State University MASTERS 50201 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 18 30 22 10 11 9 8
Morgan State University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 96 84 82 77 94 110 116 128 99 67 58 51 66 101
Morgan State University MASTERS 50670 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520205 Approved in 2008 0 0 11 20 21 19 22 34 29 33 41 37 31 29
Morgan State University MASTERS 50800 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 4 11 7 3 4
Morgan State University MASTERS 51000 URBAN TRANSPORTATION 140804 Approved in 1981 11 18 15 18 20 20 15 11 10 11 12 13 9 5
Morgan State University MASTERS 60200 GLOBAL MULTIMEDIA JOURNALISM AND CO 90401 Approved in 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 14 13 15 16 11 11
Morgan State University MASTERS 60300 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 90701 Approved in 2000 3 7 5 9 14 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Morgan State University MASTERS 70101 ADVANCED COMPUTING 110701 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10
Morgan State University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 131205 Approved in 1991 2 11 21 24 20 20 22 18 8 12 16 15 13 15
Morgan State University MASTERS 80600 COMMUNITY COLLEGE ADMIN & INSTRUCTI 130407 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12 8 7 8 10
Morgan State University MASTERS 82700 EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION & SUPERV 130401 13 12 10 12 9 5 22 33 33 14 5 2 12 11
Morgan State University MASTERS 82701 HIGHER EDUCATION ADMINISTRATION 130406 Approved in 2007 1 4 7 8 12 8 7 8 12 17 21 22 18 13
Morgan State University MASTERS 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Approved in 2003 3 8 7 5 5 4 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Morgan State University MASTERS 83400 SCIENCE EDUCATION 131316 Approved in 2003 0 1 5 7 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morgan State University MASTERS 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 1993 50 45 56 51 48 54 52 33 40 40 32 43 44 37
Morgan State University MASTERS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 20 13 8 1 4 5 4
Morgan State University MASTERS 92500 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 522001 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 13
Morgan State University MASTERS 100500 MUSIC 500901 Approved in 1978 9 7 11 6 8 19 14 7 9 15 12 8 9 8
Morgan State University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2007 21 47 74 101 62 28 15 11 9 8 9 6 3 0
Morgan State University MASTERS 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 1998 26 26 34 38 39 41 51 49 33 38 44 47 43 40
Morgan State University MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 16 14 18 15 12 10 11 7 6 8 8 7 8 7
Morgan State University MASTERS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 8 1 3 1 0 3 10 13 21 15 10 16 13 5
Morgan State University MASTERS 200600 PSYCHOMETRICS 422708 Approved in 2006 1 2 1 3 2 4 1 2 3 3 2 2 2 2
Morgan State University MASTERS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 2004 100 127 142 172 174 149 183 174 155 166 187 200 195 185
Morgan State University MASTERS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 Approved in 1978 6 7 7 9 8 10 11 13 17 10 8 0 0 0
Morgan State University MASTERS 220500 HISTORY 540101 13 7 11 12 9 7 9 11 11 8 8 5 8 9
Morgan State University MASTERS 220801 SOCIOLOGY (W/U OF B) 451101 Approved in 1978 8 10 9 5 14 15 16 15 9 15 14 13 15 10
Morgan State University MASTERS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Approved in 1983 8 14 12 9 8 10 10 8 7 6 6 6 5 7
Morgan State University MASTERS 221100 AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES 50201 Approved in 1988 14 20 21 19 18 19 18 24 21 20 20 19 17 16
Morgan State University MASTERS 229904 MUSEUM STUDIES & HISTORICAL PRESERV 301401 Approved in 2006 2 10 13 13 14 13 7 7 7 8 10 11 11 6
Morgan State University MASTERS 490201 INTEGRATED SCIENCES 300101 Approved in 1997 7 6 5 3 6 13 18 21 18 17 14 17 16 13
Morgan State University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 49904 BIO‐ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 261305 Moved  in   2009 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Moved  in   2009 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82700 URBAN EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Moved  in   2009 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82701 HIGHER EDUCATION 130406 Moved  in   2009 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 82702 COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEADERSHIP 130407 Moved  in   2009 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Moved  in   2009 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 83400 SCIENCE EDUCATION 131316 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Moved  in   2009 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Moved  in   2009 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Moved  in   2009 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200600 PSYCHOMETRICS 422708 Moved  in   2009 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Moved  in   2009 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Moved  in   2009 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 49904 BIO‐ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 261305 Redesignated App2000 0 5 10 9 12 10 11 12 12 20 23 24 31 52
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Redesignated App1999 0 18 21 20 20 22 18 22 22 18 20 27 46 62
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 51002 TRANSPORTATION&URBAN INFRASTRUCTURE 140804 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 4 10
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82700 URBAN EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Redesignated App1979 0 61 82 88 97 83 93 83 73 80 72 71 73 74
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82701 HIGHER EDUCATION 130406 Redesignated App2000 0 34 28 36 41 46 50 51 51 61 65 68 68 69
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82702 COMMUNITY COLLEGE LEADERSHIP 130407 Redesignated 0 63 94 129 157 156 167 178 161 166 159 136 135 127
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Redesignated App1995 0 19 15 18 19 18 20 23 23 24 27 27 27 21
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 83400 SCIENCE EDUCATION 131316 Redesignated App1995 0 23 16 15 14 11 14 11 17 22 22 22 24 22
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 Redesignated App1994 0 43 47 51 59 61 63 70 58 66 66 72 84 86
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90901 SECURE EMBEDDED SYSTEMS (MS/PHD) 144701 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120300 NURSING 513802 Redesignated App2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 2 2 2
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Redesignated App1998 0 47 58 57 66 70 73 69 77 62 56 61 63 84
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Redesignated App2001 0 27 30 26 24 21 23 24 21 22 23 27 28 32
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170200 INDUSTRIAL & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMAT 270303 Redesignated App2009 0 0 4 3 4 7 4 6 7 7 10 11 17 27
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 200600 PSYCHOMETRICS 422708 Redesignated App2006 0 5 6 7 7 6 8 11 10 8 8 9 11 12
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Redesignated App2004 0 24 26 29 31 35 31 21 16 28 23 24 30 31

73



Maryland Higher Education Commission, Trends in Enrollment by Program, 2008 ‐ 2021
School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Redesignated App1994 0 9 10 12 19 16 21 17 19 19 12 10 14 19
Morgan State University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Redesignated 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL ADMINISTRATION & SUPERV 130401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 7 6
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan State University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 23 42 41 46 58 26 24 22 26 18 21 20 12 3
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 30100 ASIAN STUDIES 50103 Approved in 2009 0 6 7 5 6 3 3 0 3 5 4 6 4 3
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 193 158 134 144 155 172 162 182 201 151 141 139 146 137
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 2002 32 49 45 40 36 34 39 58 58 59 40 22 27 38
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 41800 MARINE SCIENCE 261302 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 41 55 69 73 99 83
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 42500 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1997 29 26 35 44 48 57 58 80 75 68 49 47 53 53
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 100100 ART AND ART HISTORY 500701 54 52 42 36 40 34 25 6 3 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 100103 STUDIO ART 500702 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 29 33 28 28 20 32 29
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 7 11 7 7 5 9
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 12 14 11 13 19 14 15 17 14 16 12 13 16 16
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE, FILM & MEDIA STUDIES 500501 Approved in 1980 21 21 23 28 28 30 25 31 31 25 21 32 25 19
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 110100 INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGES & CULTURES 160101 Approved in 1991 35 44 41 41 30 26 24 24 27 27 17 13 19 19
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Approved in 1991 156 150 121 113 115 104 86 88 83 91 83 83 76 58
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Approved in 1987 15 17 14 19 18 19 16 15 17 19 15 5 4 9
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 151000 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 Approved in 1997 13 17 18 14 12 8 8 11 10 6 2 1 3 4
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 42 48 61 50 64 58 58 64 59 44 45 38 38 31
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 1991 20 18 21 24 23 28 26 28 32 31 29 21 22 25
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Approved in 1987 23 25 21 25 23 17 21 33 37 39 36 26 21 17
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 1985 159 171 175 177 208 194 172 187 192 159 149 168 214 184
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 200103 HUMAN STUDIES 429999 Approved in 1997 47 36 29 16 8 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Approved in 2007 34 43 51 63 59 49 45 43 34 33 32 29 32 28
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 Approved in 1982 94 112 109 91 83 105 108 118 97 65 60 73 83 90
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 96 89 75 73 73 65 51 70 70 70 56 40 43 44
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Approved in 1982 92 107 101 105 88 85 86 87 77 78 61 60 57 53
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 220802 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Approved in 1982 32 44 31 30 36 37 28 46 32 29 24 28 33 36
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 229902 PUBLIC POLICY STUDIES 440501 Approved in 1982 3 13 24 24 27 26 23 26 16 12 14 7 11 12
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 490201 NATURAL SCIENCE 300101 1 2 1 2 0 5 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 499901 INDEPENDENT STUDENT DESIGNED MAJOR 309999 Approved in 1990 13 11 10 12 3 8 9 8 6 9 4 8 3 1
St. Mary's College of Maryland BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 772 705 743 720 661 613 654 389 361 413 557 507 401 498
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100100 ART AND ART HISTORY 500701 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100500 MUSIC 500901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 110100 INTERNATIONAL LANGUAGES & CULTURES 160101 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH 230101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 151000 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220802 SOCIOLOGY 451101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 229902 PUBLIC POLICY STUDIES 440501 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 499901 INDEPENDENT STUDENT DESIGNED MAJOR 309999 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 36 37 38 47 37 25 20 23 19 25 13 21 15 11
St. Mary's College of Maryland MASTERS 80100 TEACHING (MAT) 130101 Approved in 2005 30 43 35 30 31 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
St. Mary's College of Maryland MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 26 30 27 31 28 30 22 22 24
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St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80100 TEACHING (MAT) 130101 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bais HaMedrash and Mesivta of Balt BACHELORS 151001 TALMUDIC LAW 380207 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 60 75 80 72 0 81
Bais HaMedrash and Mesivta of Balt NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University BACHELORS 39902 JUDAIC STUDIES 380206 Discontinued in 2009 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University MASTERS 39901 JEWISH EDUCATION 380206 Discontinued in 2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University MASTERS 39902 JUDAIC STUDIES 380206 Discontinued in 2009 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University MASTERS 39904 JEWISH COMMUNAL SERVICE 380206 Discontinued in 2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Discontinued in 2009 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 39902 JUDAIC STUDIES 380206 Moved  in   2009 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 39901 JEWISH EDUCATION 380206 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Hebrew University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540410 PROFESSIONAL COOKING 120503 Discontinued in 2015 0 45 30 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540411 PROFESSIONAL BAKING AND PASTRY 120501 Discontinued in 2015 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540412 CULINARY ARTS (COOKING AND BAKING) 120503 Discontinued in 2015 33 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540415 PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS 120503 Discontinued in 2009 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540416 PROFESSIONAL COOKING & BAKING 120503 Discontinued in 2015 0 12 64 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540417 PROFESSIONAL SKILLS IN COOKING 120503 Discontinued in 2015 0 3 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540418 PROFESSIONAL SKILLS IN COOKING & BA 120503 Discontinued in 2015 0 8 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540419 PROFESSIONAL SKILLS IN BAKING & PAS 120501 Discontinued in 2015 0 2 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College ASSOCIATE 540410 PROFESSIONAL COOKING 120503 Discontinued in 2015 50 61 46 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College ASSOCIATE 540411 PROFESSIONAL BAKING AND PASTRY 120501 Discontinued in 2015 57 50 35 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College ASSOCIATE 540412 PROFESSIONAL BAKING & COOKING 120503 Discontinued in 2015 236 200 106 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College BACHELORS 50800 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 Discontinued in 2015 44 48 36 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College BACHELORS 50801 CULINARY MANAGEMENT 520904 Discontinued in 2015 56 23 127 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baltimore Intnl. College MASTERS 50800 INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMEN 520904 Discontinued in 2015 18 20 19 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Binah Institute of Adv Judiac Stdy BACHELORS 39902 JEWISH STUDIES 380206 Discontinued in 2018 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Binah Institute of Adv Judiac Stdy BACHELORS 39903 JEWISH EDUCATION 380206 Discontinued in 2018 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Binah Institute of Adv Judiac Stdy BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 309999 Discontinued in 2018 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Binah Institute of Adv Judiac Stdy BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 1 4 14 0 4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Binah Institute of Adv Judiac Stdy NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 4 13 0 6 0 7 9 2 1 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510101 NETWORK INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2018 8 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510102 BUSINESS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 521201 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510103 DRAFTING AND GRAPHIC DESIGN 521201 Discontinued in 2010 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510104 NETWORK INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Discontinued in 2018 135 107 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510105 COMPUTERIZED BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 521201 Discontinued in 2018 39 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510107 GRAPHIC ENGINEERING, DRAFTING W/CAD 521201 Discontinued in 2010 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510501 COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 151202 Discontinued in 2018 33 65 135 104 86 108 72 177 87 85 221 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520101 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Discontinued in 2018 80 66 69 58 47 65 43 116 45 37 106 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 MEDICAL BILLING & CODING SPECIALIST 510707 Discontinued in 2018 0 192 242 170 198 155 110 322 119 109 295 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510716 Discontinued in 2018 646 479 461 402 479 460 408 951 416 533 1420 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531001 ELECTRONICS, COMPUTER & TELECOMMUN. 150303 Discontinued in 2010 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531702 HEATING, VENTILATION & AIR CONDITIO 470201 Discontinued in 2009 81 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531704 HEATING/VENTILATION & A.C./REFRIG(B 470201 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 138 93 86 50 45 111 44 60 152 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531705 REFRIGERATION, HEATING & A/C 470201 Discontinued in 2011 100 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531710 ELECTRICAL TECHNICIAN 460302 Discontinued in 2018 190 158 181 119 105 120 111 232 88 74 215 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 510101 NETWORK INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 Discontinued in 2018 162 82 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 510300 COMPUTER NETWORKING TECHNOLOGY 111001 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 80 95 78 79 77 143 60 49 106 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 521301 HEALTH INFO TECH (TOWSON & BELTSVIL 510707 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 521302 MEDICAL PRACTICE MANAGEMENT 510702 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 22 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 531001 ELECTRONICS,COMPUTER & TELECOMMUN. 150303 Discontinued in 2018 138 101 39 1 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Discontinued in 2018 187 179 197 119 80 66 82 125 63 20 27 0 0 0
Brightwood College ASSOCIATE 559901 PARALEGAL STUDIES (BELTSVILLE ONLY) 220302 Discontinued in 2018 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Capitol Technology University LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50641 FINANCIAL MANAGMENT 520205 Approved in 2001 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70111 PROGRAMMING AND DATA MANAGEMENT 110101 Approved in 2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University ASSOCIATE 510501 COMPUTER & CYBER OPERATIONS ENGINEE 151202 Approved in 1983 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University ASSOCIATE 519901 ENGINEERING FUNDAMENTALS 150399 Approved in 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Capitol Technology University ASSOCIATE 531001 CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE 150303 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 51501 PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT 520299 Approved in 2001 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70104 COMPUTER & CYBERSECURITY 110101 Approved in 2001 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70105 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 110101 Approved in 2001 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 50600 TECHNOLOGY & BUSINESS MNGT 520201 Approved in 2004 21 45 42 37 41 36 17 13 10 9 6 6 3 2
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 50605 MANAGEMENT OF CYBER & INFO TECHNOLO 520205 Approved in 1991 12 14 26 42 46 44 30 22 26 24 17 13 5 3
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 50701 DATA SCIENCE 307001 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 51600 PROFESSIONAL TRADES ADMINISTRATION 520101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 70100 WEB DEVELOPMENT 110101 Approved in 1997 3 4 4 6 7 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 70101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2002 23 28 31 29 31 46 49 57 73 62 50 43 52 50
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 70102 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110899 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 12 13 6 6 2
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 70116 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2003 19 27 36 51 92 95 94 99 121 129 153 147 118 100
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 79901 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 110201 Approved in 1997 4 2 4 6 5 6 9 7 7 13 14 8 9 6
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 79902 CYBER ANALYTICS 111003 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90101 MECHATRONICS ENGINEERING 144201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 15
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90102 MECHATRONICS & ROBOTICS ENGINEERING 144201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 17 13
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90200 ASTRONAUTICAL ENGINEERING 140201 Approved in 2002 36 32 25 27 32 31 33 42 49 41 46 41 41 35
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90201 UNMANNED AND AUTONOMOUS SYSTEMS 144201 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 5
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90800 CONSTRUCTION MNGT & CRITICAL INFRA 522001 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 1989 84 82 85 91 90 79 80 58 52 64 57 40 32 31
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 92501 ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 31 35 25 22 23 26 32 30 27 27 22 17 14 14
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 92504 COMPUTER ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 151201 Approved in 1983 21 26 22 25 22 18 17 26 17 21 20 22 18 13
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 92505 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150399 Approved in 1983 20 14 11 9 7 6 8 6 0 0 0 3 1 4
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 92509 MANAGEMENT OF TELECOM SYSTEMS 520299 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 1997 20 21 23 32 30 37 32 37 31 18 23 22 24 17
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 129900 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY 512206 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 219900 COUNTERTERRORISM 430304 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 5 6 3 14 12 11 11 9 12 10 7 9 2 9
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50606 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 Approved in 2000 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70116 INFORMATION ASSURANCE ADMINISTRATIO 111003 Approved in 2008 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70117 SECURITY MANAGEMENT 111003 Approved in 2001 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70118 NETWORK PROTECTION 111003 Approved in 2001 6 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70122 SECURE CLOUD COMPUTING 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70130 DIGITAL FORENSICS & INCIDENT HANDLI 111003 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 50301 BUSINESS ANALYTICS & DATA SCIENCE ‐ 521302 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 3
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) 520201 Approved in 2003 20 32 30 41 42 35 26 29 20 16 8 7 8 5
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 50610 INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT 110901 Approved in 1995 10 12 9 13 11 11 10 12 10 5 4 3 0 0
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 51000 AVIATION 490104 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 59901 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT 529999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2002 14 12 15 16 14 14 11 8 17 12 14 12 13 28
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70102 AVIATION CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70103 CONSTRUCTION CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70108 INTERNET ENGINEERING 110401 Approved in 2001 8 6 9 8 9 12 12 16 6 6 3 1 0 0
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70116 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2001 317 293 288 242 242 185 165 147 115 101 85 76 64 46
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70117 CYBERSECURITY ‐ TMBA 111003 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 7
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 70217 CYBER ANALYTICS 111003 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 3
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 90200 ASTRONAUTICAL ENGINEERING 140201 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 6 14 5 8 15 6 2 1 0 0 0
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 90201 UNMANNED AND AUTONOMOUS SYSTEMS POL 144201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 90801 CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE 430303 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 90900 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 141001 Approved in 2002 24 17 22 24 19 22 25 19 20 7 5 4 10 3
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Capitol Technology University MASTERS 129901 CONSTUCTION SAFETY 512206 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 209900 CYBERPSYCHOLOGY 303101 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University MASTERS 219901 COUNTERTERRORISM 430304 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 50700 BUSINESS ANALYTICS & DATA SCIENCE 521301 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 27 41 40 44 41 39
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 51000 AERONAUTICAL SCIENCE 490104 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 10
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 51001 MANUFACTURING 520205 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 59900 PRODUCT MANAGEMENT 529999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70100 TECHNOLOGY 110103 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 36 39 31
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70101 TECHNOLOGY WITH RESEARCH METHODS 110103 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 8 11
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70102 CYBERSECURITY LEADERSHIP 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 39
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70103 COMPUTER SCIENCE 119999 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70116 CYBER SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2010 0 0 34 68 107 111 116 103 103 102 110 106 89 78
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70131 QUANTUM COMPUTING 110701 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70132 HEALTHCARE CYBERSECURITY 430499 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 79900 HUMAN FACTORS 110105 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 79903 SPACE CYBERSECURITY 290207 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 79904 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 110102 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 27
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90202 UNMANNED  SYSTEMS APPLICATIONS 144201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 7
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90802 CRITICAL INFRASTRUCTURE 430303 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 14 17
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 209901 CYBERPSYCHOLOGY 303101 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 219900 COUNTERTERRORISM 430304 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490400 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY 309999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 23 37
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 499900 EMERGENCY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES 439999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
Capitol Technology University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 531700 CONSTRUCTION SCIENCE 522001 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
Capitol Technology University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 13 12 8 11 15 12 16
Faith Theological Seminary BACHELORS 151000 RELIGION 380201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 41 0 0
Faith Theological Seminary MASTERS 230100 DIVINITY 390602 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 64 0 0
Faith Theological Seminary DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 230101 MINISTRY 390601 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 9 0 0
Fortis College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520201 EXPANDED FUNCTION DENTAL ASSISTANT 510601 Approved in 2009 0 0 61 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521301 MEDICAL BILLING & CODING 510707 Approved in 2009 0 0 52 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521401 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510801 Approved in 2009 0 0 91 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 529905 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 Approved in 2009 0 0 53 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540701 BIOTECHNICIAN 261201 Approved in 2009 0 0 21 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College ASSOCIATE 520301 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 Approved in 2009 0 0 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fortis College ASSOCIATE 540701 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Approved in 2009 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 5 6 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 89 103 116 6 122
Goucher College BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 260101 41 40 53 45 38 34 37 36 40 39 36 41 42 36
Goucher College BACHELORS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260210 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 6 5 5 10 14 18 13 16 14 17 19
Goucher College BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2010 0 0 2 14 33 35 33 43 47 31 16 22 21 23
Goucher College BACHELORS 50600 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (B.P.S.) 520201 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Goucher College BACHELORS 50602 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1981 29 27 31 49 54 57 53 49 57 63 64 72 64 59
Goucher College BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION 90101 71 79 65 77 66 59 47 46 39 36 39 44 46 40
Goucher College BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1996 4 7 5 9 11 9 13 16 21 20 26 24 16 18
Goucher College BACHELORS 80100 EDUCATION 130101 17 18 28 24 25 31 33 29 20 28 27 30 20 8
Goucher College BACHELORS 80101 EDUCATION STUDIES 130101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16
Goucher College BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (BPS) 131210 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 141301 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Goucher College BACHELORS 100100 FINE ARTS 500701 52 52 37 43 44 19 18 17 19 14 14 15 13 7
Goucher College BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 11 7 17 22 11 2 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 22 17 20 29 26 17 15 16 13 12 11 9 5 4
Goucher College BACHELORS 100700 THEATER 500501 15 17 15 11 11 10 19 20 16 16 15 10 6 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 100800 DANCE 500301 29 40 42 35 32 32 33 44 29 31 24 31 24 20
Goucher College BACHELORS 109900 INTEGRATIVE ARTS STUDIES 500101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 21
Goucher College BACHELORS 109902 VISUAL AND MATERIAL CULTURE 309999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH TRANSNATIONAL STUDIES 160901 3 10 15 21 16 13 15 11 7 8 3 3 3 1
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Goucher College BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 13 17 27 22 18 20 23 20 19 17 17 20 16 11
Goucher College BACHELORS 110600 RUSSIAN 160402 3 5 6 7 6 3 2 6 3 4 9 3 1 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 150100 LITERARY STUDIES 230101 73 72 54 48 55 49 59 56 51 47 48 40 20 9
Goucher College BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 14 24 25 20 16 13 16 14 13 18 21 18 6 4
Goucher College BACHELORS 151000 RELIGION 380201 8 12 7 6 5 4 5 4 7 5 6 3 0 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 159900 PROFESSIONAL AND CREATIVE WRITING 231301 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 25 40
Goucher College BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 8 7 10 9 9 9 8 12 12 8 8 6 2 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 179900 INTEGRATIVE DATA ANALYTICS 300801 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
Goucher College BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 2000 6 6 6 5 9 15 21 19 12 14 13 7 4 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 11 12 20 23 20 20 25 21 19 15 14 25 25 16
Goucher College BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 91 98 106 97 99 90 102 98 85 85 99 99 100 119
Goucher College BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450603 16 14 12 5 15 15 27 29 25 39 30 29 23 28
Goucher College BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 31 29 29 30 29 29 31 27 25 26 28 31 21 24
Goucher College BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 23 32 29 28 28 26 32 30 30 31 24 19 20 29
Goucher College BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY 451101 45 45 39 45 50 52 48 42 34 28 31 37 31 25
Goucher College BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 450901 23 27 36 22 21 20 19 27 20 21 27 24 18 16
Goucher College BACHELORS 229904 HISTORIC PRESERVATION 309999 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goucher College BACHELORS 499901 INDIVIDUALIZED MAJOR 309999 Approved in 1993 6 7 4 3 2 4 4 5 9 16 16 12 13 8
Goucher College BACHELORS 499905 WOMENS, GENDER, & SEXUALITY STUDIES 50207 7 10 12 9 6 12 11 11 9 8 4 9 6 4
Goucher College BACHELORS 499925 PEACE STUDIES 300501 Approved in 2005 29 38 25 24 27 21 25 20 17 25 24 24 17 18
Goucher College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 736 696 691 649 688 708 664 669 734 702 688 583 450 413
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 13 17 23 26 15 5 14 6 12 12 2 8 2 14
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 42002 ENVIRONMENTAL EDU AND LEADERSHIP 30103 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 42003 ENVIRONMENTAL COMM AND COLLABORATIO 30103 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80100 EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 1996 33 35 42 36 32 39 31 46 77 92 127 118 128 88
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80312 TEACHING 131205 Approved in 1994 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150102 FACT‐BASED NARRATIVE 231304 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499911 POST‐BACCALAUREATE PREMEDICAL PROGR 511102 Approved in 1996 28 30 32 31 31 34 31 31 31 30 33 32 33 33
Goucher College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Goucher College MASTERS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 5 4 4 2 1 0
Goucher College MASTERS 50607 MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 11 2 0 0 0
Goucher College MASTERS 59905 ARTS ADMINISTRATION 529999 Approved in 1997 32 32 27 33 38 32 30 30 29 19 20 22 26 22
Goucher College MASTERS 80100 EDUCATION 130101 Approved in 1990 243 208 198 172 158 157 141 145 268 299 298 274 360 369
Goucher College MASTERS 80312 TEACHING 131205 Approved in 1994 92 127 156 133 129 115 93 78 113 119 132 137 172 155
Goucher College MASTERS 80500 HIGHER EDU POLICY, RESEARCH, & ADMI 130406 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 8
Goucher College MASTERS 100100 ART AND TECHNOLOGY 500799 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 9 6 1
Goucher College MASTERS 150101 NONFICTION 231304 Approved in 1996 47 36 44 42 39 30 21 25 37 36 28 25 25 15
Goucher College MASTERS 229904 HISTORIC PRESERVATION 309999 Approved in 1980 37 35 35 33 39 31 27 23 17 16 18 19 18 20
Goucher College MASTERS 499902 CULTURAL SUSTAINABILITY 309999 Approved in 2009 0 0 24 34 38 40 37 32 27 23 20 16 18 15
Goucher College MASTERS 499903 DIGITAL ARTS 500799 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 9 16 15 14 19 21 13 0 0 0 0
Goucher College MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 12 10 12 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Goucher College POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 229905 HISTORIC PRESERVATION FIELDWORK & D 309999 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Goucher College POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 229906 HISTORIC PRESERVATION & HTE CONSERV 309999 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50607 MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 59905 ARTS ADMINISTRATION 529999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80100 EDUCATION 130101 324 273 235 184 244 169 206 217 65 29 16 8 8 1
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80312 TEACHING 131205 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 1
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80500 HIGHER EDU POLICY, RESEARCH, & ADMI 130406 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150101 NONFICTION 231304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 2 1 0 0 0
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 229904 HISTORIC PRESERVATION 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Goucher College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 23 11 15 8 0 0 0 0 1 4 21 40 79 121
Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539910 NAUTICAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 159999 Discontinued in 48 61 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 539911 MARINE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150899 Discontinued in 57 68 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship ASSOCIATE 539910 NAUTICAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 159999 Discontinued in 0 0 0 19 44 12 24 35 10 0 0 0 0 0
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Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship ASSOCIATE 539911 MARINE ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 150899 Discontinued in 0 0 0 16 56 71 38 71 41 0 0 0 0 0
Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship ASSOCIATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 44 45 43 62 39 45 0 0 0 0 0
Harry Lundeberg School Seamanship NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 69 44 52 0 14 8 13 39 15 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100501 MUSIC PERFORMANCE 509999 Approved in 2009 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100502 PIANO PEDAGOGY 500907 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 19900 SUSTAINABILITY STUDIES 303301 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hood College BACHELORS 30800 LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES 50107 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 30900 ARABIC AND MIDDLE EASTERN STUDIES 50108 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 3 12 11 5 2 1 1 0 0 1
Hood College BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 66 69 66 76 74 69 56 63 56 51 52 47 56 51
Hood College BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 1980 22 21 16 17 20 25 23 15 13 16 15 13 16 16
Hood College BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 30 30 28 27 34 33 27 18 18 18 12 11 13 15
Hood College BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 17 18 14 17 15 11 14
Hood College BACHELORS 50602 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 100 106 107 95 91 98 108 119 123 109 89 99 107 93
Hood College BACHELORS 60101 COMMUNICATION ARTS 90199 Approved in 1984 65 58 55 53 50 54 42 41 32 26 30 25 21 21
Hood College BACHELORS 70101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1991 35 45 38 32 30 37 40 34 28 20 28 42 47 45
Hood College BACHELORS 70200 INTEGRATED MARKETING COMMUNICATION 90902 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 6 23 29 29 30 20 16 25 27
Hood College BACHELORS 80802 ELEMENTARY/SPECIAL EDUCATION 131099 Approved in 2004 59 63 73 78 69 67 63 67 64 53 35 33 45 37
Hood College BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 39 34 38 37 34 31 26 29 29 23 21 16 24 17
Hood College BACHELORS 100100 ART & ARCHEAOLOGY 500701 41 45 40 51 45 45 42 39 31 25 16 23 25 25
Hood College BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 6 10 13 11 5 3 2 6 5 5 2 1 2 2
Hood College BACHELORS 110100 FRENCH AND GERMAN 169999 Discontinued in 2017 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 4 6 9 7 9 7 6 2 4 5 5 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 Approved in 2004 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 110500 SPAN: IBERIAN & LATIN AMER CULT STU 160905 6 0 6 9 10 7 6 3 0 3 2 4 4 0
Hood College BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 12 25 21 17 14 13 10 3 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 120301 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 31 54 72 75 68 41
Hood College BACHELORS 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hood College BACHELORS 149902 LAW & SOCIETY 220000 Approved in 1979 23 27 29 30 27 39 28 11 4 1 0 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH, GENERAL 230101 36 42 47 46 39 50 48 33 39 33 23 33 34 24
Hood College BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 5 12 12 4 4 3 5 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Hood College BACHELORS 151000 RELIGION 380201 2 3 4 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 24 32 31 28 13 24 26 21 20 18 21 20 23 17
Hood College BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 16 12 20 13 12 8 7 11 11 7 7 5 5 9
Hood College BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 91 86 85 81 81 83 89 72 64 54 49 45 60 60
Hood College BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Approved in 1979 37 36 43 47 50 56 54 47 31 22 31 29 29 28
Hood College BACHELORS 210500 LAW & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430104 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 22 33 33 38 30 43 39
Hood College BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 18 16 8 10 8 10 12 11 16 12 7 7 10 10
Hood College BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 42 45 58 46 37 56 48 29 23 22 25 22 23 19
Hood College BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 27 20 25 27 34 25 26 28 17 13 9 15 22 16
Hood College BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 15 14 18 16 17 24 19 17 17 12 14 18 10 11
Hood College BACHELORS 221001 GLOBAL STUDIES 302001 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 11 11 11 12 11
Hood College BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 309999 2 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 499902 COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE 303001 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Hood College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 570 529 546 566 551 443 451 404 367 403 402 446 422 547
Hood College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH, GENERAL 230101 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 64 69 63 51 41 42 29 31 23 20 29 20 10 10
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49900 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 9 4 1 1 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50600 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 111005 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50603 ORGANIZATIONAL MANAGEMENT 520213 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 3 3 3
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50610 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 520801 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50611 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70102 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2009 0 0 2 2 1 2 5 4 3 1 4 0 1 3
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 94 122 114
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Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82901 ELEMENTARY STEM EDUCATION 130301 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 5 1 1 2 1 0 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83300 SECONDARY MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Approved in 2003 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100903 CERAMIC ART 500711 Approved in 2003 21 25 11 8 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 8 6 5
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120100 REGULATORY COMPLIANCE 519999 Approved in 1999 13 10 9 8 9 6 7 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 220600 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 1 1
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229901 GERONTOLOGY 301101 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499901 THANATOLOGY 309999 10 11 8 7 14 6 8 4 2 1 0 6 9 21
Hood College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College MASTERS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY 261305 Approved in 1991 63 58 66 62 60 60 49 45 40 39 39 41 28 25
Hood College MASTERS 49900 BIOINFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15 24 32 28 25
Hood College MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 1989 187 187 143 142 156 161 150 143 124 109 94 80 69 68
Hood College MASTERS 50605 MANAGEMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOG 111099 Approved in 2001 19 17 15 18 29 31 32 20 16 17 28 23 18 17
Hood College MASTERS 70100 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110101 Approved in 1984 38 37 42 7 4 95 94 88 61 68 52 38 31 33
Hood College MASTERS 70101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 2004 30 41 42 32 33 35 44 57 70 53 36 33 33 34
Hood College MASTERS 70102 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 41 43 27
Hood College MASTERS 80100 EDUCATION ‐ MULTIDISCIPLINARY STUDI 131299 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9 10 9 11
Hood College MASTERS 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 1993 96 126 121 102 105 97 110 110 118 101 87 78 82 76
Hood College MASTERS 82800 MATHEMATICS INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHI 130404 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 12 11 7
Hood College MASTERS 82900 CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 130301 Approved in 1994 116 106 98 99 110 91 84 87 88 75 72 59 51 39
Hood College MASTERS 83000 READING SPECIALIZATION 131315 Approved in 2005 68 61 61 63 61 45 44 39 37 39 41 35 27 18
Hood College MASTERS 83300 MATHEMATICS EDUCATION 131311 Approved in 2007 0 30 34 45 34 45 33 35 25 21 14 15 11 13
Hood College MASTERS 100903 CERAMIC ARTS 500711 Approved in 2005 4 11 7 6 6 19 21 20 21 20 23 19 19 18
Hood College MASTERS 120100 BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE 260102 96 81 87 64 69 89 96 84 82 86 83 74 70 67
Hood College MASTERS 200402 COUNSELING 511508 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 43 62 71 76 83 98
Hood College MASTERS 490300 HUMANITIES 240103 Approved in 2002 38 31 35 41 31 31 17 28 26 21 23 17 17 21
Hood College MASTERS 499901 HUMAN SCIENCES 199999 58 61 77 43 42 34 29 28 23 25 20 17 15 16
Hood College MASTERS 499920 THANATOLOGY 309999 Approved in 2002 40 27 0 36 30 29 27 16 9 4 1 1 0 0
Hood College MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 28 0 0 38 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 50601 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP (DBA) 520213 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 10 10 10 11 12
Hood College DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 50602 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP (DOL) 520213 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 25 43 46 55 48
Hood College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 0 0 0 103 102 103 135 140 114 0 0 0 0 0
Hood College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 157 139 104 22 13 15 14 19 15 159 43 50 28 34
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 500800 VISUAL COMMUNICATION 500401 Discontinued in 2016 0 49 148 160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 510100 INFO TCHNLGY‐COMPUTER NETWORK SYSTE 110103 Discontinued in 2016 395 605 661 534 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 510101 INFO TCHNLGY‐SOFTWARE APPLICA & PRO 110201 Discontinued in 2016 31 23 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 510103 INFO TCHNLGY‐MULTIMEDIA 110801 Discontinued in 2016 102 80 27 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 510500 COMPUTER & ELECTRONICS ENGIN TCHNLG 150303 Discontinued in 2016 193 274 269 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute ASSOCIATE 530300 COMPUTER DRAFTING & DESIGN 151302 Discontinued in 2016 177 191 155 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 50600 TECHNICAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520208 Discontinued in 2016 7 16 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY 111003 Discontinued in 2016 37 46 75 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 70201 DATA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS TECHNOL 110301 Discontinued in 2016 10 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 79910 DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT & GAME DESIGN 100304 Discontinued in 2016 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 92500 ELECTRONICS & COMMICATION ENGIN. TC 159999 Discontinued in 2016 10 17 30 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ITT Technical Institute BACHELORS 92503 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 522001 Discontinued in 2016 0 0 12 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 1992 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 30200 EAST ASIAN STUDIES 50104 Approved in 1996 11 16 10 20 16 11 8 9 9 6 6 5 8 7
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 30900 NEAR EASTERN STUDIES 50108 6 5 5 7 5 4 4 6 3 3 2 2 3 3
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 117 105 97 114 103 93 71 71 62 58 48 39 40 54
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 41501 BIOPHYSICS 260203 40 46 49 51 54 50 44 48 61 60 69 85 95 75
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 41702 CELLULAR AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260406 Approved in 2003 183 181 235 226 220 215 232 244 282 345 394 426 497 529
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 42000 ENVIROMENTAL SCIENCE 261301 7 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 42001 GLOBAL ENVRMNTL CHANGE & SUSTAINABI 30103 Approved in 2009 0 7 14 32 33 48 38 45 35 32 18 9 9 8
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 42002 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 19 21 16
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 49902 BEHAVIORAL BIOLOGY 301701 38 45 59 64 74 62 63 74 53 69 62 51 41 41
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 50100 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 88 124 78 144 54 130 77 36 20 10 0 0 0 0
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Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 50602 MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 1993 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 60500 FILM AND MEDIA STUDIES 100202 Approved in 1997 21 15 18 14 21 25 22 27 29 30 23 24 20 23
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 87 94 108 117 125 137 186 210 254 311 340 382 421 436
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Discontinued in 2014 31 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 7 4 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING SCIENCES 140101 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 90500 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 425 460 456 478 472 480 488 483 476 473 459 478 444 451
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING 140701 332 324 305 289 300 296 330 354 350 332 337 312 328 292
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Approved in 2009 57 55 57 51 56 57 55 49 43 42 27 19 24 18
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 90900 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 141001 48 55 61 67 81 82 82 76 61 63 62 64 71 76
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 140 166 180 194 210 213 248 246 219 197 173 181 191 193
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 69 60 51 56 62 63 75 72 60 68 67 61 62 69
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 92100 ENGINEERING MECHANICS 141101 15 17 9 12 18 15 15 14 12 11 8 9 8 11
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 92200 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 141401 41 51 63 81 74 57 59 57 49 49 44 44 43 41
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 99904 ENGINEERING (BA) 140101 Approved in 1990 13 9 5 8 13 10 5 6 4 3 3 3 2 2
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 99906 COMPUTER ENGINEERING 140901 Approved in 1996 33 43 45 41 50 50 59 55 49 43 50 52 51 37
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 28 22 23 19 28 19 32 19 21 11 11 8 8 7
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 1992 275 307 282 293 266 259 234 198 211 214 232 239 252 244
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100402 JAZZ PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 2001 16 21 24 23 26 19 16 10 4 7 10 22 27 40
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100409 COMPOSITION 500904 12 10 11 13 10 13 23 11 13 15 13 21 21 21
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 Approved in 1990 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 6 9 12 23 21 25
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100505 MUSIC FOR NEW MEDIA 500913 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 22 27 33
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 100800 BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS IN DANCE 500301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 19 33 38
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 23 19 16 23 25 15 23 15 12 12 6 10 6 3
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 Approved in 1985 7 5 10 4 3 4 2 4 6 1 4 2 1 1
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 3 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 110900 LATIN AMERICAN STUDIES 161203 Approved in 1992 4 4 2 5 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 368 360 411 395 416 448 447 290 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 306 370 355 342 327 332 374 375 395 391 391 385 357 345
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 129914 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Approved in 1996 249 256 275 277 308 299 275 334 367 392 412 399 387 391
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 29 28 35 39 38 37 36 33 36 39 30 27 18 11
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 150400 CLASSICS 161200 11 14 10 6 11 10 9 12 12 12 8 3 3 7
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 150700 WRITING SEMINARS 231302 129 145 134 140 143 156 160 154 146 136 110 86 73 68
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 25 23 24 23 20 13 17 17 11 9 8 12 15 13
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 170100 APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 270101 77 93 106 105 129 134 134 159 177 185 184 210 223 224
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 170301 APPLIED & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATICS 270301 28 24 30 29 37 41 36 27 16 20 20 19 24 26
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 46 43 51 55 62 57 52 55 61 57 54 40 40 41
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY,GENERAL 400501 41 44 51 50 52 41 56 63 65 70 57 57 76 84
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 191700 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 400601 5 12 13 12 13 8 4 9 11 11 6 8 3 5
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 199902 HISTORY OF SCIENCE, MEDICINE ,TECHN 540104 10 13 8 8 4 4 5 5 5 9 8 6 5 1
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 422704 155 154 157 155 137 116 115 102 86 82 79 115 136 136
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 209902 COGNITIVE SCIENCE 302501 Approved in 1991 28 34 27 49 56 70 82 69 69 69 84 69 62 73
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 210200 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 520213 Approved in 1997 97 73 59 45 38 38 32 29 37 31 14 6 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 27 35 27 15 17 14 15 15 13 9 10 10 10 11
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220300 ARCHAEOLOGY 450301 Approved in 2008 0 5 6 14 12 16 12 14 11 10 7 7 4 3
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220400 POLITICAL ECONOMY 450601 179 171 173 156 181 209 220 205 212 202 189 187 217 190
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 58 51 51 54 51 43 39 41 43 31 30 29 27 18
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220600 GEOGRAPHY 450701 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 123 97 85 93 95 84 81 81 70 67 60 49 70 54
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 19 16 18 12 16 20 17 23 17 32 26 19 22 22
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 293 317 317 280 252 245 256 261 256 237 220 235 219 169
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 221101 AFRICANA STUDIES 50201 Approved in 2004 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 490102 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 240101 Approved in 1987 15 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 490103 MEDICINE, SCIENCE AND THE HUMANITIE 302701 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 37 52 58 57 46
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 490201 NATURAL SCIENCES 301801 20 22 17 13 24 20 12 11 8 11 9 10 18 14
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Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 490301 HUMANISTIC STUDIES 240103 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 490401 RECORDING ARTS & SCIENCES 100203 Approved in 1983 16 1 5 0 7 2 1 24 23 17 2 1 2 3
Johns Hopkins University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1013 1084 1073 1001 1083 970 1059 983 1029 1014 971 1050 907 978
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 28 30 19 20 91 185 318 565 426 445 497 527 579 405
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 20101 CLIMATE CHG,ENERGY & ENVIRON SUSTAI 30103 Approved in 2008 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 40602 GLOBAL TOBACCO CONTROL 261306 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 12
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 40902 PHARMACOEPIDEMIOLOGY & DRUG SAFETY 261309 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 41602 PUBLIC HEALTH GLOBAL TOBACCO CONTRO 261309 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 18 17 11 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 41603 EPIDEMIOLOGY FOR PUBLIC HEALTH PROF 261309 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 2
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 41604 CLINICAL TRIALS 510719 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISE 261201 Approved in 2001 5 6 5 3 3 5 2 5 6 6 11 4 4 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50100 LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 520101 Approved in 1995 54 29 32 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50102 THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE 510701 Approved in 1995 40 42 29 27 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50103 THE BUSINESS OF HEALTH CARE 510701 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 38 28 13 2 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50401 INVESTMENTS 520807 Approved in 2006 7 8 6 6 13 12 9 4 8 3 2 1 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50605 TECHNICAL MANAGEMENT 520205 Approved in 2001 0 3 1 3 1 2 4 7 1 3 2 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50606 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2005 17 16 10 4 13 17 17 14 11 7 13 12 16 17
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50607 LEADERSHIP & MNGMNT IN THE LIFE SCI 520201 Discontinued in 2014 11 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50608 HOMELAND SECURITY LEADERSHIP 520201 Discontinued in 2015 5 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50610 TELECOMMUNICATIONS. AND INFO. SYS. 110901 Discontinued in 2011 34 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50614 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 520201 Discontinued in 2014 8 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50618 SKILLED FACILITATION 520201 Discontinued in 2011 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50619 INTELLIGENCE 451001 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 19 29 24 16 21 18 17
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 51500 ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 521001 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 59920 COMPETITIVE INTELLIGENCE 520299 Approved in 2004 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 60105 APPLIED RESEARCH FOR COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70107 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2008 0 5 14 11 18 12 4 13 13 14 12 14 12 7
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 110401 Approved in 2010 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 4 3 2 2 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70209 INFORMATION ASSURANCE 111003 Discontinued in 2013 0 1 0 3 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70210 INFORMATION SECURITY MANAGEMENT 110401 Discontinued in 2014 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79900 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 110102 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 12
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80100 SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION & SUPERVISION 130401 Approved in 1996 146 137 111 87 82 46 69 43 65 66 65 52 50 33
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80102 LEADERSHIP IN TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATIO 130501 Approved in 1999 42 17 59 31 5 5 6 6 8 15 3 3 3 6
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80105 EFFECTIVE TEACHING OF READING 130101 Discontinued in 2019 11 13 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80106 TECHNOLOGY FOR MULTIMEDIA INTERNET 130101 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80108 GIFTED EDUCATION 131004 Approved in 1998 22 9 10 5 5 7 6 2 1 1 2 5 0 7
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80110 INST TECH WEB‐BASED PROF DEVEL & TR 130101 Discontinued in 2015 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80111 PROGRAM EVALUATION 130101 Discontinued in 2015 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80112 EARTH/SPACE SCIENCE 130101 Discontinued in 2019 9 9 3 12 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80113 DATA‐BASED DECISION MAKING & ORG IM 130401 Approved in 2002 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80116 ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE INSTRU 130101 Discontinued in 2019 5 4 5 5 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80117 LDRSHIP‐SCHOOL,FAMILY & COMM COLLAB 130401 Approved in 2006 2 2 1 2 4 1 5 2 4 4 2 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80118 URBAN EDUCATION 130410 Approved in 2007 2 6 4 2 3 4 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80119 CURRICULUM LEADERSHIP 130301 Discontinued in 2015 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80120 TEACHING THE ADULT LEARNER 130101 Discontinued in 2019 5 7 13 9 10 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80201 COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 2015 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82000 TRANSITION PLANNING 131007 Discontinued in 2015 0 1 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82001 EDUC OF CHILDREN W/SEVERE DISABILIT 131007 Discontinued in 2019 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82005 DIFFERENTIATED/INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 131011 Approved in 1998 3 1 1 0 0 5 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82007 EDUCATION OF STUDENTS WITH AUTISM 131013 Approved in 1998 33 14 23 21 10 20 6 2 2 1 6 6 7 4
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82008 ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY 131202 Discontinued in 2019 0 2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82009 EARLY INTRVNTION/PRE‐SCHOOL SPEC ED 131015 Approved in 2006 7 6 4 2 5 6 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82201 MIND, BRAIN & TEACHING 131299 Approved in 2008 0 20 34 27 33 30 19 35 49 43 43 43 36 30
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82502 CLINICAL COMMUNITY COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 19 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82601 HEALTH CARE COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 2015 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82606 ORGANIZATIONAL COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 2015 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82607 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82608 COUNSELING AT‐RISK YOUTH 131101 Discontinued in 2015 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82609 SPIRITUAL & EXISTENTIAL COUNSL & TH 131101 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82710 EDUCATION LEADERSHIP FOR INDEP. SCH 130401 Approved in 2004 17 11 11 16 16 14 13 6 12 12 8 2 7 5
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82900 ONLINE TEACHING & LEARNING FOR ADUL 130501 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 5 15 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83001 ADOLESCENT LITERACY EDUCATION 131315 Discontinued in 2019 0 1 3 1 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83002 EMERGENT LITERACY EDUCATION 131315 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 3 4 4 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83302 K‐8 MATHEMATICS LEAD‐TEACHER 131311 Approved in 2007 7 0 0 1 1 2 3 3 4 2 1 1 3 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 83402 K‐8 SCIENCE LEAD‐TEACHER 131316 Discontinued in 2019 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89900 BIOTECHNOLOGY EDUCATION 139999 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89902 K‐8 STEM EDUCATION LEAD‐TEACHER 131399 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 4 6 6 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89931 TCHR LDRSHIP:INST LDRSHIP IN SCH SE 130499 Discontinued in 2019 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89934 OUT OF SCHOOL TIME LEADERSHIP 130499 Discontinued in 2015 9 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 90900 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 1999 0 9 7 7 15 12 6 11 4 2 8 8 10 12
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 92201 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINNERING AND SCIEN 141401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 2
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 92202 ENVIRON.ENGIN.,SCIENCE OR MNMGT (PO 141401 Discontinued in 2010 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 92203 ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND MANAGEME 141401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 2
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 92204 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 141401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 2 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 99903 SYSEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 1996 8 8 5 99 64 84 73 48 2 1 1 7 19 11
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 99910 CONTINUING ENGINEERING STUDIES 149999 Approved in 2003 33 11 28 17 13 19 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 99920 TECHNICAL INNOVATION & NEW VENTURES 149999 Approved in 2004 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 1992 75 91 102 99 82 62 56 56 58 66 55 49 27 38
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100415 CONDUCTING 500999 Approved in 1992 5 6 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120109 APPLIED HEALTH INFORMATICS 512706 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 30 24 34 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120111 CLINICAL INFORMATICS 512706 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120300 BUSINESS OF NURSING 513801 Discontinued in 2015 16 14 3 1 2 0 2 4 3 5 7 8 10 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120302 ADULT NURSE PRACTITIONER 513801 Approved in 2006 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120303 PEDIATRIC NURSE PRACTITIONER 513801 Approved in 2006 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120304 FAMILY NURSE PRACTITIONER 513801 Approved in 2006 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120306 CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST (POST‐MAS 513813 Discontinued in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120307 FORENSIC NURSING 513899 Approved in 2008 0 4 0 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120308 NURSING EDUCATION (POST‐MASTERS) 131399 Discontinued in 2010 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120309 HIV PRIMARY CARE 513801 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 29 31 31 30 43 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 120403 POPULATION HEALTH MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 26 32 20 12
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121401 QUANTITATIVE METHODS IN PUBLIC HEAL 512201 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 4 10 4 17 3 0 2
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121402 PUBLIC HEALTH PRACTICE 512201 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 0 7 140 34 6 8 1 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121406 COOPERATIVE LEARNING INSTRUCT PRACT 512209 Discontinued in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121407 ENVIRONMENTAL & OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 512202 Approved in 2007 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 5 8 11 8 10 11 5
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121411 TRAINING CERTIFICATE IN PUBLIC HEAL 512201 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 4 2 5 6 4
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121420 GLOBAL HEALTH 512210 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121421 QUALITY,PATIENT SAFETY & OUTCOMES R 512201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121422 MENTAL HEALTH POLICY, ECONOMICS SER 512201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121424 HEALTHCARE EPI & INFECTION PREVENT‐ 512201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121425 FOOD SYSTEM, ENVIRONMENT AND PUB HL 512202 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121427 HEALTH EDUCATION 512207 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121428 HEALTH COMMUNICATION 512207 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121429 MATERNAL AND CHILD HEALTH 512209 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121431 HEALTH FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121438 PUBLIC MENTAL HEALTH RESEARCH 511599 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121439 PUBLIC HEALTH ADVOCACY 512299 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121440 SPATIAL ANALYSIS FOR PUBLIC HEALTH 450702 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121441 LGBTQ PUBLIC HEALTH 512299 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 121442 GLOBAL HEALTH PRACTICE 512210 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 16
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Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150703 SCIENCE WRITING 231303 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 7 10 18 17 18 17
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 170302 SECURIZATION 270305 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 170304 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT 270301 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 170305 QUANTITATIVE PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 270301 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200402 CONTEMPORARY TRAUMA RESPONSE 511508 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200410 PLAY THERAPY 422805 Discontinued in 10 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 210201 NON‐PROFIT MANAGEMENT 440401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 6 14 18 23 26 21 18 12 7 10
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 220703 DATA ANALYTICS AND POLICY 450102 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 7 13 20 16 7 7
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 221000 CHINESE & AMERICAN STUDIES 450901 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 221001 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 221002 INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 450901 Approved in 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 221004 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS 450901 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 229906 DIGITAL CURATION 301401 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 4 7 5 3 5
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 490070 NATIONAL SECURITY ISSUES 309999 Approved in 2004 0 6 4 7 10 7 3 6 11 9 8 5 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 499902 PREMEDICAL PROGRAM 511102 Approved in 2010 0 0 34 30 29 29 29 30 31 30 25 22 31 21
Johns Hopkins University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 12 1 0 0 0 2 3 5 4 2 19 25 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 30900 NEAR EASTERN STUDIES 50108 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 11 0 0 9 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 40909 FOOD SAFETY REGULATION 261201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 23 32 33 24 32 37
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41102 MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY 260204 Approved in 2006 34 38 42 43 47 46 38 41 38 30 36 38 70 82
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41200 ANATOMY EDUCATION 260403 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 4
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260202 Approved in 2006 38 30 42 44 0 46 46 61 63 69 62 50 55 97
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Approved in 2006 84 59 62 60 57 69 78 72 91 94 88 90 92 150
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41702 CELLUAR & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY(BA/MS,B 260406 Approved in 2003 1 9 7 2 8 5 4 0 3 1 4 2 4 6
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 41900 BIOSTATISTICS 261102 Approved in 2006 22 20 18 11 14 16 12 14 18 14 14 15 20 27
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 42002 SUSTAINABLE ENERGY 303301 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 41
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 42600 TOXICOLOGY FOR HUMAN RISK ASSESSMEN 261006 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Approved in 1992 512 564 537 505 479 507 584 600 601 566 612 633 642 739
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49905 BIOINFORMATICS 261201 Approved in 2003 60 82 92 101 96 125 120 141 141 169 174 173 183 207
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49906 APPLIED HEALTH SCIENCES INFORMATICS 260102 Approved in 2009 0 6 8 10 7 5 4 3 7 23 35 33 36 24
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49950 REGULATORY SCIENCE 261201 Approved in 2004 90 136 176 156 140 137 141 147 158 178 156 168 164 161
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49951 BIOTECH ENTERPRISE & ENTREPRENEURSH 261201 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 16 30 55 64 82 84 80 76 68 67
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 49952 INDIVIDUALIZED GENOMICS AND HEALTH 260807 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 33 60 75 106
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50100 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION(MBA) 520101 586 522 792 797 770 575 527 682 861 990 997 1049 1250 1564
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50105 PATIENT SAFETY & HEALTHCARE QUALITY 510701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 140 176 192 186
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2000 191 200 170 202 291 508 426 597 584 613 667 616 630 890
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50602 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 520213 Approved in 1997 22 166 123 85 58 140 74 64 27 47 58 18 54 99
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50603 BUSINESS ANALYTICS & RISK MNGT 521399 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 41 56 59 82 164 210 280
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50604 HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 42 60 99 127 126 131 180
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50605 TECHNICAL MANAGEMENT 520205 Approved in 1981 124 138 147 136 130 123 113 120 121 98 92 90 65 25
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50609 ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT 151501 Approved in 2008 0 12 36 35 28 32 32 38 43 41 52 63 54 98
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50610 INFORMATION TECH AND SYSTEMS SCIENC 110901 Approved in 1992 197 118 94 121 109 79 58 49 72 110 83 87 75 71
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50611 ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT 151501 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 30 69 78 79 97 143 240
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50655 INTELLIGENCE ANALYSIS 290201 Approved in 2005 24 20 20 21 22 22 27 23 18 23 15 0 14 58
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 1992 123 146 116 103 96 138 131 152 141 164 173 155 183 278
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 51101 REAL ESTATE AND INFRASTRUCTURE 521501 Approved in 1990 185 166 115 125 108 87 99 104 96 73 60 59 42 38
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 60105 COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 2003 234 251 219 231 218 236 269 296 250 240 304 317 322 436
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 60500 FILM AND MEDIA 500601 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 22 30 28 26 24 29
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 511 513 492 514 545 524 508 549 689 706 736 786 877 876
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 70107 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 18 38 67 89 109 101 82 70 65
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 70117 SECURITY INFORMATICS 111003 Approved in 2003 38 42 48 53 47 57 57 70 98 112 101 92 66 64
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 110401 Approved in 1996 191 216 187 123 120 102 123 129 150 141 116 96 79 84
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 70209 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2008 0 9 30 41 45 60 69 98 130 127 127 129 188 194
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 79900 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 110102 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 191
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 80100 EDUCATION 130101 300 268 524 579 499 669 963 1282 1498 1385 1475 1391 1497 1470
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Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 131206 Approved in 1986 534 562 336 195 111 88 46 45 41 33 19 15 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 82000 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 Approved in 1977 150 170 146 121 93 69 76 62 46 48 42 53 55 59
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 82601 COUNSELING 511508 Approved in 1988 356 342 355 289 254 211 234 211 219 278 300 274 183 171
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 82606 ORGANIZATIONAL COUNSELING 131101 Discontinued in 2015 19 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 82700 EDUCATION POLICY 440502 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 12 13 14 15 13 12 9 12 8 7 9 10 10 14
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 89901 HEALTH PROFESSIONS 139999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 29 45 66 87 111 100 100 94 123 149 157
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90201 SPACE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 140201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 29 60 116 161 241 367 444
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90500 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 41 34 33 33 34 35 36 33 46 62 98 141 152 201
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90501 APPLIED BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 Approved in 1993 38 38 34 35 24 21 40 52 68 76 87 106 175 241
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90502 BIOENGINEERING INNOVATION & DESIGN 140501 Approved in 2008 0 12 16 17 18 17 20 22 25 21 28 28 20 27
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING 140701 21 26 28 28 32 27 39 44 64 107 111 101 54 89
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 19 23 24 30 40 45 31 31 45 40 49 53 60 67
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 90900 ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 368 340 347 338 357 332 315 367 412 404 454 536 622 692
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 92 106 118 116 116 95 104 101 154 233 261 305 345 367
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 141801 17 18 16 20 20 22 28 32 33 49 39 39 36 56
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 92200 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERI 141401 56 49 60 52 52 58 51 68 88 92 81 75 58 60
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 92201 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND SCIEN 141401 Approved in 2003 20 37 34 34 49 51 58 55 56 59 46 59 62 51
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 92203 ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & MANAGEMENT 141401 Approved in 2003 22 41 64 66 65 61 45 40 44 32 35 28 33 37
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 92204 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 141401 Approved in 2007 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 1996 421 414 617 680 780 675 613 596 548 576 548 535 570 598
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 99904 HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 30 49
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Approved in 1992 164 151 157 191 183 158 155 158 164 183 167 149 143 140
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100409 COMPOSITION 500904 13 14 11 14 19 17 0 18 23 25 25 29 29 28
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100413 ELECTRONICS AND COMPUTER MUSIC 500999 Approved in 1990 4 4 7 9 4 6 26 13 7 5 9 13 8 7
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100415 CONDUCTING 500999 Approved in 1992 1 1 5 6 4 3 4 8 6 10 11 10 6 8
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100416 MUSIC THEORY PEDAGOGY 131312 Approved in 1996 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100417 AUDIO SCIENCES 100203 Approved in 1999 13 9 12 21 20 14 18 13 12 13 15 11 8 16
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 100600 MUSIC HISTORY & LITERATURE 500902 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 1 1 5 3 3
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 120110 HEALTH SCIENCE INFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 6 5 5 5 2 2 5 9 6 5 4
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 212 200 230 242 257 272 278 407 647 571 526 509 541 569
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 120403 POPULATION HEALTH MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 93 97 99 95
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 486 504 563 555 532 491 532 478 497 528 615 593 635 948
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121401 HEALTH POLICY & MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2006 73 72 80 96 115 149 153 132 134 125 125 109 95 169
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121402 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH 512210 Approved in 2006 116 127 140 153 144 0 158 160 150 139 142 137 144 223
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121404 HEALTH ECONOMICS AND OUTCOMES RESEA 512211 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 0 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121406 POPULATION,FAMILY & REPRODUCTIVE HE 512209 Approved in 2006 34 41 46 45 38 38 38 37 32 29 32 37 52 85
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121407 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 512202 Approved in 2006 28 26 35 37 36 43 43 28 35 47 43 45 57 50
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121408 HEALTH, BEHAVIOR & SOCIETY 512201 Discontinued in 2017 48 44 55 65 0 64 63 66 52 43 57 52 43 84
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121412 SOCIAL FACTORS IN HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 78 52 31 36 48
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121417 BIOETHICS 513201 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 16 11 12 16 26
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121421 COMMUNITY‐BASED PHC PROG. GLOBAL HE 512210 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 34 40 19
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121439 PUBLIC HEALTH BIOLOGY 512201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 15 12 23 37
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121441 GLOBAL HEALTH PLANNING & MANAGEMENT 512210 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 51 71 43
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 121442 HUMANITARIAN HEALTH 512201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 45 62 35
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 129902 MEDICAL & BIOLOGICAL ILLUSTRATION 512703 10 13 13 12 13 14 13 15 14 12 13 14 14 14
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 129903 HISTORY OF MEDICINE, SCIENCE, & TEC 519999 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 9 10 6
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 129913 CLINICAL INVESTIGATION 260102 Approved in 1992 21 12 21 10 19 13 19 15 14 17 14 12 16 9
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 129914 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Approved in 1996 0 0 0 5 4 4 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 129916 OCCUPATIONAL & ENVIRONMENTAL HYGIEN 512206 Approved in 1997 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150400 CLASSICS 161200 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150700 WRITING SEMINARS 231302 24 28 22 25 23 20 18 16 18 17 16 16 16 16
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150701 WRITING 231302 Approved in 1999 167 168 170 169 150 151 152 101 87 72 54 64 98 136
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Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150703 SCIENCE WRITING 231303 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 44 66 85 94 104 107 135
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150704 TEACHING WRITING 231302 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 27 47 63 64
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 170100 APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 270101 19 8 7 10 11 35 43 49 54 60 68 62 68 123
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 170200 DATA SCIENCE 270501 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 179 249 347 456
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 170301 APPLIED & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATICS 270301 0 0 0 0 0 90 83 90 102 127 177 227 278 295
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 170302 FINANCIAL MATHEMATICS 270301 Approved in 2008 0 19 27 51 57 55 51 58 81 68 74 63 59 100
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 170303 FINANCIAL MATHEMATICS 270305 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 41 42 42 51
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 179901 NUMERICAL SCIENCE 279999 104 106 102 106 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 190205 APPLIED PHYSICS 400899 61 62 72 68 47 34 33 34 38 51 59 81 145 179
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 190500 CHEMISTRY,GENERAL 400501 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 191701 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES AND POLICY 409999 Approved in 1994 183 211 212 200 139 120 103 115 164 207 205 248 283 254
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 422704 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 209902 COGNITIVE SCIENCE 302501 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 7 2 6
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 209903 MENTAL HEALTH 511599 Approved in 2006 23 21 19 12 18 26 20 36 29 28 29 32 40 43
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC MANAGEMENT 440401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 33 56 60 59 71 108 123 112 119 138
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 210201 ENERGY POLICY & CLIMATE 440501 Approved in 2010 0 0 18 40 61 64 53 44 75 92 83 108 116 145
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 210202 RESEARCH ADMINISTRATION 520210 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 43 70 84 92 79 81 64
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 219900 NON‐PROFIT MANAGEMENT 520206 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 34 56
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220400 POLITICAL ECONOMY 450601 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220405 APPLIED ECONOMICS 450603 Approved in 2003 247 302 395 344 314 340 347 388 431 452 496 487 438 568
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220701 GOVERNMENT 451001 Approved in 2003 324 352 296 232 162 158 124 132 150 172 173 152 224 119
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220702 GLOBAL SECURITY 451099 Approved in 2009 0 88 167 166 151 130 116 109 108 100 112 135 167 173
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220703 DATA ANALYTICS AND POLICY 450102 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 63 91 89 110 108 46 132
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 220704 GEOSPATIAL INTELLIGENCE 290203 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 28 30 40
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 656 634 645 643 684 712 732 706 726 724 782 728 650 814
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 221004 INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS AND FINANCE 450603 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 63 93 98 91 99 92 69
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 221009 GLOBAL POLICY 450901 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 221010 GLOBAL RISK 450901 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 42
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 221013 STRATEGY, CYBERSECURITY, AND INTELL 450902 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 229902 PUBLIC POLICY 440501 57 58 83 111 55 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 229904 MUSEUM STUDIES 301401 Approved in 2007 43 144 222 225 213 221 216 252 277 268 263 274 278 284
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 229905 ORG DEVEL & STRATEGIC HUMAN RESOURC 429999 Discontinued in 2014 165 24 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 229907 CULTURAL HERITAGE MANAGEMENT 301202 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 17 32 44 56
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 490101 LIBERAL ARTS (MLA) 240101 97 95 95 86 68 60 65 77 91 117 137 133 131 133
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 490301 HUMANISTIC STUDIES 240103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 531100 ROBOTICS 144201 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 14 28 42 58 60 41 60
Johns Hopkins University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 82 130 15 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 49907 SEQUENCE ANALYSIS AND GENOMICS 269999 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 4 11 9 12 17 16 10 10 13 7
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 50605 TECHNICAL MANAGEMENT 520205 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 2 1
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 3 3 4
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 110401 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 1
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 70209 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 4 4 6 4
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82002 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS 131007 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 24 23 21 25 25 12 10
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82601 CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 131101 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 15 6 14 12 20 16 20 9 10 17 9
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 89901 EVIDENCE‐BASED TEACHING IN HEALTH P 139999 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 3 6 4 6 6 6 9
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 90501 APPLIED BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 4
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 90900 ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 2 7 9 8
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 92201 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND SCIEN 141401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 92202 ENVIRON.ENGINEERING SCIENCE OR MNGM 141401 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 92203 ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND MANAGEME 141401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120306 CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST 513813 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

86



Maryland Higher Education Commission, Trends in Enrollment by Program, 2008 ‐ 2021
School Name Degree Level PGM‐CD Program Name CIP Add/Dis/Mov/Red 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120308 NURSING EDUCATION 131399 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 4 2
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120309 PSYCHIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH NURSE PRA 513810 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120312 PEDIATRIC CRITICAL CARE CLIN NURSE 513801 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 170200 DATA SCIENCE 270501 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 170301 APPLIED AND COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATI 270301 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 2 0 2
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 190205 APPLIED PHYSICS 400899 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 2 5 1
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 200410 PLAY THERAPY 422805 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 220405 QUANTITATIVE METHODS IN APPLIED ECO 450601 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 5 5 3 4 2
Johns Hopkins University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 80100 EDUCATION 130101 0 0 0 7 19 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 80101 COUNSELING 511508 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING & GUIDANCE 131101 Discontinued in 1989 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 490101 LIBERAL ARTS 240101 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 30900 NEAR EASTERN STUDIES 50108 Moved  in   2009 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 Moved  in   2009 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 40901 PHARMACOLOGY 261001 Moved  in   2009 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41102 MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY 260204 Moved  in   2009 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41201 ANATOMY 260403 Moved  in   2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260202 Moved  in   2009 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY & CELL BIOLOGY 260202 Moved  in   2009 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41501 BIOPHYSICS 260203 Moved  in   2009 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41600 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260204 Moved  in   2009 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Moved  in   2009 128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41701 CELLULAR & MOLECULAR MEDICINE 260401 Moved  in   2009 136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 41900 BIOSTATISTICS 261102 Moved  in   2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42200 GENETICS 260804 Moved  in   2009 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 42530 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Moved  in   2009 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 49901 PHYSIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY 260999 Moved  in   2009 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Moved  in   2009 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 80100 EDUCATION 130101 Moved  in   2009 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90500 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 Moved  in   2009 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING 140701 Moved  in   2009 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Moved  in   2009 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 90900 ELECTRICAL& COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 Moved  in   2009 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Moved  in   2009 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 Moved  in   2009 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 92200 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERI 141401 Moved  in   2009 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Moved  in   2009 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Moved  in   2009 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100409 COMPOSITION 500904 Moved  in   2009 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 100415 CONDUCTING 500906 Moved  in   2009 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 Moved  in   2009 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 110300 GERMAN 160501 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 120300 NURSING 513801 Moved  in   2009 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121401 HEALTH POLICY & MANAGEMENT 510701 Moved  in   2009 99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121402 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH 512299 Moved  in   2009 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121407 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 512202 Moved  in   2009 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121408 HEALTH, BEHAVIOR & SOCIETY 512201 Moved  in   2009 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 121416 POPULATION,FAMILY & REPRODUCTIVE HE 512209 Moved  in   2009 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 129903 HISTORY OF MEDICINE 519999 Moved  in   2009 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 129913 CLINICAL INVESTIGATION 511401 Moved  in   2009 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Moved  in   2009 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150400 CLASSICS 161200 Moved  in   2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Moved  in   2009 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170100 APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 270101 Moved  in   2009 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 170301 APPLIED & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATICS 270301 Moved  in   2009 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 Moved  in   2009 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 190500 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 400501 Moved  in   2009 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 191700 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 400699 Moved  in   2009 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 199902 HISTORY OF SCIENCE 540104 Moved  in   2009 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 420101 Moved  in   2009 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 209902 COGNITIVE SCIENCE 302501 Moved  in   2009 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 209903 MENTAL HEALTH 511599 Moved  in   2009 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Moved  in   2009 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220400 POLITICAL ECONOMY 450601 Moved  in   2009 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Moved  in   2009 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Moved  in   2009 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Moved  in   2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Moved  in   2009 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 490301 HUMANISTIC STUDIES 240199 Moved  in   2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 30900 NEAR EASTERN STUDIES 50108 Redesignated 0 23 22 25 24 21 21 26 20 22 22 24 24 18
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 Redesignated 0 98 103 105 111 104 108 106 103 106 101 105 113 128
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40800 PATHOBIOLOGY 260910 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 50 47 43 41 38 36 36 40 40 34
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 40901 PHARMCOLOGY & MOLECULAR SCIENCES 261001 Redesignated 0 60 60 59 49 52 47 49 45 41 41 40 43 47
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41001 CELLULAR & MOLECULAR PHYSIOLOGY 260707 Redesignated 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41102 MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY 260204 Redesignated App2006 0 49 52 53 91 81 80 74 64 67 66 61 66 71
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41201 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY & EVOLUTION 260403 Redesignated 0 9 10 10 10 10 11 10 10 10 10 9 10 13
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260202 Redesignated App2006 0 38 37 33 0 162 162 157 148 152 150 145 162 157
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41401 CELL BIOLOGY 260202 Redesignated 0 177 177 170 157 19 20 19 15 14 18 18 15 18
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41501 BIOPHYSICS & BIOPHYSICS CHEMISTRY 260203 Redesignated 0 66 61 61 60 61 56 55 63 67 69 67 66 72
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41600 CROSS DISCIPLINARY GRADPRGM BIOMED 260204 Redesignated 0 41 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 16
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 Redesignated App2006 0 114 105 102 85 88 86 78 83 80 70 71 67 62
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41701 CELLULAR & MOLECULAR MEDICINE 260401 Redesignated App1994 0 143 149 152 132 139 129 136 130 134 124 129 137 135
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 41900 BIOSTATISTICS 261102 Redesignated App2006 0 32 32 37 42 47 47 47 42 41 42 44 38 45
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42200 HUMAN GENETICS & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260806 Redesignated 0 77 80 80 76 71 65 70 68 65 65 63 60 66
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 42530 NEUROSCIENCE 261501 Redesignated App1983 0 89 94 93 85 90 89 87 82 74 85 80 81 104
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 49901 BIOLOGICAL CHEMISTRY 260999 Redesignated 0 42 49 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Redesignated App1988 0 74 82 81 81 98 104 111 132 145 152 177 190 205
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 80100 EDUCATION 130101 Redesignated 0 27 23 28 30 99 6 5 236 2 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 80122 EDUCATION 130601 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 164 214 0 252 226 242 277 266
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90500 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 Redesignated 0 178 187 204 200 188 173 167 175 189 190 207 248 281
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING 140701 Redesignated 0 66 65 69 78 75 69 75 85 102 112 125 137 145
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 Redesignated 0 27 29 30 40 42 40 49 42 45 46 51 55 61
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 90900 ELECTRICAL& COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 Redesignated 0 109 114 114 107 107 113 101 100 105 119 118 110 119
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 Redesignated 0 66 77 83 87 104 97 92 95 106 112 116 122 136
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 141801 Redesignated 0 42 39 50 61 58 57 61 60 52 57 56 67 72
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 92200 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERI 141401 Redesignated 0 33 36 31 32 39 37 32 28 29 27 27 25 27
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Redesignated 0 16 14 20 17 18 18 18 18 18 16 17 15 12
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100401 PERFORMANCE 500903 Redesignated App1992 0 24 24 21 24 25 18 18 22 17 18 22 30 35
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100409 COMPOSITION 500904 Redesignated 0 6 6 9 6 4 5 3 6 8 7 9 12 10
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 100415 CONDUCTING 500906 Redesignated App1992 0 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 4
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 Redesignated 0 39 40 40 42 44 45 41 39 32 31 32 28 29
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 110300 GERMAN 160501 Redesignated 0 10 12 11 10 11 10 12 11 10 9 11 15 16
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120110 HEALTH SCIENCES INFORMATICS 261103 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 5
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 120300 NURSING 513801 Redesignated App1992 0 94 25 25 32 68 34 42 49 51 46 42 47 48
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH (DRPH) 512201 Redesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 41 75 121 171 250 321
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121401 HEALTH POLICY & MANAGEMENT 510701 Redesignated App1993 0 122 133 177 180 172 167 163 191 195 197 207 196 142
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121402 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH 512299 Redesignated App1994 0 122 139 150 155 148 142 132 120 87 79 79 72 70
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121404 SOCIAL & BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 512201 Redesignated App2006 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121407 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 512202 Redesignated App2006 0 56 50 50 44 46 47 45 51 51 46 43 42 42
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121408 SOCIAL AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES 512201 Redesignated App2006 0 61 64 58 56 53 47 45 39 34 30 31 30 33
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Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 121416 POPULATION,FAMILY & REPRODUCTIVE HE 512209 Redesignated App2006 0 54 50 49 51 45 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129903 HISTORY OF MEDICINE 519999 Redesignated 0 7 9 7 10 8 9 9 8 9 10 8 11 11
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 129913 CLINICAL INVESTIGATION 260102 Redesignated App2006 0 34 35 41 35 30 27 30 37 34 36 30 30 24
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150100 ENGLISH 230101 Redesignated 0 32 30 35 32 33 26 29 29 27 26 28 22 24
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150400 CLASSICS 161200 Redesignated 0 17 17 14 16 16 12 12 12 11 12 11 12 13
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Redesignated 0 23 24 25 28 28 27 27 28 29 24 22 28 28
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170100 APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 270101 Redesignated 0 34 41 45 35 32 30 35 39 41 44 45 51 54
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 170301 APPLIED & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATICS 270301 Redesignated 0 30 35 33 33 33 30 29 30 32 34 38 41 44
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 Redesignated 0 107 105 116 116 117 110 102 90 90 86 85 78 81
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 190500 CHEMISTRY, GENERAL 400501 Redesignated 0 107 105 114 104 95 91 93 106 114 119 127 131 132
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 191105 ASTRONOMY & ASTROPHYSICS 400299 Redesignated App2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 17 16 20 30 41
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 191700 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 400601 Redesignated 0 25 24 24 33 32 34 35 36 32 40 40 44 40
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 199901 CHEMICAL BIOLOGY 400599 Redesignated App2008 0 5 16 25 29 27 29 32 34 35 30 28 32 35
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 199902 HISTORY OF SCIENCE 540104 Redesignated 0 7 10 12 10 9 11 9 8 9 12 11 11 10
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 422704 Redesignated 0 27 30 30 31 32 27 24 29 36 36 36 36 37
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 209902 COGNITIVE SCIENCE 302501 Redesignated App1991 0 19 15 12 12 14 13 17 16 20 19 17 16 18
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 209903 MENTAL HEALTH 511599 Redesignated App1997 0 37 35 45 41 37 32 30 31 30 29 27 28 29
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Redesignated 0 18 17 12 14 15 17 13 14 15 14 11 13 15
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220400 POLITICAL ECONOMY 450601 Redesignated 0 64 61 62 64 60 51 55 53 44 47 45 51 47
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220500 HISTORY 540101 Redesignated 0 58 52 53 60 61 59 65 57 57 60 63 60 57
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 Redesignated 0 60 54 50 53 59 61 55 51 49 52 53 56 51
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Redesignated 0 29 25 33 32 32 31 27 27 25 30 26 24 26
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Redesignated 0 27 21 23 18 20 17 18 22 19 16 13 16 23
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490100 INTERDISCIPLINARY HUMANISTIC STUDIE 240101 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 490301 HUMANISTIC STUDIES 240199 Redesignated 0 16 11 13 15 17 16 17 19 16 13 12 13 12
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Redesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 90101 ENGINEERING 140101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 18 24 23
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120302 NURSING PRACTICE 513802 Redesignated App2007 0 0 51 35 32 0 41 52 57 128 203 306 457 586
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120600 MEDICINE 511201 Redesignated 0 480 463 455 480 484 461 472 471 485 476 476 477 470
Johns Hopkins University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 221011 INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS 450901 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 56 61
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 30900 NEAR EASTERN STUDIES 50108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 40909 FOOD SAFETY REGULATION 261201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41102 MOLECULAR MICROBIOLOGY & IMMUNOLOGY 260204 0 0 0 0 0 38 31 27 38 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260202 0 0 0 0 0 19 17 19 17 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41601 EPIDEMIOLOGY 261309 0 0 0 0 0 22 39 31 24 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 41900 BIOSTATISTICS 261102 0 0 0 0 0 10 13 11 14 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 7 9 4 5 7 3 4
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49905 BIOINFORMATICS 261201 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 4
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49907 SEQUENCE ANALYSIS AND GENOMICS 269999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49950 REGULATORY SCIENCE 261201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49951 BIOTECH ENTERPRISE & ENTREPRENEURSH 261201 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 49952 INDIVIDUALIZED GENOMICS AND HEALTH 260807 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50100 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION(MBA) 520101 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50605 TECHNICAL MANAGEMENT 520205 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50619 INTELLIGENCE 451001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 15 12 15 19 17 18 14
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70107 GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 110401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70209 CYBERSECURITY 111003 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 3 1 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80100 EDUCATION 130101 0 0 0 0 0 36 31 13 14 266 194 188 135 110
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 9 6 5 1 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90500 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90501 APPLIED BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90600 CHEMICAL & BIOMOLECULAR ENGINEERING 140701 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 9 12 2 3
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Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90800 CIVIL ENGINEERING 140801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 90900 ELECTRICAL AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING 141001 0 0 0 0 0 18 31 15 14 15 17 16 15 15
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 91000 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 141901 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 3 3 5 4 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 91500 MATERIALS SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 141801 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5 4 2 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 92200 GEOGRAPHY & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERI 141401 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 5 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 92201 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND SCIEN 141401 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 99903 SYSTEMS ENGINEERING 142701 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 110100 ROMANCE LANGUAGES 160900 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 110300 GERMAN 160501 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120111 CLINICAL INFORMATICS 512706 0 0 0 0 0 6 2 4 3 2 1 2 3 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120300 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121400 PUBLIC HEALTH 512201 0 0 0 0 0 139 115 91 103 116 91 74 91 80
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121401 HEALTH POLICY & MANAGEMENT 510701 0 0 0 0 0 15 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121402 INTERNATIONAL HEALTH 512210 0 0 0 0 0 24 15 17 13 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121406 POPULATION,FAMILY & REPRODUCTIVE HE 512209 0 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121407 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 512202 0 0 0 0 0 21 16 21 27 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121408 HEALTH, BEHAVIOR & SOCIETY 512201 0 0 0 0 0 25 5 6 4 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 129903 HISTORY OF MEDICINE, SCIENCE, & TEC 519999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 129913 CLINICAL INVESTIGATION 260102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150100 ENGLISH 230101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150400 CLASSICS 161200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150701 WRITING 231302 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 8 6 5 7 1 2 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150703 SCIENCE WRITING 231303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 2 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150704 TEACHING WRITING 231302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150705 TEACHING WRITING 231302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 170100 APPLIED MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 270101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 170200 DATA SCIENCE 270501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 170301 APPLIED & COMPUTATIONAL MATHEMATICS 270301 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 5 2 2 4 6 8 3
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 190205 APPLIED PHYSICS 400899 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 190500 CHEMISTRY,GENERAL 400501 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 191105 ASTRONOMY & ASTROPHYSICS 400299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 191700 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 400601 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 191701 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES AND POLICY 409999 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 199902 HISTORY OF SCIENCE 540104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 422704 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 209902 COGNITIVE SCIENCE 302501 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 209903 MENTAL HEALTH 511599 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 14 14 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 210200 PUBLIC MANAGEMENT 440401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 210201 ENERGY POLICY & CLIMATE 440501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220400 POLITICAL ECONOMY 450601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220405 APPLIED ECONOMICS 450603 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 10 2 8 3 3 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220500 HISTORY 540101 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 5 1 0 0 1 1 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220701 GOVERNMENT 451001 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220702 GLOBAL SECURITY 451099 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220703 DATA ANALYTICS AND POLICY 450102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 0 0 0 0 0 29 27 29 16 20 9 18 17 13
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 229904 MUSEUM STUDIES 301401 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 229906 DIGITAL CURATION 301401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 229907 CULTURAL HERITAGE MANAGEMENT 301202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 490101 LIBERAL ARTS (MLA) 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 4 2 0 0
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Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 490301 HUMANISTIC STUDIES 240103 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 3 1 2 0 0 1
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 531100 ROBOTICS 144201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 8 8 6 2
Johns Hopkins University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 759 741 644 662 660 42 29 34 59 49 58 53 37 33
Johns Hopkins University FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 120600 MEDICINE 511201 Moved  in   2009 473 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 510500 COMPUTER SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 151202 Discontinued in 2009 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520201 DENTAL ASSISTANT 510601 Discontinued in 2009 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520510 PHLEBOTOMIST 511099 Discontinued in 2009 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521400 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510716 Discontinued in 2009 224 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 521414 MEDICAL BILLING/CODING 510707 Discontinued in 2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 500101 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Discontinued in 2009 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 Discontinued in 2009 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 500517 ADMINISTRATIVE PROFESSIONAL 520402 Discontinued in 2008 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 500519 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 520407 Discontinued in 2009 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 501205 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 Discontinued in 2009 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 519910 NETWORK SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 521201 Discontinued in 2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 519970 COMPUTER FORENSICS 521299 Discontinued in 2009 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 521401 MEDICAL SECRETARY/ASSISTANT 510716 Discontinued in 2009 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 521410 MEDICAL RECEPTIONIST/TRANSCRIPTIONI 520406 Discontinued in 2009 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 521414 HEALTH INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 510707 Discontinued in 2009 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 550501 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 Discontinued in 2009 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College ASSOCIATE 559901 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 Discontinued in 2009 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College BACHELORS 50600 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Discontinued in 2009 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaplan College BACHELORS 70220 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110401 Discontinued in 2009 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 90900 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC SYS TECH 460302 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 118
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530600 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 150803 Approved in 2008 0 277 462 348 276 187 136 154 189 236 146 178 0 195
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530602 AUTO TECH WITH AUDI EDUCATION PARTN 470604 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 92
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 530800 WELDING AND METAL FABRICATION TECH 480508 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531701 ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN 470199 Approved in 2008 0 62 63 48 53 21 11 0 33 38 6 57 0 0
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 531702 A/C,REFRIGERATION & HEATING TECHNOL 150501 Approved in 2008 0 168 341 215 156 141 127 147 150 141 180 181 0 194
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540400 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Discontinued in 2016 0 63 130 121 63 30 24 0 24 2 0 56 0 0
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540401 INTL BAKING AND PASTRY 120501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Lincoln College of Technology LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 540402 CULINARY ARTS AND FOOD SERVICES 120500 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
Lincoln College of Technology ASSOCIATE 90900 ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS TEC 460302 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 12
Lincoln College of Technology ASSOCIATE 530601 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE MANAGEMENT 150803 Approved in 2008 0 14 86 56 35 77 103 112 53 24 29 25 0 18
Lincoln College of Technology ASSOCIATE 531700 TECHNOLOGY & SKILLED TRADES 469999 Approved in 2008 0 6 30 28 12 31 48 60 32 16 6 33 0 0
Lincoln College of Technology ASSOCIATE 540400 CULINARY ARTS 120503 Discontinued in 2016 0 0 0 0 4 28 53 82 38 3 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 308 309 314 328 318 294 312 311 299 305 329 281 255 272
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 60 90
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50100 GENERAL BUSINESS 520101 Discontinued in 2014 851 762 700 729 784 837 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50101 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 177 202 194 177 194 218 231 252 253 242 214 173 152 166
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50400 FINANCE 520801 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 878 933 1001 966 936 815 727 603
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50602 SUSTAINABILITY MANAGEMENT (B.B.A.) 520704 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50603 LEADERSHIP AND ORGANIZATIONAL EFFEC 520213 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING (B.B.A.) 521401 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 51700 ECONOMICS (BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADM 520601 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION 90101 312 331 350 379 379 337 334 342 332 330 336 315 242 232
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 2000 32 22 25 30 33 40 57 63 73 81 93 90 93 98
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND DATA ANALYT 110401 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 70202 DATA SCIENCE 110401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 19 21 32
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 123 132 158 170 183 162 149 134 114 97 108 91 87 108
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 90100 ENGINEERING 140101 94 93 97 98 105 144 163 164 181 171 183 170 149 154
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 100100 PERFORMING ARTS 500701 Approved in 1991 32 32 15 10 11 7 6 3 5 2 4 3 4 8
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 100102 VISUAL ARTS 500799 Approved in 2008 1 3 11 11 16 11 11 7 4 3 4 4 6 9
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Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 Approved in 2007 7 10 11 10 10 11 9 7 6 5 4 7 10 6
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 10 14 9 7 5 10 4 6 7 2 1 2 3 1
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 0 0
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 23 19 19 19 18 17 15 18 11 9 10 11 9 5
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 110900 CLASSICAL CIVILIZATION 161203 Approved in 2000 9 6 4 11 13 4 4 6 9 7 6 7 3 4
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 122000 SPEECH LANGUAGE HEARING SCIENCES 510203 138 162 187 212 232 217 199 199 193 172 160 153 129 164
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 106 100 94 89 69 79 74 63 57 60 60 55 44 45
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 150400 CLASSICS 161200 8 6 8 10 9 8 6 10 7 4 2 2 1 3
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 150700 INTERDISCIPLINARY WRITING 231302 Approved in 1991 26 35 39 38 28 25 19 18 20 25 31 35 27 20
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 150701 WRITING 231302 Approved in 2006 42 55 53 39 36 21 20 25 31 29 27 21 17 26
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 13 16 18 12 12 10 10 10 7 8 10 8 11 16
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 151000 THEOLOGY 380201 11 9 9 13 7 10 8 9 4 3 4 6 5 3
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 170201 STATISTICS 270501 Approved in 2010 0 0 1 3 9 13 20 26 27 20 18 12 12 12
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 170301 MATHEMATICS 270301 Approved in 1983 48 57 45 51 32 29 41 46 47 36 34 34 23 23
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 8 13 15 20 27 23 16 21 17 17 9 4 7 6
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 190201 PHYSICS 400801 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 36 29 19 30 36 30 25 31 29 31 28 20 21 29
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 206 215 265 278 271 279 253 243 236 238 224 257 270 292
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 210505 FORENSIC STUDIES 430406 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 34 61 89
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 27 36 29 36 29 37 49 47 52 46 36 41 45 41
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 79 74 91 75 76 65 57 56 66 68 54 47 41 47
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 130 150 160 139 144 153 141 143 154 154 151 151 147 165
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 27 23 26 35 39 27 21 26 20 12 22 26 24 37
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 221001 GLOBAL STUDIES 459999 Approved in 2006 52 82 92 89 105 99 108 113 95 95 93 80 67 79
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 309999 116 110 111 105 138 177 186 178 166 154 158 158 141 136
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 499912 COMP. CULTURE & LIT. STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2000 7 8 7 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 1 2
Loyola University Maryland BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 638 619 599 576 526 572 630 513 539 508 485 727 895 509
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 19 22 30 28 19 32 22 37 37 21 19 23 9 19
Loyola University Maryland POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 69901 HEALTH COMMUNICATION 512207 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Loyola University Maryland POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70200 CYBER SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150800 TEACHING ENG LANG LEARNERS 131401 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 9 18 26 15 13 7
Loyola University Maryland POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 200406 SPIRITUALITY & TRAUMA 390701 Discontinued in 2016 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230100 THEOLOGY AND MINISTRY 390601 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 22 25 36 34 35
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 50400 FINANCE 520801 65 51 48 43 44 42 21 32 41 37 21 13 4 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 736 689 626 597 486 424 355 304 342 333 311 302 330 342
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 50603 EXECUTIVE MBA 520201 141 159 152 115 83 55 52 50 53 33 14 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 69900 EMERGING MEDIA 90702 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 31 45 61 60 54 47 47 45 41
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Discontinued in 2017 28 24 33 48 40 31 28 9 1 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 70105 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 110701 Approved in 2003 20 24 25 16 5 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 70201 DATA SCIENCE 110401 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 29 34 44 35
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 131299 Approved in 2006 73 85 95 86 84 91 91 79 58 45 49 37 50 62
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 24 23 30 25 25 27 41 42 31 13 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 80801 SPECIAL EDUCATION‐ EARLY CHILDHOOD 131099 Approved in 1991 18 14 11 14 13 11 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING 131101 153 143 162 175 181 179 197 184 161 135 127 124 122 135
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 56 72 52 51 62 93 78 100 144 183 192 151 120 64
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION FOR SOC JU 130301 86 74 53 66 60 56 30 18 17 44 86 88 69 72
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 83000 LITERACY 131315 96 75 62 56 74 55 56 128 132 115 104 94 77 70
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 83901 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 131309 Approved in 1998 61 62 42 56 33 31 44 128 137 161 165 143 154 89
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 89905 MONTESSORI EDUCATION 131207 Approved in 1997 29 36 33 36 31 31 32 26 39 36 21 18 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 90100 ENGINEERING SCIENCE 140101 Approved in 1977 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 122001 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY 510204 Approved in 2000 72 97 116 104 103 101 105 101 103 99 102 105 110 104
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 199900 FORENSIC PATTERN ANALYSIS 430406 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 200300 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 422801 123 108 119 127 131 133 140 163 153 137 134 117 38 38
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 200401 CLINICAL PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING 422803 49 54 76 73 66 75 67 52 39 14 4 1 93 83
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Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 200402 CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 390701 221 197 179 201 197 205 190 180 163 84 51 17 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 200406 SPIRITUAL AND PASTORAL CARE 390701 Approved in 1997 54 46 52 48 46 46 48 35 27 11 8 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 230100 THEOLOGICAL STUDIES 390601 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 10 14 16 19 15 15 17 19 19 16
Loyola University Maryland MASTERS 490101 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 50 45 38 37 37 32 19 20 18 27 14 10 0 0
Loyola University Maryland POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 82701 ADMINISTRATION AND SUPERVISION 130401 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 79 57 66
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING 131101 3 8 37 35 31 18 32 22 13 5 4 1 3 1
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 9 8 7 6 5 3 3 7 2 1 2 1 1 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION 130301 Discontinued in 2016 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 83000 LITERACY 131315 Discontinued in 2016 0 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 89905 MONTESSORI EDUCATION 131207 Approved in 1999 2 2 1 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200101 PSYCHOLOGY, GENERAL 420101 5 4 7 8 11 11 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200300 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 422803 Discontinued in 2015 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 Discontinued in 2017 6 2 2 0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 200402 PASTORAL COUNSELING 511506 Approved in 1986 14 9 15 12 12 8 7 5 9 5 2 1 0 0
Loyola University Maryland DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200300 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 422801 Moved  in   2009 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 200402 PASTORAL COUNSELING 511506 Moved  in   2009 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 200402 COUNSELOR EDUCATION AND SUPERVISION 511506 Redesignated App1986 0 48 48 44 41 31 33 36 33 32 20 9 3 0
Loyola University Maryland DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 200300 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 422801 Redesignated App1994 0 50 46 47 47 49 60 46 50 44 51 53 53 51
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 14 5 17 9 7 7 6 3 4 0 1 0 0 1
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70105 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 110701 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 70201 DATA SCIENCE 110401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING 131101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 16 20 18 20 21
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 20 24 17 30 37 29 26 68 86 108 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82900 CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION FOR SOC JU 130301 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 89905 MONTESSORI EDUCATION 131207 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 122001 SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY 510204 11 18 18 16 22 21 21 18 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 9 20 9 17 14 13 9 4 8 3 6 1 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200401 CLINICAL PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING 422803 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200402 CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 390701 13 14 14 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200406 SPIRITUAL AND PASTORAL CARE 390701 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 230100 THEOLOGICAL STUDIES 390601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 490101 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Loyola University Maryland NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 4 1 4 6 8 2 2 13 5 2 2 11 0 8
Maryland Institute College of Art LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 500701 PHOTOGRAPHY & DIGITAL IMAGING 500406 Discontinued in 2017 6 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501210 GENERAL FINE ARTS 500701 Discontinued in 2017 15 8 18 6 8 118 65 53 51 55 68 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Discontinued in 2017 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 509999 186 152 112 109 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 22 22
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 20201 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 40401 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 37 30 28 27
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 20300 ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN 500408 42 41 49 44 44 41 40 44 41 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 20301 ENVRNMNTL DESIGN & HUMANISTIC STUDI 500408 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100201 GENERAL FINE ARTS 500706 219 210 229 231 230 210 211 205 192 198 188 189 160 178
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100202 PAINTING 500708 231 220 244 228 215 189 195 169 139 133 114 106 78 83
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100203 DRAWING 500705 33 39 44 36 31 37 36 25 31 26 19 18 14 21
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100204 PRINTMAKING 500710 55 47 57 48 49 34 29 33 28 28 25 29 14 26
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100205 INTERDISCIPLINARY SCULPTURE 500709 70 106 102 116 126 146 142 118 83 82 86 83 49 49
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100210 INTRDSCPLNRY SCLPTRE & HUMANSTIC ST 500709 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 10 6 2 2 3 2 4 2 1 2
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100211 PAINTING & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500708 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 3 5 8 11 5 6 2 8 9 6 7
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100212 PRINTMAKING & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500710 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 3 2 4 2 1 4
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100301 ART HISTORY, THEORY & CRITICISM 500703 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 10 9 5
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100901 GRAPHIC DESIGN 90702 232 255 235 279 246 238 273 317 316 280 290 287 228 240
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100903 CERAMICS 500711 22 29 19 24 25 14 29 23 24 22 21 20 11 18
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100907 FIBER 500712 Approved in 1988 101 99 95 99 105 86 98 89 88 78 76 69 44 59
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100908 GENERAL SCULPTURE STUDIES 500709 Discontinued in 2017 81 59 72 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100915 ILLUSTRATION 500410 Approved in 2004 293 320 326 340 351 324 382 397 382 381 427 428 348 422
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Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100918 CERAMICS & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500711 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100919 FIBER & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500712 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 3
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100920 GRAPHIC DESIGN & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500409 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 4 3 4 6 2 2 4 7 5 6 7
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100921 ILLUSTRATION & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500410 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 7 4 5 6 5 8 14 11 13 6 10
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100922 DRAWING & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500705 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100923 GENERAL FINE ARTS & HUMANISTIC STUD 500701 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 4 8 5 10 1 1 5 11 10 9 13
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100924 GAME DESIGN 500411 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 38 46 29 30
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 100925 PRODUCT DESIGN 500404 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 28 23 18
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 101100 PHOTOGRAPHY 500605 172 168 170 183 128 104 104 76 61 69 61 50 41 40
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 101101 PHOTOGRAPHY & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500605 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 6 3 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 101102 FILM & VIDEO & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500699 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 42 49 47 41 37 0 1 1 3 2
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 101103 FILM AND VIDEO 500602 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 42 39 23 29
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 109902 ANIMATION & HUMANISTIC STUDIES 500799 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 87 82 125 131 137 3 2 2 3 5
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 109903 INTERACTIVE ARTS 500499 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 2 33 35 33 42 51 41 34 19 12 20
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 109904 ANIMATION 100304 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 148 177 146 174
Maryland Institute College of Art BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 509999 80 106 90 84 69 148 55 31 35 21 17 7 6 23
Maryland Institute College of Art NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 509999 2 3 5 6 6 4 4 6 6 6 8 9 4 1
Maryland Institute College of Art POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 100206 FINE ARTS 500799 Approved in 2005 20 19 24 40 33 36 25 26 32 9 4 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 501212 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 50600 THE BUSINESS OF ART & DESIGN 520201 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 26 43 34 9 18 17 13 13 22 55 76
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 50601 DESIGN LEADERSHIP 309999 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 14 26 32 36 33 27 18 24 34 25
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 83100 ART EDUCATION 131302 37 38 37 37 34 34 25 27 27 27 28 27 24 19
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 83101 TEACHING 131302 Approved in 1984 29 27 33 27 18 25 36 28 19 23 21 23 21 23
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 83102 ARTS EDUCATION 131302 Approved in 1999 17 17 15 13 14 16 10 9 8 6 5 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100202 PAINTING 500708 39 41 41 41 45 47 44 46 47 48 49 48 27 37
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100205 SCULPTURE 500709 11 11 10 11 11 11 13 14 13 14 12 12 6 8
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100206 STUDIO 500799 Approved in 2005 21 25 22 20 24 25 24 21 19 14 17 15 14 13
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100900 USER DESIGN EXPERIENCE (UX DESIGN) 500499 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 18 106 210 194
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100901 GRAPHIC DESIGN 90702 Approved in 2005 16 18 28 28 25 28 28 35 42 42 42 40 31 33
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100910 INFORMATION AND DATA VISUALIZATION 500499 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 9 15 19 23 11 16 17 21 45 72
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100916 ILLUSTRATION PRACTICE 500410 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 10 20 30 29 28 28 29 31 30 22 25
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100917 SOCIAL DESIGN 500401 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 9 8 10 14 11 12 12 13 13 11 13
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100924 GRAPHIC DESIGN 90702 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 14 12 14
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 100925 ILLUSTRATION 500410 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 13
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 101100 PHOTOGRAPHY + MEDIA AND SOCIETY 500605 24 21 22 28 26 24 23 39 51 40 30 29 25 17
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 101104 FILMMAKING 500602 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 26 20 10 17
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 109901 CURATORIAL PRACTICE 501002 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 10 16 16 20 16 14 19 21 18 11 8
Maryland Institute College of Art MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 509999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 100206 STUDIO 500799 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maryland Institute College of Art NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 509999 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 81200 EDUCATION OF THE DEAF 131003 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 82601 COUNSELING 131199 0 0 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 82700 ADMINISTRATOR I CERTIFICATION 130401 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College BACHELORS 30100 ASIAN STUDIES 50103 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College BACHELORS 30900 ARABIC AND MIDDLE EASTERN STUDIES 50108 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 5 4 9 10 8 8 6 9 9 8
McDaniel College BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 139 148 153 125 102 102 101 85 59 70 75 68 44 50
McDaniel College BACHELORS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8
McDaniel College BACHELORS 50201 ACCOUNTING 520399 Approved in 2009 0 17 14 20 21 18 25 39 40 39 36 32 33 29
McDaniel College BACHELORS 50400 ACTUARIAL SCIENCE 521304 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
McDaniel College BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 193 162 140 109 84 71 64 73 54 60 85 90 96 101
McDaniel College BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 521401 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16
McDaniel College BACHELORS 51300 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
McDaniel College BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 1982 110 94 88 68 62 46 50 51 59 61 53 47 33 37
McDaniel College BACHELORS 60500 CINEMA 500601 Approved in 2010 0 0 3 19 24 22 22 23 19 20 22 28 23 25
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McDaniel College BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 2003 13 11 29 26 22 19 25 26 25 27 27 23 14 22
McDaniel College BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 46 43 47
McDaniel College BACHELORS 83501 KINESIOLOGY 310501 96 99 129 134 160 165 179 131 126 104 94 95 102 117
McDaniel College BACHELORS 100100 ART ‐ GENERAL 500701 62 56 51 49 40 31 33 29 24 24 25 24 21 32
McDaniel College BACHELORS 100300 ART HISTORY 500703 13 15 10 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 31 25 21 14 18 19 18 12 9 8 9 14 10 4
McDaniel College BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE ARTS 500501 24 24 28 25 17 12 10 9 13 10 10 10 12 8
McDaniel College BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 9 7 4 11 9 7 6 9 6 5 2 7 6 5
McDaniel College BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 2 3 8 10 5 0
McDaniel College BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 13 16 15 15 12 16 14 15 11 12 7 8 5 4
McDaniel College BACHELORS 119900 AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE (ASL) 161601 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
McDaniel College BACHELORS 120100 BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE 260102 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16
McDaniel College BACHELORS 120101 HEALTH SCIENCES 519999 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 22
McDaniel College BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 100 96 94 103 77 61 52 53 38 47 49 43 31 28
McDaniel College BACHELORS 150700 WRITING AND PUBLISHING 91001 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
McDaniel College BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 21 18 18 15 13 14 20 18 16 18 21 17 15 7
McDaniel College BACHELORS 150902 PHILOSOPHY & RELIGIOUS STUDIES 389999 Discontinued in 2010 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College BACHELORS 151000 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 5 7 2 4 8 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 1
McDaniel College BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS, GENERAL 270101 32 30 31 24 21 17 19 15 21 17 13 13 13 12
McDaniel College BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS 400801 21 23 20 19 16 14 12 14 12 13 7 4 8 11
McDaniel College BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 36 19 20 17 9 7 10 5 24 24 25 21 17 14
McDaniel College BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 185 175 166 161 132 108 102 109 95 83 62 68 79 86
McDaniel College BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 46 32 19 35 44 48 46 41 33 36 39 37 40 46
McDaniel College BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430104 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 34
McDaniel College BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 11 15 14 13 10 9 11 14 6 4 4 6 4 5
McDaniel College BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 85 89 77 72 54 49 53 52 42 35 30 32 22 27
McDaniel College BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451099 88 96 78 74 52 45 44 48 44 52 48 47 41 41
McDaniel College BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 63 61 70 78 79 63 55 60 71 65 52 50 47 36
McDaniel College BACHELORS 229911 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 2005 33 34 32 41 47 40 38 30 34 33 22 35 35 34
McDaniel College BACHELORS 499901 STUDENT DESIGNED MAJOR 309999 4 4 3 1 3 1 1 0 6 6 3 5 5 5
McDaniel College BACHELORS 499904 DUAL MAJOR 309999 72 72 65 50 56 45 34 31 28 30 25 27 18 17
McDaniel College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 209 210 174 213 389 599 586 606 608 647 659 762 930 764
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 100100 ART ‐ GENERAL 500701 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 30 39 24 33 30 30 91 53 64 59 72 55 36 47
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50701 DATA ANALYTICS 521301 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80100 CULTURALLY PROFICIENT TEACHING 130202 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 10 4 1 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80501 DISABILITY SUPPORT SVCS IN HIGHER E 130402 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 81101 GIFTED AND TALENTED EDUCATION SPECI 131004 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 6 14
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 81300 EQUITY AND EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATION 130202 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 36 48 69 64 79 96 96 126 141 140
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82700 ADMINISTRATOR I CERTIFICATION 130401 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 198 250 229 223 214 255
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89901 STEM INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 130404 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 6 6 6 1
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 89905 LEARNING TECHNOLOGIES SPECIALIST 130501 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 17 10 1 6 7 5
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150700 WRITING FOR CHILDREN & YOUNG ADULTS 231302 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 4 6 11 6 11 8 6 9 3 7
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150701 WRITING ROMANCE 231302 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 490305 SPECIALIST IN AGING 301101 Approved in 2003 4 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 4 4 2
McDaniel College MASTERS 50700 DATA ANALYTICS 521301 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 68
McDaniel College MASTERS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 29 33 31 30 49 30 30 25 29 30 35 41 35 32
McDaniel College MASTERS 80301 SECONDARY EDUCATION 131205 27 38 52 48 30 4 7 7 13 13 9 25 36 44
McDaniel College MASTERS 80312 TEACHING 131299 Approved in 1996 21 27 39 38 32 55 34 43 34 29 11 6 5 12
McDaniel College MASTERS 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 46 38 51 45 44 38 26 32 31 28 26 16 16 20
McDaniel College MASTERS 80810 HUMAN SERVICE MGMT‐SPECIAL EDUCATIO 440000 Approved in 2002 19 20 19 20 23 21 26 20 19 19 14 12 10 11
McDaniel College MASTERS 81200 EDUCATION OF THE DEAF 131003 45 32 25 27 29 33 24 23 21 26 18 11 24 44
McDaniel College MASTERS 82601 COUNSELING 131199 254 258 272 242 236 190 170 175 168 164 160 166 154 157
McDaniel College MASTERS 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 76 64 59 52 54 45 40 43 47 37 32 27 32 42
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McDaniel College MASTERS 82900 INNOVATIONS IN TEACHING AND LEARNIN 130301 Approved in 2003 731 715 716 497 452 405 363 319 317 262 227 232 220 215
McDaniel College MASTERS 83000 READING SPECIALIST:  LITERACY LEADE 131315 81 70 63 57 52 39 31 30 26 26 25 17 16 23
McDaniel College MASTERS 83502 KINESIOLOGY 131314 Approved in 2008 100 83 105 77 67 85 100 71 44 38 39 34 28 22
McDaniel College MASTERS 89904 SCHOOL LIBRARIANSHIP 131334 66 59 58 36 33 43 48 46 51 66 67 71 61 42
McDaniel College MASTERS 150800 TEACHING ENG TO SPKRS OF OTHER LANG 131401 Approved in 2007 26 33 16 13 23 26 16 17 25 23 15 18 22 35
McDaniel College MASTERS 200403 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521005 Approved in 1997 46 38 40 31 29 27 24 18 21 14 16 14 17 19
McDaniel College MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND POLICY 440401 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 8 9 5 1 1 1 6 9 12 11
McDaniel College MASTERS 490101 LIBERAL ARTS 240199 41 33 35 23 28 13 21 10 16 12 12 10 10 10
McDaniel College MASTERS 490305 GERONTOLOGY 301101 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 18 12 14 12 8 16 16 12 18 14 10
McDaniel College MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 0 0 0 0 0 13 22 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80800 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 81200 EDUCATION OF THE DEAF 131003 2 3 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82601 COUNSELING 131199 24 14 0 0 18 13 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 82700 EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 300 238 278 0 289 247 263 140 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 89904 SCHOOL LIBRARIANSHIP 131334 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 150800 TEACHING ENG TO SPKRS OF OTHER LANG 131401 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McDaniel College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 95 92 86 38 94 127 92 66 157 84 83 94 78 49
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129900 HEALTH AND WELLNESS COACHING 513499 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 16 13 16 37 37 29 24 18 0 63
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129901 TRANSFORMATIVE LEADERSHIP 240102 Approved in 2009 0 0 0 15 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129902 HEALTH COACHING 513499 Approved in 2010 0 0 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129903 WELLNESS COACHING 513499 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 13 29 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129905 INTEGRATIVE HEALTH STUDIES (ONLINE) 513300 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129909 AYURVEDIC WELLNESS PRACTICES 513305 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 12
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129910 CANNABIS SCIENCE: THERAPEUTICS, PRO 513702 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129952 CHINESE HERBAL MEDICINE 513302 Approved in 2003 20 18 19 33 22 8 10 3 7 9 3 4 0 5
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129953 HERBAL STUDIES 513702 Approved in 2009 0 0 15 16 0 5 6 13 14 13 9 23 0 10
MD University of Integrative Health POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 129954 MEDICAL HERBALISM 513702 Approved in 2009 0 0 5 8 0 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 83700 HEALTH ED. & INTEGRATIVE HEALTH 131307 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129900 INTEGRATIVE HEALTH STUDIES (ONLINE) 513300 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 10
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129901 CLINICAL HERBAL MEDICINE 513702 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 47
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129902 HERBAL PRODUCT DESIGN AND MANUFACTU 513702 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 27
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129908 ACUPUNCTURE CHINESE HERBAL MEDICINE 513301 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 68 87 87 10 5 7 19 18 0 3
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129909 HEALTH AND WELLNESS COACHING 513499 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 2 17 60 104 159 162 143 111 0 19
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129912 ACUPUNCTURE 513301 Approved in 1988 250 241 220 199 167 129 133 115 102 73 47 32 0 93
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129920 HEALTH PROMOTION 512207 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 46 51 53 39 30 0 20
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129950 THERAPEUTIC HERBALISM 513702 Approved in 2000 63 65 45 39 33 51 46 52 63 67 78 33 0 2
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129951 TRANSFORMATIVE LEADERSHIP &SOCIAL C 301701 Approved in 2000 111 100 43 73 44 26 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 129960 YOGA THERAPY 513602 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 42 50 41 49 54 0 55
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 130600 NUTRITION & INTEGRATIVE HEALTH 513199 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 46 136 193 303 433 530 551 579 378 0 318
MD University of Integrative Health MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 6 3 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 129904 CHINESE MEDICINE FOR WOMEN'S HLTH & 513302 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 129905 ANIMAL ACUPUNCTURE 513301 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 129907 CLINICAL HERBALISM 513702 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 3 3 10 0 0 0 0
MD University of Integrative Health POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 130600 NUTRITION & INTEGRATIVE HEALTH 513199 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 11 15 13 0 14 0 11
MD University of Integrative Health DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 129910 ORIENTAL MEDICINE 513301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 97 50 35 52 0 10
MD University of Integrative Health DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 129911 ACUPUNCTURE 513301 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 61 41 34 27 0 2
MD University of Integrative Health DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 130600 NUTRITION AND INTEGRATIVE HEALTH 513102 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 43 50 0 51 0 55
MD University of Integrative Health NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 17 0 14 0 0 0 16
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 161 92 94 63 84 59 66 59 41 146 55 112 143 134
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 1988 19 10 14 11 10 12 33 37 36 49 31 52 44 38
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 42000 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30103 Approved in 2006 6 1 8 2 6 4 6 7 5 8 2 10 15 14
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 42500 NUEROSCIENCE 261501 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 23
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 50100 BUSINESS 520101 345 248 187 172 195 185 200 206 213 327 187 272 318 316
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 112 79 61 52 63 64 55 58 53 74 52 57 69 83
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Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 50600 FORENSIC ACCOUNTING 520399 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 15 30 19
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 50601 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520701 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 16 21
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 50614 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521206 Approved in 2002 11 6 7 10 6 5 6 5 8 10 4 0 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Approved in 1996 21 17 17 10 13 6 10 14 21 63 39 75 103 98
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 79900 DATA SCIENCE 307001 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 Approved in 1977 156 116 96 86 83 80 88 76 63 111 76 96 115 118
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 83504 SPORTS MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 2005 58 35 28 31 28 18 19 28 31 77 36 53 72 93
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 100100 FINE ARTS 500701 29 28 22 26 23 23 13 8 12 30 20 27 26 27
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 110100 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 160101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 8 6 7 7 8 6 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN 160501 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 5 2 6 2 4 3 2 1 2 3 1 2 4 3
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 120100 HEALTH SCIENCES 519999 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 24 33 78 44 87 125 147
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 64 40 45 48 59 32 29 36 37 38 21 21 21 22
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 150602 COMMUNICATIONS STUDIES 90101 106 75 80 61 65 48 42 36 51 77 54 56 61 64
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 15 16 22 23 22 16 13 15 13 14 12 14 10 4
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 151000 THEOLOGY 390601 Approved in 1981 17 17 18 22 22 12 17 21 18 19 16 17 14 11
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS,GENERAL 270101 34 24 21 15 18 13 10 9 12 30 13 14 20 23
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY,GENERAL 400501 15 17 11 6 6 6 5 5 9 16 5 12 22 14
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 422799 74 47 72 42 55 45 49 42 41 102 68 84 107 113
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 210100 HUMAN SERVICES 190707 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 16 17 16 25 32 34
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 450401 Approved in 2003 85 78 68 67 83 93 120 106 71 110 77 108 134 141
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220100 SOCIAL STUDIES 131317 12 10 7 8 9 10 11 10 10 18 12 14 11 15
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220101 CONFLICT, PEACE, AND SOCIAL JUSTICE 300000 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 14 12 13 12 9 5 10 10 10 14 8 15 23 21
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 81 51 36 38 49 39 25 21 26 45 30 30 22 26
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 56 37 30 33 25 25 30 19 18 48 35 41 47 59
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 33 26 22 15 14 7 13 22 17 19 10 10 16 20
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Approved in 1989 28 22 15 12 12 15 20 20 12 16 14 12 13 11
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 490101 PHILOSOPHY, POLITICS AND ECONOMICS 309999 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 23
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 499901 GENERAL STUDIES/ INTERDISCIPLINARY 309999 1 4 4 5 10 3 7 9 9 6 11 25 31 195
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 510101 CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20 51 73 71
Mount St. Mary's University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 66 493 593 897 849 895 886 873 826 185 838 414 251 0
Mount St. Mary's University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 9 11 14 6 11 12 4 8 12 32 66 67 62 46
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 49900 QUALITY ASSURANCE & REGULATORY SCIE 261201 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 3 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50601 FORENSIC ACCOUNTING AND FRAUD INVES 520399 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50610 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 520211 Approved in 2010 0 0 2 5 4 6 3 3 3 2 2 2 1 3
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50611 ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 521005 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 2 1 0 2
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79900 DATA SCIENCE 270599 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 80203 INSTRUCTIONAL DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY 131202 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82700 INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 9
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 500400 LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 520203 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 500401 GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING 520202 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 1 1 5 1 0
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT 261201 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 25 23 10 14 13 17 29
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 202 208 225 246 203 202 210 168 149 173 150 124 147 141
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 50620 HEALTH ADMINISTRATION 510701 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 19 48 61 49 50 45 33 30 24 15 20
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 80200 EDUCATION 131202 Approved in 1991 25 27 18 13 18 21 15 11 17 29 44 81 57 30
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 80202 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 Approved in 2002 21 22 28 23 16 16 11 17 16 18 12 0 1 16
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 80301 SECONDARY TEACHING 131205 Approved in 2002 21 26 30 28 27 19 16 24 27 30 21 0 1 23
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 80802 ELEMENTARY AND SPECIAL EDUCATION 131099 Approved in 2002 5 11 14 13 11 5 10 15 22 21 32 0 13 3
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 82700 INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 130401 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 24 10 11
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 83100 ART EDUCATION 131302 Approved in 2002 8 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 7 7 23 0 4 5
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 Approved in 2007 1 0 0 2 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 3
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 83504 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310504 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 26 21 20 25 25
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 89901 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS 422814 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
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Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 150901 PHILOSOPHICAL STUDIES 380101 Approved in 2007 1 1 4 5 0 0 0 2 2 3 2 2 3 3
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 230101 THEOLOGY 390601 29 34 33 29 43 36 43 33 26 33 42 56 60 55
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Redesignated App1984 0 102 117 122 119 118 114 90 89 108 111 96 112 69
Mount St. Mary's University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mount St. Mary's University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 89901 APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS 422814 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Mount St. Mary's University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 83000 READING SPECIALIST 131315 Approved in 2009 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1
Mount St. Mary's University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 9 22 17 11 11 4 2 2 5 5 1 1 3 45
Mount St. Mary's University FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Moved  in   2009 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50601 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50602 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 50603 ETHICAL MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 219901 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 430302 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229916 UNION ADMINISTRATION 521002 Discontinued in 2015 0 3 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229918 LABOR EDUCATION 521004 Discontinued in 2015 1 2 12 23 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229920 LABOR SAFETY AND HEALTH 521002 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229924 BLDG TRADES UNION LDRSHIP & ADMINIS 521002 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 229925 LEADERSHIP & TECHNOLOGY IN EDUCATIO 521004 Discontinued in 2012 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 50600 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 35 79 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 50601 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 520201 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 75 128 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 219900 EMERGENCY READINESS & RESPONSE MNGM 430302 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 0 21 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229916 UNION LEADERSHIP & ADMINISTRATION 521002 Discontinued in 2015 13 13 29 41 47 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229917 POLITICAL ECONOMICS OF LABOR 521004 Discontinued in 2012 2 5 6 12 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229918 LABOR EDUCATION 521004 Discontinued in 2015 14 37 15 25 11 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229919 LABOR HISTORY 521004 Discontinued in 2012 3 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229920 LABOR SAFETY & HEALTH 521002 Discontinued in 2015 15 11 25 20 41 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 229921 LABOR STUDIES 521004 Discontinued in 2015 49 52 54 63 74 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 499956 BTPS‐LABOR STUDIES 309999 Discontinued in 2013 10 14 11 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Discontinued in 2015 0 17 45 7 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Labor College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 115 318 254 302 164 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ner Israel Rabbinical College BACHELORS 230106 TALMUDIC LAW 390601 396 361 380 371 344 340 305 295 281 288 246 294 0 279
Ner Israel Rabbinical College MASTERS 230106 TALMUDIC LAW 390601 115 161 155 101 190 127 137 140 127 130 129 109 0 96
Ner Israel Rabbinical College DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 230106 TALMUDIC LAW 390601 Moved  in   2009 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ner Israel Rabbinical College DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 230106 TALMUDIC LAW 390601 Redesignated 0 32 18 21 5 18 2 4 8 7 10 11 0 12
Ner Israel Rabbinical College DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 230108 RABBI DEGREE (SMICHA) 390605 Redesignated 0 0 51 82 8 38 68 56 70 46 33 29 0 58
Ner Israel Rabbinical College FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 230108 RABBI DEGREE (SMICHA) 390605 Moved  in   2009 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 54 56 59 60 42 37 36 42 51 66 90 83 60 51
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 50602 BUSINESS 520201 Approved in 2006 242 178 159 125 80 61 39 38 37 36 39 36 35 27
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 50612 NONPROFIT MANAGEMENT 520206 Discontinued in 2010 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 51300 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS 521101 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 3 4 3 2 0 1 1
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION ARTS 90101 30 16 19 21 12 9 7 10 5 3 6 4 6 6
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 60102 MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS 90900 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 5 9 8 4 4 6 5 7 6 2
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 60103 INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATION STRATEGIE 90702 Approved in 2006 8 17 10 13 14 15 16 13 12 8 6 2 1 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 60501 DIGITAL MEDIA ARTS 90702 Approved in 2006 1 3 3 1 3 4 6 4 3 6 7 4 4 6
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 Discontinued in 2010 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 70200 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1986 23 13 10 12 13 6 8 5 5 7 6 3 5 6
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 100100 ART 500701 15 16 13 15 19 18 15 10 8 13 7 6 4 6
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 109900 ART THERAPY 512301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9 16
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 110100 MODERN FOREIGN LANGUAGES 160101 4 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 4 2 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH 160901 Discontinued in 2020 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 110500 SPANISH 160905 3 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1979 273 244 378 424 424 550 538 418 319 305 279 333 341 419
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 120311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 122501 RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES (W/JHU HOSP) 510907 Approved in 1997 42 40 27 30 35 29 26 24 27 20 17 15 16 12
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 21 28 24 21 20 17 12 20 21 13 13 8 3 4
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Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 150400 CLASSICS 161200 Discontinued in 2020 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 Approved in 1998 3 5 4 1 2 4 4 5 12 9 5 1 2 3
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 151000 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 380201 29 22 14 18 11 10 8 8 8 4 2 1 1 1
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 12 6 6 5 11 12 10 7 7 4 5 4 4 3
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 4 3 5 4 4 0 5 3 5 16 11 8 8 4
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 12 18 16 25 14 13 11 8 18 21 28 19 16 9
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 420101 29 36 34 31 32 24 14 14 24 27 26 24 17 21
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 200801 INDUSTRIAL‐ORGANIZATIONAL PSYCHOLOG 422804 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 210101 HUMAN SERVICES 440201 Discontinued in 2010 32 24 12 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Discontinued in 2020 13 9 9 7 6 5 7 4 4 4 1 1 1 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 7 5 4 6 8 9 9 9 11 14 16 16 12 11
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 220900 CRIMINOLOGY AND SOCIAL DEVIANCE 450401 Approved in 2001 33 22 15 13 14 15 18 20 21 24 28 36 25 15
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 Approved in 1983 12 10 6 8 6 10 5 4 3 7 7 6 6 5
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 490105 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION/LIBERAL STUDIE 240199 Approved in 1997 167 187 157 153 135 110 104 110 137 128 119 79 83 76
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 490106 ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY 303301 Discontinued in 2020 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 5 3 2 1 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 490107 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDU/LIBERAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 14
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 499900 BEHAVIORAL NEUROSCIENCE 309999 Approved in 1999 5 3 4 5 8 3 3 4 7 8 13 6 6 5
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 499901 LIBERAL ARTS 240101 58 72 72 76 65 44 45 48 37 32 52 49 49 52
Notre Dame of Maryland University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 162 147 184 176 205 190 183 160 71 20 21 7 9 5
Notre Dame of Maryland University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 82705 EDUCATIONAL OFFICE MANAGEMENT 130410 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 34 61 38 22 21 14 23 12 6 8 2 5 4 26
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50600 RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 21 22 21 20 3 14
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 50612 GRAD CERTIF IN LEADERSHIP/NONPROFIT 520206 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 59900 PHILANTHROPY 90902 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 82701 ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT 130406 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 150100 TEACHING ENGLISH (TESOL) 230101 Approved in 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 50601 RISK MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 8 4 11
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 50612 NONPROFIT MANAGEMENT 520206 Approved in 2000 27 33 37 30 28 28 23 17 19 17 12 9 8 2
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 60100 CONTEMPORARY COMMUNICATION 90101 Approved in 2000 53 62 67 59 54 47 37 26 33 31 34 25 18 19
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 70200 ANALYTICS 110401 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 6 6 9 5 6 4 5
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 80100 LEADERSHIP IN TEACHING 130101 Approved in 1991 497 532 494 417 420 376 390 367 364 377 296 268 242 226
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 80102 ADMIN & SUPERV FOR CHANGING POPULAT 130101 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 80312 TEACHING (MAT) 131205 Approved in 1994 68 86 84 87 47 65 76 72 77 64 70 73 75 95
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 80901 LEADERSHIP IN SPECIAL EDUCATION 131099 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 1 24 40 41 28 76 75 64 52 47 43
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 81100 GIFTED EDUCATION 131004 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 4 11 18 24 22 28 31 21 17 10 12
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 82700 HIGHER EDU LEADERSHIP FOR CHANGING 130406 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 109901 ART THERAPY 512301 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12 20 19
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2007 63 67 69 77 112 109 97 109 96 93 95 64 56 38
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 150100 TEACHING ENGLISH (TESOL) 230101 Approved in 2000 38 22 30 31 30 27 21 20 25 28 16 15 20 23
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 150102 ENGLISH LITERATURE 230101 Approved in 2011 0 0 0 7 9 13 15 20 19 20 12 2 5 3
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 490101 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 Discontinued in 2013 11 11 12 8 10 12 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 499907 LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT 520201 124 126 88 106 84 72 42 36 32 28 16 22 10 12
Notre Dame of Maryland University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 2 4 3 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 1 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 80100 CULTURAL PROFICIENCY 130101 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 80902 DYSLEXIA, DYSGRAPHIA, AND DYSCALCUL 131099 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 45 9
Notre Dame of Maryland University POST‐MASTERS CERTIFICATE 120301 NURSE EDUCATOR 513203 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 80100 EDUCATION SPECIALIST 130101 Approved in 2000 71 51 47 47 68 55 67 65 64 32 25 13 9 4
Notre Dame of Maryland University DOCTORATE (PRIOR TO 2009) 89920 INST LEADERSHIP FOR CHANGING POPULA 139999 Moved  in   2009 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame of Maryland University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 82701 HIGHER ED LEADERSHIP FOR CHANGING P 130401 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 67 92 102 110
Notre Dame of Maryland University DOCTORATE(RESEARCH & SCHOLARSHIP) 89920 INST LEADERSHIP FOR CHANGING POPULA 139999 Redesignated App2004 0 118 120 113 114 103 100 106 110 160 151 164 143 152
Notre Dame of Maryland University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 120800 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 512306 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Notre Dame of Maryland University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 121100 PHARMACY 512001 Redesignated App2007 0 70 138 198 254 254 254 249 225 221 210 208 202 185
Notre Dame of Maryland University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50600 RISK ASSESSMENT AND MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 22 1
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Notre Dame of Maryland University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 547 535 503 447 365 254 396 411 448 402 398 418 418 373
Reid Temple Bible College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 230101 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390601 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 19 0 7
Reid Temple Bible College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 230103 CHRISTIAN MINISTRY & LEADERSHIP PRE 390601 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
Reid Temple Bible College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 495002 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reid Temple Bible College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
Sans Technology Institute UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 70217 APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161
Sans Technology Institute BACHELORS 70200 APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Sans Technology Institute BACHELORS 70201 APPLIED CYBERSECURITY 111003 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70211 PURPLE SECURITY OPERATIONS 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70213 CYBERSECURITY ENGINEERING CORE 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 24 16 42 50 55 0 52
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70214 INCIDENT RESPONSE 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 35 46 82 90 131 0 127
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70215 PENETRATION TESTING AND ETHICAL HAC 111003 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 35 63 125 146 154 0 115
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 70216 CYBER DEFENSE OPERATIONS 111003 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79901 INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SYSTEMS SECURITY 111003 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
Sans Technology Institute POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 79902 SECURITY MANAGEMENT 111003 Approved in 2020 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Sans Technology Institute MASTERS 70210 INFORMATION SECURITY MANAGEMENT 111003 Approved in 2005 7 5 5 12 16 20 28 22 24 27 25 17 0 6
Sans Technology Institute MASTERS 70212 INFORMATION SECURITY ENGINEERING 111003 Approved in 2005 24 25 31 43 65 60 93 74 94 148 199 275 0 388
Sans Technology Institute MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
Sans Technology Institute NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 20 28 32 38 36 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 Discontinued in 2015 136 243 96 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Discontinued in 2015 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 49900 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Discontinued in 2015 2 9 15 13 6 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Discontinued in 2015 3 0 9 10 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Discontinued in 2015 61 0 95 76 90 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATION 110401 Discontinued in 2015 16 0 15 6 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 70220 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 110103 Discontinued in 2015 2 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 82200 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT 422806 Discontinued in 2015 110 170 83 126 103 47 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 120100 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 510701 Discontinued in 2015 202 21 83 57 95 118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Discontinued in 2015 0 0 519 665 563 583 344 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY/COUNSELING 420101 Discontinued in 2015 53 0 88 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 200401 ADDICTION & SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSEL 511501 Discontinued in 2015 28 0 38 34 33 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 210101 HUMAN SERVICES 440201 Discontinued in 2015 89 156 6 10 23 21 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 210200 ADMINISTRATION 440401 Discontinued in 2015 130 174 36 46 148 50 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 210201 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 Discontinued in 2015 8 0 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 Discontinued in 2015 51 0 104 98 93 68 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430103 Discontinued in 2015 51 76 68 53 45 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT 90904 Discontinued in 2015 0 4 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 Discontinued in 2015 2 0 4 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 221403 URBAN PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPM 451201 Discontinued in 2015 8 0 13 7 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 490304 GERONTOLOGY 301101 Discontinued in 2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Discontinued in 2015 171 356 50 43 19 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 520901 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College MASTERS 220705 POLITICAL CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT 451099 Discontinued in 2015 0 6 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sojourner‐Douglass College MASTERS 229905 APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCES 429999 Discontinued in 2015 86 76 65 57 53 43 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. John's College BACHELORS 490101 LIBERAL ARTS 240101 489 464 463 490 449 441 429 406 434 458 474 494 383 469
St. John's College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 490102 CLASSICAL PEDAGOGY 240101 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
St. John's College MASTERS 490101 LIBERAL ARTS 240101 Approved in 1980 71 77 75 59 60 45 43 41 42 49 46 41 54 61
St. John's College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 490101 LIBERAL ARTS 240101 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 6 7 7 10 4
St. Mary's Seminary and University BACHELORS 230101 THEOLOGY 390601 5 5 5 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 0 1
St. Mary's Seminary and University BACHELORS 490301 HUMANITIES 240199 Approved in 2000 0 0 1 3 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 151002 CONNECT:  FAITH, HEALTH & MEDICINE 513201 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 11 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230117 YOUTH MINISTRY 390601 Discontinued in 2022 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230118 URBAN MINISTRY 390601 Approved in 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230119 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390601 Approved in 1999 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230120 SPIRITUALITY 390601 Approved in 1999 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
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St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230400 RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 390401 Discontinued in 2022 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University MASTERS 230101 THEOLOGY 390601 49 63 50 43 39 36 24 31 25 34 31 29 0 15
St. Mary's Seminary and University MASTERS 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Redesignated 0 60 69 72 70 62 71 63 52 52 47 41 0 67
St. Mary's Seminary and University MASTERS 230107 SACRED THEOLOGY 390601 0 0 0 3 2 4 3 3 3 5 7 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University MASTERS 230115 CHRISTIAN MINISTRIES 390601 Approved in 1999 20 15 20 17 21 16 11 17 13 21 26 24 0 15
St. Mary's Seminary and University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 75 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University CERTIFICATE OF ADVANCED STUDY 151001 THEOLOGY 390601 Approved in 2004 3 4 8 5 6 5 4 3 0 1 3 3 0 2
St. Mary's Seminary and University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 230104 MINISTRY 390601 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 19
St. Mary's Seminary and University DOCTORATE(PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE) 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 Redesignated 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0
St. Mary's Seminary and University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 100 88 77 0 60 0 55 69 81 67 48 0 0 45
St. Mary's Seminary and University FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Moved  in   2009 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 80100 COMMUNITY BASED EDUCATION AND LEADE 139999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Stevenson University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 200300 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY 422801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Stevenson University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 42 47 49 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 Approved in 1997 155 169 202 219 221 191 190 189 210 222 219 223 227 194
Stevenson University BACHELORS 40200 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 30104 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 16 25 17 19 25 39 25
Stevenson University BACHELORS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 15 58 76 84 86 90 79 67 64
Stevenson University BACHELORS 49901 BIOTECHNOLOGY 261201 Discontinued in 2015 13 22 36 41 50 50 45 28 8 2 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 Approved in 2002 104 99 108 117 118 109 119 116 107 112 80 92 75 75
Stevenson University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 2002 389 368 422 439 461 447 435 406 435 387 374 344 349 334
Stevenson University BACHELORS 50900 MARKETING 90702 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 27 36 44 40 44 54 57
Stevenson University BACHELORS 50902 FASHION MERCHANDISING 521902 Approved in 2010 0 0 22 44 72 92 87 85 75 61 49 49 47 40
Stevenson University BACHELORS 59912 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 520501 Approved in 2000 182 182 189 197 170 182 193 185 190 158 122 108 97 102
Stevenson University BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90100 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Stevenson University BACHELORS 70100 CYBERSECURITY & DIGITAL FORENSICS 111003 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 127 162
Stevenson University BACHELORS 70201 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110901 Approved in 1995 201 208 201 212 195 230 241 212 192 184 169 118 92 80
Stevenson University BACHELORS 70208 BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 2002 51 55 67 53 58 57 50 47 36 26 17 13 7 3
Stevenson University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUC:LIBERAL ARTS & TECH 131202 Approved in 2002 161 124 119 122 106 107 0 108 100 89 65 51 43 52
Stevenson University BACHELORS 80400 MIDDLE SCHOOL EDUC:LIB ARTS & TECHN 131203 Approved in 2008 10 17 35 32 28 36 16 32 25 26 27 22 29 21
Stevenson University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD LEADERSHIP 131209 Discontinued in 2006 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University BACHELORS 82310 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUC:LIBERAL ARTS & 131209 Approved in 2002 89 81 104 105 94 97 223 97 87 78 60 51 49 39
Stevenson University BACHELORS 90501 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING 140501 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 19
Stevenson University BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE AND MEDIA PERFORMANCE 500506 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 15 14 16 16 13 10
Stevenson University BACHELORS 100900 FASHION DESIGN 500407 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 12 25 40 42 46 51 55 44 49 39 42
Stevenson University BACHELORS 109904 FILM, VIDEO AND THEATRE 500601 Approved in 2002 130 126 107 104 108 106 61 21 2 1 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 1990 532 577 654 719 748 748 758 687 713 715 688 727 713 739
Stevenson University BACHELORS 122301 MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 511005 Approved in 2005 26 34 39 44 41 43 36 35 39 42 30 37 38 39
Stevenson University BACHELORS 149910 LEGAL STUDIES 220302 Approved in 1985 168 159 161 151 149 144 153 119 113 120 111 118 119 107
Stevenson University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH LANGUAGE & LITERATURE 230101 Approved in 1997 61 50 54 47 37 33 30 37 30 27 26 24 20 28
Stevenson University BACHELORS 150102 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500401 Approved in 1998 166 163 156 159 120 114 108 90 90 89 79 77 73 72
Stevenson University BACHELORS 170301 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 270301 Approved in 2002 17 16 17 17 21 21 23 20 20 27 33 26 20 17
Stevenson University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 Approved in 1997 107 112 103 94 100 86 65 57 52 42 36 40 29 24
Stevenson University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 1997 140 156 159 178 183 171 187 195 182 172 169 174 179 166
Stevenson University BACHELORS 210500 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430103 Approved in 2009 0 0 122 217 284 308 291 270 248 239 212 194 177 194
Stevenson University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Approved in 2005 29 33 34 31 28 20 14 14 17 20 14 14 9 9
Stevenson University BACHELORS 499900 PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 309999 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 10
Stevenson University BACHELORS 499901 INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES 309999 Approved in 1997 121 103 93 110 101 100 84 80 84 55 55 49 31 39
Stevenson University BACHELORS 499953 COUNSELING AND HUMAN SERVICES 190707 Approved in 2000 132 143 145 150 168 169 140 138 100 86 82 75 74 55
Stevenson University BACHELORS 500700 FILM AND MOVING IMAGE 500602 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 76 103 97 98 89 66 66
Stevenson University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 132 135 181 191 171 193 158 133 114 82 63 50 79 75
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 33 44 45 67 47 0 0 0 38 22 26 34 19 20
Stevenson University MASTERS 50602 DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION AND INNOVATI 110401 Approved in 2001 42 46 68 104 116 125 159 120 122 93 96 48 42 27
Stevenson University MASTERS 50603 FORENSIC ACCOUNTING 430405 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 18 15
Stevenson University MASTERS 60101 COMMUNICATION STUDIES 90101 Approved in 2014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 32 27 21 19 14 13
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Stevenson University MASTERS 70201 ADVANCED INFO. TECHNOLOGY 110901 Discontinued in 2010 14 13 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University MASTERS 70215 DIGITAL FORENSICS 430403 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0
Stevenson University MASTERS 80100 COMMUNITY‐BASED EDUCATION & LEADERS 139999 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 30 40 47 34
Stevenson University MASTERS 80101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stevenson University MASTERS 80300 MASTER OF ARTS TEACHING 131205 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 17 18 12 12 14 21
Stevenson University MASTERS 120200 HEALTHCARE MANAGEMENT 510701 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 10 25 32 24 25 28 36 28 25 35
Stevenson University MASTERS 120300 NURSING 513801 Approved in 2010 0 0 44 93 136 150 167 130 130 123 110 116 108 98
Stevenson University MASTERS 199905 FORENSIC SCIENCES 430406 Approved in 2004 23 20 27 25 28 35 52 37 44 40 39 22 4 2
Stevenson University MASTERS 210505 FORENSIC STUDIES 229999 Approved in 2004 179 176 221 220 210 167 151 116 106 112 85 78 80 87
Stevenson University MASTERS 210506 FORENSIC SCIENCE 430406 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 53 62 74
Stevenson University MASTERS 210507 FORENSIC INVESTIGATION 430406 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 19 23 27
Stevenson University MASTERS 220900 CYBERSECURITY AND DIGITIAL FORENSIC 430403 Approved in 2012 0 0 0 0 13 25 32 29 24 22 11 15 22 18
Stevenson University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 50603 FORENSIC ACCOUNTING 430405 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 80300 MASTER OF ARTS TEACHING 131205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120201 QUALITY MGMT & PATIENT SAFETY 510701 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 121203 NURSING EDUCATION 513203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 210505 FORENSIC STUDIES 229999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Stevenson University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 2 1 0 1 2 0 2
Talmudical Academy of Baltimore BACHELORS 230101 JEWISH LAW 390605 Approved in 2005 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 120300 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 230114 RELIGION 390699 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 42 42 18 8 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 491001 GENERAL STUDIES 240102 20 21 22 12 15 7 9 7 6 3 6 4 2 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 494001 ENGINEERING 140101 6 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 500201 ACCOUNTING 520302 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 510101 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 520700 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 16 19 19 17 22 24 16
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 521501 RESPIRATORY THERAPY 510908 14 5 24 31 28 21 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University ASSOCIATE 550301 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY 260101 32 40 53 80 78 70 71 80 85 64 55 46 42 39
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 41401 BIOCHEMISTRY 260202 12 14 11 16 9 18 10 10 10 8 8 8 6 3
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 50200 ACCOUNTING 520301 14 24 22 29 31 28 19 15 9 8 7 11 9 10
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 50601 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 96 68 61 47 71 53 69 48 48 42 55 58 62 56
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 50604 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 510701 Approved in 1986 48 37 45 55 43 43 45 28 25 24 15 15 11 13
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 60100 COMMUNICATION 90101 17 20 15 17 18 13 14 41 44 32 35 25 11 4
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 60200 JOURNALISM 90401 Approved in 2001 6 9 14 13 12 10 6 5 2 2 1 1 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 1983 18 9 13 17 30 21 26 83 52 31 33 27 26 22
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 70200 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110401 Approved in 1994 8 8 12 14 11 7 16 12 29 13 10 5 6 8
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 12 9 10 1 1 4 4 5 5 4 1 1 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 80304 ENGLISH EDUCATION 131305 1 4 1 4 6 4 2 1 2 3 4 2 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 82300 EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPC EDUC 131210 Approved in 1983 3 24 47 51 36 43 63 55 53 23 28 28 11 4
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 83200 MUSIC EDUCATION 131312 6 7 8 9 8 6 5 4 5 3 5 4 1 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 83501 FITNESS AND SPORT SCIENCE 131314 27 24 26 17 12 11 9 12 12 16 21 28 28 27
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 89900 ELEM ED/SPECIAL ED 139999 Approved in 2005 29 57 52 56 32 31 24 13 9 11 8 5 4 2
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 100401 MUSIC PERFORMANCE 500903 14 15 10 10 13 8 6 8 8 8 12 13 11 11
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 9 8 6 10 6 6 11 7 10 7 10 10 7 7
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 120100 HEALTH/FITNESS MANAGEMENT 310599 21 22 16 17 34 39 39 28 18 23 17 9 8 4
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 120101 HEALTH SCIENCE 519999 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 16 13 16 35 22 16 13
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 120300 NURSING 513801 198 290 395 426 292 190 105 87 176 197 248 283 268 216
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 122301 MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 511005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 122501 MEDICAL IMAGING 510907 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 14 14 7 15
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 129908 MUSIC THERAPY 512305 Approved in 2017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14 13
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 14 11 8 7 10 9 7 6 4 4 7 6 6 4
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Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 151000 RELIGION 380201 7 5 4 7 12 12 13 10 8 7 7 7 5 5
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 1 3 3 2 1 1 3 5 9 7 3 3 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 3 1 3 4 7 4 4 1 2 2 3 2 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 86 96 86 113 123 108 86 75 69 57 66 56 61 49
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 200401 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 210400 SOCIAL WORK 440701 10 9 9 26 20 23 13 15 17 9 18 16 1 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 14 12 13 15 15 6 4 7 6 2 7 6 5 1
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL STUDIES 451001 Approved in 2001 14 20 18 22 18 18 13 15 17 22 21 18 6 3
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 230101 THEOLOGY 390601 18 22 24 41 35 21 20 13 12 16 16 15 14 16
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 230400 RELIGIOUS STUDIES 390401 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 490101 GENERAL STUDIES 240102 33 42 66 83 68 62 41 34 17 33 40 44 31 11
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 490104 LIBERAL STUDIES 240101 Approved in 1994 2 6 5 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 521501 RESPIRATORY CARE 510908 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 23 33 30 29 13 47 0 0 0 18 1 0 0 18
Washington Adventist University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 80200 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 131202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 50 26 30 107 61 86 112 103 123 124 126 142 97
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 50600 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520201 Approved in 1990 55 48 44 44 37 26 35 41 29 31 35 20 17 18
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 82601 SCHOOL COUNSELING 131101 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 120200 HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION 510702 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 27 0 32 26 27 27 31 33 31 14
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 120300 NURSING & BUSINESS LEADERSHIP 513801 Approved in 2007 3 11 17 46 16 32 17 13 30 30 21 15 7 3
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 120301 NURSING EDUCATION 513203 Approved in 2010 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 120302 RN TO MSN 513801 Approved in 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 200402 COUNSELING PSYCHOLOGY 422803 Approved in 2008 0 22 18 29 23 33 19 25 37 22 16 11 9 9
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 200403 CLINICAL MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING 422803 Approved in 2008 0 0 0 0 18 14 31 28 26 53 52 46 46 34
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 210200 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 440401 Approved in 2008 0 9 16 17 12 15 20 16 15 15 7 0 2 0
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 230114 RELIGION 390699 Approved in 2007 8 15 8 9 18 7 23 15 12 11 6 3 0 1
Washington Adventist University MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 3 0 14 21 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Adventist University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 120300 NURSING & BUSINESS LEADERSHIP 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Washington Adventist University NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 7 3 5 0 0
Washington Bible College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 550205 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390201 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College ASSOCIATE 550205 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390201 Approved in 1984 2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College BACHELORS 230400 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390401 227 275 215 209 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College BACHELORS 490100 GENERAL STUDIES 240102 Approved in 2008 7 21 28 24 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 25 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 36 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230102 MINISTRY LEADERSHIP 390601 Approved in 2007 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230104 BIBLICAL STUDIES 390201 7 6 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 230111 CHRISTIAN COUNSELING & DISCIPLESHIP 390701 Approved in 2002 6 2 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College POST BACCALAUREATE CERTIFICATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 230101 THEOLOGY (Th.M.) 390601 26 20 15 16 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Redesignated App1981 0 84 91 75 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 230104 BIBLICAL STUDIES (Masters of Arts) 390201 41 46 39 35 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 230111 CHRISTIAN COUNSELING & DISCIPLESHIP 390799 Approved in 1999 80 70 72 63 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 230114 MINISTRY LEADERSHIP 390699 Approved in 2001 8 6 5 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College MASTERS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 31 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 40 44 7 9 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington Bible College FIRST PROFESSIONAL(PRIOR TO 2009) 230102 DIVINITY (M.DIV.) 390602 Moved  in   2009 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College BACHELORS 31300 AMERICAN STUDIES 50102 5 5 10 6 2 6 7 6 5 7 4 3 4 2
Washington College BACHELORS 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 48 61 78 85 100 117 102 98 114 104 100 83 68 63
Washington College BACHELORS 41400 BIOCHEMISTRY AND MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 260210 Approved in 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10 10
Washington College BACHELORS 42001 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 261301 Approved in 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 19 58 51 62 48 46 39
Washington College BACHELORS 50602 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 Approved in 1982 86 92 103 101 99 115 122 107 129 111 110 94 75 84
Washington College BACHELORS 69901 COMMUNICATIONS AND MEDIA STUDIES 90102 Approved in 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 20 16 12
Washington College BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 2000 10 9 9 10 7 12 21 20 23 21 27 30 20 15
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Washington College BACHELORS 100100 ART 500701 12 18 19 12 15 10 11 14 11 11 6 6 4 10
Washington College BACHELORS 100500 MUSIC 500901 1 3 4 4 5 9 7 8 19 22 18 18 12 8
Washington College BACHELORS 100700 THEATRE 500501 11 11 12 13 14 17 13 11 13 12 11 8 5 5
Washington College BACHELORS 110200 FRENCH STUDIES 160901 4 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 5 2 2 1
Washington College BACHELORS 110300 GERMAN STUDIES 160501 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 3 2 0 0
Washington College BACHELORS 110500 HISPANIC STUDIES 160905 2 3 5 6 6 8 7 3 2 3 5 7 4 3
Washington College BACHELORS 150100 ENGLISH 230101 64 53 63 63 60 60 57 50 50 52 55 49 37 23
Washington College BACHELORS 150901 PHILOSOPHY 380101 11 7 7 8 6 12 9 4 5 7 7 8 8 7
Washington College BACHELORS 170100 MATHEMATICS 270101 15 15 17 24 28 22 16 19 14 12 12 10 9 6
Washington College BACHELORS 190200 PHYSICS,GENERAL 400801 2 2 5 9 15 13 10 6 15 18 29 28 16 13
Washington College BACHELORS 190500 CHEMISTRY 400501 9 9 12 19 19 29 26 17 16 14 25 33 23 17
Washington College BACHELORS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 420101 67 49 54 93 82 98 80 72 82 77 94 87 62 62
Washington College BACHELORS 220200 ANTHROPOLOGY 450201 Approved in 2000 8 13 19 24 22 26 30 26 23 20 15 11 9 13
Washington College BACHELORS 220400 ECONOMICS 450601 35 38 45 52 38 33 36 48 61 57 65 53 30 18
Washington College BACHELORS 220500 HISTORY 540101 29 30 41 43 43 48 47 29 29 32 29 27 22 27
Washington College BACHELORS 220700 POLITICAL SCIENCE 451001 28 25 25 37 44 46 42 38 41 43 36 38 33 25
Washington College BACHELORS 220801 SOCIOLOGY 451101 19 24 30 29 33 22 13 18 13 17 22 23 17 19
Washington College BACHELORS 221000 INTERNATIONAL STUDIES 450901 30 37 40 44 33 41 35 34 29 32 25 15 13 13
Washington College BACHELORS 229901 ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 30103 Approved in 1996 28 33 34 50 43 40 39 29 0 0 0 0 0 22
Washington College BACHELORS 490301 HUMANITIES 240101 33 30 34 39 43 46 38 36 35 25 27 24 22 12
Washington College BACHELORS 499901 STUDENT DESIGNED PROGRAM 309999 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College BACHELORS 499912 INTERNATIONAL LITERATURE & CULTURE 160101 Approved in 1997 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Washington College BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 713 696 713 676 696 590 626 670 657 694 534 535 517 482
Washington College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 40100 BIOLOGY,GENERAL 260101 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 51 42 30 58 47 59 59 37 33 35 25 21 5 16
Washington College MASTERS 150100 ENGLISH,GENERAL 230101 21 22 16 5 5 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College MASTERS 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 420101 Discontinued in 2013 11 9 10 10 12 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College MASTERS 220500 HISTORY 540101 Discontinued in 2013 19 16 16 10 13 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 200101 PSYCHOLOGY,GENERAL 420101 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Washington College NON‐DEGREE GRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 240199 17 11 12 17 14 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 39903 JEWISH EDU AND LEADERSHIP 380206 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll UPPER DIVISION CERTIFICATE 100900 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll BACHELORS 39901 JEWISH EDUCATION 380206 Approved in 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 11
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll BACHELORS 39902 JUDAIC STUDIES 380206 Approved in 2005 109 115 123 141 146 136 115 103 99 105 113 99 0 39
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll BACHELORS 70100 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110701 Approved in 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 8
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll BACHELORS 122021 COMMUNICATION SCIENCES AND DISORDER 510201 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll BACHELORS 200100 PSYCHOLOGY 420101 Approved in 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
Women's Inst of Torah Semin&Coll NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 9 0 22 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 46
Yeshiva College of Nations Capital BACHELORS 230106 TALMUDIC LAW 390601 Approved in 1998 46 54 55 0 27 45 38 23 31 25 24 18 0 33
Yeshiva College of Nations Capital BACHELORS 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Yeshiva College of Nations Capital NON‐DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE 909901 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Source: Maryland Higher Education Commission, Enrollment Information System
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